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FOREWORD

TAROX performance brake discs are sold only in pairs. Each part
number compromises of a 4 digit code - this designates the
correct fitment - and at the end of the part number a suffix is
attached to determine which surface finish is required e.g. 2603
5) - for drilled and grooved discs to fit a Mitsubishi Lancer
Evolution VI-X.

Below is a list of the disc style suffix

GB8 (388 40 Groove disc

SJ Sport Japan Drilled and slotted disc

FMM F2000 spiral groove disc (usual grooves between 7-9)

ZRO Zero plain surface discs often referred to as group N
FITTING GUIDELINES

Ensure the new disc corresponds to the vehicle on which it is
being fitted.

Always replace discs in axle sets — failure to do so can result in
dangerous, uneven braking.

The hub of the vehicle should be cleaned and any traces of brake
dust build up, dirt or rust removed before mounting the new
discs - failure to do so can result in excessive disc run out and
lead to vibration. When assembled check the run out of the disc,
and if necessary remove the disc, reclean the hub and
reassemble: if this stage of fitting is not carried out correctly it
can result in vibration from the discs after 3000-4000km.

TAROX guarantees the high performance of its brake discs only
when installed and used correctly and will not offer a warranty
on parts used on track or with a non compatible brake pads.

BEDDING IN GUIDELINES:

TAROX brake discs should be run in for a period of between
500Km and 600km with short smooth braking action. Sharp or
heavy braking in the early stages of bedding in can cause
overheating of both the disc and pad which could compromise
braking performance,

TAROX does not recommend the use of pads with artificial
bedding in material; this method scrubs the surface of the disc
and can cause damage to TAROX balanced-hand finished discs.

NOTES:

Orders are accepted according to the Terms and Conditions of
Sale which are listed at the back of this catalogue.

TAROX have provided as much information as possible relating
to each individual part number and application. The
specifications, year of manufacture and discs dimension are
listed to enable you to supply the correct pad for your
customer,

Part numbers, vehicle models and engine details change from
time to time and although the information contained in this
catalogue is, to the best of our knowledge, accurate at the time
of compilation and publication, TARQX, its resellers, agents and
distributors will not take responsibility for any costin connection
with fitting problems including - but not limited to — labour
charges.

All TAROX pad technical illustrations can be found at
www.tarox.com/docs/sagomario

INTRODUZIONE

| dischi freno TAROX sono venduti esclusivamente in coppia.
Ciascun codice TAROX e’ composto da 4 numeri — che identifica |’
applicazione - e un suffisso che determina il tipo di lavorazione.
Per esempio: 26035) indentifica dischi freno Sport Japan per
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VL,

| suffissi che identificano il tipo di lavorazione sulla pista frenante
sono i seguenti.

G88 G88 - 40 Righe

5J Sport Japan - Rigati e forati

FMM F2000 - 7-9 righe ellissoidali

ZRO Zero - Superficie liscia - Gruppo N

ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO

Assicurarsi che i nuovi dischi siano dimensionalmente identici ai
quelli da sostituire,

Sostituire sempre entrambi i dischi freno su ciascun asse. La
sostituzione di un solo disco puo’ creare squilibri e/o
malfunzionamenti dell'impianto frenante.

Prima del montaggio del disco assicurarsi che il mozzo sia
perfettamente pulito e libero da ruggine, detriti e residui di
polvere di pastiglie in modo che il disco sia assolutamente
planare rispetto alla pinza. Assemblare il disco e prima di fissarlo
al mozzo controllarne la planarita” se necessario rimuovere il
disco, e pulire ulteriormente il mozzo. Questa operazione €'
molto importante e se non effettuata puo’ comportare la
vibrazione dei dischi dopo 3000-4000 km.

TAROX garantisce le prestazioni dei propri dischi freno solo se
montati e utilizzati in modo corretto: qualsiasi garanzia non e’
applicabile a dischi freno utilizzati in competizione o con
pastiglie non compatibili

CONSIGLI PER IL RODAGGIO:

TAROX consiglia di rodare i dischi freno per i primi 500-600 km
applicando in sul pedale colpi brevi ma decisi. Durante il rodaggio,
si raccomanda di evitare frenate brusche o/o prolungate che
possono  surriscaldare i componenti dell' impianto frenante,
compormetendone |’ efficacia

E' sconsigliato |' uso di pastiglie a “rodaggio rapido” perche’ hanno
un’ azione abrasiva sulla superficie del disco e possono
comprometterne la planarita

NOTE:

Tutti i prodotti TAROX sono venduti in conformita’ alle Condizioni
Generali di Vendita elencate in fondo a questo catalogo. Per
clascuna applicazione contenuta in questo catalogo sl sono raccolte
tutte le informazioni disponibili da una pluralita’ di fonti. Le
informazioni sugli impianti frenanti originali, specifiche tecniche e
disegni illustrativi hanno lo scopo di mettere in grado il cliente e/ol
rivenditore di identificare in modo corretto ed ordinare i
componenti per la propria vettura.

Le specifiche dei veicoli in commercio, gli allestimenti, le dotazioni
tecniche sono soggette a continui cambiamenti e, sebbene siano
stati compiuti tutti gli sforzi per verificare l'accuratezza delle
informazioni quivi riportate al momento della pubblicazione,
TAROX - non accetta alcuna responsabilita” in relazione a qualsiasi
costo sostenuto dal cliente a causa di uno o piu’ componenti non
idonei, incluso —ma non limitato a — spese di manodopera.

Le illustrazioni tecniche delle pastiglie TAROX sono disponibili sul link:
www.tarox.com/docs/sagomario
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GUIDA ALLA CONSULTAZIONE
HOW TO READ THIS CATALOGUE?

MARCA E MODELLO CODICE TAROX

MAKE AND MODEL TAROX CODE

ROVER GROUP

MG 15 PrrT Mo.

160 1.8 1oy 11/ - F-V (1298 820 250 3.0 44.7 a4 .1l

Rear Disc 17/90 - R-5 (1395 2600 10.0 8.0 487 61.0)

15 Yean F/R Purt Mo. A B € D E

11 11/99 - F-S (369 262.0 130 1.0 44.0 f4.2

14 16v 1199 -> [-5 (364 FLYAY 13.0 1.0 44.0 A2

1.6 16v 117499 - F-W Pl £6..0 210 19.0 d3.0 ad.fl i

1.8 16y 11/99 -= F-v 2270 020 1.0 19.0 45.0 a4 1

2.0 Turbo Diesel (Solld Disc) 1194 - -5 (360 H2.0 13.0 1.0 4 (] 642

2.0 Turbe Diese| (Vented Disc) 11/99 - FW 2270 262.0 21,0 19.0 45.0 fi4.f)

GTi 1.8 16w WV 1/99 > F-V 2270 262.0 1.0 19.0 45.0 A4.00

Rear Disc N/ - R-S 2268 2390 10.0 8.0 44.0 1.0 44

25 STREETWISE Yean F/R Prrt No. A B L 1) E F

1.4 16v (83bhp) 03-= F-W 2270 1620 21,0 19.0 45.0 4.0 4+4

L4 16w (102bhp) 03-= F-¥ 2271 2020 21.0 19.0 45.0 4.0 4+4

2.0 Turbe Diesel 03> F\ 2270 2620 1.0 19.0 45.00 RN 4+4

45 Yein F/R Part Mo, A B L D E F

14 16v 11799 -> F-5 0369 2620 13.0 11.0 44.0 f4.2 4

1.6 16v 1199 -2 F-V 1270 2620 1.0 19.0 450 f4.0 44

1.8 16y 171/99 - F-\ 270 2620 .0 19,0 45.0 f4.0) 44

LOVE 24y 199 -2 F-¥ 221 2620 10 19.0 45,0 G4.0 4+4

2.0 Turbo Diese| (Solid Dist) 11/99 - F-5 (1369 262.0 150 11.0 4.0 fd.2 4

L0 Turbio Diese| (Venbed Disc) 11/99 > F-V 2270 2040 1.0 9.0 a5.0 64.1) J44

Reat [isc 11/99-= -5 226l 239.0 0.0 8.0 44,0 61.0 d=d
' PrRT Mo.

1.8 16y 299 - F-\ (375 JR4.0 200 19.0 38.0 fd.7 5+1

1.8 Turbo 02 -> FV 0375 284.0 220 19.0 38.0 f4.2 h+1

10VE My 299 - F-\ 0375 2540 210 14.0 38.0 0.2 +1

2.0 Turbio Diesel 2098 = F-\ 0375 2840 Fa) 19.0 3B.0 f4.2 541

L5VE My M- -V (1375 J84.0 220 19.0 18.0 .7 5+1

Rear Dist {Solld) 2199 - R-5 0379 280.0 0.0 8.0 f2.5 4.2 51

Rear Disc {Vented) 299 - R 276.0 19.0 16,4 G0 4.2 5

200 (RF) (95-00) ! F

m J198-00 F-5 (364 FiTAL 150 1.0 d4.0 0. i

14 1179500 -5 0369 0d.1 15.0 11.0 d4.0 4.2 4

16 11/%5-00 F-V 2000 020 210 19.0 45.0 ad {1 ]

18 G976,/ F-V 22710 2620 21.0 19.0 45.0 f4.1) 4+4

AT 10/96-() Fy 2270 2020 3.0 19.0 45.0 4.0

220 Turbo Diesel {Solid Disc) 11/95-0 F-5 (369 2610 13.0 e i

220 Turbo Diesel (Vented Disc) 11/45-00 F-\ 23N 610 e

1 Lo - =% W ¥

F: Anteriore/Front
YEAR OF MANIUFACTURING R: Posteriore/Rear

S: Monolitico/Solid

V: Ventilato/Vented

A = Diameter /Diametro

B = Thickness/Spessore

C = Minimum Thickness/Spessore Minimo

D = Offset — Height/Altezza Completa

E = Central Bore/Diametro del Foro Centrale

F = Stud hole arrangement/Numeo di Fori sul Mozzo
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20
20
20- 217
21-24
24-28
28-31
31.=-32
32
32-33
33
34-35
35-36
36
36-37
37
37=39
39
39-46
46

MAKE

AC

Alfa Romeo
Audi
Autobianchi
Alpina
American Motors
Aro

BMW
Chrysler (USA)
Citroen
Dacia
Daewoo
Daihatsu
Dodge (USA)
Ferrari

-lat

-ord

Honda
Hyundai
nnocenti
Jaguar
Jeep

_ancia

_and Rover
_exus

_otus
Maserati
Mazda

MCC
Mercedes
Mini
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46 - 47
47 - 49
49 -53
53-55
35=>7
57-59
59-60
60-61
61-63

64
64 - 65
65 - 66
66 - 68
68 - 69
69-73
73-80
80-83

83
84 - 86

MAKE

Mitsubishi
Nissan
Opel
Peugeot
Porsche
Renault
Rover
Saab

Seat
Skoda
Suzuki
Subaru
Toyota
TVR
Vauxhall
Volkwagen
Volvo
Westfield

TAROX / OE
Cross Reference Table
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AC

ACE Year F/R Part No, A B C D E F
4.6V8 9/98 - > F-V (1865 2780 140 1.2 47.0 64.0 4
4.9v8 10/93 -> F-\ (869 278.0 241 1112 47.0 o4.0 4
4.9V8 Supercharged 9/98 - F-V (1869 278.0 24.0 121 47.0 64.0 4
Rear Disc 10793 -> R-V (868 253.0 200 160 4.0 63.0 i
COBRA Year F/R Part No A B C D E F
4.2V8 9/69-8/77 F-5 (850 2480 12,7 1.4 270 68.0 4
49VE 9/77-8/86 F-V (0&90 240.0 4.0 116 58.0 6.0 41
4.9V8 9/86-5/90 F-¥ (1891 260.0 240 23.0 58.0 64.0 441
4.9V3 Rear Disc 9/86-5/90 R-5 (1893 253.0 10.1 8.9 33.0 03.5 4
4.9V8 6/90-8/99 F-V (1869 278.0 2410 211 47.0 64.0 4
4.9V8 Rear Disc 6/90-8/99 R-V (868 £53.0 20.0 18.0 44,0 63.0 4
5.8 V8 Supercharged 6/90-8/97 F-V (1869 178.0 241 211 47.0 64.0) 4
5.8 V& Supercharged Rear Disc 6/90-8/97 R-V (868 2530 20.0 18.0 44.0 63.0 4
SUPERBLOWER Part No F
4.9 V8 Supercharged 9197 > F-V (869 278.0 140 11. 47.0 6.0 q
4.9V38 Supercharged Rear Disc 9197 > R-V (868 253.0 200 18.0 44.0 63.0 4
ALFA ROMEO

ALFASUD (901/904) Yean F/R Part No A B C D E F
. R2-87 F5 0110 258.0 9.9 8.0 15.5 6.0 b
13 82-87 F-5 uno 258.0 9.9 8.0 15.5 62.0 b
13 B7-8% F-5 (091 239.0 126 10.5 45.0 58.0 4+1
15 82-87 k-5 0110 158.0 5.9 8.0 15.5 62.0 b
Rear Disc 72-87 R-5 (0120 2330 5.0 1.8 8.0 40/50 4
ALFETTA (116) Year F/R Part No A B C D E F
140 12-87 F-5 0040 261.0 1.0 9.0 51.0 720 44-2
1.8 11-81 F-5 (040 161.0 1.0 2.0 51.0 710 4+1
2.0 72-81 F-5 (040 261.0 1.0 9.0 51.0 72.0 44!
201D 80-86 F-5 0100 261.0 2.7 9.0 52.0 7.0 4+
2.0 TD Rear Disc 80-86 R-5 0051 250.0 10.0 8.0 21.0 62.0 b
2ATD 30-86 F-5 0100 261.0 12.7 9.0 520 1210 4+
2 ATD Rear Disc 80-86 fi-5 0051 250.0 10.0 8.0 21.0 62.0 b
ARNA (920) Year F/R Part No A B C D E F
1.2 86-87 F-5 (091 239.0 126 10.5 45.0 58.0 4+1
13 R6-87 F-S (091 239.0 12.6 10.5 45.0 58.0 441
1.5 36-87 F-& (091 239.0 12.6 10.5 45.0 58.0 441
AR Year F/R Part No A B C D E F
1.9 Diesel (Fitted Sofid Disc) 85-90 F-5 0792 256.0 16.0 13.5 4.0 730 543
2.4 Diesel (Fitted Solid Disc) B5-86 F-5 0792 256.0 16.0 13.5 4.0 73.0 5435
£ A 1D (Fittea Solid Disc) 86-90 F-5 (792 456.0 160 13.5 64.0 /3.0 3+5
2.5 Diesel (Ftted Solid Disc) 86-90 F-5 U792 256.0 16.0 13.5 4.0 /3.0 5+5
BRERA Year F/R Part No A B C D E F
2.2 1T 905> F-V (158 305.0 28.01 26.0 9.7 70.0 5
2.2 JTS Rear Disc R-S 0159 278.0 120 10.0 39.7 70.0 i
24 JTOM 2106 F-V 0162 330.0 280 26,0 9.7 70.0 3
2.4 ITOM Rear Disc R-V (0163 292.0 1210 20.0 432 70.0 5
3.2 11504 12/05-= F-V 0162 330.0 28.0 26.0 19.7 70.0 5
3.2 JT5 (4 Rear Disc R-V 0763 2920 1210 20,0 43.2 70.0 5
GT Year F/R Panrt No A B C D E F
1.8 JTS 1oy 04 -= F-V 0775 284.0 121 20.2 43.0 59.0 51
1810 ITD 04 - F-V (0775 2840 124 20.2 43.0 59.0 5+1
2.0 JTS 16y 04-> F-¥ (0775 284.0 220 20.2 43.0 59.0 541
GTA 3.2V6 24y 04 -=> -V (769 304.0 28.0 26.0 45.0 59.0 5+1
Rear Disc 4-= R-5 0787 276.0 10.0 9.0 45.7 55.0 5
GTV (116) (76-88) Yean F/R Part No A B C D 3 F
20 76-78 F-5 (040 261.0 1.0 9.0 51.0 7.0 d+]
2 0/78-87 F-5 (700 261.0 12.7 9.0 520 120 4+
2.1 Rear Disc 0/78-87 R-5 0170 250.0 10.0 4.l 21.0 62.0 b
2.0 Turbo 78-81 F-S 0100 261.0 12.7 9.0 52.0 720 447
2.0 Turba Rear Disc 78-81 R-5 0170 250.0 10.0 8.0 21.0 6.4 i
2.5V6 81-88 F-V 0160 269.0 120 20.0 51.0 120 5+2
2.5 V6 Rear Disc 41-88 -5 0057 250.0 104 8.0 21.0 6.0 b
GTV (916) (95-03) Year F/R Part No A B C D E F
1.8 Twin Spark 16v 97-03 -V (1740 284.0 1210 20.0 40.0 59.0 541
2.0 Twin Spark 16v 95-03 F-V 0140 284.0 120 20,0 40.0 59.0 5+ 1
2.0V6 Turbo 95-03 F-V 0775 284.0 221 20,7 43.0 59.0) 5+1
3.0 V6 24y 95-03 F-V 0769 304.0 281 26.0 45.0 59.0 541
Kear Disc 95-03 R-5 (0747 240.0 1140 9.2 40.0 59.0 541
2.0 JTS 16y 03-> F-V 0769 304.0 280 26.0 45.0 59.0 541
3.2V6 24y 03-> F-V 0764 304.0 281 26.0 45.0 59.0 541
Rear Disc 03-> R-S 0747 240.0 1.0 9.4 40.0 59.00 41
GIULIA Year F/R Part No A B C D E F
13 14-79 F-5 (1030 2670 1.0 98 /0.0 82.0 4+
1.6 74-79 F-S (030 267.0 14 9.8 70.0 42.0 4+
Rear Disc 67-79 H-5 (020 267.0 9.4 1.5 63.0 70.0 4+4
GIULIETTA (116) Year F/R Part No A B C D E F
1.3 11-83 F-5 0060 250.0 12.5 10.7 54.0 720 §+1
1.6 77-86 F-5 (060 250.0 12.5 10.7 54.0 7.0 442
1.3 77-86 F-5 (060 250.0 12.5 10.7 54.0 720 4+
Pt diloriantent] o questo catalogo: ww W, Tame, com TAReDOX 101
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ALFA ROMEO

GIULIETTA (116) Year F/R
1.8 Turbo 84-86 F-S
10 80-10/83 F-5
2.0 10/83-86 F-S
2.0 Turbo 41-86 F-S
201D B0-86 F-S
Rear Disc 718-86 R-5
MITO Year F/R
14 08 F-V
1.4 88kw (8 -y
1.3 IDTM 08 F-V
1.6 JTDM 08 F-Y
1.4 114kw 08 F-v
Rear disc (8 R-5
SPRINT (902A) Yean F/R
1.3 82-87 F-5
13 87-89 F-S
1.5 4.-8] F-5
] 87-89 F-V
17 87-89 F-V
Rear Disc T6-89 R-§
SPIDER (105/115) (-=>94) Yean F/R
1.3 74-82 F-S
1.6 14-92 F-5
20 71-94 F-S
Rear Disc 71-94 R-5
SPIDER (916) (95-03) Yean F/R
1.8 Twin Spark 16y 97-03 F-¥
2.0 Twin Spark 16w (- > Cha002486) 95-03 F-V
L0 Twin Spark 16v (Cha009487 -= ) 95-03 F-V
2.0Vé Turbo 95-03 F-V
3.0V6 95-5/99 F-V
3.0V6 24y 5/99-03 F-Y
Rear Disc 95-03 R-5
SPIDER (916) (03->) Year F/R
2.0 JT5 16y 03-> F-V
3.2V6 24v 03-> F-V
Rear Disc 03-> R-S
sZ, R Yean F/R
3.0V6 90-92 F-y
3.0 V6 Rear Disc 90-92 R-v
33 (905/907) Year F/R
1.3 ZWD/4WD (Non ABS) 86-95 F-5
1.3 2WD/4WD [ABS) 9(-45 F-V
1.5 IWD/4WD (Non ABS) B6-95 F-S
1.5 2WD/4WD (ABS) 90-95 F-Y
1.7 86-95 F-y
1.7 Rear Disc (ABS) 89-95 R-5
1.7 T6v 89-95 F-V
1.7 16w Rear Disc [ABS) 89-95 R-5
1.7 16y 4WD 90-95 F-y
1.7 16v 4WD Rear Disc 90-95 R-5
1.8 Diesel 89-95 F-§
141D $9-95 F-S
75 {1628B) Year F/R
1.6 85-92 F-5
1.6 Rear Disc 85492 R-5
1.8 85-92 F-S
1.8 Rear Disc B5-92 R-S
1.8 4WD 90-92 F-V
1.8 4WD Rear Disc 90-92 R-5
1.8 Turbo 86-92 F-V
1.8 Turbo Rear Disc 86-92 R-S
2.0 85-88 F-5
2.0 Rear Disc 85-88 R-5
75 (162B) Year F/R
2.0 Twin Spark 87-93 F-V
2.0 Twin Spark Rear Disc 87-93 R-5
201D B5-88 F-5
2.0 TD Rear Disc 85-88 R-5
2010 £8-92 F-S
2.0TD Rear Dise 88-92 R-5
2ATD 88-92 F-S
2.4 TD Rear Disc 88-92 R-5
2.5V6 B6-91 F-V
2.5V6 Rear Disc 86-91 R-5
3.0Vé 87-93 F-V
3.0V6 Rear Disc §7-93 R-5
90 (1624A) Year F/R
1.8 34-48 F-S
|8 Rear Dhse A4-88 R-5
2.0, 2.0V B4-88 F-S
1.0, 2.0V Rear Disc 84-88 R-5

Pt diloriantent] o questo catalogo: ww W, Tame, com
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Part No,

(060
0060
0100
0100
0100
0170

Part No.

(756
(758
(1758
(758
0764
0709

Purt No,

0110
(091
0110
0150
0150
0120

Part No,

0030
(030
(010
0020

Purr No.

0140
U745
(1140
(775
0775
0769
074/

Part No.

(769
(769
(0747

Part No,

0191
0132

Part Mo,

0091
U150
(091
0150
0150
(0741
0150
0741
0150

0091
(091

Part No,

(060
0170
(1060
(170
(160
0051
(160
(051
0100
0170

Pxrt No.

0160
0057
0100
170
(060
0170
0181
0051
0160
0051
0160
(051

Part N,

0100
0170
0100
0170

250.0
250.0
261.0
261.0
261.0
250.0

2570
281.0
281.0
281.0
305.0
251.0

258.0
239.0
158.0
235.0
239.0
2330

267.0
267.0
2720
267.0

284.0
25700
284.0
284.0
284.0
304.0
240.0

304.0
304.0
240.0

284.0)
250.0

239.0
239.4
239.0
239.0
233.0
240.0
233.0
240.0
239.0
240.0
235.0
235.0

250.0
250.0
250.0
2500
260.0
250.0
269.0
250.0
261.0
230.0

269.0
250.0
261.0
250.0
250.0
250.0
261.0
250.0
2654
250.0
265.0
250.0

261.0
250.0
261.0
250.0

12.5
125
127
127
12.7
10.0

22.0
26.0
2600
26.0
8.0
10.0

5.9
126
9.9
220
220
9.0

na
1.
126
5.4

220
20.0
120
210
PARI
28.0
1.0

28.4
280
(LK

4.0
20.0

126
220
126
220
20
1.0
120
1.0
220
n.ao
1.6
12.6

12.5
104
12.5
10.0
2.0
10.0
210
10.0
127
10.0

220
10.0
127
10.4
15
10.4
126
10.0
220
10.4
220
10.0

12.7
10.0
12.7
10.0

10.7
10.7
9.0
9.0
9.0
8.0

20.4
24.
241
24.1

8.0
10.5
8.0
20.0
20.0
1.8

9.8
9.8
10.7
1.5

20.0
18.0
20.0
20.
20.4
26.0
9.2

26.0
26.0
9.2

22.0
18.0

10.5
20.0
10.5
20.0
200
9.2

20.0
9.2

20,0
9.2

10.5
10.5

10.7
8.0
10.7
8.0
20.0
8.
20.0
8.0
9.0
8.0

20.0
8.0
90
8.0
10.7
8.0
2.0
8.0
20.0
8.0
20.0
8.0

9.0
8.0
9.0
8.0

54.0
54.0
520
520
520
21.0

40.0
44.0
44.0
44.0
48,7
43.7

155
45.0
13.5
45.0
45.0
78.0

70.0
/0.0
68.4
65.0

40.0
41.0
40.0
43.0
43.0
45.0
40.0

45.0
450
40.0

520
200

45.0
45.0
45.0
45.0
45.0
39.5
45.0
39.5
45.0
40.0
45.0
45.0

54.0
210
54.0
21.0
51.0
21.0
51.0
21.0
52.0
21.0

51.0
21.0
5200
210
54.0
21.0
520
210
51.0
21.0
51.0
21.0

520
21.0
520
21.0

720
7210
12.0
720
720
62.0

59.0
59.0
55.0
59.0
59.0

62.0
58.0
6.0
58.0
58.0
40/50

8.0
8.0
82.0
70.0

55.0
59.0
59.0
59.0
59.0
59.0
59.0

59.0
59.0
59.0

/2.0
62.0

58.0
58.0
38.0
53.0
58.0
59.0
58.0
59.0
58.0
59.0
58.0
58.0

74.0
6.0
720
62.0
/2.0
62.0
71.0
62.0
1.0
6.0

120
62.0
720
6.0
720
6.0
72.0
6.0
720
6.0
/2.0
6200

/L0
62.0
7.0
6.0

4+
442
442
d+4

541
541
+1

541
3+1
5+1
5+1
1
5+1
541

5+1
1
4+1
4+1
4+1
4+1
42
4+1
4+2

4+1
444

441
4+1
4+2
442
5+4
5+2

4+7

542
4+
4+
5+2
542

5+

4+1

442
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90 (162A) Year F/R Part Na, A B C D E F
2410 84-88 F-§ (0181 261.0 12.6 9.0 52.0 72.0 S+12
241D Rear Disc 84-88 R-5 0170 250.0 10.0 8.0 21.0 6.0 b
256 4-88 F-V 0160 269.0 22.0 20.0 51.0 12.0 542
2.5 V6 Rear Disc 84-88 R-5 0051 250.0 10.0 8.0 21.0 6.0 b
145,146 (930) (94-97) Part No.

13,14 94-3/97 F-5 0701 2570 120 10.2 40.0 59.0 442
1.6 94-3/97 F-5 0701 2570 120 10.2 40.0 59.00 Ao
1.6 Rear Disc 94-3/97 R-5 (741 240.0 1.0 9. 39.5 59.0 -2
1.7 16w 04-3/97 F-V 0751 251.0 20.0 18.2 40.0 59.0 4+2
1.7 16 Rear Disc 094-3/97 R-5 (1741 240.0 1.0 9.2 39.5 59.0 441
1970 94-3/97 F-5 0701 2570 120 10.2 40.0 59.0 4+2
1.9TD Rear Disc 04-3/97 R-5 0741 240.0 11.0 9.2 39.5 59.0 4+1
2.0 Twin Spark 94-3/97 F-V 0776 284.0 122 20.2 40,0 58.0 4+
2.0 Twin Spark Rear Disc 04-3/97 R-5 (0741 240.0 11.0 g2 395 59.0 4+
145, 146 (930) (97-01) Year F/R Parr Mo, A B C D E F
1.4 Twin Spark 16v 3/97-01 F-¥ 0751 257.0 2040 18.2 40.0 59.0 4+2
1.4 Twin Spark 16v Rear Disc 3/97-01 R-5 0741 240.0 1.0 9.2 9.5 59.0 441
1.6 Twin Spark 16y 3/97-0 F-V (751 257.0 20.0 18.2 40.0 59.0 442
1.6 Twin Spark 16v Rear Disc 3119701 R-5 0741 240.0 1140 9.2 39.5 59.0 4+
1.8 Twin Spark 16v 31/97-01 F-V 0776 284.0 221 20.2 40.0 58.0 442
1.8 Twin Spark 16v Rear Disc 3/97-01 R-5 (0741 240.0 1.0 9.2 393 59.0 4+
181D 3/97-01 F-V 0751 257.0 200 18.2 40.0 59.0 4+
1.97D Rear Disc 3/97-01 R-5 (741 240.0 1.4 9.2 30,5 59.0 442
2.0Twin Spark 3/97-01 -V (1776 284.0 121 20.2 40.0 58.0 4+
2.0 Twin Spark Rear Disc 3/97-1 R-5 0741 240.0 1.0 B2 39.5 59.0 4+2
147 (937) Year F/R Part Nao. A B C D E F
1.6 Twin Spark Eco 16v (103hp) 01/01 -= F-5 0156 281.0 15.0 134 445 55.0 5+1
1.6 Twin Spark 16v (120hp) 01401 -> F-y U775 284.0 221 0.2 43.0 59.0 541
1.8 Twin Spark 16v 01-= F-V 0775 184.0 121 202 43.0 59.0 5+1
1.9 JT0{115 & 140hp) 01 -> F-V (1775 284.0 221 20. 43.0 59.0 541
2.0 Twin Spark T6v 00 - F-V 0775 284.0 3210 20.2 43.0 59.0 31
Rear Disc (Except GTA) 00 -> R-5 0781 2510 10.0 9.0 50.0 59.0 5+1
GTA 3.2V6 24y (2-10/03 -V 0769 304.0 28.0 26.0 45.0 59.0 5+1
GTA 3.2V6 24y 11/03 = F-V 0768 330.0 120 30.0 45.0 59.0 b+
Rear Disc (GTA) 02-> R-5 (787 276.0 10.4 9.0 45.7 59.0 5
155 (167) Year F/R Parr No. A B C D E F
1.6 Twin Spark 16v 96-98 F-y (751 251.0 2040 18.2 40.0 59.0 442
1.6 Twin Spark 16v Rear Disc 96-98 R-S (1741 240.0 110 ¥, 39.5 590 441
1.7 Twin Spark 93-9%6 F-V 0751 257.0 20.0 18.2 40.0 59.0 4+1
1.7 Twin Spark Rear Disc 93-96 R-S (0741 240.0 1.0 4.2 39.5 59.0 442
1.8 Twin Spark 92-96 F-V 0751 25710 200 18.2 A0.0 59.0 4+
1.8 Twin Spark Rear Disc 92-96 R-5 0741 240.0 1.0 i 395 59.0 4+
1.8 Twin Spark 16v %6-98 F-V U751 2571.0 20.0 18.2 40.0 59.0 4+
1.8 Twin Spark 16v Rear Disc 96-98 R-S (1741 240.0 1.0 9.2 39.5 59.0 441
19710 92-98 F-5 0701 257.0 120 10.2 40.0 59.0 4+1
1.97D Rear Disc 92-98 R-5 0741 240.0 1.0 B2 39.5 59.0 4+
2.0 Twin Spark 92-95 F-V 0751 257.0 20.0 18.2 40.0 55.0 442
2.0 Twin Spark Rear Disc 92-95 R4 0747 240.0 11.0 39.5 55.0 4+1
2.0 Twin Spark 16y 95-98 F-V 0776 284.0 221 20.2 40.0 58.0 4412
2.0 Twin Spark 16v Rear Dist 95-98 R-S (741 240.0 1o 9.2 39.5 59.0 4+2
2.0 Turbo 16v 4WD 92-95 F-¥ 0774 284.0 2.0 20.2 44.0 58.0 4+
2.0 Turbo 16v 4WD Rear Disc 92-95 R-5 0741 240.0 AL 9.2 395 59.0 H-2
207D 93-98 F-5 (0701 251.0 124 10.2 40.0 59.0 4+
207D Rear Disc 93-98 R-5 (741 240.0 1.0 9.2 39.5 59.0 444
2.5V6 92-98 F-V 0774 284.0 220 20.2 44.0 58.0 4+2
2.5V6 Rear Disc 92-98 R-S (0741 240.0 1.0 9.2 39.5 549.0 4+2
2510 492-98 F-V (774 284.0 220 20.2 44.0 58.0 442
2.5TD Rear Disc 92-98 R-S 0741 240.0 1.0 9.2 39.5 59.0 4+1
156 (932) Year F/R Parr No. A B C D E F
1.6 Twin Spark 16v 97 -> F-S (156 281.0 150 13.2 445 59.0 5+1
1.8 Twin Spark 16v 97 - F-5 (1156 281.0 15.0 13.2 44.5 59.0 5+1
1970 ITD (105/110/115hp) 97 -> F-5 (1156 281.0 150 13.2 44.5 59.0 5+1
1.9T0 JTD (140hp) 02-> F-V 0775 284.0 2.0 202 43.0 59.0 5+1
2.0 Twin Spark 16v 97-02 F-V 0775 284.0 221 20.2 43.0 59.0 51
2.0 TS 16v 02-> F-V 0775 284.0 220 20.2 4.0 59.0 5+1
2ATD ITD {136/140/150/17 Shp) 97 -= F-V 0775 284.0 220 20.2 43.0 59.0 5+1
2.5V6 24y 97 -> F-V 0775 2840 120 20.2 43.0 59.0 51
GTA 3.2 V6 24y 02-> F-V 0769 304.0 B0 26.0 45.0 59.0 5+1
GTA 3.2V6 24y 11/03-> F-V 0768 330.0 320 30.0 45.0 59.0 5+1
Rear Disc (Except Sportwagon/GTA] 97 <> R-5 (0781 2510 10.0 9.0 50.0 59.0 5+1
Rear Disc (Sportwagon/GTA) 00 - R-5 0787 276.0 10.0 3.0 45,7 59.0 5
1.8 16v 9/05-> F-V 0158 305.0 28.0 26.0 19.7 0.0 §
1.8 16v Rear Disc RS 0159 278.0 120 10.0 43.2 70.0 5
1910 905> F-V (158 305.0 28.0 26.0 19.7 70.0 5
1.9 JTD Rear Disc R-§ (1159 2718.0 120 10.0 43.2 70.0 5
22D 9/05-> F-V (0158 305.0 280 26.0 39.7 70.0 5
2.2VDC Rear R-5 (159 278.0 120 10.0 43.2 70.0 5
2.4 JTOM 9/05-=> -V 0162 330.0 28.0 26.0 35.7 0.0 5
2.4 JTOM Rear Disc R-V 0163 292.0 120 20.0 432 700 5
3.2VDC 12/05-= F-V 0162 330.0 18.0 26.0 319.7 70.0 5
3.2 VDL Rear Disc R-V 0163 292.0 110 20.0 3.2 70.0 5
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Year F/R Part No, A B C D E F
2.0 Twin Spark (-> Ch No 6162573) 89-9{) F-V 0770 257.0 200 18.2 51.0 59.0 442
2.0 Twin Spark (Ch No 6162574 -=) 90-98 F-\ 0772 257.0 121 20.2 51.0 59.0 4+2
2.0 Twin Spark Rear Disc #9-08 R-5 (780 251.5 10.0 9.0 51.0 59.0 4+2
2.0ie Turbo 87-92 F-\ 0775 284.0 1210 20.2 43.0 59.0 541
2.0 ie Turbo Rear Disc 87-92 R-5 0781 251.0 10.0 9.0 50.0 59.0 5+1
2.0 Turbo V6 90-9/92 F-V 0775 264.0 121 20,2 43.0 59.0 541
2.0 Turbo Vi 10/92-98 F-V 0778 810 2610 24} 43.0 59.00 5+ 1
2.0 Turbo V6 Rear Disc 47-98 R-5 (781 231.0 10.0 9.0 50.0 59.0 541
251D 87-92 -V 0775 284.0 220 20.2 43.0 59.0 5+1
257D 10/92-98 F-V 0778 281.0 260 24.) 43.0 55.0 5+1
2.5TD Rear Disc 87-98 R-5 (781 231.0 10.0 9.0 50.0 59.0 541
1.0Ve 87-92 F-\ 0775 284.0 120 20.2 43.0 59.0 5+1
3.0V6 Rear Disc a7-92 R-5 (781 251.0 10.0 9.0 50.0 59.0 5+1
3.0V6 24v 10/92-98 F-V (0778 281.0 260 24.2 43.0 59.0 31
3.0V6 24y Rear Disc 10/92-98 R-5 0781 251.0 10.0 9.0 50.0 59.0 5+1
3.0V6 24v 4WD 94-08 F-¥ P75 284.0 221 20.2 43.0 59.0 5+1
3.0V6 24y 4WD Rear [Disc 94-98 R-5 0781 251.0 10.0 9.0 50.0 59.0 5+1
166 Year F/R Purr No, A B C D E F
2.0 Twin Spark 16v 98 -> F-V 0795 281.0 260 4.2 47.5 59.0 +5
2.0V6 Turbo 98 <> F-V (166 3100 280 26.0 47.5 59.0 545
2ATD ITD (136/140/150/175hp) 98 -> F-V (0795 281.0 26.0 24, 47.5 59.0 545
L.5V6 24y 98 -> -V 0166 310.0 280 26.0 47.5 59.0 5+5
3.0 V6 24y 98 -> F-V U166 310.0 281 26.0 47.5 59.0 545
3.2V6 24y 03 -> FV (1166 310.0 1810 26.0 47.5 59.0 5+5
Rear Disc 98- R-5 0796 276.0 10.0 9.0 51.5 59.0 5

AUDI

A2 (8) Year F/R Part No, A B] C D E F
1.2TDi 01-> F-V 0223 235.0 15.0 13.0 345 65.0 4+3
1.4 16v 00 -> F-Y 0234 256.0 220 19.0 37.0 65.0 51
1410 00 -= F-V (234 256.0 221 19.0 3.0 5.0 5+1
1.6 F5i 02-> F-V 0234 256.0 120 19.0 3.0 65.0 51
Rear Disc 02-> R-5 (267 1320 9.0 7.0 40.0 65.0 -1
A3 (BL) Year F/R Part No. A B C D E F
1.6 %6-03 -V (1234 256.0 2210 19.0 37.0 65.0 541
1.8 20v 96-03 F-V (1236 280.0 210 19.0 35.0 05.0 ¥+1
1.8 Turbo 20v 9%6-03 F-Y (238 188.0 250 220 34.0 05.0 5+1
1.9 Dipsel 96-03 F-V 0236 280.0 22 19.0 35.0 65.0 o+ ]
1.9 Turbo Diesel TDi (90/100) 96-03 F-V (236 280.0 2210 19.0 5.0 65.0 541
1.9 Turbo Diesel TDi (110/130) 96-03 F-¥ (1238 288.0 250 2.0 34.0 63.0 1
Rear Disc %6-03 R-5 (267 132.0 5.0 1.0 40.0 65.0 5+1
A3 QUATTRO (BL) Year F/R Par1 No. A B C D E F
1.8 20v 98-03 F-¥ (238 188.0 250 220 34,0 65.0 5+1
1.8 Turbo 20v 98-03 F-V 0238 288.0 250 220 4.0 5.0 5+ 1
1.9TDi (130hp) 00-03 F-V (238 2880 250 220 34.0 65.0 51
Rear Disc (all, except 53] 98-03 R4 0227 235.0 9.0 7.0 34.0 65.0 5+1
53 1.8 Turbo 20v 98-03 -V 0226 312.0 25.0 230 34.0 65.0 5+5
53 1.8 Turbo 20v Rear Disc 98-03 R-V 0229 256.0 1210 20,0 36.0 65.0 541
A3 (BP) Year F/R Parr No. A B ( D E F
1.6 03-> F-V (1284 280.0 121 19.0 50.0 65.0 s
1.6 F5i 03-> F-V (1284 280.0 124 19.0 50.0 65.0 5+5
1.9 Turbo Diesel TDi (100/105) 03 -> F-¥ (284 280.0 220 19.0 50.0 63.0 543
L0 FSi 03-> -V (228 288.0 25.0 210 50.0 5.0 5+5
2.0 Turbo F5i 4-= F-V (1228 288.0 250 2200 50.0 63.0 545
2.0 Turbo Diesel TDi (140) 03 -> F-V (1228 288.0 25.0) 220 50.0 63.0 545
Rear [Nse 03 -> R-5 0215 25510 10.0 8.0 51.0 65.0 5435
A3 QUATTRO (8P) Year F/R Part No. A B C D E F
2OTDi 04 -> F-V (0228 288.0 250 22.0 50.0 65.0 33
2.0 TDi Rear Disc 04 -> R-5 (239 260.0 12.0 10.0 5.0 65.0 5+5
2.0 Turbao FSi 04 -=> F-V (228 188.0 2510 220 50.0 65,0 545
2.0 Turbo F5i Rear Disc 04-> R-5 0239 260.0 12.0 10.0 50.0 55.0 5+5
3.2 03-> F-V (285 345.0 30.0 28.0 30.0 63.0 3
3.2 Rear solid disc 03-> R-v¥ 0275 310.0 211 20.0 49.0 05.0 5
53 3.2 (345mm disc) 1403 > F-V (285 3450 30.0 280 50.0 65.0 5
53 3.2 Rear vented disc 7103 -> R-V 0275 310.0 120 20,0 49.0 65.0 5
16 95-7/97 F-5 (2499 280.0 13.0 1.0 46.0 8.0 5
1.6 8/97-01 FV (1298 280.0 121 20.0 46.0 68.0 5
1.8 8v 95-7/97 F-5 (1299 280.0 13.0 1.0 46.0 66.0 5
1.88v 8/97-01 F-¥ 0298 280.0 210 20.0 46.0 68.0 5
1.8 20v 95-7/97 F-5 0244 288.0 150 13.0 46.5 68.0 5
1.8 20v 8/97-01 F-y (298 £80.0 220 20.0 46.0 68.0 5
1.8 Turbo 20v 95-01 F-V (1295 188.0 150 23.0 46.0 68.0 5
1.9T0i (90hp) 95-1/97 F-5 (1299 280.0 13.0 1.0 46.0 68.0 5
1.5 TDi {90hp) 8/97-01 F-Y (1298 280.0 2240 20.0 46.0 68.0 5
19710 (110hp) 97-01 F-y 029 288.0 250 230 46.0 68.0 3
2A4V6 9/97-01 F-V 0296 288.0 25.0 23.0 46.0 3.0 5
25V6TDI 10/97-01 F-V 0296 288.0 150 230 46.0 8.0 5
16V6 95-98 F-¥ 0296 2880 250 23.0 46.0 66.0 5
2.8V6 95-01 F- 0296 288.0 250 23.0 46.0 68.0 5
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AUDI

A4 (BS)

Rear Disc (ABS ring not supplied)

A4 QUATTRO (B5)
1.8 20v

1.8 20v

1.8 20v Rear Disc

1.8 Turbo 20v

1.8 Turbo 20v Kear Disc
1.9 TDi (110hp)

1.9 T0i (110hp)

1.5 TDi Rear Disc {110hp)
24V

2.AN6 Rear Disc

2.5V6 Thi

2.5V6 TDi Rear Disc
2.6V

2.6 V6 Rear Disc

LAV

2.8 V6 Rear Disc

54 2.7 V6 Twin Turbo

S4 2.7 V6 Twin Turbo Rear Disc

RS4 2.7 V6 Twin Turbo

RS4 2.7 V& Twin Turbo Rear Disc

A4 (Bs)

1.6

1.6 Rear Disc

1.8 Turbo 20v

1.8 Turba 20v

1.8 Turbo 20v Rear Disc
1.8 Turbo 20v Rear Disc
1.970i (100hp)

1.9TDi [115hp)

1.9 700 (130hp)

1.9 TDi Rear Disc (100/115/130hp)

2.0

2.0 Rear Disc

24N6

L AV6 Rear Disc

2.5Ve 1D

2.5V TDI Rear Disc
3.0V6

3.0V6 Rear Disc

A4 QUATTRO (B6)
1.8 Turbo 20v

1.8 Turbo 20v

1.8 Turbo 20v Rear Disc
1.8 Turbo 20v Rear Disc
1.8 TD0i (130hp)
1.9TDi Rear Disc (130hp)
2.0

2.0 Rear Disc

2 4Vh

2.4V6 Rear Disc

Ve TDI

2.5V6 TDi Rear Disc
3.0V6

3.0 V6 Rear Disc
44.2V8

54 4.2 VB Rear Disc

A4 (B7)

16

1.6 Rear Disc

1.8 Turbo 20v

1.8 Turbo 20v

1.8 Turbo 20v Rear Disc
1.8 Turbo 20v Rear Disc
1.9TDi (115hp)

1.97Di (130hp)

1.9 TDi Rear Disc (100/715/130hp)

2.0 FSi

2 ) Rear Disc
2.TV6TDi

2.7 Vo TDi Rear Disc
1.2V6

3.2 V6 Rear Disc
A4 QUATTRO (B7)
1.8 Turbo 20v

1.8 Turbo 20v Rear Disc
20 TF5

2.0 TESI Rear Disc
3.2\6

3.2 V6 Rear Dis

54 4.2VE
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Year
95-01
Year
95-7/97
8/97-01
95-01
495-01
9501
97-2/99
3/99-01
97-01
9/97-01
9/97-01
1/98-01
1/98-01
95-98
95-98
95-01
95-01
98-01
98-01
99-01
99-01
Year
01 -05
01-05
01-7/02
1102 -05
01-7/02
7102 -05
01-05
04 -05
01-05
01 -05
01 -05
01 -05
01-05
01-05
0105
0105
01-05
01-05
Year
00-7/02
7/02-05
00-7/02
1102 -05
01 -05
01-05
01-05
01-05
01-05
01-05
01 -05
01-05
01-05
0105
02 -05
02 -05
Year
05-07
05-07
05-07
05-07
05-07
05-07
05-07
05-07
05-07
05-07
05-07
05-07
05-07
05-07
05-07
Year
05-07
05-07
05-07
05-07
(15-07
05-07
05-07

F/R
-5
F/R
F-5
F-¥

F/R
F-V
R-5
F¥
F-¥
R<5
R-5
F-V
F-¥
-V
R-5
F-V
R-5
F-V
R-5
F-¥
R-5
F-y
R-5
F/R
-V
F-V
R-5
R-5
F-V
R-5
F-V
R-5
F-V
R-5
F-V
R-5
F-V
R-5
F-y
R-v
F/R
F-¥
R-5
F-V
F-V
R-5
R-5

F-V
R-S
F-V
R-S
F-V
R-5
FV
R-5
F/R

R-5
F-¥
R-5
F-vV
-5
F-V

Part Mo,
0277
Purt No.
0244
(1298
0217
(0296
0217
(296
(298
0217
0256
0217
0296
(217
0296
0217
0296
0217
0258
(272
52-2063
0264
Part No.
(1298
0237
(1296
(0269
0237
0263
(298
0296
0296
0237
0296
0237
0269
0263
(0269
0263
0269
0263
Part No.
(1296
(1269
0237
0263
(296
(0337
0296
0237
0269
(0263
0269
(1263
(269
0263
(270

Parr No.
(1298
0237
(296
0269
(0237
0263
0298
(1296
0237
(296
0237
(0269
0263
0266
0259

Parr Mo,
(269
(1263
0266
(0250
(266
(0259
0270

245.0

288.0
280.0
245.0)
288.0
245.0
288.0
280.0
45.0
288.0
245.0
288.0
245.0
288.0
245.0
288.0
245.0
321.0
256.0
360.0
3120

280.0
245.0
288.0
3120
245.0
255.0
280.0
288.0
288.0
245.0
288.0
245.0
3120
255.0
312.0
255.0
312.0
25501

288.0
312.0
245.0
255.0
288.0
245.0)
288.0
2450
312.0
255.0
312.0
2550
312.0
255.0
345.0
3020

280.0
245.0
288.0
3120
245.0
255.0
280.0
288.0
245.0
288.0
245.0
3120
235.0
320.0
288.0

3120
255.0
320.0
288.0
320.0
288.0
345.0

10.0

15.0
120
10.0
25.0
10.0
230
220
10.0
25.0
10.0
23.0
10.0
25.0
10.4
25.0
100
30.0
2210
320
220

220
10.0
250
23.0
100
120
20
250
250
10.4
250
10.4
250
120
2510
120
25.0
12.0)

25.0
25.0
10.0
120
230
10.0
25.0
10.0
25.0
1240
2540
120
25.0
120
30.0
111

221
10.0
250
5.0
100
120
220
250
10.0
250
10.0
5.0
12.0
30.0
120

23.0
12.0
30.0
120
0.0
120
30.0

8.0

13.0
20,0
8.0
23.0
8.0
23.0
20.0
8.0
23.0
8.0
23.0
8.
3.0
8.0
230
8.0
8.0
20.0
30.0
20.0

200
8.0
23.0
230
8.0
10.0
20.0
23.0
23.0
8.0
230
8.0
230
10.0
23.0
10.0
230
10.0

23.0
230
8.0
10.0
23.0
8.0
23.0
8.0
230
10.0
23.0
10.0
23.0
10.0
280
20.0

200
8.0
23.0
230
8.0
10.0
20.0
23.0
5.0
23.0
8.0
23.0
10.0
280
10.0

23.0
10.0
28.0
10.0
28.0
10.0
28.0

49.0

46.5
46.0
43.0
46.0
48.0
46.0
46.0
48.0
46.0
48.0
46.0
48.0
46.0
48.0
46.0
48.0
47.0
48.0

46.0
40.0
46.0
47.0
40.0
40.0
46.0
46.0
46.0
40.0
46.0
40.0
470
40.0
47.0
40.0
470
A0.0

46.0
47.0
40.0
40.0
46.0
40.0
46.0
40.0
470
40.0
47.0
40.0
47.0
400
520

46.0
40.0
46.0
47.0
40.0
40.0
46.0
46.0
40.0
46.0
40.0
47.0
40.0
47.0
36.0

47.0
40.0
47.0
36.0
47.0
36.0

45/51

68.0
68.0
68.0
68.0
68.0
68.0
68.0
68.0
68.0
68.0
68.0
68.0
68.0
68.0
68.0
68.0
08.0
68.0

68.0
68.0
68.0
68.0
68.0
68.0
68.0
68.0
68.0
68.0
68.0
68.0
68.0
68.0
68.0
68.0
68.0
68.0

68.0
68.0
3.0
68.0
68.0
68.0
68.0
68.0
68.0
68.0
68.0
68.0
68.0
68.0

68.0
68.0
68.0
68.0
68.0
68.0
68.0
68.0
68.0
68.0
68.0
68.0
68.0
68.0
68.0

68.0
68.0
68.0
68.0
68.0
68.0

m

(¥
n oL wm i

545

5+5
5+5
545
5+5
545
545
545

5+5
55
kD

55

5+5
545
545
5+5
545
55
545

- K"l

wr
L Sl 5
L

545
k3
5+5

>3

55
545
5+5
1+5
43

545
33
545
5+5
b5
545
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AUDI

A4 QUATTRO (B7)

54 4.2 V8 Rear Disc 15-07 R-v U262 300.0 1210 20.0 5
R544.2V3 0607 F-\ 52-2337 365.0 340 32.0

A4 (BB) Year F/R Part No. A B C D E F
1.8 TFSI 07 > F-\ 9202 320.0 30.0 28,0 522 5
LOTESI 07 > F-V 5202 3200 30.0 28.0 52.2 5
201Dl 07 > F-V 5202 320.0 30.0 28.0 522 5
271Dl 07 > F-V 9202 320.0 3.0 28.0 52.2 5
3.0101 07> F-¥ 9207 320.0 30.0 28.0 52.2 3
3.2F5l 07 = -V 9204 345.0 30.0 28.0 520 5
A4 Rear Disc {Solid) 07 = R-5 9205 300.0 120 10.0 36.5 5
A4 Rear Disc (Vented) 07 > R-V 9203 3300 220 20.0 36.5 5
A4 CABRIOLET Year F/R Parr Mo, A B C D E F
1.8 Turbo 20v 02-= F-V (269 312.0 25.0 23.0 47.0 68.0 §+5
2 02 -> F-V (269 31240 2510 23.0 47.0 68.0 5+5
2.4V6 02-> F-V 0269 312.0 25.0 130 41.0 68.0 5+5
LSV6TDI 02-> F-V (269 312.0 250 23.0 47.0 68.0 5+5
3.0V6 02-> F-V 0269 312.0 25.0 230 47.0 68.0 545
Rear Disc 2= R-5 (263 2351 121 10.0 40.0 5.0 rka
A4 CABRIOLET QUATTRO Year F/R Part No. A B C D E F
1.8 Turbo 20 03> F-¥ 0269 3120 250 230 47.0 68.0 St 5
1.8 Turbo 20v Rear Disc 03 -> R-5 0263 £55.0 120 10.0 40.0 63.0 545
3.0V6 03-> F-V 0269 3120 250 230 47.0 68.0 5+5
3.0 V6 Rear Disc 03-> R-5 0263 255.0 124 10.0 40.0 68.0 5+5
544.2V8 04-> F-\V 5204 345.0 0.0 28.0 52.0 - 5
54 4.2V8 Rear Disc 04 - R-V 302.0 220 20.0 - - 5
1.8 TFSi 160 PS 07 > F-Y 9207 320.0 30,0 28.0 3 5
2.0 TF5i 180 PS 07 = F-y 9207 3400 30.0 28.0 52.2 5
LOTFS 211 PS 07 = F-V 9202 320.0 30.4 8.0 522 5
20701 170 PS 07 > F-V 9201 320.0 0.0 280 502 5
27TD1 190 PS 07 > F-¥ 5204 320.0 30.0 8.0 52.2 5
3.2F51 265 F5 07 > F-V 9204 345.0 30.0 28.0 520 = 5
Rear Disc 07 > R-5 5205 3000 120 10.0 36.5 5
2.0 TFSi 180 P5 07 = F-V 5202 320.0 30.4 28.0 522 5
20TD1 170P5 07 = F-V 9202 320.0 30.0 28.0 52.2 5
3.0TDI 240 P§ 07 > F-y 9204 345.0 30.0 28.0 520 5
3251 265P5 07 > F-¥ 4204 345.0 300 28.0 520 5
Rear Disc 07 > R-5 9205 300.0 120 10.0 36.5 5
S54.2V8 07 > F-y 9204 345.0 30.0 28.0 5.0 5
35 4.2 8 Rear Disc 07 > R-V 9203 330.0 221) 20.0 36.5 4 5
1.8 20v 95-97 F-5 (1244 288.0 15.0 13.0 46.5 68.0 5
1.8 20v Rear Disc 95-97 R-5 (1247 245.0 10.0 8.0 64.0 68.0 5
1.970i 94-57 F-5 (1244 288.0 1540 13.0 46.5 3.0 5
1.9 TDi Rear Disc 94-97 R-5 (247 2450 10.0 8.0 64.0 68.0 5
20 94-97 F-5 (1244 283.0 15.0 13.0 46.3 68.0 3
2.0 Rear Disc 94-97 R-5 0247 2450 10.0 8.0 64.0 68.0 5
2.0 16v 94-97 F-5 (244 188.0 15.0 13.0 46.5 68.0 5
2.0 16v Rear Disc 94-97 R-S (247 245.0 10.0 8.0 64.0 64.0 5
2.3 94-97 F-5 (244 288.0 i5.0 13.0 46.3 68.0 5
2.3 Rear Disc 94-57 R-5 (247 245.0 10.0 6.0 64.0 68.0 5
2.5TDi [115hp} (Solid Disc) 94-97 F-5 (1244 288.0 15.4 13.0 46.5 68.0 5
2.5TDi {140hp) (Vented Disc) 4397 F-¥ 0296 288.0 230 23.0 46.0 6.0 3
2.5 TDi Rear Disc 94-97 R-5 0247 245.0 10.0 8.0 4.0 68.0 5
2.6 V6 94-97 F-V 0296 288.0 250 230 46.0 68.0 5
2.6 V6 Rear Disc 94-97 R-5 (247 245.0 10,0 8.0 64.0 68.0 5
2BY6 94-97 -V 0296 2880 250 3.0 46.0 68.0 5
2.4 V6 Rear Disc 94-97 R-5 (1247 245.0 10.0 8.0 64.0 68.0 5
1.8 20v %6-97 F-5 (244 288.0 15.0 13.0 46.5 68.0 5
1.8 20v Rear Disc 96-97 R-5 (247 245,01 10.0 8.0 64.0 68.0 5
2.0 16y 94-97 F-S (244 288.0 15.0 13.0 46.5 8.0 5
2.0/ 16v Rear Disc 94-97 R-5 0247 2450 100 8.0 4.0 65.0 3
2.3 94-97 F-5 (244 288.0 150 13.0 46.5 68.0 5
2.3 Rear Disc 94-97 R-5 0247 245.0 10.0 8.0 64.0 68.0 5
2.5Thi 95-97 F-V 0296 288.0 250 23.0 46.0 68.0 5
2.5 10 Rear Disc 95-97 -5 0247 2450 10.0 8.0 64.0 68.0 5
2.6V6 94-97 F-V (296 288.0 250 23.0 46.0 68.0 5
2.6V6 Rear Disc 94-97 R-5 (1247 245.0 10.0 8.0 4.0 68.0 5
2.8V6 94-97 F-¥ (1296 2880 5.0 230 46.0 66.0 5
4.8 V6 Rear Disc M-97 R-5 0247 245.0 10.0 8.0 64.0 63.0 5
56 2.2 Turbo 20v 94-97 F-V (253 314.0 30.0 280 59.5 680 545
56 2.2 Turbio 20v Rear Dist 94-57 R-¥ 0254 2654 200 18.0 60.0 68.0 ¥+5
564.2V8 94-97 F-V (1253 3140 30.4 8.0 59.5 68.0 5+5
56 4.2 V8 Rear Disc 94-97 R-V (1254 265.0 20.0 18.0 60.0 68.0 5+5
A6 (C5) Yean F/R Purt No, A B C D E F
1.8 20 97 -04 F-y (296 288.0 25.0 230 46.0 68.0 5
1.8 Turbo 20v 97 -04 F-v (296 288.0 25.0 23.0 46.0 68.0 5
1.9T0i [T10/175/130hp) 97 -04 F-vV 02%6 288.0 5.0 230 6.0 68.0 5
20 (7 -04 F-¥ (1296 188.0 250 23.0 46.0 68.0 5
24V6 97-04 F-V 0296 288.0 250 23.0 46.0 68.0 3
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A6 (C5) Year F/R Part No, A B C D E F
1AV -04 F-V 0269 312.0 25.0 23.0 46.4 68.0 545
1.5Vo TDi 97-04 -V 0296 288.0 25.0 23.0 46.0 08.0 5
25V6 DI 01-04 F-Y 0269 3120 25.0 23.0 46,4 68.0 545
2aVe 97-99 F-\ (296 288.0 250 230 46.0 64.0 5
3.0V6 0104 F-Y 0269 312.0 25.0 23.0 46.4 08.0 5+5
Rear Disc 97 -04 R-5 0247 245.0 10.0 8.0 64.0 68.0 §
A6 QUATTRO (C5) Year F/R Part No. A B C ] E F
1.8 Turbo 20v 97 -04 F-V (296 288.0 25.0 23.0 46.0 68.0 5
1.8 Turba 20v Rear Disc (Saloon] 97 -04 R-5 (0230 245.0 10.0 8.0 54.0 08.0 5
1.8 Turbo 20v Rear Disc (Avant) 98 -4 R-5 (1293 255.0 10.0 8.0 54.0 68.0 3
1AV a7-5/01 F-Y 0296 288.0 25.0 23.0 46.0 68.0 5
2.4\ 01-04 F-\ 0269 3120 25.0 23.0 46.5 68.0 5+5
2 AN6 Rear Disc (Saloon) a7 -4 R-5 0230 245.0 10.0 8.0 54.0 68.0 §

2 AV Rear Dise (Avant) 98 -> R-5 (1293 255.0 10.0 g.0 54.0 68.0 5
23VeTDi 98-01 -V 0296 288.0 25.0 23.0 46.0 68.0 5
LSVGTDI 01-04 F-V (0269 312.0 25.0 23.0 46.5 68.0 545
2 56 TDi Rear Disc (Saloon) 98 -04 R-5 0230 245.0 10.0 8.0 54.0 68.0 5
2.5 V6 TDi Rear Disc (Avant) 98 -04 R-5 (293 255.0 10.0 8.0 54.0 68.0 .
2.7 V6 Turbo 98 -04 F-V 0258 321.0 30.0 28.0 47.0 88.0 5+5
2.7 V6 Turbo Rear Disc 98 -04 R-S (273 255.0 10.0 2.0 48.0 8.0 5
2.aVe 97-5/01 F-V 0296 288.0 25.0 23.0 46.0 68.0 5
A6 QUATTRO (C5) Year F/R Purt No. A B C D E F
2.8V6 Rear Disc (Saloon) 97-5/01 R-5 0230 245.0 0.0 8.0 54.0 68.0 §

2 BV6 Rear Disc [Avant) 98-5/01 R-S (1293 255.0 10.0 2.0 54.0 68.0 5
3.0V6 01-04 F-V 0269 312.0 25.0 23.0 46.5 08.0 5+5
3.0V6 Rear Disc (Saloon) 01 -04 R-5 (0230 245.0 10.0 8.0 54.0 68.0 5
3.0 Vi Rear Disc (Avant) 01 -4 R-5 (0293 255.0 10.0 8.0 54.0 68.0 5
4.2V8 01 -04 F-V 0258 121.0 30.0 28.0 47.0 68.0 545
4. 2V8 Rear Disc 99 -4 R-v 0272 156.0 120 20.0 48.0 68.0 ;
S64.2V8 99 -0; ) (1258 3210 30.0 28.0 47.0 68.0 G5
564.2V8 02-04 F-V 9592 3210 30.0 Z8.0 52.0 68.0 H
564.2 V8 Rear Disc 99 -{)2 R-V 0272 256.0 22.0) 20.0 48.0 68.0 5
S6 4.2 V8 Rear Disc 02-04 R-V 0268 269.0 20.0 18.0 54.0 5
R56 4.2 V8 Twin Turbo (Handed Pair) 02 -04 F-V 365.0 340 32.0 : 5
RS6 4.2 V8 Twin Turbo Rear Disc (Handed pair) 02 -04 R-V 3315.0 220 20,0 - - 5
A6 ALLROAD (C5) Year F/R Pt No. A B C D E F
2.5V6 T0i Quattro 00 -05 F-V (1258 321.0 300 28.0 47.0 68.0 545
2.7 V6 Turbo Quattro 00 -0 F-V (0258 321.0 30.0 28.0 47.0 68.0 5+3
4.2V Quattro 02 -05 F-Y 0258 321.0 30.0 28.0 47.0 08.0 545
Rear Disc 00 -05 R-S (1273 255.0 10.0 8.0 48.0 68.0 5
A6 (C6) Year F/R Part No. A B C D E F
2.0TES 05> F-V 0265 314.0 25.0 23.0 59.5 = 6-5
2.0 TFSi Rear Disc 05 > R-5 (1252 302.0 12.0 10.0 49.0

20T0 05 > F-V 0264 321.0 30.0 28.0 59.5 - 6-5
27T 05> F-V 0271 347.0 30.0 28.0 59.5 6-5
Rear Disc 05 > R-5 0252 302.0 12.0) 10.0 49.4 - 10-5
A6 QUATTRO (C6) Year F/R Parr No. A B C D E F
L0TFSI 05> F-V (0265 314.0 25.0 23.0 595 - b2
2.4V6 05 > F-y 0264 321.0 30.0 28.0 59.5 - 6-5
28 FSIV6E 05> F-¥ 0277 347.0 30.0 26,0 59.5 -5
3.2 FSIVA 05 = F-V 9598 360.0 34.0 31.0 59.4 10-5
2.4V6 Rear Disc 05> R-S (252 302.0 12.0 10.0 494 - 10-5
3.0TDE 240 PS 08 > F-V 0256 330.0 121 20.4 491 - b5
3.2V6 FSi 05> RV (1256 330.0 220 20.4 49.1 - 6-5
56 05> -V 5592 321.0 30.0 28.0 52.5 - 6-3
A6 QUATTRO (C6/2) Year F/R Part No. A B C D E F
2OTFS 08 > F-V (1265 314.0 25.0) 23.0 59.5 - b5
2.4\ 08 > F-V 0264 321.0 30.0 8.0 59.5 - B-5
2B FSIVE 08 > F-V 0271 347.0 30.0 28.0 59.5 -5
3.0 TFSI Supercharger 08 = F-V (1256 330.0 120 204 49.1 ~ 6-5
3.2V6 1S 08 > -V 0271 347.0 30.0 28.0 59.5 -3
4.2 FSIVa 08 > F-V 5598 360.0 340 31.0 59.4 10-5
S65.2V10 07 = F-V 385.0 36.0 340

RS6 5.0 V10 TFSi Bi Turbo 08> F-V 390.0 36.0 34.0

RS6 5.0 V10 TFSi Bi Turbo Rear Disc 08: R-V 356.0 28.0 26.0

Rear Disc (302mm) 08 > R-§ 0252 302.0 12.0 10.0 49.4 - 10-5
Rear Disc (330mm) 08 > R-V (256 330.0 120 204 49.1 : f-5
A6 ALLROAD ( C6) Year F/R Part No, A B C D E F
3.2V6 Fsi Quattro 06> F-V 0264 321.0 30.0 28.0 59.5 - -5
4.2 V8 Fsi Quattro 06 > F-V (7264 321.0 30.0 28.0 59.5 - b5
2.7V6 Tdi Quatrro 06 > F-V 0264 3241.0 30.0 28.0 59.5 - B3
3.0V6 Tdi Quatrro 06 > F-¥ 0264 321.0 30.0 28.0 59.5 - 6-3
Rear Disc 06> R-5 9219 302.0 12.0 10.0 42 4 b-5
A8 (4D) Year F/R Part No. A B ( D E F
L5V6Thi 97-9/98 F-¥ 0253 314.0 30.0 28.0 59.5 68.0 5+5
2 5V6 TDi Rear Disc 97-9/98 R-5 0297 2450 10.0 8.0 46.0 08.0 5
25V6TDI 10/98-03 F-¥ (278 323.0 30.0 28.0 60,0 68.0 3+5
2.5V6 TDi Rear Disc 10/98-03 R-V 0279 269.0 220 20.0 47.0 68.0 3
2.8V 04-9/98 F-V 0253 314.0 30.0 28.0 50.5 68.0 545
2.8V6 Rear Disc (Solid Disc) 94-3/96 R-5 0297 245.0 10.0 8.0 46.0 68.0 5
2.8V6 Rear Disc (Vented Disc) 94-9/98 R-v (0254 269.0 20.0 18.0 46.0 68.0 5
13V 10/98-03 F-V 0278 323.0 30.0 28.0 a80.0 88.0 5+5
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AUDI

AB (4D)

2.8 V6 Rear Dise
3.3VETD

3.3 V8 TDi Rear Disc
3.7VE

3.7 V8 Rear Disc
3.7V8

3.7 V8 Rear Disc
AS QUATTRO (4D)
23VeTDI

2 5V6 TDi Rear Disc
2.5V TDi

2.5V6 T Rear Disc
28V6

2 8 V6 Rear Disc (Solid Disc)
2.8 V6 Rear Disc {Vented [Nsc)
18V6

2 B V6 Rear Disc
1.3V TDi

3.3 VE TDi Rear Disc
3.7V8

3.7 V8 Rear Disc
3.7V3

3./ V& Rear Disc
4.2V8

4.2 V8 Rear Disc
4.2V8

4.2 V8 Rear Disc
0.0W12

0.0 W12 Rear Disc
84.2V8

58 4.2 V8 Rear Disc
584.2V8

S8 4.2 V8 Rear Disc
AB (4E)

3.0V6

3.0 Vo Rear Disc
3.0V6 TDi

3.0 V6 TDi Rear Disc
AB QUATTRO (4E)
3.7V8

3.7 V8 Rear Disc
4.0V TDi

4.0V3 TDi Rear Disc
4.2V8

4.2V3 Rear Disc
0wz

6.0 W12 Rear Disc
CABRIOLET (89)
1.8 20v

1.970i

20

LBVG

Rear Disc
COUPE (81)
1.6

1.8

1.8

1.9

20

2.0G1

2.2G1

2.2G1

2.2 GT Rear Disc
23

2.3 Rear Dise
COUPE QUATTRO (81)
22

2.2 Rear Disc
COUPE (89)
2.0

Rear Disc
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Year
10/98-03
10/98-03
10/98-03
95-9/98
95-9/98
10/98-03
10/98-(3

Year
97-9/98
97-9/98
10/98-03
10/93-03
94-9/98
04-3/96
94-9/98
10/98-03
10/98-03
10/98-03
10/98-03
95-9/98
95-9/93
10/98-03
10/98-03
94-9/98
94-9/98
10/98-03
10/98-03

01-03
01-03
06-9/98
96-9/98
10/98-03
10/98-03

Year

03->
03 ->
04 -=
04>
Year
03 -=

03 <>
03 ->
03->
03->
Year
9-01
92-99
93-97
91-7/92
1/93-94
94-99
92-99
91-01
Year
Bi-82
80-84
84-88
B0-84
80-84
84-89
a0-84

84-10/38
84-10/88

a/-8%
B7-89
Year

84-10/88
B4-10/88

Yean
89-96
92-96
83-91
£9-92

7/92-96

49-6/91

6/91-96
92-96
91-96
88-96

F/R

Part No,

(273
(278
0279
0253
0254
(278
(1279

Part No.

0253
(1297
0273
0279
(1253
0297
0254
(278
0279
0278
0279
0253
0254
0274
0279
(1253
(1254
(273
(279
(258
9597
(1278
(1254
(278
9597

Part No.

(278
9597
(278
3597

Part No.

0278
9597
(278
9597
(1278
9597
2598
9599

Part No.

0283
0288
(268
0232
(1288
(282
0284
0260

Purt No.

(220
0220
0201
(201
(201
0283
0201
(283
0287
0283
0260

Purt No.

(1283
0287

Part No.

0232
(288
0234
(232
(1288
0245
(282
0282
0284
0260

269.0
323.0
269.0
314.0
269.0
323.0
269.0

314.0
2450
323.0
265.0
314.0
245.0
269.0
323.0
264.0
3230
269.0
314.0
269.0
323.0
265.0
3140
269.0
323.0
269.0
321.0
280.0
330
263.4
323.0
280.0

323.0
280.0
323.0
280.0

323.0
280.0
323.0
280.0
323.0
280.0
360.0
310.0

280.0
280.0
280.0
236.0
280.0
276.0
276.0
243.0)

235.0
239.0
239.0
235.0
2135.0
256.0
235.0
256.0
245.0
256.0
245.0

256.0
245.0

256.0
280.0
156.0
256.0
280.0
276.0
276.0
276.0
276.0
245.0

120
30.0
22.0
30.0
20.0
30.0
120

30.0
10.0
30.0
220
30.0
10.0
20.0
30.0
120
30.0
220
0.0
20.0
30.0
221
0.0
20.0
30.0
220
30.0
120
30.0
20.0
30.0
220

30.0
220
30.0
10

30.0
220
30.0
220
300
220
4.0
120

220
220
220
120
220
230
25.0
104

120
120
200
20.0
20.0
20.0
20.0
20.0
5.9
20.0
10.0

200
9.9

220
220
120
220
121
25.0
25.0
5.0
25.0
10.0

20.0
8.0
20.0
28.0
18.0
28.0
20.0

28.0
8.0
28.0
20.0
28.0
8.
18.0
280
200
28.0
20.0
28.0
18.0
28.0
20.0
28.0
18.0
28.0
20.0
28.0
20.0
28.0
18.0
28.0
20.0

28.0
20.0
28.0
20.0

28.0
20.0
28.0
20.0
28.0
20.0
31.0
20.0

20.0
20,0
20.0
20.0
20.0
23.0
23.0
8.0

10.0
10.0
19.0
19.0
19.0
18.0
19.0
18.0
8.0
18.0
5.0

18.0
8.0

20.0
20.0
20.0
20.0
20.0
230
23.0
230
23.0
8.0

4.0
60.0
47.0
59.5
46.0
60.0
47.0

59.5
46.0
60.0
47.0
59.5
46.0
46.0
60.0
47.0
60.0
47.0
59.5
46.0
60.0
470
59.5
46.0
60.0
47.0
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AUDI

A8 (COUPE QUATTRO (830Q) Year F/R Parr No. A B C D E F
20 88-96 F-V (1282 2176.0 250 23.0 56.0 68.0 4
1.0 Rear Disc 88-96 R-5 0287 245.0 5.9 8.0 40.0 08.0 4
2.2 11/88-91 F-Y 0232 256.0 220 20.0 56.0 68.0 4
2.2 Rear Dist 11/88-91 R-5 (260 2450 100 8.0 59.5 64.0 4
23 B7-91 F-V 0232 256.0 220 20.0 56.0 68.0 4
2.3 Rear Disc 87-9 R-5 (260 245.0 10.0 8.0 58.5 68.0 4
2.3 20w £9-96 F-vV (245 2160 1510 230 51.0 68.0 4
2.3 20v Rear Disc 89-96 R-S (287 2450 5.9 8.0 40.0 68.0 4
2.6V 92-96 F-V (282 276.0 25.0 23.0 56.0 08.0 4
2 6V6 Rear Disc 97-96 R-5 (1287 245.0 oo 8.0 40.0 68.0 4
1.8V6 91-96 F-Y 0287 276.0 250 23.0 56.0 68.0 4
2 BVE Rear Disc 91-96 R-5 0287 245.0 9.9 8.0 40.0 68.0 4
52 2.2 Turbo 20v 90-96 F-¥ 0255 276.0 25.0 23.0 56.0 68.0 §
52 2.2 Turbo 20v Rear Disc 90-96 R-5 (1237 245.0) 9.9 8.0 39.0 648.0 g
QUATTRO (85) Year F/R Part No. A B C D E F
2.2 Turbo 80-87 F-V 0250 280.0 224 20.0 46.0 68.0 5
2.2 Turbo Rear Disc 80-87 R-5 0262 245.0 9.9 8.0 59.0 68.0 5
2.2 Turbo 10/87-91 F-V (1281 276.0 250 23.0 46.0 68.0 5
2.2 Turbo Rear Disc 10/87-91 R-5 0262 245.0 5.9 8.0 59.0 08.0 5
Q5 Yean F/R Part No, A B C D E F
2.0 Turbo 08:> F-V 9202 320.0 30.0 28.0 52.2 5
201Dl 08 F-V 5202 320.0 30.0 28.0 51.2 5
3.0TDI 08 F-V 9202 320.0 30.0 28.0 52.2 §
All Models Rear Disc 08 R-S 5205 300.0 1210 10.0 36.5 5
Q7 Year F/R Part No. A B C D E F
3.0TDI 06 > -V 0276 350.0 3.0 32.0 69.0 85.0 5
3.6 Fsi 06 > F-v (276 350.0 34.0) 320 69.0 85.0 3
4.2 Tdi 07 = F-V 0276 350.0 34.0 32.0 69.0 85.0 5
4.7 Fsi 05 > F-y 0276 350.0 34.0 32.0 69.0 85.0 ;
6,012 08 > F-V

Hear Disc 330mm 05> R-V 0291 330.0 280 26.0 74.0 85.0 H
Rear Disc 358mm 06 > R-V 9258 358.0 28.0 26.0 13.5 85.0 5
TT COUPE, ROADSTER (8N) Yean F/R Parr No. A B C D E F
1.8 Turbo 20v (150hp] 02 -04 F-V 0226 112.0 250 23.0 34.0 65.0 G5
1.8 Turbo 20v (150hp) Rear Disc 02 -04 R-5 0267 232.0 9.0 7.0 40.0 65.0 +1
1.8 Turbo 20v (180hp) 98 -04 F-V 0226 312.0 25.0 23.0 34.0 65.0 5+5
1.8 Turbo 20v (180hp) Rear Disc 98 -04 R-S (0267 2320 9.0 7.0 40.0 65.0 541
1.8 Turbo 20v Quattro {180hp) 98 -0 F-V (0226 312.0 2150 23.0 34.0 65.0 543
1.8 Turbo 20v Quattro (180hp) Rear Disc 98 -0 R-5 0227 239.0 9.0 7.0 34.0 05.0 5+1
1.8 Turbo 20v Quattro (225hp) 98 -06 F-V 0226 312.0 250 2310 34.0 65.0 54-5
1.8 Turbe 20v (Quattra (225hp)] Rear Dise 98 -6 R-V 0229 236.0 20 20.0 36.0 65.0 51
3.2V6 Quattro 02 -06 F-V 0233 334.0 32.0 30.0 315.0 - 5
3.2 V6 (Quattro Rear Disc 02 -06 R-V (0225 256.0 2210 20.0 36.0 05.0 5+1
TT COUPE, ROADSTER (8)) Yean F/R Part No. A B C D E F
1.8 TFSi 06 -= F-Y (292 3120 25.0 23.0 50.0 85.0 5
1.8 TF5i Rear disc 06-=> R-5 0240 286.0 12.0 10.0 49.0 65.0 f
JOTFSI 06 - > F-V (292 312.0 250 23.0 50.0 65.00 3
2.0 TF5i Rear Disc 06 - > R-5 (0240 286.0 12.0 10.0 49.0 65.0 5
20TFSIS 08 -= F-y 9210 340.0 30.0 28.0 49.0 5
2.0 TFSi 5 Rear Disc 08 - = R-v 9211 310.0 220 20,0 56.0 5
2 STFSI RS 09-= F-V 375.0 541
3.2V6 06-= F-V 5210 340.0 30.0 28.0 49.0 5
3.2 V6 Rear Disc 08 - = R-V 9211 310.0 121 20.0 58.0 5
80 (B3) Year F/R Parr No, A B C D E F
14 86-92 F-5 (241 251.0 13.0 11.0 46.0 08.0 4
1.6 (Solld Disc) 86-91 F-5 (241 257.0 13.0 1.0 46.0 68.0 4
1.6 (Vented Disc) 89-91 F-y 0231 257.0 220 20,0 46.5 68.0 4
1.6 Diesel B6-92 F-5 0241 2570 1.0 1.0 46.0 68.0 4
1.6TD 86-92 F-5 0241 251.0 13.0 1.0 46.0 68.0 4
185 86-91 F-S (1241 257.0 130 1.0 46.0 68.0 4
1.8 E/GTE 86-91 F-V 0231 257.0 120 20.0 46.5 68.0 q
1.9 (Solid Disc) 86-90 F-5 0241 257.0 13.0 11.0 46.0 8.0 4
1.9 (Vented Disc) 86-90 F-V 0231 257.0 220 20.0 46.5 68.0 4
1.9 Diesel 88-92 k-5 (0241 257.0 130 1.0 46.0 68.0 4
2.0 89-91 F-V 0231 2570 221 20.0 46.5 68.0 4
2.0 16v 89-01 F-V 0231 257.0 220 20.0 46.5 68.0 4
Rear Disc 86-9 R-5 (1260 245.0 10.0 8.0 50.5 68.0 4
1.8 86-9 F-V 0231 257.0 224 20.0 46.5 68.0 4
1.9 86-90 F-V 0231 257.0 221 200 46.5 680 4
2.0 89-91 F-V (1231 257.0 220 20.0 46.5 68.0 4
2.0 16w 90-91 F-¥ 0231 257.0 220 20.0 4b.5 08.0 4
Rear Disc 86-91 R-5 0260 245.0 10.0 8.0 50.5 68.0 4
1.6 (== VIN No BCN300000) 8/91-7/92 F-S 0242 256.0 13.0 1.0 56.0 68.0 4
1.6 (VIN No 8CP300001 -=) (Solid Disc) 8/92-94 F-5 0286 280.0 13.0 1.0 56.0 68.0 4
1.6 (VIN No 8CP300001 - =) [Vented Disc) 8/92-96 F-V (288 280.0 220 20.0 56.0 08.0 4
197D 91-92 F-S (1242 256.0 130 11.0 56,0 68.0 4
1.9T0 [Solid Disc) 7/92-96 F-5 (0286 280.0 12.0 1.0 56.0 68.0 4
1.9T0 (Vented Disc) 8/93-96 F-V (0288 280.0 220} 20.0 56.0 68.0 4
1.9TD Rear Disc 91-96 R-5 0260 2450 10.0 8.0 59.5 68.0 4
2.0 [Non ABS) 91-7/92 F-5 0242 256.0 13.0 11.0 56.0 68.0 q
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80 (B4) Year F/R Part No, A B C D E F
2.0 (Non ABS) 7/92-95 k-5 (286 280.0 13.0 1.0 56.0 648.0 4
2.0 (ABS) 91-7/92 F-V 0232 256.0 220 20.0 56.0 8.0 4
2.0 (ABS) 1/92-95 F-V (0288 280.0 220 20.0 56.0 64.0 4
2.0 Rear Dist 91-95 R-5 (260 245.0 100 8.0 59.5 64.0 4
2.0 Tov 91-7/92 F-¥ 0232 256.0 220 20.0 56.0 od.0 4
2.0 16y 7/02-95 F-V (288 280.0 120 20.0 56.0 6.0 4
2.0 16v Rear Disc 91-95 R-5 (260 2450 10.0 8.0 59.5 68.0 4
5 91-7/92 F-V (232 256.0 220 20.0 56.0 68.0 4
2.3 1/92-95 F-V (1288 280.0 220 20,0 56.0 0d.0 4
2.3 Rear Disc 91-95 R-5 0260 2450 10.0 8.0 59.5 68.0 4
1.6V6 91-6/93 F-Y 028/ 276.0 25.0 230 56.0 64.0 4
2.66 6/93-95 F-\ (288 280.0 210 20.0 56.0 68.0 4
2.0 V6 Rear Dlsc 91-95 R-5 0260 2450 10.0 8.0 59.5 64.0 4
28V 91-95 F- (1282 276.0 250 23.0 56.0 648.0 4
2.8 V6 Rear Disc 41-95 R-5 0260 245.0 10.0 8.0 595 64.0 4
20 91-7/92 F-V 0232 256.0 2.0 20.0 56.0 68.0 4
20 7/92-95 F-V (1288 280.0 221 0.0 56.0 68.0 4
2.0 Rear Disc 91-95 R-5 0287 245.0 9.9 8.0 40.0 048.0 4
2016V 91-7/92 -V (1232 256.0 2210 20.0 56.0 68.0 4
2.0 16v 7/92-95 F-V (288 280.0 210 200 56.0 68.0 q
2.0 16v Rear Disc 91-95 R-5 0287 245.0 9.9 8.0 40.0 08.0 4
2.3 91-7/92 F-V (232 256.0 224 20.0 56.0 .0 4
23 7/92-95 F-V (288 280.0 221 200 56.0 68.0 4
2.3 Rear Disc 91-85 R-5 0287 245.0 5.9 8.0 40.0 64.0 4
L6Ve 93-95 F-¥ (1288 280.0 210 20.0 56.0 68.0 4
4.6V6 Rear Disc 93-95 R-5 (0287 2435.0 9.9 8.0 40.0 68.0 4
2.8V6 9155 F-V 0282 276.0 25.0 23.0 56.0 6a.0 4
2.8 V6 Rear Disc 91-95 R-5 0287 145.0 9.9 8.0 40.0 648.0 4
52 2.2 Turbo 20v %0-95 F-V (1255 276.0 2510 210 56.0 68.0 5
52 2.2 Turbo 20v Rear Disc 90-95 R-5 245.0 5.9 8.0 39.0 68.0 5
RS2 2.2 Turbo 20v ** (Front Handed Fair) ** 94-95 F-¥ 304.0 32.00 30.0 17.0 103.0 5+4
R52 2.2 Turbo 20v Rear Disc 94-95 R-¥ 299.0 240 220 1.0 103.0 5+5
2.0 a7-91 -V (231 2570 220 20.0 46.5 68.0 4
20 v 87-91 F-V 0231 2510 220 20,0 46.5 64.0 4
2.2 B7-91 F-V 0231 2571.0 220 20.0 46.5 68.0 4
43 47-91 F-V (0231 257.0 1110 20,1 46.5 08.0 q
2.3 20w B7-91 k-V 0231 257.0 220 20.0 46.5 0d.0 4
Rear Disc 87-91 R-S 0260 245.0 10.0 8.0 595 68.0 4
90 QUATTRO (B3) Year F/R Part No. A B C D E F
2.020v 87-91 F-V 0231 257.0 220 20.0 46.5 648.0 4
2.0 20v Rear Disc 87-91 R-5 (260 245.0 10.0 8.0 50.5 0d.0 4
il 87-91 F-V 0231 257.0 220 20.0 46.5 648.0 4
2.2 Rear [Hsc 87-91 R-5 (260 245.0 10.0 8.0 59.5 64.0 4
2.2 v 9/89-91 F-\ 245 2760 250 230 51.0 680 4
2.2 20v Rear Disc 0/89-91 R-S (1287 2450 9.9 8.0 40.0 68.0 4
13 87-91 F-V (231 257.0 120 20.0 46.5 64.0 4
2.3 Rear Disc 87-9 R-5 0260 245.0 10.0 8.0 59.5 68.0 q
2.3 20v 9/89-91 F-¥ (1245 2760 2540 230 51.0 68.0 4
2.3 20v Rear Disc 9/85-91 K-5 0287 245.0 9.9 8.0 40.0 64.0 4
1.8 (Solid Disc) £2-9 F-5 0241 251.0 130 1.0 46.0 6a.0 4
1.8 (Vented Disc) 84-9 F-V (1231 257.0 2.0 20.0 46.5 0.0 4
1.8 Rear Disc 8.2-88 R-5 (260 245.0 10.0 8.0 59.5 0d.0 4
1.8 Rear Disc 88-91 R-5 (0257 245.0 10.0 8.0 65.5 68.0 4
19 82-84 F-5 (241 257.0 13.0 11.0 46.0 68.0 4
20 82-91 F-V 0231 2570 1 200 46.5 68.0 4
2.0 Rear Disc 86-91 R-5 0260 2450 10.0 8.0 59.5 64.0 4
2.0 iesel 82-84 F-S (1241 257.0 1340 11.0 46.0 68.0 4
2.0 Diesel 84-91 k-5 (241 257.0 13.0 11.0 46.0 64.0 4
201D 82-84 F-5 0241 257.0 13.0 1.0 46.0 68.0 4
2.0TD 84-91 F-V 0231 2571.0 120 200 46.5 64.0 4
2.2 (14" Wheels) 82-89 F-V (231 2570 221 0.0 46.5 68.0 4
2.2 Rear Disc (14" Wheels) 82-88 R-5 0260 245.0 10.0 8.0 59.5 048.0 4
2.2 Rear Disc (14" Wheels) Ba-89 R-S 0257 2450 10.0 8.0 65.5 68.0 4
2.2 (15" Wheels) 82-89 F-V (250 280.0 120 20,0 46.0 8.0 5
2.2 Rear Disc (15" Wheels) B2-89 R-S 0262 24510 9.9 5.0 59.0 64.0 5
2.2 Turbo (14" Wheels) #9-91 F-V (231 2510 224 20.0 46.5 6.0 4
2 2 Turbo Rear Disc (14" Wheels) 89-91 R-5 (257 2450 10.0 8.0 65.5 680 4
2.2 Turbo (15" Wheels) 89-91 F-V 0250 280.0 220 20.0 46.0 64.0 g
2.2 Turbo Rear Disc (15" Wheels) 89-91 R-5 (0262 245.0 9.9 8.0 59.0 od.0 5
2.3 (14" Wheels) B6-91 F-Y 0237 257.0 2210 20.0 46.5 68.0 4
2.3 Rear Disc (14" Wheels) 86-91 R-S 0257 243.0 10.0 8.0 03.2 648.0 4
1.3 (15" Wheels) 86-91 F-V (281 276.0 250 23.0 46.0 64.0 5
2.3 Rear Disc (15" Wheels) 86-91 R-5 0297 2450 10.0 8.0 46.0 68.0 5
2.4 Diesel #9-91 F-S (1241 257.0 130 1.0 46.0 68.0 4
1.8 82-91 F-V 0231 2510 220 20.0 46.5 68.0 4
1.8 Rear Disc H1-88 R-5 0260 245.0 10.0 8.0 59.5 68.0 4
1.8 Rear Disc 58-91 R-5 0257 245.0 10.0 8.0 65.5 68.0 4
2.2 (14" Wheels} 84-88 F-V 0231 2571.0 220 20.0 46.5 68.0 4
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100 QUATTRO (C3) Year F/R Pagt No. A B C D E F
2.2 Rear Disc (14" Wheels) 84-88 R-5 (0260 245.0 10.0 8.0 59.5 68.0 4
1.2 (14" Wheels} 58-89 F-V 0231 251.0 220 20.0 46.5 08.0 4
2.2 Rear Disc (14" Wheels) B3-89 R-§ 0257 245.0 10.0 8.0 65.5 6.0 4
2.2 115" Wheels) 44-89 F-V (1281 2760 250 230 46.0 68.0 5
2.2 Rear hsc (15" Wheels) (5olia Dhsc) B4-89 R-5 0297 245.0 10.0 8.0 46.0 8.0 5
2.2 Rear Disc (15" Wheels) (Vented Disc) 84-89 R-V (254 269.0 200 18.0 46.0 68.0 §
2.2 Turbo B4-91 F-V (1281 2760 25.0 23.0 46.0 68.0 5
2.2 Turbo Rear Disc (Solid Disc) 86-91 R-5 (297 245.0 10.0 8.0 46.0 68.0 3
2.2 Turba Rear Disc (Ventad Disc) 86-4 R-V (254 269.0 200 18.0 46.0 0.0 5
2.3 (14" Wheels) 86-91 F-V (0231 257.0 20 20.0 46.5 68.0 4
2.3 Rear Disc (14" Wheels) 86-91 R-5 0243 245.0 10.0 8.0 46.0 68.0 4
2.3 (15" Wheels) 86-91 F-V 0281 276.0 250 23.0 46.0 68.0) :
2.3 Rear Disc (15" Wheels) {Solid Disc) 86-91 R-5 0297 245.0 10.0 8.0 46.0 68.0 §
2.3 Rear Disc (15" Wheels) {Vented Disc) 86-91 R-V (1254 269.0 200 18.0 46.0 68.0 5
100 (C4) Year F/R Parr Mo, A B C D E F
20 90-95 F-V (1296 288.0 254 23.0 46.0 8.0 5
201D 91-94 F-5 0244 288.0 150 13.0 46.5 68.0 5
2.3 91-94 F-V (1296 288.0 250 23.0 46.0 66.0 3
2.4 Diesel 91-85 k-5 0244 238.0 15.0 13.0 46.5 08.0 5
251D 91-95 F-5 (1244 2880 15.0 13.0 46.5 6i8.0 5
2.6V6 91-94 F-V 0296 288.0 250 23.0 46.0 68.0 5
LAV 91-94 -y 0296 288.0 250 230 46.0 68.0 5
Rear Disc 9-495 R-5 (0247 245.0 1.0 8.0 64.0 8.0 5
2.0 90-95 F-V 0296 288.0 25.0 23.0 46.0 68.0 5
4.0 Rear Disc (Solid Bisc) 90-95 R-5 0247 245.0 10.0 8.0 64.0 68.0 5
.0 Rear Disc (Vented Disc) 90-95 R-V 269.0 200 18.0 64.0 64.0 5+10
L3 91-94 F-V 0296 288.0 25.0 23.0 46.0 04.0 5
2.3 Rear Thsc (Solid Disc) 91-94 R-5 0247 145.0 10.0 8.0 64.0 8.0 §
2.3 Rear Disc {Vented Disc) 91-94 R-V 269.0 200 18.0 64.0 68.0 510
2.6V6 91-94 F-V 0296 288.0 250 23.0 46.0 68.0 5
2.6 V6 Rear Disc (Solid Disc) 91-94 R-5 0247 245.0 10.0 8.0 64.0 6.0 5
2.6 V6 Rear Disc {Vented Disc) 91-94 R-V 269.0 200 18.0 64.0 68.0 5+10
2.8V6 91-94 F-V 0296 288.0 250 230 46.0 68.0 g
2.8 V6 Rear Disc {Solid Disc) 941-94 R-5 (0247 245.0 10.0 8.0 64.0 8.0 5
2.8 V6 Rear Disc {Vented Disc) 91-94 R-V 269.0 200 18.0 64.0 68.0 5+10
54 2.2 Turbo 20v a1-7/93 F-V 276.0 250 2310 59.5 68.0 5
54 2.2 Turbo 20v 8/93-94 F-V (0253 314.0 30.0 26.0 59.5 08.0 5+3
54 2.2 Turbo 20v Rear Disc 91-94 R-V 0229 269.0 20,0 18.0 60.0 8.0 5+5
S44.2V8 97-94 F-V (253 314.0 30.0 280 59.5 68.0 545
54 4,2 VB Rear Disc 91-94 R-V 0229 269.0 200 18.0 60.0 68.0 545
200 QUATTRO (440Q) Year F/R Purt Mo. A B C D E F
2.2 Turbo 83-8/86 F-V (1250 280.0 22.0 20.0 46.0 8.0 5
2.2 Turbo R/86-88 F-V (0281 276.0 250 230 46.0 68.0 3
2.2 Turbo 9/88-91 F-V 0281 276.0 25.0 23.0 46.0 63.0 5
Rear Disc (Saloon) B3-9/85 R-5 0262 245.0 9.9 8.0 59.0 .0 f
Rear Disc (Saloon) 9/85-91 R-S (297 245.0 10.0 8.0 46.0 68.0 9
Rear Disc (Avant) 89-91 R-¥ (254 269.0 20.0 18.0 46.0 68.0 5
AUTOBIANCHI
A112 Year F/R Parr No. A B C D E F
900 68-6/84 F-5 (0710 217.5 1.0 4.5 46.0 0.0 42
1.0 68-0/84 F-5 0710 227.5 1.0 9.5 46.0 0.0 442
Y10 Yean F/R Past No. A B d D E F
1 85-95 F-5 0710 217.5 1.0 95 46.0 6.0 442
1.05 Touring B5-87 F-5 0710 2175 1.0 9.5 6.0 62.0 447
1.05Turbo B5-89 F-5 076 240.0 12.0 10.8 47.0 59.0 4+
1.7 Luie, je 89-95 F-S 0710 2215 14 90 46.0 62.0 4+
1.1 Selectronic Models 90-92 k-5 0761 240.0 12.0 10.8 47.0 59.0 442
1.3 GTie, ie 89-94 F-5 0761 240.0 12.0 10.8 47.0 59.0 4+2
4WD Models 89-95 F-S 0741 240.0 11.0 9.2 39.5 59.0 447
ALPINA
1.8 6/78-9/84 F-V 0590 284.0 220 204 6.0 9.0 5+2
28 10/84-6/85 - (580 282.0 250 235 76.0 79.0 Y42
2.8 Rear Disc 6/78-6/85 R-5 (05711 284.0 10.0 8.4 61.0 75.0 54-2
AMERICAN MOTORS
All Models 79-87 F-Y 4955 280.0 2210 20,7 7.0 72.0 5
All Models 79-87 F-V 4959 280.0 220 20.7 17.0 1200 5
SXd4 Year F/R Parr No. A B C D E F
All Models 79-87 F-V 4959 280.0 220 20,7 77.0 7.0 5
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2.0 24y

2.0 24y Rear Disc
1.2 24y

2.2 24y Rear Disc
2.8 24y

2.8 24v Rear Disc
3.0 24v

3.0 24y Rear Disc
M3.2 24y

M3.2 2y

I4

i,

2.2 Rear Disc

15

2.5 Rear Disc

3

3.0 Rear Disc

I8 (E52)

5.0V8

5.0V8 Rear Disc
2500, 2800, 3.0
All Models

All Models Rear Disc

Year
79-93
79-93

84 ->

Year
00 - 07
00-07
0107
01-07
00-07
g2 -7
02 -07

Year

07 =

07 >

7=

07 =

07 >

09 >

Year
88-92
88-92

Year
95-99
95-99
99-03
99-03
95-7/99
95-7/99

95-7/99

4/59-00

4/99-00
00-03
00-03
97-00
97-00
00-03
00-03
97-03
47-03

Year
03 -04d
03 04
03 04
03 -08
(03 -08
03 -0

Year
00-03
00-03

Year
6d-77
od-77

F/R
F-5
R-5

F-5

F/R

_,.,
=

F/R

F/R

Part No,
1500
1500

1500

Part No,
0560
Par1 No.
D588
(0588
(1588
0582
(1580
Part No,
(1586
0586
(1586
(586
(583
(582

Part Mo,
(0586
(564
(563
0564
(1565

Purt No,
(521
0510

Parr Mo,
0533
(1549
(533
0545
(1535
0533
0549
(1533
0549
(1533
0549
(1546
(1549
0546
(1549
0537
(0538

Parr No.
(1533
(1534
(0533
(1534
0546
(547

Parr Mo,
(597
(0574

Purr Mo.
(1505
0503

Part No.

228.0
228.00

218.0

348.0

335.0
325.0
3215.0
325.0
320.0

3320
3320
3320
332.0
32400
356.0
325.0

3320
348.0
320.0
348.0
345.0

10.0
10.0

10.0

30.0

250
25.0
2540
25.0
1210

30.0
30.0
0.0
30.0
120
36.0
20.0

30.0
30.0
20.0
30.0
M40

9.0
9.0

9.0

28.0

23.0
23.0
23.0
3.0
20.0

28.0
8.0
28.0
28.0
10.4
340
18.0

280
284
18.0
284
224

38.0
38.0

38.0

/3.0

62.0
62.0
62.0
62.0
0.0

62.0
62.0
62.0
62.0
80.0
62.0
80.0

6..0
81.0
63.0
81.0
65.0

83.0
43.0

3.0

75.0
75.0
75.0
75.0
750

75.0
750
75.0
75.0
75.0
/5.0
75.0

75.0
9.0
75.0
79.0
79.0

-

i“l:i:l-nl..r-mmmm-n
i il

543
543
5+1
5+3
5+ 1

5+1
541

5+1
o1

4+1
41

5+1

541

541
5+1

i Ly
ks L ¥ s TR S
— —_—

M
-l' - L i o R, I O W T
al =h —

5+1
541

1 SERIES (EB7)

1161

1161 Rear Disc

118

1181 Rear Disc

118d

118d Rear Disc

1200

1201

1201 Rear Disc

120d

120d Rear Disc (300mm})
120d Reinforced Rear Disc
143d

123d Rear discs

123d Reinforced rear discs
1301

Pt diloriantent] o questo catalogo: ww W, Tame, com
Check atr updated part [0 on W, lar.com

EE
VARV,

EEEER
VARV,

EEE
YRRV,

EE
VALY

05>
05 >
05 =
05>
05->

0524
(525
(1524
(1525
(1524
0525
0526
(528
0527
(526
0529
(513
(1530
5501
0513
0530

5+1
31
541
5+1
G 1
541
5+1

TAR*DX
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BMW

1 SERIES (E87)

130i Rear Disc 05-> R-V (529 300.0 20.0 5.4 66.5 /5.0 41
130i Reintorced Rear Disc 05> R-V 0513 300.0 20.0 18.0 06.0 15.0 +1
1 SERIES COUPE Yean F/R Parr Mo. A B C D E F
120d 08 - = F-¥ (1528 300.0 240 220 73.0 79.0 1
120d Rear Dise 08 -= R-V 5501 300.0 20.0 18.0 16.2 75.0 5+1
123d 08 -= F-V 0530 330.0 4.0 21.0 130 19.0 5+1
123d Rear Disc 08 -> R-V 5503 300.0 2.0 18.0 76.0 75.0 3+1
135 08-> F-V (1518 338.0 26.0 24.0 73.0 79.0 5+1
1351 Rear Disc 08 > R-V 5505 324.0 220 200 /7.0 /5.0 5+1
3 SERIES (E21) Yean F/R Purt No. A B C D E F
316 75-83 F-S 0520 253.0 12.6 1.6 75.0 63.0 441
118 75-83 E-5 0520 255.0 12.6 116 5.0 63.0 441
320 75-83 F-5 0520 2550 12.6 116 5.0 63.0 4+
3 SERIES (E30) Year F/R Parr No. A B C D E F
316 {Solid Disc) 83-95 k-5 0507 260.0 126 1.1 35.0 66.0 4+1
316 {Vented Disc) 83-95 F-V (521 260.0 224 20.4 35.5 6.0 4+1
318 (Solid Disc) £3-91 F-5 0501 260.0 12.6 11.1 35.0 66.0 441
318 (Vented Disc) 8395 F-V (0521 260.0 2210 2.4 35.5 06.0 441
320 83-95 F-V 0521 260.0 220 20.4 35.5 060.0 4+1
323 43-B6 F-y (521 260.0 2210 204 35.5 6.0 441
3244 {5olid Disc) 85-91 F-S (507 260.0 126 1.1 35.0 66.0 441
324d (Vented Disc) B5-91 -V 0521 260.0 220 20.4 355 06.0 4+
3241 86-93 F-V 0521 260.0 224 20.4 35.5 6.0 441
325 84-95 F-V 0521 260.0 221 204 35.5 6.0 441
Rear Disc (all above) 83-95 R-5 0510 258.0 10.0 8.4 60.0 62.0 4+1
1254WD 86-95 F-¥ (0521 260.0 220 204 155 66.0) 4+
325 4WD Rear Disc 86-95 R-5 258.0 10.0 8.4 75.0 6.0 4+1
M3 2.3 52-91 F-V 0522 280.0 25.0 23.0 40.0 50.0 1
M3 2.3 Rear Disc 82-91 R-5 0523 1820 120 104 65.0 75.0 5+1
M3 25 90-9 F-V (1522 280.0 250 23.0 40.0 80.0 541
M3 2.5 Rear Disc 90-91 R-5 0523 282.0 120 10.4 65.0 75.0 3+1
3 SERIES (E36) Year F/R Purt No, A B C D E F
316 91-00 F-5 (1535 286.0 120 104 51.0 19.0 5+1
316 Rear Disc 91-00 R-5 (1534 280.0 9.9 8.4 G0.0 75.0 1
318 {Solid Disc) 41-00 k-5 (535 286.0 120 10.4 51.0 79.0 1
318 {Vented Disc) 91-00 F-V 0533 286.0 219 20.4 51.0 19.0 5+1
318 Rear Disc 91-00 R-S (1534 280.0 9.9 8.4 60.0 75.0 541
318 T0 (Solid Dise) 8/94-00 F-S 0535 286.0 12.0 10.4 51.0 /9.0 5+1
318 TO (Vented Disc) 194-00 F-Y 0533 286.0 219 20.4 51.0 79.0 5+1
3118 1D Rear Disc 8/94-00 R-S (1534 280.0 9.9 8.4 60.0 75.0 541
320 91-00 F-V 0533 280.0 1.9 20.4 51.0 190 5+ 1
320 Rear Disc 91-00 R-S (0534 280.0 5.9 8.4 6l.0 /5.0 +1
323 94-00 F-V (1533 286.0 PR 204 51.0 149.0 5+1
323 Rear Disc 94-00 R-V 0536 276.0 19.0 17.4 60.0 75.0 541
325 91-85 F-V (1533 286.0 219 20.4 51.0 79.0 5+1
325 Rear Disc 91-95 R-5 0534 280.0 4.9 B4 60.0 15.0 5+ 1
325 TD (Solid Disc) 91-00 F-5 (1535 286.0 120 10.4 51.0 79.0 5+ 1
325 10 (Vented Disc) 91-00 F-V (1533 286.0 1.9 20.4 51.0 79.0 +1
325 TD Rear Disc 91-00 R-5 0534 280.0 9.9 8.4 60.0 75.0 5+1
328 94-00 F-¥ (1533 286.0 19 204 51.0 79.0 541
328 Rear Disc 94-00) R-Y 0536 276.0 9.0 174 6.0 75.0 5+1
M3 3.0 92-9/95 F-V 0537 315.0 28.0 26.4 52.5 79.0 5
M3 3.0 92-9/55 R-V 0538 312.0 20.0 18.4 &80.0 15.0 5+1
M3 3.2 10/95-01 F-V (537 315.0 28.0 26.4 5.5 79.0 3
M3 3.2 10/95-01 R-V (1538 312.0 20.0 18.4 ol).0 /5.0 5+1
3 SERIES (E36) COMPACT Year F/R Part No. A B d D E F
116 94-M F-5 (1535 286.0 120 10.4 51.0 75.0 541
316 Rear Disc 94-7/98 R-S U534 J80.0 949 8.4 60.0 75.0 541
316 Rear Disc 8/98-01 R-5 (0556 2120 10.0 8.4 18.0 75.0 5+1
318 94-01 F-S (1535 286.0 120 10.4 51.0 79.0 5+1
318 Rear Disc 94-01 R-5 (556 272.0 10.0 8.4 78.0 75.0 541
318 1D 94-01 F-5 (0535 286.0 120 10.4 51.0 79.0 5+1
i3 97-01 F-V 0533 286.0 219 204 51.0 19.0 5+1
323 Rear Disc 97-01 R-5 (1556 270 10.0 8.4 78.0 75.0 31
3 SERIES (E46) YEAR F/R Purt No. A B C D E F
316 4/00 -> F-V 0533 286.0 219 20.4 51.0 19.0 5+1
316 Rear Disc 4/00 - R-5 (1534 280.0 9.9 8.4 60,0 75.0 51
316 8/98 -> F-Y 0533 286,00 19 20.4 510 749.0 5+1
316 Rear Disc B/98-> R-5 (0534 280.0 9.9 8.4 6.0 5.0 5+1
318 /98 -> F-V (0533 286.0 219 204 51.0 19.0 5+ 1
318 Rear Disc (Solid Disc) 2198 -> R-5 (0534 280.0 5.9 8.4 60.0 75.0 541
318 Rear Disc (Vented Disc) 1198 - R-¥ (0536 276.0 19.0 174 00.0 /5.0 541
318d 9/01-> F-Y 0533 286.0 21.9 20.4 51.0 149.0 541
318d Rear Disc (Solid Disc) 40 = R-5 0534 280.0 9.9 8.4 oll.0 75.0 ¥+1
318d Rear Disc (Vented Disc) 9/01 = R-v 0536 276.0 19.0 17.4 6.0 75.0 5+1
320 2/98-8/00 F-V (533 286.0 21.9 204 51.0 19.0 5+1
320 Rear Disc 2/958-8/00 R-¥ (1536 276.0 19.0 17.4 60,0 /5.0 31
320 9/00 <> -y 0546 300.0 220 20.4 3l.5 79.0 5
320 Rear Disc 9/00 -> R-¥ (547 294.0 19.0 17.0 551 5.0 5+1
320d 2/98-9/01 F-V (533 286.0 219 204 51.0 79.0 1
320d Rear Disc 2/98-9/01 R-V 0536 276.0 19.0 7.4 60.0 75.0 51
320d 9/01-> F-V 0546 300.0 220 20.4 515 19.0 5
Pt diloriantent] o questo catalogo: ww W, Tame, com TAR*DQX 13!
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BMW

3 SERIES (E4a)
320d Rear Disc
323

123 Rear Disc
325

325 Rear Disc
328

328 Hear Disc
330

330 Rear Disc
330d

330d Rear Disc
M3 3.2

M3 3.2 Rear Disc

Year
401 -=
2/98-00
2/98-00

00 ->

) -
2/98-00
2/98-00

00 ->
00 ->
§/99 ->
9/99 -

F/R
R-V
F-V
R-¥

Part No,

(1547
0533
(1536
0546
(547
(546
(1547
(548
(1550
(548
(1550
0555
(1554

254.0
286.0
276.0
300.0
254.()
300.0
294.0
3250
320.0
325.0
320.0
335.0
321.0

19.0
218
19.0
120
19.0
220
19.00
230
220
250
220
8.0
20.0

17.0
204
174
204
17.0
204
17.0
23.0
20.0
230
20.0
26.0
18.0

55.1
51.0
60.0
51.3
55,1
51.5
53.1
5.5
60.7
34.5
60.7
53.0
61.0

75.0
75.0
75.0
79.0
75.0
79.0
75.0
73.0
75.0
74.0
75.0
79.0
75.0

541

3 SERIES (E46) COMPACT
316

316 Rear Disc

318

318 Rear Disc
318td

318td Rear Disc
320td

320td Rear Disc
325

325 Rear Disc

3 SERIES (E90)
3180

318i Rear Disc
3184

318d Rear Disc
3208

3201 Rear Disc
3204

320 Rear Disc
325

3251 Rear Disc
3301

330§ Rear Disc
330d

330d Rear Disc
335i

335d

W3 4.0V8

M3 4.0 V8 Rear Disc
5 SERIES (E28)
518 (Solid Disc)
518 (Vented Disc)
520 (Solid Disc)
520 (Vented Disc)
524d

524 TD (Solid Disc
524 10 [Vented Disc)
525

528

528

535

535

M535

M5 3.5

Rear Disc

5 SERIES (E34)
518

518 Rear Disc
520 (Solid Disc)
520 {Vented Disc)
520 Rear Disc
52410

524 TD Rear Disc
545

525 Rear Disc
525 4WD

525 4WD Rear Disc
525 1D (Solid Disc)
5 SERIES (E34)
525 1D (Vented Disc)
525 TD Rear Disc
530

530 Rear Disc
535

535 Rear Disc
540 VB

540 Y8 Rear Disc
M5 3.5

Pt diloriantent] o questo catalogo: ww W, Tame, com
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Year
(#5->

03->

05->

05>

5=

07->
07->
07-=
07-=
Year
5/81-3/89
5/81-3/89
4/81-9/85
4/81-6/88
5/86-9/88
11/82-9/84
11/82-88
/81-88
0:/81-9/84

10/84-8/88

81-12/84
1/85-1/88
9/85-88
R4-88
5/81-88
Year
4/89-1/97
4/89-1/97
1/88-10/95
1/88-1/97
1/88-1/97
&48-9/91
48-9/47
1/88-6/96
1/88-6/96
4/91-6/96
4/91-6/96
2/90-1/97
Yean
2190-1/97
2190-1/97
1/88-10/95
1/88-10/95
1/88-6/94
2/88-6/94
3/92-1/97
31/92-1/97
88-92

F/R
Fy
RS
&
RS
&
Ry
&
RV
&
RV
F
RV
&
R
-y
&
F
R-Y
F/R
£
&
&
v
&
FS
FV
FV
Ry
&
-y
&
&
&
RS
F/R
S
RS
FS
&
RS
FS
R-S
-
RS
-

F-3
F/R
F-V
R-5
F-V
R-5
F-¥
R-5
F-vV
R-V
F-V

0533
(1534
0533
(536
0533
0536
(1546
0547
(1546
(1547

Purt No.

0526
(547
(1526
0527
(1526
(1529
0528
(1529
0528
(1529
(530
(557
(530
0557

(1560

(560

Par1 Mo,

(1591
0550
0591
0590
0590
0591
(590
0590
(1590
0580

(580
0580
(1580
(511

Purt No,

(1551
(1593
0551
0581
0593
0551
0593
0581
0593
(1552
(1553
0551

Part No.

(581
0593
(1581
(593
(581
(593
0592
(1598
0539

286.0
280.0
286.0
276.0
286.0
276.0
300.0
254.0)
300.0
294.0

292.0
296.0
25210
296.0
292.0
300.0
300.0
300.0
300.0
300.0
330.0
336.0
330.0
336.0
348.0
348.0

284.0
284.0
284.0
284.0)
284.0
284.0
284.0
264.0
284.0
2820
280.0
282.0
282.0
2820
284.0

302.0
300.0
302.0
302.0
300.0
302.0
300.0
3020
300.0
296.0
300.0
302.0

3020
300.0
302.0
300.0
3020
300.0
302.0
300.0
31540

219
9.9
219
190
1.9
19.0
120
19.0
221
19.0

220
10.0
220
10.4
1210
20.0
4.0
J0.0
40
200
240
220
LA
220
0.0
30.0

120
20
12.0
120
220
12.0
220
120
220
230
25.0
250
254)
150
10.0

I8
5.9
11.8
1.9
5.9
11.8
5.9
219
9.9
28.0
10.0
11.8

219
9.9
21.9
5.9
21.9
5.9
28.0
20.0
280

204
8.4
204
174
204
174
204
17.0
204
17.0

20.4
8.3
204
8.5
204
184
2.0
18.4
22.0
184
21.0
20.5
21.0
20.5
28.0
8.0

104
20.4
10.4
20.4
204
10.4
20.4
204
20.4
23.5
24.0
23.5
23.5
135
8.4

10.4
8.4
10.4
20.4
8.4
10.4
8.4
20.4
8.4
26.4
8.4
10.4

204
8.4
204
8.4
20.4
8.4
26.4
184
26.4

51.0
60.0
51.0
60.0
51.0
60.0
51.5
55,1
51.5
55.1

/3.0
65.0
730
65.0
3.0
66.5
73.5
66.5
73.5
06.5
13.0
67.0
73.0
67.0
134
730

76.0
6.0
76.0
76.0
76.0
76.0
76.0
76.0
76.0
76.0
78.0
/6.0
76.0
76.0
61.0

76.0
61.0
716.0
76.0
61.0
76.0
61.0
76.0
61.0
55.0
95.0
76.0

76.0
61.0
/6.0
61.0
76.0
61.0
76.0
61.0
76.0

79.0
750
/9.0
75.0
79.0
75.0
79.0
75.0
/9.0
75.0

79.0
73.0
/9.0
75.0
79.0
75.0
79.0
/5.0
75.0
75.0
/9.0
75.0
79.0
75.0
79.0
79.0

79.0
79.0
79.0
79.0
79.0
79.0
79.0
79.0
19.0
79.0
74.0
/5.0
75.0
79.0
75.0

75.0
750
19.0
72.0
750
79.0
75.0
72.0
/5.0
79.0
75.0
79.0

/9.0
75.0
79.0
/5.0
79.0
/5.0
75.0
75.0
79.0

541
5+1
51

5+1
541
541
5+1
o1
2+1
5+1
5+1
1
5+1
5+1
541
5+1
5+1
541
5+1

5+2
542
S+2
1
5+2
St+2
¥+
-2
5+2
5+
5+1
5+2
544
541
S+ 2

542
5+
542
2
+2
5+2
542
5+l
5+2
5+2
541
5+

542
5+2
5+2
542
a2
542
e
547
3
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BMW

5 SERIES (E34)

M5 3.5 Rear Disc (Solid Disc)
M5 3.5 Rear Disc (Vented Disc)
MS 3.8

M5 3.8 Rear Disc

M5 3.8

M5 3.8 Rear Disc

5 SERIES (E39)

520

520 Rear Disc (Saloon)
520 Rear Disc {Touring)
520d

520d Rear Disc (Saloon)
520d Rear Disc {Touring)
523

523 Rear Disc (Saloon)
523 Rear Disc (Touring)
525

525 Rear Disc (Satoon)
525 Rear Disc (Touring)
525td

525td Rear Disc

525tds

525tds Rear Disc (Saloon)
525tds Hear Disc (Touring)
525d

5450 HRear Disc

528

528 Rear Disc

530

530 Rear Disc

530d

530d

530d Rear Disc

535 VB

535 VB

535 VB Rear Disc

540 V8 (Saloon)

540 V8 (Touring)

540 V& (Touring)

540 V8 Rear Disc

M5 5.0V8 (Handed Pair)
5 5.0 V8 Rear Disc

5 SERIES (E6O/E6T)
5208

5201 Rear Disc

5231

523i Rear Disc

5251

525 1 Rear Disc

5254

5251 (3.0)

525d Rear Disc

5301

530 Rear Disc

530d

530d Rear Disc

535d

535d Rear Disc

540 V8

540 V&

540 V8 Rear Disc

545 V8

545 V8 Rear Disc

5501

5501 Rear Disc
M55.0V10

M5 5.0 V10 Rear Disc

6 SERIES (E24)

628

628

628 Rear Disc

630

633

633

635

635

635

635 Rear Disc

MG35

M&35

M635 Rear Disc
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Year
58-89
89-92
92-94
92-94
94-96
494-96

Year

11/95-04
11/95-03
97-04
00-04
00-03
00-04
11/95-00
11/95-00
97-00
00-04
00-03
00-04
1179500
11/95-00
11/95-00
11/95-00
g7-00
0-04
00-04
11/95-00
11/95-00
00-04
00-04
5/98-9/00
10/00-04
5/98-04
3/96-9/00
10/00-04
3/96-04
3/96-03
2/97-3/00
4/00-04
3/96-04
0/98-04
9/98-04

Year
03 -7
03 -07
0f-=
/-
03-=
03 -=
03-06
(-
03 -=
03->
03 ->
03->
03-=
(5=
05-=>
04-07
07->
03 -=
03 -=
03 -=
05>
05>
04->
04 ->

Year

19-6/82
h/B2-88
6/87-88
76-79
T6-6/82
82-9/85
T8-6/81
82-9/85
9/85-89
9/85-89
#4-7/85
B/85-91
84-91

F/R
R-S
RV
Ry
RV

-V
F/R
F-¥

R-V
F-V
R-V
F/R
F-V
R-V

R-V
F-V
R-V
F-¥

F/R

Part No,

0593
0598
(1539
0598

Part No.

(542
(541
(543
(544
0541
(1543
(542
0541
(1543
D542
0541
0543
0542
0541
0542
0541
(543
0542
0543
(1544
0543
0599
(1543
(1544
(599
(1543
0542
(1599

0543

0584
0584
0599
(543

0574

Part No.

0562
(1563
0562
0563
(562
0563
0562
(566
0563
(1566
0563
(1566
0563
0568
(1565
(1564
(1568
1565
(1564
0565
(568
0565
(1559

Purt No,

0570
(1580
(511
0570
0570
0580
(570
(580

0511

(1580

0511

300.0
300.0
315.0
3000
3240

296.0
298.0
298.0
296.0
298.0
298.0
296.0)
298.0
298.0
296.0
298.0
298.0
296.0
2598.0
296.0
298.0
298.0
256.0
298.0
296.0
298.0
324.0
298.0
256.0
324.0
258.0
296.0
324.0
298.0
324.0
324.0
324.0)
298.0
345.0
328.0

310.0
320.0
310.0
320.0
310:0
320.0
310.0
324.0
320.0
3240
320.0
32400
320.0
348.0
345.0
348.0
348.0
345.0
348.0
345.0
348.0
345.0
340
370.0

280.0
282.0
284.0
280.0
280.0
2820
280.0
282.0
300.0
284.0
2820
300.0
284.0

5.9
20.0
28.0
200

22.0
10.0
20.0
220
10.0
20.0
121
10.0
20.0
120
10.0
20.0
2210
10.0
220
10.4
200
220
20.0
220
20.0
30.0
20.0
PARI
30.0
J0.0
20
30.0
20,0
300
30.0
30.0
200
320
20.0

240
20.0
M0
20.0
240
20.0
4.0
30.0
20.0
30.0
20.0
30.0
200
36.0
141
30.0
6.0
4.0
30.0
M0
36.0
24.0
6.0

221
2500
10.0
210
220
250
120
23.0
30.0
10.0
23.0
0.0
10.0

8.4
184
26.4
184

204
8.4

184
20.4
8.4

184
204
8.4

18.4
204
8.4

184
204
8.4

204
8.4

184
204
18.4
204
18.4
284
18.4
20.4
284
18.4
204
28.4
18.4
284
284
28.4
18.4
30.0
184

220
18.0
220
18.0
220
18.0
220
28.0
18.0
28.0
18.0
28.0
18.0
34.0
124
284
340
124
28.4
124
34.0
214
340

204
235
8.4
204
204
£33
204
235
284
8.4
23.5
284
8.4

61.0
61.0
76.0
61.0

76.0
61.0
61.0
76.0
61.0
61.0
76.0
61.0
61.0
76.0
61.0
61.0
76.0
61.0
76.0
61.0
61.0
76.0
61.0
76.0
61.0
74.0
61.0
76.0
74.0
61.0
76.0
74.0
61.0
77.0
770
74.0
61.0

61.0

77.0
63.0
1.0
63.0
77.0
63.0
77.0
770
63.0
1.0
63.0
770
63.0
77.0
65.0
41.0
770
65.0
1.0
65.0
77.0
65.0
7.0

/8.0
76.0
01.0
78.0
/8.0
76.0
18.0
16.0
76.0
6l1.0
16.0
76.0
61.0

75.0
75.0
79.0
75.0

73.0
75.0
75.0
79.0
75.0
75.0
79.0
75.0
750
/9.0
75.0
750
79.0
75.0
78.0
/5.0
750
79.0
75.0
/9.0
75.0
79.0
75.0
79.0
79.0
/5.0
75.0
79.0
/5.0
79.0
79.0
75.0
5.0

75.0
75.0
79.0
75.0
79.0
75.0
79.0
79.0
75.0
19.0
75.0
79.0
/5.0
75.0
79.0
79.0
79.0
75.0
79.0
19.0
72.0
79.0

/4.0
79.0
75.0
74.0
/4.0
79.0
74.0
79.0
79.0
73.0
79.0
75.0
75.0

5+
5+
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BMW

6 SERIES (E63/EG4)
6300

630G Rear Disc
a45C1 Ve

6450 V8 Rear Disc
650G VE

6500 V8 Rear Disc
660012

660Ci V12 Rear Disc
e

M6 Rear Disc

7 SERIES (E32)
130

730

130 Rear Disc

135

140 V8

740 V8 Hear Disc
750 V12

750 V12 Rear Dhsc
750 V12

750 V12 Rear Disc
7 SERIES (E38)
125 Turbo Diesel
125 Turbo Diesel Rear Disc
128

128 Rear Disc

730 Vi

730 V8 Rear Disc
130d

730d Rear Disc

735 V8

135 V8 Rear Disc
140 V8

740 VA& Rear Disc
140 V8

J40 V8 Rear Disc
L

T40d Rear Disc

750 V12

150 V12 Rear Disc
7 SERIES (E6S/EGG)
730

7130 Rear Disc

730d

730d Rear Disc

135 VE

735 V8 Rear Disc
740d

J40d Rear Disc

145 V8

745 V8 Rear Dist
760 V12 (348mm Disc)
160 V12 (374mm Disc)

760 V12 Rear Disc (345mm Dis¢)
760 V12 Rear Disc (370mm Disc)

B SERIES (E31)

B30 3.0V8

830 3.0V8

830 1.0VE Rear Disc
B40 4.0V8

840 4.0V8

840 4.0VE Rear Disc
840 44V8

840 4.4V8 Rear Disc
850 5.0V12

850 5.0V12 Rear Disc
850 5.0V12

850 5.0V12 Rear Disc
850 5.4V12

850 5.4V12 Rear Disc
B50C5i 5.6V12
850C5i 5.6V 12 Rear Disc

CHRYSLER (USA)

COMANCHE

Al Models
CROSSFIRE
32V6

3.2 V6 Rear Dise

Pt diloriantent] o questo catalogo: ww W, Tame, com
Check atr updated part [0 on W, lar.com
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02 -=
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3/94-1/97
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3/94-95
3/94-95
1/94-99
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86-89
Yean
03->
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R-V
F-V
R-¥
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F/R
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F-V

F-y
F-V
R-V
F-V
R-v
F-¥
R-V
F/R
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R-5
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R-5
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R-V
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R-V
F/R
F-V
F-V
R-5
F-¥
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F-V
R-5
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F-V
R-5
F-¥
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F/R
F-¥
F/R
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Part No,
(566
0563
0564
(1565
0568
0565

(1559

Par1 No.
0597
(1581
(1595
0592
(1592
0596
(1592
0596
(1584
(596

Purt No.
(544
(585
(544
(585
0544
(585
0544
(1585
(0544
0585
(1584
(1585
(584
0585
(1597
0574
0597
(574

Parr No.
0572
(578
(572
0578
0572
(1578
(1576
0579
U576
0519
0576
0571
(519

Part No.
(1584
(0566
0585
(1584
(1566
(1585
0566
(1585
0584
(0585
(1566
0585
0566
(585
(1566
0574

Purr Mo,
4959
Parr No.
1229

324.0
320.0
348.0
345.0
348.0
345.0

374.0

302.0
302.0
300.0
302.0
302.0
S00.0
302.0
300.0
324.0
300.0

316.0
324.0
316.0
3240
316.0
324.0
316.0
3240
316.0
324.0
324.0
324.0
324.0
3244
334.0
328.0
334.0
328.0

324.0
324.0
324.0
324.0
3240
324.0
3480
345.0
J4B.0
345.0
348.0
374.0
345.0
370.0

324.0
324.0
324.0
324.0
324.0
324.0
324.0
324.0
324.0)
3240
324.0
3240
324.0
324.0
324.0
328.0

A
280.0
A
300.0
278.0

30.0
20.0
30.0
4.0
36.0
240

6.0

8.0
119
10.0
28.0
8.0
20.0
280
20.0
0.0
20.0

280
120
28.0
120
2B.0
120
28.0
12.0
18.0
120
30.0
12.0
30.0
124
320
200
320
20.0

30.0
20.0
300
20.0
0.0
2040
30.0
4.0
30.0
M0
30.0
36.0
2410
24.0

30.0
30.0
120
300
30.0
120
30.0
121
30.0
120
30.0
120
30.0
120
30.0
20.0

2.0

8.0
5.0

28.0
18.0
284
224
34.0
124

34.0

26.4
204
8.4
164
26.4
18.4
26.4
184
184
184

264
10.4
26.4
10.4
26.4
10.4
26.4
10.4
26.4
104
284
10.4
28.4
10.4
304
18.4
30.4
18.4

284
164
284
184
28.4
18.4
284
114
284
224
284
34.0
224
214

284
8.4
104
284
18.4
10,4
154
10.4
284
10.4
284
10.4
284
10.4
28.4
18.4

20.7

254
7.3

7.0
63.0
81.0
65.0
/1.0
65.0

/1.0

76.0
/6.0
68.0
76.0
/6.0
68.0
76.0
68.0
77.0
68.0

/1.0
61.0
77.0
61.0
77.0
61.0
7.0
61,0
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1.0
/1.0
61.0
1.0
61.0
77.0
61.0
/1.0
61.0

81.0
65.0
81.0
5.0
g1.0
65.0
1.0
67.0
81.0
76.0
1.0
81.0
76.0
(5.0

77.0
77.0
61.0
710
71.0
61.0
71.0
61.0
770
61.0
770
61.0
/1.0
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77.0
61.0

77.0
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79.0

75.0
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CHRYSLER (USA)

GRAND VOYAGER (->95) Year F/R Part No. A B ( D E F
25 91-95 F-V 5029 182.0 24.0 114 18.0 73.5 5
151D 92-95 -V 5029 282.0 241 114 38.0 73.5 5
313V6 89-90 F-V 282.0 221 104 18.0 13.5 5
3.3V6 91-95 F-y 5029 282.0 240 224 38.0 73.5 5
GRAND VOYAGER (95-01) Year F/R Part No. A B C D E F
251D 45-01 F-V 5034 282.0 240 124 38.0 73.5 5
33Ve 95-01 F-\ 5034 2820 11 224 38.0 135 5
3.8Y6 9601 F-V 5034 182.0 1.0 224 8.0 73.5 5
GRAND VOYAGER (01->) Yean F/R Parr No, A B C D E F
2.4 16v (Non ABS) 0]-= F-V 5032 281.0 280 25.3 38.0 T3 5
2.4 16w (ABS) 01 -= F-V 5030 302.0 280 26.5 39.0 73.5 5
2.5 Turbo Diesel CRD (Non ABS) 01-= BV 5032 281.0 280 15.3 38.0 135 5
2.5 Turbo Diesel CRD (ABS) 01-= F-V 5030 302.0 280 26.5 39.0 713.5 5
3.3 V6 (Non ABS) 01 - F-V 5034 281.0 2810 25,3 8.0 73.5 .
3.3 V6 [ABS) 01> F-y 5030 302.0 28.0 26.5 39.0 73.5 5
Rear Disc 01-> R-S 5031 290.0 12.5 1.3 56.0 720 5
PT CRUISER Year E/R Part No, A B C D E F
1.6 01> F-V 5028 280.0 2310 214 39.2 61.0 5
2.0 00 -> F-V 5028 280.0 23.0 21.4 39.2 61.0 5

2 2 Turbo Diesel CRD 02> F-y 5028 280.0 230 214 9.2 61.0 5
24 00 -= F-V 5028 280.0 230 114 39.2 61.0 5
Rear Disc 0-> R-S 5027 270.0 9.0 7.0 52.0 57.0 5
SEBRING (CABRIOLET) Part No. F
2. TV6 24w 01-> F\ 21820 230 1.0 33.0 61.0 5
2.7 V6 24v Rear Disc 01 -= R-5 5027 270.0 9.0 7.0 52.0 57.0 5
2.5 (14" Wheels) 58-89 F-y 261.0 221 20.4 6.0 51.0 3
2.5(15" Wheels) 88-94) F-V 182.0 220 204 38.0 73.5 5
1.5 91-95 F-V 5029 282.0 241 224 8.0 73.5 5
2.5 Diesel 92-95 F-V 5029 2820 240 224 8.0 735 5
251D 92-95 F-V 5029 182.0 24.0 224 38.0 73.5 5
3.0 (14" Wheels) 85-89 F-y 261.0 2210 20.4 38.0 51.0 5
3.0 (15" Wheels) 48-94 F-V 282.0 220 204 38.0 713.5 5
30 91-95 F-V 5029 2820 240 214 38.0 73.5 5
3.3Ve 2WD/AWD 995 F-V 5029 2820 24.0 124 8.0 713.5 5
VOYAGER (95-01) Year F/R Parr No. A B C D E F
2.0 16v 95-01 F-V 5034 282.0 2410 124 18.0 735 5
2416y 95-01 F-V 5034 282.0 2410 124 8.0 73.5 5
15 45-01 F-V 5034 282.0 24.0 124 38.0 73.5 5
2.5 Digsel 45-01 F-V 5034 282.0 2440 224 38.0 73.5 5
251D 95-01 F-y 5034 282.0 4.0 2.4 38.0 13.5 g
3.0 95-01 F-V 5034 2820 24.10) 224 8.0 73.5 5
3.3V 2WD/AWD 95-01 F-V 5034 182.0 240 224 38.0 73.5 5
3.8V6 96-01 F-\ 5034 2820 2410 214 38.0 133 5
Rear Disc - R-S 5031 290.0 12.5 11.3 56.0 72.0 5
VOYAGER (01->) Year F/R Parr No. A B C D E F
2.0 16v (Non ABS) 1> F-V 5032 2810 280 253 38.0 73.5 9
2.0 Tov (ABS) 01> F-V 5030 302.0 280 26.5 39.0 73.5 5
2.4 16y (Non ABS) 01 -= F-v 5032 281.0 28.0 15.3 38.0 135 5
2.4 16v (ABS) 0] - F-V 5030 302.0 280 26.5 39.0 73.5 5
2.5Turba Diesel CRD (Non ABS) 01-> F-V 5032 181.0 280 25,3 18.0 73.5 5
2.5 Turbo Diesel CRD (ABS) 01-= F-V 5030 302.0 280 26.5 39.0 73.5 5
2.8 Turbo Diesel CRD (Non ABS) 04-> F-V 5032 281.0 280 5.3 38.0 3.5 5
2.8 Turbo Diese| CRD (ABS) 04 -= F-V 5030 302.0 28.0 26.5 39.0 73.5 5
3.3 V6 (Non ABS) 01 -= F-V 5032 281.0 28.0 25.3 38.0 73.5 5
3.3V (ABS) 01-=> F-V 5030 302.0 280 26.5 39.0 135 5
Rear Disc 01 -= R-5 5031 290.0 12.5 113 56.0 720 5
WAGONEER, BRIARWOOD Year F/R Parr No. A B C D E F
Al Models 84-89 F-V 4959 280.0 220 20.7 170 7120 5
300C Year F/R Parr No. A B C )] E F
27 904> F-v 5040

3.5 G/04-—= F-V 5040

5.7 9/04-> F-V 5040

J.0CRD 9/05-> F-V 5040

Rear Disc 9/04-> R-¥ 5041

CITROEN

AX (ZA) Year F/R Part No. A B C D E F
1.0 87-97 F-S (660 238.0 8.0 7.0 29.0 57.0 341
%l 87-97 E-5 0660 2380 8.0 .0 29.0 57.0 3+1
1.3 Sport {-> Ch No 4073) 87-95 F-S (662 238.0 10.0 9.0 29.0 57.0 341
1.3 Sport (Ch No 4074 =) 87-95 F-S (661 158.0 10.0 9.0 29.0 57.00 341
1.4 [-= Ch No 5277) §7-4/91 F-S 0660 138.0 8.0 7.0 29.0 57.0 1+1
1.4 {Ch No 5278 ->) 4/91-95 F-S (663 2470 10.0 a.0 33.0 57.0 i+1
1.4 4WD (Vented Disc) 91-45 F-\ 1481 2470 20.5 18.5 34.0 66.0 4+
1.4 Diesel (= Ch No 5277) 89-4/91 F-5 (660 238.0 8.0 7.0 29.0 57.0 141
1.4 Diesel ((h No 5278 -=>) 4/91-94 F-S (663 2470 10.0 9.0 33.0 5.0 H+1
1.5 Diesel 94-97 F-5 0663 2470 10.0 9.0 330 570 31
GT 1.4 (<= Ch No 4437) 27-10/88 k-5 (o6 238.0 10.0 9.0 29.0 570 3+

GT 1.4 (Ch ko 4438 -= 5277) 10/88-4/91 F-5 0661 258.0 10.0 9.0 29.0 570 3+1
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CITROEN

AX (ZA) Year F/R Part No, A B C D E F
GT 1.4 (Ch No 5278 -=) 4/91-95 k-5 (663 247.0 10.0 9.0 33.0 57.0 341
GTi 1.4 (Vented Disc) 91-95 F-V 1481 247.0 2.5 18.5 34.0 06.0 4+
Q1 Yean F/R Parr Mo. A B C D E F
1.0 7105 > F-¥ 1406 247 .0 200 18.0 35.5 55.0 4
1.4 HD 7/05-> F-¥ 1406 247 0 20.0 18.0 355 55.0 4
2 Year F/R Part No. A B C D E F
1.1 03 - F-5 1454 266.0 13.0 11.0 270 6.0 4
1.4 03-> F-5 1454 266.0 13.0 1.0 270 06.0 4
1.4 Turbo Diesel HD 03-> F-5 1454 260.0 13.0 1.0 27.0 00.0 4
GT 1.6 03> F-V 1475 266.0 220 20.0 4.5 66.0 447
VIR 1.6 03-= F-Y 1475 266.0 220 20.0 34.5 66.0 442
VTS 1.6 16v 03 -= F-V 1475 266.0 221 20.0 345 66.0 447
Rear Disc 03-= R-5 1479 241.0 9.0 /.4 36.0 /1.0 4+)
& Yean F/R Parr No. A B C D E F
1.1 02-= F-S 1454 266.0 13.0 1.0 27.0 66.0 4
14 02-=> F-S 1454 266.0 130 11.0 27.0 6.0 4
1.4 16w 04 -> - 1475 2660 220 20.0 4.5 bb.0 447
1.4 Turbo Diesel HDI (68) 02 -> k-5 1454 266.0 130 11.0 27.0 06.0 4
1.4 Turbo Diesel HDi (90 02 -= F-V 1475 266.0 220 20.0 34.5 060.0 4+
1.6.16v 02 <> F-¥ 1475 266.0 220 200 4.5 6.0 4+1
Rear Disc 02 -> R-5 1479 247.0 5.0 7.4 36.0 /1.0 442
C4 Year F/R Purt No. A B C D E F
1.4 16 M -= F-V 1475 266.0 224 20.0 34.5 6.0 44}
1.6 16v (ESP not fitted) 04 -> F-V 1475 266.0 221 200 34.5 6.0 4+
1.6 16w (ESP fitted) 04 -= F-V 1471 283.0 26.0 24.0 34.2 66.0 4
1.6 HOi (ESP not fitted) 04 -> F-V 1475 266.0 220 20,0 345 66.0) 4+
1.6 HDi (ESF fitted) 04 -> F-¥ 1472 283.0 260 240 14.2 66.0 4
2.0 Turba Diesel HDi 04 -= F-V 1440 302.0 26.0 24.0 3.2 66.0 4
VIR/VTS 2.0 16v M -= F-v 1440 302.0 26.0 24.0 34.2 060.0 4
Rear Disc 04 > R-S 1443 249.0 8.0 8.0 67,5 60.0 4
(5 Year F/R Part No. A B C D E F
1.8 1oy (Hatchback) 0 -= F-¥ 1475 266.0 22.0 20.0 345 6.0 4+2
1.8 16v (Estate) 0 -= F-V 1472 283.0 260 24.0 34.2 6.0 4
2.0 16v 00 -> F-V 1472 283.0 260 240 342 bb.0 4
2.0 Turbo Diesel HDi 00 -= F-¥ 1472 283.0 6.0 24.0 34.2 6.0 4
2.2 Turbo Diesel HD 00 - F-V 1486 288.0 28.0 26.0 4.0 66.0 4
3.0V6 00 -= F-V 1486 288.0 2810 26.0 14.0 66.0 4
Rear Disc 0 - R-5 1487 2760 14.0 1.0 62.0 /1.0 4+
2.2 16y Hi bi-turbo 06/06 -= F-V 330.0 30.0 28.0 48.0 1.0 3
2.7 V6 24v Hi bi-turbo 09/05 = F-V 330.0 30.0 28.0 48.0 71.0 5
3.0V6 24y 09/05 -= F-V 330.0 30.0 28.0 48.0 /1.0 5
Rear Disc 09/05 -> R-¥ 302.0 2.0 20.0 35.0 11.0 5
(8 Year F/R Part No. A B C D E F
2.0 1oy 02-> F-V (788 285.0 28.0 26.0 43.7 59.0 5
2.0 Turbo Diesel HD 02-= F-Y 0788 2850 280 260 437 54.0 f
2.2 16V 02> F-V (788 285.0 280 26,0 43.7 59.0 3
2.2 Turbo Diesel HBi 02-> F-V (788 285.0 28.0 26.0 43.7 55.0 5
3.0Ve 02 -= F-y 0722 310.0 32.0 30.0 435 59.0 5
Rear Dise 02> R-S (799 2720 120 11.0 28.0 59.0 5
SAXQ (S) Year F/R Parr No. A B ( D E F
1.0 %6-03 k-5 (a6l 2138.0 8.0 10 29.0 570 3+1
1.1 (ATE Brakes) 96-03 F-5 0660 238.0 8.0 1.0 29.0 5.0 i+1
1.1{Bendix Brakes) {3 Hole Fixing) 96-03 F-5 (1663 247.0 10.0 9.0 33.0 570 i1
1.1 (Bendix Brakes) (4 Hole Fixing) %03 F-5 1470 247.0 10.0 9.0 34.0 00.0 4+7
1.4 (3 Hole Fixing) 96-03 F-5 6b3 2410 104 9.0 330 570 i+
1.4 (4 Hole Fixing) 96-03 F-S 1470 247 .0 10.0 9.0 34.0 66.0 442
1.5 Diesel (3 Hole Fang) 9%6-03 F-5 0663 24710 10.0 9.0 33.0 57.0 341
1.5 Diesel (4 Hole Fixing) 9%6-03 F-5 1470 241.0 10.0 9.0 34.0 66.0 4+)
16 96-03 F-Y 1481 2470 20.5 18.5 34.0 66.0 4+)
VIR 1.6 %6-03 F-V 1481 247.0 20.5 18.5 34.0 66.0 4+7
VTR 1.6 Rear Disc 96-03 R-5 1453 247.0 a8.0 6.0 255 /1.0 4+7
VTS 1.6 16v 9%-03 F-V 1481 2470 20.5 18.5 34.0 66.0 447
V15 1.6 16v Rear Disc 903 R-5 1453 247.0 8.0 6.0 255 /1.0 4+2
XSARA Year F/R Purt No. A B C D E F
1.4 (Hatchback) (Non ABS) a7-8/00 F-5 1473 247.0 13.0 11.0 34.0 66.0 4
1.4 (Hatchback) (ABS) aY-8/00 F-V 1481 247.0 20.5 18.5 34.0 6.0 4+
1.4 [Coupe) (Mon ABS) 97-8/00 F-S 1473 247 0) 13.0 11.0 340 6.0 4
1.4 (Coupe) (ABS) Q7-8/00 F-V 1481 2410 2.5 18.5 34.0 6.0 44}
1.4 (Estate) {Non ABS) 98-8/00 F-V 1481 247.0 2.5 18.5 34.0 6.0 4+
1.4 [Estate) (ABS) 98-8/00 F-V 1450 266.0 20.4 184 2.0 66.0 442
1.4 9/00 = F-Y 1475 206.0 20 20.0 34.0 6.0 4+
1.4 Turbo Diesel HDI 03-=> F-Y 1475 266.0 2210 20.0 4.0 6.0 447
1.5 Diesel (Non ABS) 97-00 F-S 1473 247 0 13.0 1.0 34.0 6.0 4
1.5 Diesel (ABS) 97-00 F-V 1481 247.0 20.5 18.5 34.0 660.0 4+
1.6 [Hatchback) 97-8/00 F-V 1481 2410 20.5 18.5 34.0 66.0 4+)
1.6 (Estate) {Non ABS) 98-8/00 F-¥ 1481 247 .0 20.5 18.5 34.0 66.0 4+
1.6 (Estate) (ABS) 98-8/00 -y 1450 2606.0 204 18.4 27.0 66.0 4+
1.6 16vy 9/00 - F-V 1475 266.0 221} 20.0 34.0 6.0 4+)
1.8 (Hatchback) 97-00 F-V 1481 2470 20.5 18.5 34.0 06.0 LR,
1.8 (Coupe] 98-00 F-V 1450 266.0 20.4 8.4 27.0 66.0 442
1.8 (Estate) 98-00 F-V 1450 266.0 20.4 184 27.0 6.0 4+)
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CITROEN

XSARA Year F/R Part No. A B C D E F

1.8 16v 97-8/00 F-V 1450 266.0 04 18.4 27.0 66.0 442
1.8 Tov 9/00 -> -V 1475 266.0 220 20.0 34.0 66.0 d+2
1.9 Diesel (Hatchback) 97-9/00 F-V 1481 247.0 20.5 18.5 4.0 66.0 442
1.9 Diesel (Estate} {Non ABS) 98-00 F-y 1481 247 0 20.5 16.5 34.0 66.0 4+2
1.9 Diesel (Estate) (ABS) 98-00 F-V 1450 266.0 204 18.4 2710 66.0 4+2
1.9 Diesel 10/00-5/01 F-V 1475 266.0 220 20.0 34.0 66.0 442
1.9 Turbo Diesel (Hatchback) 97-00 F-\ 1481 2470 U5 18.5 34.0 66.00 g1
1.9 Turbo Diesel (Estate) 98-00 F-V 1450 266.0 204 18.4 270 66.0 442
Rear st 97 -= R-5 1453 247.0 8.0 6.0 25.5 71.0 4+2
20 16y (2 2mm thick discs) 00 - -V 0698 283.0 120 20.0 27.0 66.0 4417
2.0 16v (26mm thick discs) 9400 - F-Y 1472 283.0 26.0 24.0 34.0 66.0 44-2
2.0 Turbo Diesel HO 99-8/00 F-\ 1450 266.0 204 18.4 27.0 66.0 4+7
2.0 HDi (22mm thick discs) 9/00 -2 F-V 1475 266.0 220 20.0 34.0 66.0 4+1
(1 HDi [ 26mm thick discs) 9100 -= F-V 1472 283.0 260 24.0 34.0 66.0 4+2
YIR 1.6 98-8/00 F-y 1450 266.0 204 18.4 27.0 66.0 4+3
VIR 1.6 16v 900 = F-V 1475 266.0 220 20.0 34.0 66.0 4+2
VIR 1.8 Téw 98-8/00 F-\ 1450 266.0 204 18.4 270 66.0 447
VTR 1.8 16v 9/00 -= F-V 1475 266.0 210 20,0 4.0 66.0 442
V152.0 16v 97 -= F-V 0698 283.0 221 20.0 210 66.0 4+2
VTR 2.0 HDi (22mim thick discs) 02> F-¥ 1475 266.0 220 20.0 4.0 66.0 442
VTR 2.0 HDi (26mm thick discs) 02-> F-V 1472 283.0 26.0 24.0 34.0 66.0 442
Rear Disc 97 -> R-5 1453 247.0) 8.0 6.0 255 71.0 4+2
XSARA PICASSO Year F/R Part No. A B C D 3 F

1.6 00-03/01 F-V 1450 266.0 204 18.4 270 66.0 442
1.6 04/01 -> F-V 1475 266.0 220 20.0 34.0 66.0 4+2
1.6 (with ESP) 03/03 -> F-y 1472 283.0 26.0 24.0 342 66.0) 4

1.6 HDi O4/04 -= F-v 1475 266.0 221 20.0 34.0 66.0 4+
1.6 HDi (with ESP) 04/04 -= F-V 1472 183.0 26.0 24.0 4.2 66.0 4

1.6 HDi Rear Disc 04/04 - R-5 1479 147.0) 9.0 7.4 36.0 71.0 447
1.8 16v (0-03/01 F-y 1450 266.0 204 18.4 27.0 66.0 442
1.8 Tov 04/01 -= F-V 1475 266.0 2210 20.0 34.0 66.0 4+
1.8 16w {with ESP) 03/03 -= F-¥ 1472 283.0 26.0 240 34.2 66.0 4

2.0 16v (Lucas system) 03-> F-V 1450 266.0 0.4 18.4 21.0 66.0 4+
2.0 16y (Bosch system) 03-> F-\ 1475 266.0 220 20.0 34.0 66.0 442
2. HDi 00-03/01 F-V 1450 266.0 204 18.4 27.0 66.0 442
20 HDi 04/01-= F-V 1475 266.0 220 20.0 34.0 66.0 4+2
2.0 HDi (with ESP) 03/03 -= F-V 1472 283.0 264 24.0 4.2 66.0 4

Rear Disc (except 1.6 HDi) 04/01-> R-5 1453 247.0 8.0 6.0 255 71.0 4+2

DACIA

DENEM Year F/R Part No. A B C D E F
1.3 82-84 F-5 1500 2280 10.0 5.0 38.0 83.0 b
1.4 82-84 F-5 1500 8.0 10.0 %0 38.0 83.0 i
DUSTER Year F/R Purr Mo, A B C D E F
1.4 4WD B4 -= F-S 1500 2280 10.0 9.0 38.0 83.0 b
1.6 Diesel 4AWD 89-> F-5 1500 2280 10.0 9.0 38.0 83.0 it
LOGAN Yean F/R Purr No. A B C D E F
1.4 04> F-5 15101517 2380 12.0 11.0 41.0 61.0 4+2
1.6 4 - F-S 151071517 238.0 120 11.0 41.0 61.0 4+
1.6 16v 06 -> b 1510/1511 238.0 12.0 11.0 41.0 61.0 442
1.5dCi 05-> F-5 1510/1511 238.0 12.0 1.0 41.0 61.0 4+
SHIFTER PICK-UP Year F/R Paat No. A B C D E F
14 84 -> F-5 1500 228.0 10.0 9.0 38.0 83.0 b
DAEWOO

ESPERO Yean F/R Parr No. A B C D E F
1.5 16v 95-97 F-V 1330 236.0 20.0 19.0 41.0 60.0 443
1.8 95-97 F-V 1330 236.0 20.0 19.0 41.0 60.0 4+3
20 95-97 F-V 1331 256.0 2410 220 41.0 60.0 443
KALOS Year F/R Parr No, A B C D E F
1.2 02-05 F-V 1330 236.0 20.0 19.0 41.0 60.0 4+3
1.4 02-05 F-V 1330 236.0 200 19.0 41.0 60.0 443
1.6 02-05 F-V 1330 236.0 200 19.0 41.0 6.0 4+3
LANOS Year F/R Parr No, A B C D E F
14 97-02 F-V 1330 236.0 20.0 19.0 41.0 60.0 443
15 97-02 F-V 1330 236.0 20.0 19.0 41.0 60.0 4+3
1.6 16v 97-02 F-V 1331 250.0 4.0 220 41.0 60.0 443
MATIZ Yean F/R Part No, A B C D E F
800 98-05 F-5 1399 236.0 12.5 9.7 35.5 86.0 4
1.0 03-05 F-5 1392 230.0 12.5 9.7 35.5 56.0 4
MATIZ 1l Year F/R Parr No. A B C D E F
800 05- F-5 1398 236.0 12.5 9.7 35.5 86.0 4
1.0 13- F-5 1399 236.0 12.5 9./ 35.5 46.0 4
NEXIA (CIELO) Year F/R Part No, A B ( D E F
1.5 (13" wheels) 95-97 F-¥ 1330 236.0 200 19.0 41.0 60.0 4+3
1.5 (14" wheels) 95-97 F-V 1331 256.0 240 220 41.0 bl.0 443
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DAIHATSU

APPLAUSE (A101/A117)

1.6 2WD/AWD 49-96 F-¥ 1804 234.0 8.0 17.0 4.0 56.0 443
1.6 2WD/AWD Rear Disc 89-96 R-5 236.0 10.0 9.0 40.0 56.0 4+3
CHARADE (87-93) Year F/R Part No, A B C D E F
1.0 16100) 5/87-93 F-5 1803 234.0 1o 10.0 47.0 56.0 4+3
1.0 Turbe (G100) 87-90 k-5 1803 234} 1n.a 10.0 470 56.0 4+3
1.0 Diesel (G101} 5/87-93 F-5 1803 2340 1.0 10.0 47.0 56.0 4+3
1.0 Turbo Diesel (G101) 5/87-93 F-5 1803 234.0 1.0 10.0 47.0 56.00 443
131(6102) 89-91 F-5 1803 234.0 110 10.0 4/.0 56.0 4+3
1.3 (G102) 91-93 F-V 1504 234.0) 1840 17.0 47.0 56.0 4
CHARADE (87-93) Year F/R Puit N A B C D E F
13 4WD (6112) 48-33 F-¥ 1804 234.0 184 17.0 47.0 56.0 4
1.3 4WD (G112) Rear Disc 88-93 R-5 236.0 10.0 5.0 40.0 56.0 4+3
1.6 (G201 91-93 F-V 1804 234.0 18.40 17.0 47.0 56.0 4
1.6 (G207} Rear Dist 91-93 R-5 230.0 10.0 pAL 72.0 48/52 4
GTti 1.0 Turbo (G100} 47-93 F-V 1804 234.0 18.0 17.0 41.0 56.0 4
GTti 1.0 Turbo (G100) Rear Disc (With hub) 47-93 R-5 230.0 10.4 8.0 /L0 48/52 4

CHARADE (93-D0) Year F/R Parr No. A B C D E F

1.3 (6200) 93-01 F-§ 1803 234.0 110 10.0 47.0 56.0 443
1.5 (G203] 94-00 F-V 1804 234.0 18.0 17.0 47.0 56.0 4+3
1.516203) Rear Disc 94-00 R-S 230.0 10.0 9.0 72.0 48/52 4
1.6 (6207) (Solid Disc) 93-96 F-5 1803 234.0 1.0 10.0 47.0 56.0 443
1.6 (G207) (Vented Disc) 93-96 F-V 1804 2340 18.0 17.0 47.0 56.0 443
1.6 (G207) Rear Disc 93-96 R-5 230.0 0.0 9.0 12.0) 48/52 4
GTi 1.3 Tov (G201) 97-98 F-V 1804 2340 18.0 17.0 47.0 56.00 443
GTi 1.3 16w {G201) Rear Disc 97-98 R-5 230.0 10.0 9.0 72.0 48/52 4
aTi 1.6 16w (G200) 93-96 F-y 1804 234.0 18.0 17.0 47.0 56.0 443
GTi 1.6 16v {G200) Rear Disc 93-96 R-5 230.0 10,0 9.0 720 48/52

CHARADE (03-=) Yean Ff Part No. A B ( D E F
1.0 03-= = - - = - - -
COPEN Yean F/R Parr No. A B C D E F
660 Turbo 03 -= F- - - - - -
CUORE AVANZATO Year F/ Part No, A B C D E F
TR-XX R4 660 Turbo (LS10) 97-99 F-V 234.0 16.0 15.0 41.0 55.0 442
FOURTRAK (RUGGER/TAFT) Year F/R Pagr No. A B C D E F
1.6 (F20/25) 77-84 F-S 1806 277.0 12.5 11.5 30.0 9.0 -5
2.0 (FBO/85) 84-92 F-5 1806 2770 12.5 11.5 30.0 %6.0 5+5
2.2 [F35) 9243 F-S 1806 2710 12.5 11.5 30.0 9.0 545
2.2 (F98) 5/93-94 F-¥ 1805 2770 18.0 17.0 33.0 9.0 5
2.5 Diesel (F50/55) 79-84 F-S 1806 2770 12.5 11.5 30.0 9.0 5+5
2.8 Diesel (F10/77) 84-93 F-5 1806 277.0 12.5 11.5 30.0 6.0 545
2.8 Diesal (F73/78) 93-94 F-y 1805 270 184 17.0 330 96.0 g
2.8 Turbo Diese| (FTO/75/77) 84-93 F-V 1805 27710 18.0 17.0 330 96.0 5
2.8 Turbo Diesel (F73/78) 93.> F-V 1805 2710 18.0 17.0 330 9.0 5
GRAND MOVE Year F/R Part No. A B C D E F
1.51G303) 97-98 F-Y 1804 234.0 18.0 17.0 47.0 56.0 4+3
1.6 (G307) htted 234mm disc 98 - F-y 1804 234.0 18.0 17.0 47.0 56.0 4+3
1.6 [G307) ftted 250mm disc 98 -= F-vV 250.0 180 17.0 47.0 56.0 4+3
1.6{6307) Rear Disc 98- R-5 231.0 5.0 7.0 370 56.0 4+3
SPORTRAK (FEROZA/ROCKY) Part No,

1.6 (F300) (Solid Disc) 89-9 F-S 1806 2IT 0 125 11.5 30.0 96.0 545
1.6:(F300) [Vented Disc) 89-98 F-V 1805 27710 18.0 17.0 330 96.0 5
TERIOS Year F/R Part No. A B C D E F
1.3 16v (1100) 97 -= F-S 273.0 16.0 14.0 370 67.0 5+2
VALERA Year F/R Part No. A B C D E F
1.5 95-98 F-V 1804 234.0 18.0 17.0 47.0 56.0 443

DODGE (USA)

RAMCHARGER Yean F/R Parr No. A B C D k F
5.2 VB 78-12/86 F-v 1655 1550 20.0 18.4 45.0 86.0 6
5.2V8 1/87-94 F-V 2651 770 2110 204 45.0 46.0 i
5.9V8 6/91-93 F-V 2652 270 120 204 45.0 46.0 b
SPIRIT Year F/R Part Mo, A B C D E F
All Models 89-90 -V 261.0 221 204 38.0 51.0 5
STEALTH Year F/R Parr No. A B C D E F
3.0 10/89-96 F-V 2640 296.0 30.0 284 45.0 69.0 5+2
3.0Turbo 10/89-% F=¥ 2640 296.0 0.0 284 45.0 6.0 i
Rear Disc 10/89-96 R-V 264.0 2040 18.4 50 90.0 5+3
FERRARI

308 Year F/R Part No, A B ( D : F
GTB/GTS/GTA 85- F-V 3087 N0 121 20.0 8.0 58.0 5
Rear Disc 85- R-V 3082 210 200 15.0 /3.0 67.0 5
328 Year F/R Purt No. A B C D E F
GIB/GTS/GTY 76-89 F-y 3281 282.0 2210 20.0 53.0 67.0 5
Rear Disc 76-8Y R-V 3282 2800 221 20.0 /4.0 6.0 5
348 Year F/R Parr No. A B C D E F
I8 89-95 F-¥ 3601 300.0 18.0 26.0 61.0 6/7.0 5
TB Rear Disc 89-95 i-v 3602 310.0 244 2.0 78.0 6/.0 5
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FERRARI

348 Year F/R Part No. A B C D E F
5 89-95 F-V 3601 300.0 28.0 26.0 61.0 67.0 5
15 Rear Disc 89-95 R-V 360 310.0 4.0 220 /8.0 6/.0 5
Maodena - F-¥ 3360 330.0 28.0 26,0 41.0 67.0 3
Maodena Rear Disc 99- R-V 3360 330.0 28.0 26.0 41.0 67.0 5
Spider 40 F-V 3360 330.0 28.0 26.0 41.0 67.0 §
Spider Rear Disc 99. R-V 3360 330.0 2810 26.0 41.0 67.0 5
16-85 F-V 3603 301.0 32.0 30.0 96.0 58.0 5
Rear Disc 76-85 R-V 3604 296.0 26.0 24.0 89.0 67.0 3
B5-89 F-V 3605 301.0 320 30.0 78.0 67.0 g
Rear Disc 85-89 R-¥ 3604 296.0 26.0 24.0 R9.0 67.0 ;
456 Year F/R Parr No. A B C D E F
Gl 93- F-y 3456 315.0 32.0 30.0 62.0 67.0 5
GTA B6- F-V 3458 330.0 320 30.0 6.2.0 67.0 5
Rear Disc 93- R-V 3457 3100 280 26.0 51.0 6/.0) 5
512 Year F/R Part No. A B ( D E F
TR 92-95 F-V 3606 315.0 32.0 30.0 6.2.0 6/.0 5
TR Rear Disc 92-95 R-V 3607 310.0 2810 26.0 90.0 67.0 5
06- = 3550 330.0 320 30.0 60.0 67.0 5
Rear Disc %6- R-V 3551 310.0 2840 20.0 al.0 /.0 5
208 GT4 85- F-Y 3087 271.0 210 20.0 78.0 58.0 5
Rear Disc 85 R-V 3082 210 20.0 18.0 13.0 6.0 5
F40 Yean F/R Prrt No. A B C D E F
54- F-V 3501 132.0 320 30.0 34.0 5
Rear Disc 84- R-V 3501 3320 320 30.0 34.0 §
F50 Year F/R Part No. A B C D E F
98- F-V 3550 355.0 32.0 30.0 47.0 5
Rear Disc 93- R-V
F355 Year F/R Purr No. A B 8 D E F
94. F-V 3601 300.0 28.0 20.0 61.0 67.0 g
Rear Disc 04 - R-V 3602 310.0 240 220 18.0 6.0 5
F512M Year F/R Parr No. A B C D E F
94-94 F-V 3606 315.0 320 30.0 6.0 67.0 ;
Rear Disc 94-96 R-V 360 310.0 24.0 220 78.0 6/.0 3
84-87 F-V 3301 309.0 320 30.0 540 88.0 3
Rear Disc B4-87 R-V 330 310.0 30.0 28.0 89.0 8.0 g
Quattrovalvole 84-93 F-V 3281 282.0 220 20,0 55.0 6.0 5
T Cabriolet 83-93 F-V 3281 FLYR) 1210 20.0 55.0 67.0 3
T Coupe 88-93 F-V 3281 282.0 210 20.0 55.0 87.0 5
Rear Disc 84-93 R-V 3287 280.0 220 200 4.0 6/.0 :
84-87 F-V 3301 309.0 320 30.0 52.0 88.0 5
Rear Disc 84-87 R-V 3302 310.0 30.0 28.0 89.0 a8.0 5
83-9 F-¥ 3401 309.0 32.0 30.0 67.0 67.0 3
Rear Dise £3-91 R-V 3402 310.0 30.0 28.0 89.0 67.0 5
FIAT
BARCHETTA (183) Year F/R Part No. A B d D E F
1.8 16v 94 - F-V 0751 257.0 20.0 18.2 40.0 55.0 44-)
1.8 16v Rear Disc 94 - R-S 0741 240.0 1.4 9.7 39.5 59.0 44
BERAVA/BRAVO (182) Year F/R Parr No. A B C D E F
1.2 Tow 98-01 F-5 0701 2570 120 1.2 40.0 50.0 4+)
1.4 12y 95-99 F-5 0701 257.0 12.0 10.2 40.0 39.0 4+7
1.6 16v (Manual Gearbox) 95-01 F-5 0701 257.0 120 10.2 40.0 59.0 4+
1.6 16y (Automatic Gearbox) 95-01 F-V 0751 2571.0 20.0 18.2 40.0 54.0 447
1.8 Tev 95-01 F-V (75T 257.0 20.0) 8.2 40.0 59.0 442
1.9 Diesel 95-01 F-5 0701 251.0 120 10.2 40.0 59.0 4+
1.9TD (75) (Solid Disc) 95-01 F-5 0701 251.0 12.0 10.2 40.0 59.0 4+)
1.9T0 (100} (Vented Disc) 95-99 F-V 0757 257.0 20.0 18.2 40.0 59.0 4+
1.9 JTD (705) (Vented Disc) 99-01 F-V 0751 2570 200 18.2 40.0 549.0 4+
HGT 2.0 20v 95-01 F-V 0774 184.0 224 20.2 440 58.0 44}
Rear Disc 95-01 R-5 0741 240.0 11.0 9.2 39.5 5.0 4+
BRAVO 07- Year F/R Parr No. A B C D E F
1.4 16v 07- -V (07560 257.0 20 20.2 40.0 59.0 4
1.4 16y Turho 07- F-Y 0758 281.0 26.0 24,7 44.0 549.0 4
1.9M) 07- F-V 0774 284.0 220 20.2 4.0 5d.0 442
Rear Disc 07- R-5 0780 251.5 10.0 6.0 51.0 59.0 447
CINQUECENTO (170) Yean F/R Parr No. A B C D E F
H0 92-98 F-S (0741 240.0 11.0 9.2 39.5 24.0 442
00 92-98 k-5 0741 240.0 1.0 5.2 39.5 29.0 442
1.1 5porting 94-98 F-5 (0741 240.0 1.0 9.2 39.5 59.0 4+
COUPE (175) Year F/R Part No. A B C D E F
1.8 16v 9601 F-V 0776 284.0 120 20.2 40.0 58.0 442
2.0 Tov 94-949 F-V U776 284.0 220 20.2 40.0 58.0 4+)
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FIAT

COUPE {175)

2.0 20v

2.0 Turbo 16v

2.0 Turbo 20v

Hear Disc

CROMA (154A)
1.6 (Non ABS)

1.6 [ABS)

1.6 (Non ABS)

1.6 (ABS)

1.5TD (Non ABS)
1.9T0 (ABS)

L0 CHT

2.0 Injection (Non ABS)
2 {VInjection (ABS)
2.0ie [(Non ABS)

20 ie (ABS}

201e

2.0i0e 1o

2.01e Turbo

2.0ie Turbo

. 0ie Turbo

Rear [isc

2.5ieVe

2 5 Diesel (Non ABS)
2.5 Diesel (ABS)

£.5 Diesel (Non ABS)
2.5 Diesel (ARS)
251D

L2510

Rear [hisc

CROMA 05-

1.8 MP|

1.9 JTD 8Y

1.9 110 16V

1.2

2.4 20V

Rear solid disc

Rear vented disc
DOBLO

1.2

1.3 Turbo Diesel Multijet
1.6

1.9 Diesel

1.5 11D

GRANDE PUNTO
1.2 By

1.2 16v Active

1.2 Tov Dynamic
1.3TD Active {7 5hp)
1.3 7D Dynamic (90hp)
1.4 16y

1.4 16v T-Jet

1.4 1ev Abarth
1.97D (all)

Rear disc

IDEA

MAREA (185}

1412v

1.6 16y (Solid Disc)

1.6 16v (Vented Disc)

1.8 1oy

1.9TD (75) (Solid Disc)
1.9TD (100) (Vented Disc)
1.9 JTD (105} (Vented Disc)
1.9 JTD {110} (Vented Disc)
2.0 20y

241D (125)

2.4 JTD(130)

Rear [Nsc

MULTIPLA

1.6 16v

1.9 ITD{105/110/115)
Rear [isc

PALIO

1.0

.

| o’

1.6 Tov

Pt diloriantent] o questo catalogo: ww W, Tame, com
Check atr updated part [0 on W, lar.com

Year
96-01
94-96
9%-01
94-07

Year
85-89
B5-89
89-93
89-93
58-92
84-92
86-93
86-93

86-7/89
7/89-93
7/89-93
93-96
93-96
86-7/89
7/89-92
93-96
B6-96
93-96
#5-3/89
85-3/89
89-96
§9-98
85-89
1/89-96
86-96
Year

5
Year
00 -=
04 -=
-
) -=
00 -
Year
10/05->
10/05->
10/05->
10/05->
10/05->
10/05->
07 >
(8->
10/05-=
10/05->
Year
M->
04 -
04 -=
04 ->
Year
96 -=
Yo -
96 ->
96 ->
96>
96-99
99 -
01 -=
%6 - >
%6-99
99 -=
06 - =
Year
98 -=
o8 -=
98 -
Year
06 - =
96 ->
96 - >
96->

F/R Part No,
F-V 0776
-V 0774
F-Y 0742
R-5 0741
F/R Part No.
F-S 0771
F-V 0770
F-5 (773
F-V (0772
F-5 0773
F-Y 0772
E-5 0771
F-5 077
F-Y 0770
F-S 0773
F-V 0772
- 0772
F-V (772
F-V 0770
F-V 0772
F-V (1774
R-5 0780
F-V 0774
F-S 0771
F-V 0770
F-S 0773
F-v 0774
F-V 0770
F-y 0772
R-5 (780
F/R Part No.
F-¥ 1302
F-V 1302
F-V 0786
F-¥ 1302
F-V (0786
R-S 1349
R-V 0703
F/R Part No.
F-V (0751
F-y 0751
F-V 0751
F-V (0751
F-V 0751
F/R Part No.
F-S 0707
F-V (0752
F-V (0752
F-y 0752
F-¥ U753
F-V 0752
F-V 0753
F-V (0744
F-V (1753
R-5 (755
F/R Part No.
F-V (756
F-V 0756
F-V 0756
F-Y (0774
F/R Part Mo,
F-5 0701
F-S 0701
F-¥ (751
F-V 0751
F-S 0701
F-V 0751
F-Y 0751
F-V 0751
F-V 0774
F-V 0774
F-¥ 0774
R-5 0747
F/R Part No.
F-y 0776
F-V 0776
R-5 (0780
F/R Part No,
F-V 0760
F-V 0760
F-V 0760
F-V 0751

284.0
284.0
304.0
240.0

257.0
2370
2570
257.0
2570
2510
257.0
251.0
251.0
251.0
257.0
2370
257.0
2570
251.0
L84.0
251.5
284.0
257.0
257.0
251.0
25700
25700
2510
251.5

285.0
285.0
305.0
285.0
305.0
278.0
2320

257.0
25710
2510
2510
2521

257.0
257.0
25710
251.0
284.0
2570
264.0
305.0
284.0
264.0

257.0
25700
251.0
284.0

2570
251.0
257.0
2570
251.0
251.0
2570
257.0
284.0
284.0
284.0
240.0

284.0
284.0
251.5

240.0
240.0
240.0
2510

1.0
110
28.0
1.0

124
2040
14.0
220
14.0
220
124
120
20.0
14.0
2210
220
220
20.0
2210
120
10.0
221
120
20.0
4.0
220
20.0
120
10.0

25.0
25.0
8.0
254
280
120
200

20.0
20.0
20.0
20.0
200

120
120
120
220
220
220
120
284
22.0
10.0

22
110
2.0
220

120
12.0
20.0
20.0
120
20.0
200
200
220
220
210
1.0

120
220
10.0

J0.0
20.0
20.0
20.0

20.4
20.2
26.0
9.1

10.8
18.2
12.8
20.2
128
20.4
10.8
10.8
18.2
12.8
20.2
2.1
20.2
18.2
20.2
20.4

20.2
10.8
18.2
123
20.2
18.2
204

18.2
18.2
18.2
18.2
18.2

10.2
20.0
20.0
20.0
203
20.0
20.3

20.3

20,2
204
20.2
0.3

10.2
102
18.2
18.2
10.2
18.2
18,2
18.2
20.2
20.4
20.2

204
20.2
9.0

18.2
18.
18.2
18.2

40.0

45.0
39.5

520
52.0
510
51.0
51.0
51.0
520
520
52.0
51.0
51.0
51.0
210
52.0
51.0
44.0
510
440
52.0
52.0
51.0
51.0
52.0
51.0
51,0

4.0
420
44.7
42.0
44.7
415
41.5

40.0
A0.0
40.0
40.0
40.0

405
404
40.4
40.4
43.3
40.4
43.3
45.0
43.3
41.0

40.0
40.0
40.0
44.0
40.0
40.0
40.0
40.0
40.0
40.0
40.0
40.0
44.0
44.0
44.0
39.5

40.0
40.0
21.0

47.0
47.0
47.0
40.0

58.(0
58.0
59.0
59.0

59.0
59.0
59.0
59.0
55.0
59.0
59.0
59.0
59.0
59.0
590
59.0
59.0
59.0
59.0
58.0
59.0
58.0
59.0
59.0
29.0
55.0
59.0
59.0
59.0

59.0
59.0
59.0
59.0
55.0

60.0
60.0
60.0
60.0
60.0
60.0
60.0

60.0
60.0

58.0
59.0
59.0
59.0

580
59.0
59.0
59.0
59.0
59.0
59.0
59.0
58.0
58.0
58.0
59.0

58.0
58.0
59.0

59.0
59.0
59.0
59.0

444
4+
4+2
4+2

442
4+
4+
4+2
442
44-2

4+
4+
442
4+
442
442
4+1
441
442
441
442
442

4+
442
442
4+1
442

L R W T T T, T T B |

442
442
4+
4+2
4+

-

bl b el B e e B G B R

oft sl o

-

4+
4+7
442
4+1
442
442
442
442
441
442
442
4+

4+]
4+
442

4+1
4+2
442
4+

TAR*QX
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FIAT

PALIOD

1.7 Diesel
PANDA (T41A/1)
700

800 2WD/4WD
900 2WD/4WD
900 e

1.0 2WD/4WD
1.0 Selecta

1.1 2WD/AWD
1.1 2WD/AWD
1.1 Selecta

1.3 Thesel
PANDA (04-=)
1.1

1.2

1.24x%4

13110
13004x%4

1.4 100 HP

1.4 100 HP Rear disc
PUNTO (->99)
1,1{55) [Non ABS)
1.1 (55) (ABS)

1.2 (60/75) (Mon ABS)
1.2 (60/75) (ABS)
1.2{60) Selecta
1.2 16v (85)
1.6190)

1.7 Diesel

1.77D

GT 1.4 Turbo

Rear Disc

PUNTO (99->)
1.2160)

1.2 16v (80)
1.3JTD

1.4 16v

1.9 Diesel

1.% JTD (B0 & Bohp)
1.9 410 (100hp)
HGT 1.8 16v

HGT 1.8 16v

Rear Disc

SEDIC

1.6

1.90

SEICENTO (187)
900

1.1

SPIDER

20

STILD

1.4 16v

1.6 16v (Hatchback)
1.6 16v (Estate)

1.8 16v (Hatchback)
1.8 16v (Estate)

1.9 JTD {80/115)
1.9 4T0 (140

2.4 20y

Rear isc

Part No,
0760
Purt No.
0710
Uy 0
0710
0710
0710
(761
0710
(741
0761
0710
Parr No.
0741
0741
0708
0708
(1708
0756
(741
Part No,
0741
0701
0741
0701
0701
0707
0701
0741
(0701
0757
0741
Purt No.
0741
0701
0751
(751
0701
0751
(776
0756
0776
(741
Purr Mo,
0716
0716
Parr No.
(0741
0741
Part No.
0710
Part No.
(0756
(1756
(0756
0774
(0756
0774
0774
(758
0758
0780

240.0

227.5
227.5
2475
227.5
227.5
240.0
2415
240.0
240.0
117.5

240.0
240.0
240.0
2401}
240.0
2570
240.0

240.0
257.0
240.0
257.0
251.0
25700
25700
240.0
257.0
257.0
240.0

240.0
157.0
251.0
2571.0
257.0
257.0)
284.0
25710
284.0
240.0

280.0
290.0

240.0
240.0

21475

257.0
2570
257.0
284.0
257.0
284.0
284.0
281.0
2810
251.5

0.0

1.0
1o
n.a
1.0
1.4
120
1.0
1.0
120
1.0

AL
1.0
20.0
200
20.0
220
1.0

1.0
124
110
120
120
12.0
120
1.0
12.0
20.0
1.0

11.0
124
20.0
2040
1214
20.0
220
220
220
1.0

220
220

11.0
1.0

1.0

220
22.0
220
200
221
110
22.0
16
26.0
10.0

16.2

%
7.3
9.5
9.5
45
10.8
9.5
9.2
10.8
9.5

9.2
18.2
18.2
18.2
20.2
9.4

9.1
10.2
92
10.2
10.2
10.2
10.2
9.1
10.2
18.2
9.2

W
10.2
18.2
18.2
10.
18.2
20.2
204
20.2
i

19.4
19.4

9.1
9.2

9.5

20.2
20.4
20.2
204
20,2
204
20.2
24.2
24.1
9.0

47.0

46.0
46.0
46.0
46.0
46.0
470
46.0
39.5
47.0
46.0

40.0
40.0
41.0
41.0
41.0
40.0
40.0

39.5
40.0
395
40.0
40.0
40,0
40.0
39.5
40.0
40.0
395

39.5
40.0
40.0
40.0
40.0
40.0
40.0
A0.0
40.0
395

47.0
47.0

39.5
39.5

46.0

40.0
40.0
40.0
440
40.0
44.0
44.0
44.0
44.0
51.0

59.0

62.0
62.0
6.0
62.0
620
59.0
6.0
55.0
539.0
6.0

59.0
59.0
590
59.0
59.0
59.0
59.0

59.0
59.0
59.0
59.0
29.0
55.0
59.0
59.0
59.0
59.0
59.0

59.0
59.0
59.0
59.0
53.0
59.0
58.0
59.0
58.0
59.0

107.0
107.0

55.0
59.0

6.0

58.0
59.0
59.0
58.0
58.0
58.0
58.0
59.0
59.0
58.0

441

4+2
4+2
4+2
4+2
442
4+

442
442
4+3

4+

4+
442
442
442
442
4+
42

4+
-2
4+
442
442
4+
442

4+1
4+2

5+2
5+2

4+
442

4+1

STRADA (RITMO) (138A/S)
1.1 160

1.3 (65/70)

1.5(75/80/85)

1.6 (105TC)

1.6 (1051C)

1.7 Diesel

191D

2.0 Abarth (125/1301C)
TEMPRA (INCLUDES MARENGO) (159)
1.4 (Kon ABS)

1.4 (ABS)

1.4 Selecta

1.6 [Non ABS)

1.6 (ABS)

1.6 5electa

1.8ie

1.8l 1oy

1.8 ie 16v Rear Disc

1.9 Diesel (Saloon) {Solid [Disc)

Pt diloriantent] o questo catalogo: ww W, Tame, com
Check atr updated part [0 on W, lar.com

Year F/R
96 - > F-V
Year F/R
80-4/86 F-S
H0-6/94 F-5
80-4/9 k-5
5/01-98 F-S
#-7/97 F-5
5/86-7/97 k-5
86-12/97 F-S
1/93-98 F-5
5/91-3/95 F-S
B6-95 F-S
Year F/R
9103 -= F-S
9/03 -= F-5
10/04 - F-V
8/03 -> F-V
10/04 = F-V
05 F-V
{15 R-S
Yean F/R
8/93-99 F-S
#/93-99 F-S
10/93-99 F-S
10/93-99 F-5
0/93-99 F-S
12/96-99 F-5
4/94-10/97 F-S
/94-99 F-S
1/94-99 F-S
10/93-99 F-V
93-99 R-5
Year F/R
99 -05 F-5
99 -05 k-5
03 -05 F-V
03 -05 F-V
99 -05 F-S
99-6/03 F-¥
F103-11/05 F-V
99-7/03 F-y
B/03-11/05 F-y
99 -5 R-5
Yean F/R
06 -= F-V
06 - F-v
Year F/R
98-00 F-5
98-04 F-5
Year F/R
78-85 F-S
Year F/R
01-> F-V
04 - F-V
01 -> -y
07-= F-Y
01 -= F-V
01> F-V
01-> F-y
4 -= F-Y
01 -> F-V
01 -= R-5
79-86 k-5
79-88 F-S
J9-88 F-S
81-6/83 F-S
6/83-85 F-S
78-88 F-S
B5-88 F-S
82-88 F-V
Yean kR
90-93 F-5
%0-93 F-S
90-93 F-5
90-96 F-S
H)-96 F-S
90-96 k-5
90-92 F-S
90-92 F-V
90-92 R-5
90-94 F-5

Purr Mo.
0710
0710
0710
0700
0720
0710
0720
0750

Parr No.
0747
U701
0701
0741
0707
0701
0701
0751
(747
0741

2275
221.5
221.5
251.5
2570
227.5
257.0
24501

240.0
2570
2510
240.0
257.0
257.0
2570
257.0
240.0
240.0

14
1.4
1.0
1.0
120
1.
120
0.0

1.0
12.0
12.0
1.0
1240
120
120
20,0
1.0
1.0

2.3
9.5
9.5
9.3
10.3
9.5
10.8
18.0

9.2
10.2
102
ek
1.2
10.2
10.2
18.
9.2
Bl

46.0
46.0
46.0
51.0
5.0
46.0
52.0
66.7

39.5
40.0
40.0
39.5
40.0
40.0
40.0
40.0
39.5
395

6.0
620
62.0
62.0
6.0
62.0
62.0
52.3

55.0
59.0
59.0
59.0
59.0
59.0
59.0
59.0
59.0
59.0

442
442
4+
442
442
4+1
4+
44-2
4+1

TAR*DX
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FIAT

TEMPRA (INCLUDES MARENGO) (159)

1.9 Diesel (Saloon) {Vented Disc) 90-96 F-V (751 257.0 20.0 18.2 40.0 59.0 442
1.9 Diesel (Estate) (Solid Disc) 90-96 F-5 0701 251.0 120 10.2 40.0 59.0 d+2
1.9 Diesel (Estate) (Vented Disc) 90-96 F-V 0751 257.0 200 18.2 40.0 59.0 442
1.970 (Solid Disc) %0-96 F-S 0707 257.0 12.0 10.2 40.0 59.0 4+2
1.970 (Vented Disc) 90-96 F-Y 0751 257.0 200 18.2 40.0 59.0 442
10ie 92-96 F-V 0751 2570 20.0 18.2 40.0 59.0 442
2 0 ie Rear Disc 92-94 R-5 (0741 2400 11.0 9.7 39.5 59.0 g1
2.0ie4WD 92-98 F-V (757 257.0 20.0 18.2 40.0 59.0 442
2.07e 4WD Rear Disc 92-96 R-5 (741 240.0 1.0 9.2 39.5 59.0 442
1.1 (Non ABS) 88-96 F-5 0741 240.0 1] 9.2 39.5 59.0 44-2
1.1 [ABS) 88-96 F-S 0701 257.0 12.00 10.2 40.0 59.0 4+7
1.4 (Non ABS) 88-96 F-S 0741 240.0 1.0 9.2 39.5 59.0 4+2
1.4 {ABS) 88-96 F-S (0701 2570 120 1.2 40.0 59.0 4+)
1.4 Selecta 90-96 F-S 0701 257.0 12.0 10.2 40.0 59.0 4+3
1.6 (Non ABS) 48-96 F-S 0741 240.0 1.0 g2 395 59.0 4+2
1.6 (ABS) 55-96 F-5 0701 FAYAI] 12.0 0.2 40.0 59.0 g7
1.6 Selecta 92-93 k-5 (0701 257.0 120 10.2 40.0 59.0 442
1.7 Diesel 88-96 F-S 0741 240.0 11.0 9.2 39.5 59.0 4+2
1.4ie 90-9 F-S 0701 257.0 120 10.2 40.0 59.0 442
1.80e Tov 90-93 F-V 0751 257.0 20,0 18.2 40.0 59.0 442
1.8 ie 16v Rear Disc 90-93 R-5 (0741 24(.0 1.0 9.2 39.5 59.0 44
1.9 Diesel (Solid Disc) 88-96 F-S (0741 240.0 1.0 9.2 39.5 59.0 442
1.9 Diesel {Vented Discl BB-95 F-\ 0751 570 200 18.2 40.0 59.0 A4
1.97D (Solid Disc) 88-96 F-5 0701 257.0 120 10.2 40.0 59.0 4+2
1.970 (Vented Disc) 38-9¢ F-y 0751 2510 20.0 18.2 40.0 59.0 442
lie H-96 F-v 0751 2570 20.0 18.2 40.0 54.0 4+
2.0 ie Rear Disc %0-96 R-S 0741 240.0 1.0 9.4 39.5 59.0 442
L.0ie Tov 91-96 F-V 0776 284.0 220 20.2 40.0 58.0 447
2.0vie 16v Rear Disc 91-94 R-5 (1741 240.0 1.0 9.2 39.5 59.0 441
UNO (146A) /

900 (45} 83-94 F-5 0710 227.5 1.0 9.5 46.0 62.0 442
300 Uno Van (240mm disc) 91-94 F-S 0761 240.0 120 10.8 47.0 59.0 442
1.0(45) #5-96 F-S 0710 2175 1.0 9.5 46.0 62.0 4+7
1.1155) 83-85 F-§ 0710 127.5 1.0 9.5 46.0 62.0 442
1.1{60) 90-94 F-5 0710 2215 1.0 9.5 46.0 62.0 4+2
1.1 Selecta B5-92 F-S 0761 240.0 12.0 10.8 47.0 59.0 442
1.3 (70/75) 33-90 F-S 0710 2215 110 9.5 46.0 6.0 442
1.3 Turbo ie B5-97 F-V 0760 240.0 20.0 18.2 47.0 5.0 4+2
1.3 Turbo ie Rear Disc 85-91 R-S 0710 277.5 1.0 9.5 46.0 62.0 442
1.3 [iesal B3-94 F-5 0710 275 1.0 95 46.0 6.0 442
1.4 (70/75) 90-94 F-5 0710 2175 1o 9.5 46.0 62.0 4+2
14 Turbo ie 90-94 F-V (760 240.0 20.0 18.2 41.0 56.0 d+2
1.4 Turbo ie Rear Disc 90-94 R-5 0710 1715 1.0 9.5 46.0 62.0 441
1.4 Selecta 91-94 F-5 0761 240.0 120 10.4 47.0 59.0 4+2
141D #5-89 F-S 0761 240.0 12.0 10.8 47.0 59.0 4+
1470 $9-94 F-S 0710 227.5 1.0 9.5 46.0 62.00 d+2
1.5(75) 85-89 F-5 0710 227.5 1.0 9.5 46.0 62.0 4+1
1.5(75) 89-94 F-5 0761 240.0 12.0 10.8 47.0 59.0 442
1.7 Diesel 47-96 F-S U761 J40.0 12.0 10.8 47.0 59.0 4+2
1.9 Diesel £9-94 F-S 0761 240.0 12.0 10.8 470 59.0 447
1.9TD 39-94 F-5 (0761 240.0 120 10.8 47.0 59.0 442
1.3 73-90 F-5 0710 1275 1.0 9.5 46.0 6.0 442
1.5 73-90 F-S 0710 221.5 1.0 9.5 46.0 0.0 442
Rear Disc 73-90 R-5 0710 2275 1.0 9.5 46.0 62.0 4+1
500 (07->) Purt No.

12 9/07 -> k5 0741 2400 1.0 4.1 40.0 59.0 44
1.3 M 9/07 - F-V 0708 240.0 20.0 18.2 41.0 59.0 4
1.4 16y 9107 -= F-V (1752 2570 220 20,0 40.4 60.0 4
1.4 16v Abarth 907 = F-V 0774 284.0 2210 20.2 44.0 58.0 447
1.4 16v Rear Disc 9107 = R-5 0741 240.0 1o 9.2 40.0 59.0 4+2

FORD

CAPRI MK1/2/3 Year F/R Purt No. A B C D E F
1.3 b68-83 F+5 DE49 244,00 127 17 270 68.4 4
16 68-88 F-5 (1543 2440 127 1.7 210 68.4 4
2.0V4 6%-74 F-5 (1849 2440 127 11.7 27.0 68.4 4
2.0 74-88 F-5 (849 244.0 127 1.7 27.0 66.4 4
2.3V6 41-88 F-V (851 245.0 20.0 19.0 32.0 68.0 4
3.0V6 §9-74 F-5 (849 2440 12.7 11.7 270 68.4 4
CORTINA MK1/2 Year F/R Part No, A B ( D : F
1.5, G, Lotus 63-66 F-5 (1849 244.0 127 117 27.0 68.4 4
1.6, GT, Lotus, 1600E 66-70 F-5 1849 244.0 1.7 15 27.0 68.4 4
CORTINA MK3/4/5 Yean F/R Parr No. A B C D E F
1.3 70-83 F-5 (850 248.0 127 1.4 27.0 68.0 4
16 7083 F-5 (850 248.0 127 14 27.0 68.0 4
10 T0-83 F-5 0850 248100 127 114 7.0 68.0 i
2.3V6 76-83 F-5 (850 248.0 127 114 270 68.0 4
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COUGAR Year F/R Part No, A B C D E F
2.0 Tov 98-03 F-V Q867 260.0 4.0 22.2 47.0 63.5 4
1.5Ve 24y 98-03 -V 0869 278.0 2410 12.2 47.0 04.0 4
Rear Disc 98-03 R-¥ 0868 253.0 20.0 18.0 44.0 63.0 4
ESCORT MK1 Year F/R Part No. A B C D E F
TwinLam, Mexico b8-75 F-5 0844 2440 12.7 11.7 210 08.4 4
RS 1600 10-75 F-5 (840 2440 127 1.7 270 6d.4 4
RS 2000 f-=75 F-5 (1849 241 12.7 1.7 27.0 bia.4 4
= 75-80 F-5 (0850 248.0 12.7 114 27.0 0d.0 4
13 15-80 F-5 0850 248.0 12.7 11.4 210 68.0 4
1.6 75-80) F-S 0850 243.0 127 1.4 270 68.0 4
Mexico 75-80 E-5 DB4G 244.0 127 11.7 7.0 68.4 4
RS 1300 715-80 F-5 (849 244.0 12.7 1.7 27.0 6d.4 4
RS 2000 75-80) F-5 (1849 2440 12.7 1.7 200 68.4 4
Rally Vented Disc -= 83 -V 0851 245.0 20.0 19.0 32.0 68.0 4
Van All Models ] 5-80 F-S 0850 248.0 12.7 114 27.0 68.0 4
ESCORT MK3/4 Year F/R Part No, A B C D E F
B al-91 F-§ (1840 240.0 10.0 9.0 58.0 03.5 441
1.3 B80-86 F-5 0840 240.0 10.0 g0 58.0 63.5 4+1
1.3 (Non ABS) 86-7/90 F-5 (1540 240.0 10.0 9.0 58.0 63.5 441
1.3 (ABS) &7-91 F-V (890 240.0 24.0 1.6 58.0 64.0 441
1.4 (Non ABS) B6-90 k-5 0840 240.0 10.0 9.0 58.0 0d.5 4+
1.4 (ABS) 87-490 F-V Q890 240.0 241 2.6 58.0 4.0 441
1.6 B0-90 F-V (890 240.0 241 126 56.0 640 4+1
1.6 Diesel (Non ABS) 53-8 k-5 (0840 240.0 10.0 9.0 58.0 63.5 4+1
1.6 Diesel (ABS) 87-88 F-V 0890 240.0 240 2.6 58.0 64.0) i+
1.8 Diesel 88-90 F-5 0840 240.0 10.0 9.0 58.0 63.5 441
KR3 ai-83 F-V (890 240.0 24.0 216 58.0 04.0 441
AR 83-90 F-V 0850 240.0 4. 2.6 58.0 4.0 4+1
RS 1600i 82-83 F-V (1890 240.0 40 126 58.0 64.0 441
RS Turbo 51 24-6/86 F-V 0890 240.0 24.0 2.6 58.0 64.0 4+1
RS Turbo 52 b/86-91 F-V 0891 260.0 241 23.0 58.0 od.0 441
Van All Models (Solid Disc) 80-90 F-5 (840 240.0 10.0 9.0 58.0 63.5 4+1
Van All Models (Vented Disc) 87-90 F-V (890 240.0 240 226 58.0 4.0 4+ 1
ESCORT MKS Year F/R Parr Mo, A B C D E F
Xl 90-91 F-5 0871 239.0 10.0 9.0 430 63.5 4+1
1.3 (Non ABS) 90-95 F-5 871 239.0 10.0 9.0 430 63.5 441
1.3 (ABS) H0-595 F-V (851 235.0 20.0 18.0 43.0 63.5 441
1.4 (Non ABS) 90-95 F-5 0871 235.0 10.0 9.0 43.0 63.5 4+1
1.4 (ABS) 90-95 F-V (1881 239.0 200 18.0 430 63.5 441
1.6 90-92 F-V 0881 239.0 20.0 18.0 A43.0 63.5 4+1
1.6 16v 90-95 F-V (581 239.0 20.0 18.0 43.0 63.5 4+1
1.8 T6v {105P5) 92-95 F-V (881 239.0 2.0 18.0 43.0 03.5 4+
1.8 16v (130F5) 97-86 F-V 0895 260.0 4.3 111 44.0 63.5 4
1.8 Tov (130P5) Rear Disc 92-96 R-5 (0896 270.0 10.0 8.6 63.0 63.5 4
1.8 Diesel 90-95 F-v 881 239.0 20.0 18.0 43.0 63.5 A+1
181D 93-95 F-V (1881 239.0 20.0 18.0 43.0 63.5 4+1
AR3i T6v (105P5) 92-95 F-V (1881 239.0 20.0 18.0 43.0 63.5 4+1
XR3i 1av (130PS) 92-95 F-v 0R95 260.0 4.3 1.1 44.0 63.5 q
AR31 16v (130PS) Rear Disc 92-95 R-5 (896 270,0 100 8.6 63.0 63.5 4
RS 2000 16v 2ZWD/AWD 91-96 F-V D895 260.0 4.3 22.1 44.0 63.5 4
RS 2000 Tov 2WD/4WD Rear Disc 91-96 R-S 8% 270.0 10.0 8.6 03.0 63.5 4
RS Cosworth 4WD 42-94 F-V 0865 218.0 4.0 220 36.0 B3.5 4
RS Cosworth 4WD Rear Disc 92-9% RV (1862 2730 20.0 8.0 43.0 03.5 4
Yan All Models (Solid Disc) N-95 F-5 (0871 2359.0 10.0 9.0 43.0 03.5 4+
Van All Models [Vented Disc) H-95 F-¥ OHE1 239.0 204 18.0 410 63.5 4+1
ESCORT MK6 Yean F/R Parr No. A B C D E F
1.3 (Solid Disc) 95-99 F-5 0871 235.0 10.0 9.0 43.0 63.5 441
1.3 (Vented Disc) 95-94 F-V (&8 239.0 20.0 18.0 43.0 63.5 4+1
1.4 (Solid Disc) 95-99 F-S (871 239.0 100 2.0 43.0 63.5 4+1
1.4 (Vented Disc) 95-99 F-V (0881 239.0 20.0 18.0 43.0 63.5 4+ 1
1.6 16v 95-01 F-V (881 239.0 20.0 18.0 43.0 63.5 4+1
1.8 16y (105/115P%) 95-99 F-\ O#&1 239.0 20.0 18.0 43.0 6.5 441
1.8 Diesel 95-59 F-V (1881 239.0 20.0) ia.0 43.0 63.5 441
1.8 Turbo Diesel 95-01 F-V 0881 239.0 20.0 18.0 43.0 83.5 4+1
Van All Models (Solid Disc) 95-02 F-5 0871 239.0 10.0 9.0 431.0 63.5 4+1
Van All Models {Vented Disc) 95-02 F-\ (1881 239.0 200 18.0 43.0 63.5 4+
FIESTA MK1/2 Year F/R Panrt No, A B C D E F
950 16-89 F-5 Q870 110 10.0 9.0 420 12.0 441
Ll 17-89 F-5 Qa0 2110 10.0 9.0 42.0 12.0 4+1
1.3 77-B6 F-§ (1870 2.0 10.0 5.0 42.0 72.0 441
1.4 86-89 F-5 0870 2210 10.0 9.0 42.0 /2.0 441
1.6 Diesel B4-89 F-5 0870 221.0 10.0 9.0 42.0 1.0 4+1
KR2 81-89 F-V (880 240.0 20.0 19.0 46.0 140 441
FIESTA MK3/CLASSIC Year F/R Parr Mo, A B C D E F
1.0 84-97 k-5 D871 235.0 10.0 9.0 43.0 63.5 4+1
Ll 89-97 F-S (1871 239.0 10.0 9.0 43,0 63.5 441
1.3 (Non ABS) 89-97 k-5 0871 239.0 10.0 9.0 43.0 63.5 441
1.3 (ABS) 89-97 F-V (881 239.0 J0.0 18.0 430 63.5 4+1
1.4 (Mon ABS) 89-95 F-5 0871 239.0 10.0 9.0 43.0 635 441
1.4 (ABS) £9-95 F-V Q881 239.0 20.0 8.0 43.0 63.5 441
1.6 89-92 F-V U881 235.0 20.0 18.0 43.0 83.5 4+1
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FIESTA MK3/CLASSIC Year F/R Part No. A B C D E F
1.6 16v 94-95 F-¥ (881 235.0 20.0 168.0 43.0 63.5 441
1.8 Diesel 89-97 k-5 0871 235.0 10.0 9.0 43.0 03.5 4+1
XR21 1.6 89-92 F-V 0881 239.0 20.0 18.0 43.0 63.5 441
AR21 1.81 16v 92-95 F-V 0881 239.0 200 16.0 43.0 63.5 4+1
RS Turbo 89-92 F-Y (881 239.0 20.0 18.0 43.0 03.5 4+1
RS 18001 16v 92-95 F-V (881 239.0 20.0 18.0 430 63.5 4+
FIESTA MK4 95 - 02 Year F/R Part No. A B C D E F
1.25 16w (Non ABS) 95-1/00 F-5 (1873 240.0 120 10.0 43.0 635 4
1.25 1ov (ABS) 95-1/00 - (1881 235.0 20,0 18.0 43.0 03.5 4+
1.25 T6v (Non ABS) 2/00-02 F-V (1881 439.0 200 18.0 43.0 63.5 441
1.25 16w (ABS) 2100-02 F-¥ (88 258.0 210 20.0 43.5 63.5 A
1.3 (Non ABS) 95-1/00 E5 0873 240.0 12.0) 10.0 43.0 63.5 4
1.3 [ABS) 95-1/00 F-V (881 239.0 20.0 18.0 43.0 63.5 4+
1.3 (Non ABS) 2/00-02 F-V (881 239.0 200 18.0 43.0 63.5 4+1
1.3 (ABS) /00-02 -y &8z 258.0 220 20.0 435 63.5 4
1.4 16v (Non ABS) 95-1/00 F-5 U873 240.0 120 10.0 43.0 63.5 4
1.4 16y (ABS) 95-1/00 F-V 0881 239.0 200 13.0 43,0 63.5 441
1.4 16v (Non ABS) H00-02 F-V (1881 239.0 200 18.0 43.0 03.5 441
1.4 Tov (ABS) 2/00-02 F-V (882 258.0 211 20.0 435 03.5 4
1.6.16v (Non ABS) 99-1/00 F-§ (873 240.0 12.0 10.0 41.0 63.5 4
1.6 16v (ABS) 99-1/00 F-V (B8] 235.0 20.0 18.0 43.0 63.5 4+1
1.6 16 (Non ABS) 20002 Y D881 239.0 200 18.0 41.0 035 44+
1.6 16v (ABS) 2100-02 F-V (882 258.0 220 200 435 63.5 4
1.8 Diesel (Non ABS) 95-00 F-5 (873 240.0 120 10.0 43.0 63.5 4
1.8 Diesel (ABS) 95-00 F-y 0881 239.0 200 18.0 43.0 63.5 4+1
1.8 TD (Non ABS) 99-1/00 F-5 0873 240.0 12.0 10.0 43.0 63.5 4
1.8TD0 (ABS) 99-1/00 F-V 0851 239.0 20.0 18.0 43.0 63.5 441
1.8 TD (Non ABS) 2/00-02 F-y (881 £35.0 20,0 18.0 43.0 63.5 441
1.8TD [ABS] 2/00-02 F-V 882 158.0 121 20.0 435 63.5 4
FIESTA MK5 02-08 Yean F/R Part No. A B C D E F
1.25 T6v 03 -> F-V 088, 258.0) 2210 20.0 43.5 63.5 4
1.3 02 -> F-Y (882 258.0 220 20.0 435 63.5 4
14 1oy 02-> F-V (882 258.0 220 20.0 4315 6.5 4
14TDG 02-> F-¥ 0882 258.0 11 20.0 43.5 63.5 i
1.6 16v 02-> F-V (1882 258.0 220 20.0 43.5 63.5 4
1.6TDG 04 - F-V (1882 258.0 220 20.0 435 6.5 4
ST150 04-> F-V (1802 279.0 25.0 230 45.0 63.5 4
ST150 Rear Disc M4 -> R-5 (1893 253.0 10.1 8.9 33.0 03.5 1
1.25 16v 60 (18- F-V 0818 258.0 230 210 44.0 . 4
1.25 16v &2 (- F-V 0818 258.0 230 2.0 A44.0 4
1.25 16v 82 fetec {8- F-V (1818 258.0 230 21.0 44.0) - 4
1.4TDG 68 (8- F-V 18 258.0 23.0 210 44.0 4
1.4TDC 90 08- F-V 0818 2580 23.0 21.0 44.0 4
1.4 Tov 96 (18- F-¥ (0818 258.0 230 21.0 44.0 4
1.6 TDC 90 (8- F-V 0818 2580 2310 210 44.0 4
1.6 16v 120 (8- F-V (818 258.0 230 21.0 44.0 4
1.6 T6v Letec (8- F-V (818 258.0 230 21.0 44.0 4
Rear Disc 08- R-5 = = - - = -
FOCUS MK1 (98-05) Year F/R Part No. A B C D E F
1.4 16v 98-05 F-¥ (&8, 258.0 220 20.0 4315 hi.5 4
1.6 16v 98-05 F-V (882 258.0 220 20.0 43.5 63.5 4
1.8 Tov 98-05 F-V (882 258.0 224 20.0 4315 635 4
1.8 Turbo Diese| D 98-05 F-V (1882 258.0 220 20.0 43.5 63.5 4
1.8TDC 01-05 -V (882 258.0 230 20.0 43.5 63.5 4
L0 16y 98-05 F-Y (882 2580 220 20.0 431.5 635 4
Rear Disc (All, except ST-170/RS) 98-05 R-§ (0893 253.0 10.1 8.9 31.0 63.5 4
S1-170 (2-05 -V 0B8E 3000 141 220 Ad.5 63.5 i
5T-170 Rear Disc 02-05 R-5 (889 280.0 10.0 8.9 33.0 63.5 4
RS (2-05 F-¥ (876 324.0 281 26.0 52.1 63.5 4
RS Rear Disc 012-05 R-5 0877 300.0 10.0 8.5 4.5 63.5 4
FOCUS MK2 (05->) YeaR F/R Part No. A B C D E F
14 05-> F-V 0804 278.0 250 230 48.5 63.5 j
1.6 03 -= F-V (1804 2780 251 230 48.5 03.5 5
1.6 Estate Rear Disc (LX, Studio only) 05 -> R-5 (807 265.0 11.0 9.0 11.0 03.5 5
1.6 Estate Rear Disc | not LX & Studio) 05-> R-§ (883 280.0 11.0 9.0 41.0 63.5 5
1.6TDG 05-> F-V (804 278.0 250 230 48.5 63.5 5
1.6 TDC] Estate Rear Disc (LX, Studio only) 05-= R-5 D807 2650 1.0 9.0 41.0 bi.5 ;]
1.6 TDG Estate Rear Disc ( not LX & Studio) 05-> R-5 (883 280.0 140 9.0 410 63.5 5
1.8T1DG 05 -> F-V (804 278.0 250 230 48.5 63.5 3
1.8 TDCi Estate Rear Disc (LX only) 05-> R-5 (807 165.0 1.0 5.0 41.0 63.5 5
1.8 TDC) Estate Rear Disc 05-> R-5 (0883 280.0 1.0 9.0 41.0 03.3 5
2016y 05-= F-¥ 0804 278.0 250 230 48.5 635 3
2.0 16v Rear Disc 05-= R-S (883 £80.0 1.0 9.0 41.0 63.5 5
LOTDC 05-> F-V 887 300.0 250 23.0 48.5 63.5 5
20 TDG Rear Disc 05-> R-5 (1883 280.0 1.0 4.0 41.0 63.5 5
2551 05 - F-y (898 320.0 250 23.0 48.5 63.5 5
2551 Rear Disc 05-> K5 (883 280.0 1.0 9.0 41.0 63.5 3
1.5 RS 09 = F-V 336.0

FOCUS € MAX Year F/R Part No. A B C D E

1.6 16v (15" Wheels) 03 -> F-V (804 2780 250 230 48.5 63.5

1.6 16v (16" Wheels] 03 -> F-\ U887 300.0 250 23.0 48.5 63.5
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FOCUS € MAX Year F/R Part No, A B C D E F
1.6 TDG (15" Wheels) 03-> F-V (0804 278.0 25.0 23.0 48.5 63.5 5
1.6 TDC (16" Wheels} 03-> -V 0887 300.0 25.0 23.0 48.5 03.5 5
1.8 16v (15" Wheels) 03-= F-V 0804 278.0 25.0 23.0 48.5 63.5 5
1.8 16v (16" Wheels) 03-=> F-¥ (0887 300.0 250 230 48.5 63.5 3
2.0 Tov 03 -=> F-¥ 0887 300.0 25.0 23.0 48.5 03.5 5
2.0 TDC 03 -> F-V Q887 300.0 25.0 23.0 48.5 63.5 §
Rear Disc (15" wheels) 03 - R-5 (807 265.0 11.0 9.0 41.0 63.5 5
Rear Disc (16" wheals) 03 -= R-5 (1883 280.0 1.0 9.0 41.0 63.5 5
FUSION Year F/R Part No, A B C )] E F
1.4 16y 0~ F-V (882 258.0 220 20.0 43.5 63.5 4
1.4 TDC 02-= F-Y (887 238.0 2210 20.0 43.5 63.5 4
1.6 TDC 11/04-= F-V 0887 258.0 2210 20.0 435 63.5 4
1.6 16y 02-> F-V 0882 258.0 2.0 20.0 43.5 63.5 4
GRANADA MK3 (INCSCORPID) F
1.8 85-88 -V 0821 260.0 4.0 23.0 53.0 63.5 5
20 85-95 F-V 0821 260.0 2410 23.0 53.0 6.5 5
2 AN6 #6-594 F-\ 0821 2600 240 228 53.0 b3.5 5
2.5 Diesel 8594 F-V (1821 260.0 2410 230 53.0 03.5 3
251D 85-95 F-V 0821 260.0 24.0 23.0 53.0 83.5 5
2.8Ve 2WD/MAWD 85-87 F-V (1821 260.0 241 230 53.0 63.5 5
2.9Ve 2WD/4WD (Except Cosworth) 86-95 F-V (8217 260.0 24.0 230 53.0 63.5 5
2.9V6 24y Losworth 91-95 -V 278.0 24,7 22.1 53.0 0d.5 5
Rear Solid Disc All Models (Except Cosworth) 85-495 R-5 0822 2530 10.0 8.9 330 63.5 5
Rear Vented Disc All Models {Except Cosworth) B7-95 R-V 2530 200 18.0 44.0 63.5 5
Rear Disc Cosworth 91-85 R-V 273.0 2.0 18.0 43.0 63.5 5
1.0 (Non ABS) 97 -> F-5 (873 240.0 12.0 10.0 43.0 63.5 4
1.0 (ABS) 97 -= F-V 0881 £39.0 20.0 18.0 43.0 631.5 441
1.3 (Non ABS) 96 -= F-5 0873 240.0 12.0) 10.0 43.0 03.5 4
1.3 (ABS) 96 ~> F-V (1881 439.0 20.0 18.0 43.0 6.5 441
1.6:16v SportKa 03-> F-V (1882 258.0 120 20.0 43.5 63.5 4
KAIIQ9 > Year F/R Purt No, A B C D E F
12 (8- F-5 (0741 240.0 1.0 9.2 39.5 59.0 4+)
1.2 Zetec 08- F-5 0741 2400 1.0 4.2 39.5 59.0 d]
1.3 fetec (8- F-¥ (708 240.0 20.0 18.2 41.0 59.0 4
KUGA Year F/R Parr No. A B C D E F
201D (18- F-V 0887 300.0 250 230 48.5 63.5 5
2.5 Turbo 04- F-¥ (887 300.0 1510 230 48.5 63.5 3
Rear disc 8- R-5 0875 302.0 1.0 9.0 50.8 03.5 5
MONDEQ (93-00) Yean F/R Parr No. A B C D E F
1.6 16V 93-00 F-V 0867 260.0 240 2.1 47.0 63.5 4
1.6 1ov Rear Disc 93-00 R-V (868 253.0 20.0 18.0 44.0 63.0 4
1.8 16v 93-00 F-V 0867 260.0 24.0 22.7 47.0 03.5 4
1.8 16v Rear Disc 93-00 R-V 086 253.0 20,0 18.0 44.0 63.0 4
1.8TD 93-00 F-V (867 260.0 241 221 47.0 83.5 4
1.8TD Rear Disc 93-00 R-V 868 253.0 200 18.0 440 63.0 4
2.0 16v 93-00 F-V 0867 260.0 240 22.2 47.0 63.5 4
2.0 T6v Rear Disc 93-00 R-v (868 253.0 20.0 18.0 44.0 63.0 4
2.0 16y 4WD 93-00 F-¥ 0867 260.0 24.0 12.1 47.0 63.5 4
2.0 16v 4WD Rear Disc 93-00 R-Y (868 253.0 200 18.0 44.0 63.0 4
2.5V6 24y 94-00 F-V D865 278.0 240 221 47 .0 64.0 4
2.5 V6 24v Rear Disc 94-00 R-vV 0868 253.0 20.0 18.0 44.0 63.0 4
5T-200 /5724 8/96-9/00 F-V 0&69 218.0 4.0 11.} 47.0 6.0 4
51-200 / 5124 Rear Dist 8/96-9/00 R-V (1868 253.0 20.0 18.0 44.0 63.0 4
MONDEO (00-07) ' F
1.8 16y Q0 -7 F-Y 0884 300.0 2410 22.0 470 63.5 5
2.0 16v 00 -07 F-V (1884 300.0 24.1) 22.0 47.0 63.5 5
2.0 Turbo Diesel Di 00 -07 F-V 0884 300.0 241 120 47.0 63.5 3
2.0TDC 01-07 F-V (&84 300.0 240 2210 47.0 63.5 ;
2 2TDC (4 -07 F-Y (1884 300.0 2410 22.0 47.0 63.5 3
2.5Ve 24y 00 -07 F-V (0884 300.0 24.0 220 47.0 63.5 5
3.0V6 24y 04 -0/ F-V (&84 300.0 2410 220 47.0 63.5 5
51-220 02 -07 F-V &84 300.0 240 220 47.0 63.5 f
Rear Disc 00 -07 R-5 (1885 280.0 12.0 10.0 34.0 03.5 3
MONDEOQ {07->) F
1.6Ti 07 -= F-V 0874 300.0 28.0 26.0 52.0 63.5 §
1.8TDC 07 -> F-V 0874 300.0 8.0 26.0 52.0 63.5 5
2 07 -= F-Y D874 300.0 2810 26.0 520 03.5 5
2.0TDC 07 -= F-V 0874 300.0 2840 260.0 520 63.5 5
35 07 -> F-V (874 300.0 28.0 26.0 5.0 63.5 5
Rear Disc 07 -= R-§ (1875 302.0 11.0 9.0 50.8 63.5 g
ORION MK1/2 Year F/R Part No, A B C D E F
1.3 (Non ABS) (Solid Disc) 84-90 F-5 0840 240.0 10.0 9.0 58.0 63.5 441
1.3 (ABS) [Vented Disc) 87-90 F-V (890 240.0 240 216 58.0 04.0 441
1.4 (Non ABS) (Solid Disc) 86-90 E-S 0840 240.0 10.0 &.0 58.0 03.5 4+1
1.4 (ABS) (Vented Disc) 87-90 F-V 0890 240.0 4.0 22.6 58.0 64.0 4+1
1.6 83-940 F-¥ (1890 240.0 24 22.6 8.l 64.0 441
1.6 Diesel (Non ABS) (Solid Disc) B4R k-5 0840 240.0 10.0 9.0 8.0 63.5 4+
1.6 Diesel (ABS) (Vented Disc) 47-88 F-V (890 240.0 240 22.6 58.0 64.0 4+1
1.8 Diesel £8-90 F-5 (&40 240.0 10.0 9.0 58.0 63.5 441
ORION MK3 Year F/R Part No, A B C D E F
1.3 (Mon ABS) (Solid Disc) 90-91 -5 0871 235.0 10.0 9.0 43.0 63.5 4+1
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ORION MK3 Year F/R Pagt No, A B C D E F
1.3 (ABS) (Vented Disc) 90-91 F-V (681 239.0 20.0 18.0 43.0 63.5 441
1.4 (Mon ABS) (Solid Disc) 90-93 F-5 0871 239.0 10.0 9.0 43.0 63.5 4+1
1.4 (ABS) (Vented Disc) 90-93 F-V D881 239.0 20.0 18.0 43.0 63.5 441
1.6 90-93 F-y (1881 239.0 200 18.0 43.0 63.5 4+
1.8 16v (105PS) 92-93 F-Y 0881 239.0 20,0 18.0 43.0 63.5 4+
1.8 5 16w (130P5) 97-493 F-V 0895 260.0 243 221 440 63.5 4
1.8 Diesel 90-93 F-vV (881 239.0 2.4 18.0 430 63.5 441
PROBE Year F/R Part No. A B C D E F
2.0 16v 93-98 F-Y 2410 258.0 240 22.0 49.0 72.0 5+1
20 16v Rear Disc 93-98 R-5 2419 251.0 5.0 7.0 35.0 55.0 443
2.5V6 24y 93-98 F-Y 2410 258.0 2140 210 49.0 72.0 51
2.5V6 24v Rear Disc 93-98 R-5 2419 251.0 9.0 7.0 35.0 55.0 443
PUMA Year F/R Parr No. A B C D E F
1.4 16v 98-1/00 F-Y (1881 239.0 200 18.0 43.0 63.5 447
1.4 16v 2/00-10/00 F-y 0882 258.0 220 20.0 435 63.5 4
1.6 16v 10/00-02 F-V (882 258.0 220 20.0 435 63.5 4
1.7 16y 97-1/00 - JE&1 239.0 200 16.0 430 b5 441
1.7 16¥ 2100-02 F-V (1882 258.0 220 20,0 43.5 63.5 4
S-MAX Year F/R Purt No. A B C D E F
1.8TDC 05/06 -= F-¥ (1674 300.0 280 26.0 520 63.5 5
20 05/06 -= F-\ 0874 300.0 280 26.0 52.0 63.5 5
LOTDC 05/06 -> F-V D874 300.0 28.0 26.0 520 63.5 5
2.5 05/06 -= F-Y (0874 300.0 280 26.0 520 63.5 5
Rear Disc 05/06 - R-S (875 302.0 110 9.0 50,8 63.5 5
SIERRA, SIERRA SAPPHIRE Year F/R Parr No. A B C D E F
1.3 (Solid Disc) 82-87 F-S 0801 240.0 12.7 1.5 58.0 63.5 4+1
1.3 (Vented Disq) 82-87 F-¥ 0890 240.0 240 216 58.0 64.0 4+
1.6 (Non ABS) (Solid Disc) 82-93 F-S 0801 240.0 12.7 1.5 58.0 63.5 441
1.6 [Non ABS) (Vented Disc) 82-93 F-V 0890 240.0 240 216 58.0 64.0 441
1.6 (ABS) #9-93 F-V (1891 260.0 240 2310 58,0 4.0 441
1.8 [Mon ABS| 84-93 F-V 0890 240.0 240 22.6 58.0 64.0 4+1
1.8 (ABS) 87-93 F-Y 0891 260.0 240 23.0 58.0 64.0 441
1.8TD (Non ABS) 90-93 F-V (1890 240.0 24 0) 226 58.0 64.0 4+1
1.8 Turbo Diesel (ABS) 90-93 F-V 0891 260.0 240 230 58.0 64.0 441
2.0 (Non ABS) 82-93 F-V (0890 240.0 240 226 58.0 64.0 441
2.0 [ABS) 85-93 F-V 0891 260.0 240 23.0 58.0 64.0 4+1
2.0 Rear Disc 85-93 R-S (1893 253.0 10.1 8.9 33.0 63.5 4
2.04WD 85-93 F-V (1891 260.0 240 23.0 58.0 64.0 4+1
2.0 4WD Rear Disc 85-93 R-5 0893 253.0 10.1 8.9 33.0 63.5 4
23V6 82-85 F-V (1890 240.0 240 226 58.0 6.0 441
2.3 Diesal (Non ABS) B2-91 F-y DB 240.0 240 116 58.0 B4.0) 441
2.3 Diesel (ABS) 87-91 F-V 0891 260.0 240 230 58.0 64.0 4+1
XR4i 2.0 {Non ABS) 90-91 F-V (1890 240.0 240 216 58.0 od.0) 4+1
XR4i 2.0 (ABS) 90-91 -y 0891 260.0 2410 230 58.0 64,0 441
KR4i 2.0 Rear Disc 90-91 R-5 (893 253.0 10.1 8.9 330 63.5 4
KR4i 2.8 82-85 F-y D841 260.0 240 230 58.0 64.0 4+1
KRdxd 2.0 90-93 F-V (1891 260.0 240 230 58.0 64.00 441
ARdxd 2.0 Rear Disc 90-93 R-5 (893 253.0 101 8.9 33.0 63.5 A
XRdxd 2.8 85-89 F-V 0892 260.0 240 230 53.0 63.5 4
XR4x4 2.8 Rear Disc 45-849 R-5 (893 253.0 101 8.9 33.0 63.5 4
XRdx4 2.9 §9-93 F-V 0892 260.0 240 23.0 53.0 6.5 4
XR4xd 2.9 Rear Disc 89-93 R-S 0893 253.0 10.1 8.9 33.0 63.5 4
RS 500 47-88 F-V 0800 283.0 24 225 55.0 63.5 4
RS 500 Rear [isc 87-88 R-S (1863 213.0 10.3 8.9 33.0 63.5 4
RS Cosworth 2WD 86-90 F-Y 0800 283.0 240 22.5 55.0 63.5 4
RS Cosworth 2WD Rear Disc 86-90 R-5 0863 273.0 10.3 8.9 330 63.5 4
RS Cosworth 4WD %0-94 F-V (1865 J78.0 24.0) 220 36.0 63.5 4
RS Cosworth 4WD Rear Disc 90-94 RV 0862 273.0 20.0 18.0 430 63.5 4
STREETKA Year F/R Parr No. A B C D E F
1.6 03 -= F-Y (1882 258.0) 220 20,0 435 63.5 4

HONDA

ACCORD (SALOON/HATCHBACK) (93-98) Year F
1.8 16v (CE7) (Non ABS) 96-8/98 F-V (1367 260.0 230 21.0 34.0 2.0 4
1.8 16v (CE7) (ABS) 06-8/98 F-V 0363 2820 130 21.0 34.0 91.0 4
1.8 16v (CE7) Rear Disc 96-8/98 R-5 0364 260.0 10,0 8.0 48.0 64,0 4+4
2.0 16v (CC7) 93-96 F-V (367 260.0 234 21.0 34.0 42.0 4
210 16v [CC7) Rear Disc 9394 R-S (364 260.0 10.0 8.0 48.0 64.0 A4
2.0 16v (CE8) (Mon ABS) 96-8/98 F-V (1367 260.0 23.0 21.0 34.0 92.0 q
2.0 Tov (CER) (ABS) 96-8/98 -V 0363 2820 230 21.0 34.0 91.0 4
2.0 16y (CER) Rear Disc 0p-8/98 R-S 0364 260.0 10.0 8.0 48.0 64.0 a44
2.0 Turbo Diesel (CF1) (Non ABS) 96-8/98 F-V 0367 260.0 23.0 21.0 34.0 920 4
2.0 Turbo Diesel (CF1) (ABS) 06-8/98 F-V (363 282.0 230 21.0 4.0 9.0 4
2.0 Turbo Diesel (CF1) Rear Disc 06-8/98 R-S (1364 260.0 10.0 8.0 48.0 64.0 4+4
2.2 16v Vec (CE9) 06-8/98 F-V (1363 2820 230 21.0 34.0 41,0 4
2.2 16v Ve (CE9) Rear Disc 06-8/98 R-5 (1364 260.0 10.0 8.0 48.0 64.0 444
2.3 16v (((7) 03-3/94 F-V 2820 25.0 23.0 35.0 92.0 4
2.3 16v {CC7) Rear Disc 93-3/96 R-S 364 260.0 10.0 8.0 48.0 64.0 d+4
ACCORD (SALOON/HATCHBACK) (98-03) Year F/R Part No, A B C D E F
1.6 16v (CG) 10/98-03 F-V 1294 282.0 25.0 23.00 47.0 4.0 444
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HONDA

ACCORD (SALOON/HATCHBACK) (98-03)

1.6 16v (CG) Rear Disc

1.8 16v (CGB/CHG)

1.8 16y (CGR/CHG) Rear Disc

2.0 16v {CG9/CHT)

2.0 Tov (CG9/CHT) Rear Disc
Type-\ 2.0 16w (CHY)

Type-V 2.0 16v (CHT) Rear Disc
Type-Y 2.3 16y (CL3/4)

Type-V 2.3 16v (CL3/4) Rear Disc
Type-R 2.2 16v Viec (CH1)
Type-R 2.2 16v Ve (CH1) Rear Disc
ACCORD (SALOON) (03-=)

2.0 16y, SE and Executive models
200 16v, Sport moded

2.2 CTh

24 16v

Rear Disc, Saloon models

Rear Dise, Estate models

10/98-03
8/98-03
8/98-03
7/98-03
7/98-03
99-010
92-00
00-03
00-03
1/99-03
1/99-03
Year
03-=
03 ->
03-=
03->
03 ->
03->

-5
F-V
R-5
F-¥
R-5
F-vV
R-5
F-¥
R-5
F-V
R-5

F/R

F-V
F-¥
F-y
F-V
fi-5
R-5

1194

2294

2294

2211}

Part No,

2276
1276
2276

Pxrt No.

260.0
282.00
260.0
282.0
260.0
282.0
L60.0
300.0
260.0
300.0
260.0

280.0
300.0
300.0
300.0
2600

10.0
250
10.0
250
10.0
25.0
10.0
28.0
10.0
8.0
10.0

23.0
2540
25.0
250
10.0

8.0
23.0
8.0
23.0
8.0
23.0
8.0
26.0
8.0
26.0
8.0

23.0
3.0
23.0
8.3

64.0
47.0
64.0
47.0
64.0
47.0
64.0
470
63.7
47.0
63.7

47.0
47.0
4.0
49.0

4.5
64.0
64.5
4.0
4.5
64.0
6.5
70.0
64.0
70.0
64.0

64.0
64.0
64.0
64.0
64,0

444
4+4
444
4+4
444
4+4
4+4

L |
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CIVIC (SALOON/HATCHBACK) (84-91)
1.2 (ALFAM)

1.3 12v (AE/AG/AD) (Solid Disc)
1.3 12v (AESAG/AJ) (Vented Disc)
1.3 16v (EQ)

1.4 16v (EC/ED2/9)

1.5 12v (AH/AK) {Solid Disc)

1.5 12v (AH/AK) (Vented Disc)
1512y

1.6 16v Dohe (ED7)

1.6 16y Dohc (EDT) Rear Disc

1.6 16w Vtec Dohc (EF9)

1.6 16v Vtec Dohc (EE9) Rear Disc

83-87
84-87
84-8/
87-12/%1
8712/
83-12/87
83-12/81
88-91
88-12/9
88-12/M
90-12/92
90-12/%1

0330
(1330
0331
0330
(1331
0330
0331
2269
4269
1268
2270
2268

231.0
231.0
231.0
231.0
231.0
231.0
231.0
2420
2420
135.0
2600
2330

12.5
12.5
17.0
125
17.0
1.5
1.0
19.0
150
10.4
1.0
10.0

1.5
1.5
150
1.5
15.0
1.5
15.0
17.0
17.0
8.0
19.0
8.0

440
44.0
440
44.0
44.0
44.0)
440
45,0
45.0
49.0
45.0
49.0

61.0
61.0
61.0
61.0
61.0
61.0
61.0
60.0
60.0
61.0
64.0
61.0

4+-4
44
4+4
4+4
A4
4+4
444
444
44-4
d+4
444
444

CIVIC (SALOON/HATCHBACK) (91-01)
1.3 16v (EG3/8)

1.4 16y (MAS]

1.4 16v (MB2)

1.4 T6v (E19)

1.5 16v LSi, VEi (EG4/8)

1.5 16v LS (EK3)

1.5 16v Vtec-E (MA9)

1.5 16y Viec-E (MA) Rear Disc

1.5 16v Ve || IMB3)

1.5 16v Vtec |l (MB3) Rear Disc

1.6 16v Vtec ESi (EG/EH) (Non ABS)
1.6 16v Vtec ESi (EG/EH) (ABS)

1.6 16v Vtec ESi (EG/EH) Rear Disc
1.6 16y Vtec VTi Dohc (EG)

1,6 16w Viec VTi Dohc (EG) Rear Disc
1.6 16v ES, L5 (MB1/4)

1.6 16w ES, LS (MB1/4) Rear Disc
1.6 16w Vtec ES (EKT)

1.6 16w Ve E5 (EK1) Rear Disc

1.6 16v Vtec SR (MB1)

9/9-7/96

1/95-97
1/97-01
1/96-01
91-12/95
1/96-01

1/95-5/97
1/95-5/97

1/97-01
1/97-01
91-3/9
41-3/96
91-3/96
91-3/96
91-3/9%
1/95-01
17195-01
1/96-99
1/96-99

1/95-5/97

Pxrt No,

0331
2270
12738
42718
2278
2270
2270
2268
1270
1268
1218
2270)
2268
2270
2168
1270
22648
2270
4268
1270

Purt No.

231.0
2620
240.0
240.0
240.0
262.0
262.0)
239.0
26200
239.0
240.0
2640
239.0
262.0
239.0
262.0
239.0
262.0
239.0
262.0

1.0
210
21.0
210
21.0
11
21.0
10.0
1.0
10.0
21.0
210
10.0
21.0
10.0
11.0
10.0
2.0
10.0
21.0

15.0
19.0
19.0
19.0
19.0
19.0
19.0
8.0
19.0
8.0
19.0
19.0
8.0
190
8.0
19.0
8.0
19.0
8.0
19.0

44.0
45.0
45.0
450
450
45.0
45.0
49.0)
45.0
43.0
45.0
45.0
49.0
45.0
45.0
45.0
49.0
45.0
49.0
45.0

61.0
64.0
60.0
60.0
60.0
64.0
4.0
61.0
4.0
61.0
60.0
64.0
81.0
64.0
61.0
64.0
61.0
4.0
61.0
4.0

4+4
4+4
444
4+4
44-4
444
444
444
A4
44
4+4
444
4+4
4+4
4+4
4+4
4+4
444
444

CIVIC (SALOON/HATCHBACK) (01-06)
1.6 16v Vtec SR (MB1) Rear Dist

1.6 16w Vtec VTi Dohc (EK4)

1.6 168 Ytec VTI Dohc (EK4) Rear Disc

1.8 16y Vtec VTi Dohe {MB6)

1.8 16v Vtec VTi Dohc (MB6) Rear Disc
2.0 Turbo Diesel (MB7)

2 (1 Turbo Diesel (MBY) Rear Disc

lype-R 1.6 16y Viec (EK9)

Type-R 1.6 16v Ve (EK9) Rear Disc

1/95-5/97

1/96-01
1/96-01
1/97-01
1/97-01

5/97-5/99
5/97-5/99

8/97-01
8/97-01

2268
2270
4263

(1364
2270
2268

(1364

233.0
262.0
239.0
280.0
260.0
262.0
239.0)
280.0
260.0

10.0
21.0
104
4.0
10.0
21.0
10,0
4.0
10.0

8.0
19.0
8.0
220
8.0
19.0
8.0
2.0
8.0

49.0
45.0
49.0
47.0
48.0
45.0
49.0
4.0
48.0

61.0
64.0
61.0
64.0
64.0
64.0
61.0
64.0
4.0

CIVIC (SALOON/HATCHBACK) (01-06)
1.4 16v (EP1/EUS/T)

1.4 Tov (EP1/EUS/T) Rear Disc

1.6 Tov (EP2/EUG/B)

1.6 16v (EP2/ELIG/8) Rear Disc

1.7 CTDN (EP4/TUS) (23mim thick disc)
1.7 CTDi (EP4/EU9) (2Tmm thick disc)
1.7 CTIN (EP4/EU9) Rear Disc

Type-5 2.0 16v (EV1)

Type s 1.8 16v 5 Stud

Type-5 2.0 16v (EV7) Rear Disc
Type-R 2.0 16v Vtec (EP3)

Type-R 2.0 16w Vtec (EP3) Rear Disc
CIVIC06 > FK FN

1.4

1.8

2.2 (T

Type-R 2.0 16v Vtec FN2
Rear Dist

Pt diloriantent] o questo catalogo: ww W, Tame, com
Check atr updated part [0 on W, lar.com

01-12/05
01-12/05
01-12/05
01-12/05
02-12/05
02-12/05
02-12/05
02-12/05
02-12/05
02-12/05
01-12/05
01-12/05
Year
1/06->
1/06-=
1/06->
1/06->
1/06->

F/R

Parr Mo.

2270
1293
270
2193
2211
2270)
1293
2270
1204
2293
190
2291

Purt No.

221
2201
2202
2250
2207

262.0
260.0
262.0
260.0
260.0
262.0
260.0
262.0
262.0
260.0
300.0
260.0

282.0
2820
2820
300.0
260.0

210
10.0
210
10.0
230
21.0
10.0
21.0
1.0
10.0
250
10.4

134
23.0
23.0
5.0
5.0

19.0
8.0
19.0
8.0
21.0
19.0
8.0
19.0
19.0
8.0
23.0
8.0

21.0
21.0
21.0
230

7.5

45.0
49.0
45.0
44.0
45.0
45.0
49.0
45.0
47.0
49.0
47.0
48.0

47.0
47.0
47.0
4/.0
421

4.0
61.0
64.0
61.0
64.0
4.0
61.0
4.0
64.0
61.0
64.0
64.0

64.2
4.2
64.2
4.0
64.2

444

=y [ T - W |

L o B W e s B W |

TAR*DQX 129



HONDA

CIVIC [COUPE)

1.4 16v (E)9)

1.5 Tov LSi (E12)

1.6 16v LS (B6)

1.6 16v LS (E)6) Rear Disc

1.6 16v Viec SR (EJ8)

1.6 164 Viec SR (E18) Rear Disc
1.6 16v Vtec VTi Dohc (EM1)

1.6 16v Vtec VTi Dohc (EM1) Rear Disc
1.7 16w Vtec (EM2)

1.7 16v Viec (EM2) Rear Dist
CIVIC AERODECK

1.6 16v LS (MC1)

1.6 16w LS (MCT) Rear Disc

1.6 Tov Vec £S (MC1)

1.6 16v Vitec ES (MC1) Rear Disc
1.8 16v Viec VTi Dohc (MC2)

1.8 165 Vec VTi Dohe (MC2) Rear Disc
CIVICCRX

1.5 (AF) (Solid Disc)

1.5 (AF) (Vented Disc)

1.5 16v (EF)

1.6 16v Dohe (AS/ED)

1.0 16v Dohc (ED) Rear Disc

1.6 16w Viec Dohc (EE)

1.6 16v Vtec Dohc {(EE) Rear Disc
1.6 16v Vtec ESi (EH)

1.6 16y Vtec £Si (EH) Rear Disc
1.6 16v Vtec VTi Dohc (EG)

1.6 16v Viec VTi Dohc (EG) Rear Disc
CIVICSHUTTLE

1.4 (EE)

1.5 (AN/AK) (Solid Disc)

1.5 2WD/AWD (AR) (Vented Disc)
1.6 4WD (EE)

CONCERTO

1.4 (HW]

1.5 (HW)

1.6 (HW]

Rear Dhsc

CR-V

2.0 16v (R

2.0 1ov

2.0 16v Rear Disc

FR-V

1.7 16w VTEC

2.0 16y VTEC

2.2 COTI

Rear Disc

HR-V

1.6 16w (GH)

1.6 16% Vtec [GH)

INSIGHT

1.0 12v (ZE)

INTEGRA

1.5 (DA}

1.6 (ED)

1.6 (ED) Rear Disc

1.6 16% (DA] (- Vin No 1200000)
1.6 16v (DA} [Vin No 1200007 ->)
1.6 16 (DA} Rear Disc

1.6 16v {DB)

1.6 16v (DB) Rear Disc

Type-R 1.8 16v Viec (DC2)
Type-R 1.8 16v Vtec (DC2) Rear Disc
JALZL

1.2 (GD)
1.4(GD)

LEGEND

2.5 V6 [262mm Vented Disc)

2 5V6 (285mm Vented Disc)
2.5V6 Rear Dise

2.7 V6 (SA) (== Ch No 101307}
2.7 V6 (5A) Rear Disc

2.7V6 (KA) (Ch No 1071308 -=)
LIVE (KA) Rear Disc

3.2V6 (KA)

3.2V6 (KA) Rear Disc
3.5VE(KA)

1.5V6 (KA)

3.5V6 (KA) Rear Disc

NOTE: 2.7 SA = UK, KA = Japan:

Pt diloriantent] o questo catalogo: ww W, Tame, com
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Year
1/96-01
94-3/96
1/95-01
3/95-01

195-01
6/95-01

99-(1
99-01
01-03
01-03

Year
2/98-99
2/98-99
2/98-01
2/98-01
2/98-01
29801

Year
84-1/86
84-1/86

9/87-2/92
2/86-91
10/87-91
90-6/92
90-6/92
0/92-98
f/92-08
6/92-96
6/94-96
Year
87-93
83-88
43-88
88-97
Year
89-94
$9-94
49-895
B9-95

Yean
96-7/02
102 -
1102 -=>

Year

07/05-=
07/05-=
07/05 =
07/05 -=
Year
2199 >
) -
Year
00 -=
Year
a6-89
86-89
86-89
89-5/93
89-5/93
89-5/93
7/93-6/99
7/93-6/99
10/95-02
10/95-02
Year
02->
02 ->
Year
86-87
Bh-BR
86-88
87-12/88
27-12/48
88-91
88-91
91-6/96
91-6/96
1/96-12/98
1/99 -
1/96 -

F/R
F-5
F-5
F-¥
R-5
F/R

F/R
F-¥
F-¥
F/R
F-V
F/R

-V
R-5
F-V
F-V
R-5
F-V
R-5
F-V
R-5
F/R

Part No,
2278
1178
2278
1168
2270
2268
2270
2268
2270
2293

Part No.
2270
2268
2270
2268

0364
Purt Mo,
0330
(1331
0331
1260
2268
2210
2268
2370
2260
270
2268
Parr No.
2269
0330
0331
1269
Part Mo,
(380
(1380
0365
1268
Part Mo.
1179
1206

Parr No.
2207
2202
2202

Part Mo.
2179
2279

Part No.
0331

Parrt No.
2769
1269

2269
2270
2268
2270
2168
1279

Pt No.
2258
1258

Part No.
(360
0370
(371
0370
0377
21

1281
2279

2281

45.0
45.0
45.0
49.0
45.0
490
45.0
49.0
45.0
49.0

45.0
49.0
45.0
49.0
4.0
48.0

61.0
64.0
1.0
70.0
4.0

61.0
61.0

4.0
64.0
4.0
64.0
64.0
64.0
64.0
70.0
/0.0
70.0
/0.0
0.0

-

4+4
A4
444
d+4
4+4
44-4
d+4
4
3+3
544

55
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HONDA

NSX Year F/R Part No, A B C D E F
3.0V6 24v Vtec (NAT) 1/91-= F-V 282.0 28.0 26.0 37.0 70.0 544
3.0V6 24v Vier (NAT) Rear Disc 1/91 -> R-V 282.0 2.0 19.0 33.0 05.0 4
3.2V6 24vViec (NAZ) (98 - F-Y 282.0 280 26.0 37.0 710.0 5+4
3.2V6 24v Vtec (NAZ) Rear Disc 2198 = R-¥ 282.0 120 19.0 33.0 65.0 544
PRELUDE (->92) Part No.

2.0 16v (BAZ) (B20AT Eng 137bhp) 85-87 F-V 2211 262.0 1.0 19.0 51.0 64.0 44-4
2.0 16v (BAZ} Rear Disc (Non ABS) B5-87 R-5 2139.0 10.00 8.0 120 56/46 4
2.0 16v (BA2) Rear Disc (ABS) ** 85-87 R-5 235.0 10.0 8.0 120 56/46 4
2.0 12v (BA4) (E20A4 Eng T14bhp) 87-92 F-V 2210 242.0 19.0 17.0 50.0 81.0 d+4
2.012v (BA4) Rear Disc B7-92 R-5 2268 239.0 10.0 8.0 49.0 61.0 444
2.0 16v (BA4) (B20A7 Eng 148bhp) 87-92 F-Y 211 Vi 140 19.0 51.0 64.0 444
2.0 16v (BA4} Rear Disc 87-92 R-5 1268 239.0 10.0 8.0 49.0 61.0 4+4
PRELUDE (92-97) Year F/R Parr No. A B C D E F
2.1 T6v (BB3) 92-97 F-Y 2477 26(0.0) 230 21.0 48.0 64.0 444
2.0 16v (BB3) Rear Disc 92-97 R-5 0371 260.0 10.0 8.0 43.0 640 4+4
2.2 16v Ve (BBT) 93-97 F-V 2274 282.0 230 21.0 48.0 64 .0 4+4
2.2 16y Vtec (BET) Rear Disc Y-8/ R-5 0371 2600 10.0 B0 41,0 64,0 LEN
2.3 16v {BB2) 92-97 F-¥ 2274 2820 2110 21.0 48.0 64.0 444
2.3 16v (BB2) Rear Disc 92-97 R-5 0371 260.0 10.0 8.0 43.0 84.0 4+4
PRELUDE (97-01) '

2.0 16v (BB9) 97-01 F-V 2177 260.0 23.0 21.0 48.0 64.0 444
2.0 16v (BBY) Rear Disc 97-n R-5 260.0 9.0 7.0 42.0 6.0 444
2.2 167 Ve VTi (BB6/8) (23mm Thickness) 97-01 F-V 2274 282.0 PERI 21.0 47.0 10.0 544
2.2 16w Viec VTi (BB6/8) (28mm Thickness) g7-01 F-\ 820 280 260 48.0 J0.0 S+4
2.2 16v Vrec VTi (BB6/8) Rear Disc 97-01 R-5 260.0 5.0 7.0 43.0 04.0 5+4
S2000 Yean F/R Part No. A B C D E F
2.0 16v Ve (AP 9/99 - F-V 2297 300.0 250 230 39,6 100 3
2.0 16v Vtec (AP) Rear Disc 9/99 = R-5 21295 2820 12.0 10.0 40.0 04.0 5

HYUNDAI

ACCENT (-=00) Yean F/R Part No. A B C D E F
1312w 94-00 F-V 2300 2420 LR 172 41.0 86.0 4
1.512v 94-00) F-V 2300 242.0 19.1 17.2 41.0 36.0 4
1.5 Tov 96-00 F-V 2300 2420 19.1 17.2 41.0 86.0 4
1.6 16y 96-9/99 F-V 2302 257.0 2110 20.0 34.0 85.0 q
1.6 16v 9/99-02 F-V 257.0 240 22.0 45.0 09.0 4+2
2016y 96-9/99 F-V 2302 257.0 220 20,0 4.0 85.0 4
2.0 16y 9/99-07 F-y 257.0) 240 220 45,0 69.0 4+
Rear Disc 96-02 R-S 2305 258.0 100 9.0 43.0 76.0 4
COUPE (02-=) Year F/R Part No. A B C D E F
1.6 16y 02 -y 2306 280.0 26.0 240 48.0 69.0 3
2.0 16v 02 -> F-V 2306 280.0 26.0 24.0 48.0 69.0 5
27N 24y 02-> F-y 2306 280.0 26.00 240 48.0 69.0 §
Rear Disc 02-> R-5 258.0 0.0 8.5 45.0) 76.0 9
EXCEL Year F/R Part No. A B C D E F
1.3 85-9/38 F-S 2600 229.0 13.0 1.4 40.0 86.0 4
13 10/88-94 F-\ 2300 2420 19.1 17.2 41.0 86.0 4
1.5 85-9/88 F-5 2600 229.0 13.0 114 400 86.0 4
1.5 10/88-94 F-V 2300 2420 19.1 17.2 41.0 86.0 4
GETZ Year F/R Parr No. A B C D E F
1. 03 -> F-V 2312 255.0 190 17.0 48.0 6.0 4
1.3 03-> F-V 2312 255.0 19.0 17.0 48.0 0.0 4
1.5 CRD 03-> F-Y 2312 255.0 19.0 17.0 48.0 62.0 4
1.6 03 -> F-v 2312 255.0 19.0) 17.0 458.0 6.2.0 4
Rear [sc 10/02 - R-5 26210 10.0 B.4 64.0 6.5 q
LANTRA (ELANTRA) Year F/R Parr No. A B C D E F
1.5 (Non ABS) 91-0 F-Y 242 1) 19.0 18.0 370 86.0 4
1.5 [ABS) 97-01 F-V 2302 257.0 2210 20.0 34.0 85.0 4
1.6 16v 91-4/98 F-V 2302 257.0 210 20.0 34.0 85.0 4
1.6 16y 4/98-01 -y 257.0 240 220 45.0 69.0 4+7
1.6 16v Rear Disc 9-07 R-5 2580 10.0 9.0 43.0 90.0 4
1.8 Toy 91-98 F-V 2302 257.0 221 20.0 34.0 85.0 4
1.8 16w Rear Disc 91-98 R-S 2305 258.0 100 9.0 43.0 76.0 4
1.9 Diesel 47-0 F-\ 2302 257.0 120 20.0 34.0 85.0 4
2016y 96-4/98 -V 2302 257.0 220 20.0 4.0 85.0 4
2.0 16y 4/98-01 F-V 257.0 2440 220 45.0 69.0 4+2
2 {0 16v Rear Disc 96-0 R-S 2305 258.0 10.0 9.0 43.0 76.0 4
5 COUPE Year F/R Part No. A B C D E F
1.5.L5i, GSi 90-6/92 F- 2300 242.0 19.1 17.2 41.0 86.0 4
1.5 MV 6/92-95 F-¥ 2300 247 () 19.1 17.2 41.0 86.0 4
1.5 MVTi Turbo 6/92-95 F-V 2300 142 0 19.1 17.2 41.0 86.0 4
TERRACAN Year F/R Parr No. A B C D E F
251D 12/01-> F-V 2310 280.0 210 254 43.0 82.0 6
2.9 Turbo Diesel CRTD (150ps) 12/01-> F-y 2310 280.0 214 254 43.0 82.0 b
2.9 Turbo Diesel CRTD (165ps) 12/03 -= F-y 303.0 28.0 264 43.0 87.0 6
1.5V6 12/01-> F-V 2310 280.0 270 254 430 82.0 &
Rear Disc 1101 -> RV 115.0 200 18.4 86.5 108.0 6
1.0 16v 04-> F-V 2306 280.0 260 24.0 48.0 89.0 5
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HYUNDAI

TUCSON
2.0 Turbo Diesel CRTD
1. TV6

INNOCENTI

ELBA

1.3

14

1.5

1.6

1.7
KORAL
900 (45}
1.1 (55)
MINI

650

1.090
1.0Tre

1.0 Digsel
13120
1.3 Cooper
1.3 Cooper Export
1.3 De Tamaso
REGENT
T3

1.5

JAGUAR

E-TYPE
4.2V12 Series 3
Rear Disc All Modeds

5-TYPE (98->)

2.5V6

2T V6 Turbo Diesel

J.0Ve

4.0V3

4.2V8

R 4.2 V8 Supercharged

Al Spart Models, 320mm disc
Rear Disc {Except R)

Rear Disc (R)

SOVEREIGN (97-03)

4,0V8

4.0 V8 Rear Disc

X-TYPE

2.0V6

2.0 Turbo Diesel

2.5V6 4WD

3.0V6 4WD

Rear Disc

XJ

3.0V6

3.5VE

4.2VB

R 4.2 V& Supercharged

Rear Disc (Except R)

Rear Disc (R)

XJ5

3.6

3.6 Rear Dhsc

1.6 Rear Disc

4

4.0 Rear Disc {-= Vin No 188104)
4.0 Rear Disc (Vin No 188105 ->)
5.3V12

5.3V12 Rear Disc

5.3 V12 Rear Disc

5.3V12

5.3 V12 Rear Disc

5.3 V12 Rear Disc (Dana Rear Axle)
0.0V12

6.0V12 Rear Disc {-= Vin No 188104
6.0 V12 Rear Disc (Vin Ko 188105 ->)
XJ6 (->94)

2.8 Rear Dist

29

2.9 Rear Disc

29

1.9 Rear (hsc
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Year
M -=

Year
91->
94-97
92-94
94-97
91-97

Year
90-93
9-93

Year
4.2-94
74-81
82-92
§2-92
76-82
-=75
-=75
76-82

Year
13-T7
1371

Year
11-75
64-75

02->
M4 -=
10/98 ->
10/93-02
02 ->
02->
0l->
10/98 ->
02 =
YeAR
9/97-03
9/97-03
Year
02 -=
03->
01-=
01 ->
01-=
Year
03->
03-=
03 ->
03 -
03-=
03 ->
Year
83-5/91
83-86
86-5/91
5/91-9/96
5/91-9/96
5/91-9/96
75-5/91
715-86
26-5/9
5/91-5/93
5/91-5/93
5/91-5/93
9/89-5/95
G/89-5/95
O/89-5/95
Yean
6d-73
86-9/89
R6-9/89
0/89-9/90
9/89-9/90

F/R
F-¥
F-V

F/R
F-5
F-3
F-5
F-5
F-3
F/R
F-5
F-5
F/R
F-5
F-5
F-5
F5
F-5
F-5
F-5
F-5
F/R
F-5
F-S

F/R
F-v
=5

EY
-y
Ry
-y
£y
£
Ey
Ry
R
F/R
Fy
RV
F/R
F-v
&
-y
E
RS
F/R
-y
&
Ry
£y
Ry
Ry
E/R
-y
R-5
RS
a

R-5
F=¥
R-5
R-5
F-¥
R-5
R-5
F-¥
R-5
R-5

F/R

R-5
F-¥
=5
F-y
R-5

Part No,
4306
2306

Parr No.
(761
(761
0761
0761
0761

Parr No.
0710
0710

Purt No.
0900
0900
0900
(1900
(0900
0930
0930
Q900

Part Mo,
0320
0320

Purt No.
(0402
D404

Part No,
(418
0418
(0418
0473
0418

(1494
(420

Part No.
(1414
0416

Part No.
0884
(884
0884
(884
(1885

Part No.
(0418
(0418
(1494

(1420

Part No,
0402
0404
(1412
040
(404

0402
(404
(1412
0402
0404
0405
0402
0405

Part No.

(404
0411
0412

280.0
280.0

240.0
240.0
240.0
240.0
240.0

221.5
121.5

213.0
213.0
213.0
213.0
213.0
191.0
191.0
213.0

246.0
246.0

26.0
26.0

120
12.0
12.0
120
120

AL
1.0

24.0
24.0

10.8
10.8
10.8
10.8
10.8

p o)
9.5

8.3
8.3
8.5
8.5
8.3
B.5
8.5

8.6
8.6

24
114
8.0
3.4
1.4
8.4
b
114
8.0
234
1.4
1.4
234
114
8.8

1.4
21.0
8.0
270
5.8

48.0
48.0

47.0
47.0
47.0
47.0
47.0

46.0
46.0

61.0
61.0
61.0
61.0
61.0
/3.0
/3.0
61.0

570
57.0

255
68.0
60.0
25.5
66,0
60.0
25.5
68.0
60.0
25.5
26.0
60.0
26.0
66.0

5.5
66.5
68.0
66.0
66.0

69.0
9.0

59.0
59.0
55.0
59.0
59.0

62.0
62.0

533
53.3
55.5
55.5
53.5
7.9
/2.9
55.5

355
53.9

82.5
69.0
74.0
825
69.0
74.0
8.5
69.0
74.0
815
69.0
69.0
82.5
69.0
/4.0

69.0
80.0
74.0
80.0
740

4+
4+2
442
44-2
4+

4+
4+2

-

e I

444
4+4

e o Rl o

el L L W W W Raeal L L Be el L L om om Wi Ln Wi Wt Ln el

= R T R R W |

L

4+7

i

4+
Gt

442
§+2

442
4+2

447
5+

442
5+1
Gt 2
541
5+2
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JAGUAR

X6 (->94) Year F/R Part No, A B C D E F
3.2 9/90-9/%4 F-V 250.5 283 270 66.0 al.0 541
3.2 Rear Dhsc 9/90-9/94 R-5 294.5 5.8 8.3 06.0 14.0 2
34 75-B6 F-V 0402 284.0 242 232 6.0 82.5 5
3.4 Rear Disc 75-86 R-S (404 264.0 12.7 114 25.5 69.0 4+2
3.0 36-9/89 F-¥ (471 295.0 220 21.0 00.5 0.0 5+1
3.6 Rear Disc 86-9/89 R-5 0412 2780 10.0 8.0 68.0 14.0 542
4.0 5/89-9/94 F-vV 2908 183 210 6.0 80.0 541
4.0 Rear Disc 9/89-9/94 R-S 294.5 5.8 8.8 66.0 74.0 5+
4.} 7/3-86 F-V (4( 284.0 24.7 23.2 ol).0 82.5 5
4.2 Rear Disc 68-86 R-5 (404 264.0 12.7 1.4 25.5 69.0 442
XJ6 (94-97) Year F/R Part No. A B ( D E F
3.2 (X300) 9/94-9/97 F-V 290.8 283 270 66.0 80.0 5+1
3.2 Rear Disc (X300) 0/94-9/97 R-¥ 0416 305.0 20.0 18.5 64.0 14.0 ;
4.0 (X300) 9/94-9/97 F-Y 290.8 283 2.0 66,0 80.0 1
4.0 Rear Disc (X300) 9/94-9/97 R-V 0416 305.0 20.0 18.5 68.0 74.0 5
R 4.0 Supercharged (X300 9/94-9/97 F-V 290.8 283 27.0 6.0 80.0 5+1
[ 4.0 Supercharged Rear Disc (X300) 0/94-9/97 R-V 0416 305.0 200 18.5 68.0 74.0 5
XJ8 Year F/R Part No, A B ( D E F
3.2V8 9/97-03 F-V 0414 305.0 28.0 26.0 49.5 13.8 5
4.0V3 9/97-03 F-V (414 305.0 280 26.0 49.5 73.8 5
R 4.0 V8 Supercharged 9/97-03 F-V (496 325.0 28.5 7.0 49.5 /3.8 5
Rear Disc 9/97-03 R-V 0416 305.0 20.0 18.5 68.0 J4.0 5
X2 Year F/R Part No. A B C D E F
5312 72-92 F-V (402 284.0 4.1 232 60.0 82.5 5
5.3 V12 Rear Disc {Inc. Dana Rear Axle) 12-92 R-5 0404 264.0 12.7 114 5.5 69.0 4+]
6.0V12 89-90 F-V 290.8 283 270 66.0 80.0 5+1
6.0Y12 Rear Disc §9-98 R-5 294.5 5.8 8.8 66.0 4.0 G2
%J220 Yean F/R Part No. A B ( D E F
3.5 VE Twin Turbo 91-95 F-V 0411 295.0 120 21.0 66.5 80.0 5+1
3.5 V8 Twin Turbo Rear Disc 91-9% R-S (1412 27840 10.0 8.0 68.0 74.0 e d
XK8 Year F/R Part No. A B C D E F
40Va 10/96-02 F-Vy 0414 305.0 28.0 26.0 495 13.8 5
4.2\V8 0z-=> F-V - - - - -
R 4.0 V8 Supercharged 5/98-02 F-V 0496 325.0 285 27.0 449.5 738 g
R 4.2 V8 Supercharged 02 -> F-V - = - - - -
Rear Disc 10/96 -= R-V (416 305.0 20.0 18.5 68.0 /4.0 5
JEEP
CHEROKEE (-=01) Year F/R Part No. A B C ] E F
2.1 Turbo Diese| 81-12/89 F-V 4959 280.0 220 20.7 770 12.0 5
2.1 Turbo Diesel 1/90-95 F-V 4960 280.0 24.0 22,1 81.5 1.0 5
25 81-12/89 F-V 4959 280.0 2.0 20.7 7.0 72.0 3
2.5 1/90-01 F-V 4960 280.0 241 1] 81.5 72.0 5
2.5 Turbo Diesel 95-01 F-V 4960 280.0 240 22.7 gl5 1.0 f
2.8 81-85 F-V 4959 280.0 220 20,7 17.0 720 3
4.0 85-12/89 F-V 4955 280.0 120 20.7 7.0 12.0 5
4.0 1/90-01 F-y 4960 280.0 24.0 127 B1.5 12.0 b
CHEROKEE (01-=) Year F/R Part No. A B C D E F
2.4 16v {288mm disc) 01-= F-V 4978 288.0 280 26.5 65.0 12.0 5
2.4 16v {302mm disc) 01 -> F-V 5030 302.0 28.0 26.5 39.0 135 5
2 5TD CRD (288mm disc) 01-= F-V 44978 288.0 8.0 26.5 85.0 120 5
2.51D CRD (302mm disc) 01-> F-V 5030 302.0 28.0 26.5 39.0 13.5 5
2.8 TD CRD (288mm disc) 01-> F-V 4978 288.0 28.0 20.5 65.0 /2.0 5
281D CRD (302mm disc) 02-= F-¥ 5030 302.0 284 26.5 39.0 135 5
3.7 V6 (288mm disc) 02-> F-y 4928 288.0 280 26.5 65.0 72.0 9
3.7V6 (302mm disc) - F-V 5030 302.0 181 26.5 39.0 13.5 3
Rear Disc 01-= R-5 5031 290.0 12.5 113 56.0 12.0 ;
GRAND CHEROKEE (->99) Parr No. F
2.5 Turbo Diesel 97-99 F-V 4960 280.0 24.0 227 81.5 12.0 5
3.1 Turbo Diesel 98-3/99 F-V 4960 280.0 2410 22,7 81.5 120 5
4.0 91-3/99 F-V 4960 280.0 240 2.7 815 120 f
5.2 V8 9-59 F-V 4960 280.0 2410 22.7 a1.3 72.0 3
5.9V8 97-99 F-V 4960 280.0 24.0 12.7 81.3 12.0 5
Rear Disc 95-3/99 R-S 4939 284.0 10.0 9.0 60.0 12.0 §
GRAND CHEROKEE (99->) Year F/R Part No. A B C D E F
2.7 Turbo Diesel CRD 07-=> -V 4935 305.0 26.1) 24.5 635 72.0 5
3.1 Turbo Diesal 4/99 - F-V 4935 305.0 26.0 24.5 63.5 12.0 5
410 4/99 -> F-V 4935 305.0 260 245 63.5 12.0 5
4.7V8 4/99 = F-V 4935 305.0 £6.0 24.5 63.3 72.0 g
Rear Disc 4/99-> R-5 44937 305.0 10.0 8.5 75.5 /4.0 5
%’ N -= F-V 4960 280.0 240 2.7 81.5 140 5
4.0 87-90 F-V 4959 280.0 2.0 20.7 17.0 1.0 ;
4.0 - F-V 4960 280.0 4.0 121 81.5 12.0 5
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LANCIA

BETA (828)

1.0 Monte-Carlo 51
1.0 Monte-Larlo 51 Rear Disc
2.0 Monte-Carlo 52
2.0 Maonte-Carlo S2 Rear Disc
DELTA (831) (->93)
1.3

15

1.6

1.9 Turbo Diesel

2.0 4WD

HF Turhio 1.6

HF Turbo 1.6

HF Turbo 2.0 4WD

HF Integrale

HF Integrale Tav

Rear Disc

DELTA (B36) (93-99)
1.4ie

1.61e {Non ABS)

1.6ie (ABS)

1.6ie Rear Disc

1.6ie 16v

1.0ie 16v Rear Disc
18ie

1.8 ie Rear Disc

1.81e 16w {83kw)
1.8ie T6v (96kw)
1.8 1e 16y Rear Disc
1.9 Turbo Diesel

1.9 Turbo Diesel Rear [isc
2.0ie 16y

2.0 ie 16v Rear Disc

HF Turbo 16w

HF Turbo 16w Rear Disc
HF Integrale 16v Evoluzione
HF Integrale 16v Evoluzione Rear Disc
FULVIA

1.35

1.35 Rear Disc

KAPPA (838)

2.0 20v

2.0 20v

2.0 Turbo 16w

2.0 Turbo 20v

2.4 20w

2.4 Turbo Diesel

3.0V6 24y

3.0V 24y

Rear Disc

LYBRA

1.6 168

1.8 16v

1.9 Turbo Diesel ITD
2.0 20v

2.4 Turbo Diesel JTD
Rear [Nisc

MUSA

1.3 M

1.4 16v

145410

PHEDRA

20

2.0 Turbo Diesel ITD
2.2 Turbo Diesel JTD
3.0V6

Rear Disc

THEMA (834)

20 ie

2.0 ie

2 0ie 16y

2 0ieTurbo

4.07e Turbo 16y

2.5 Turbo Diese|

2.5 Turba Diesel

1.8V

2BV

J9VE8.32

3.0V6

Rear Disc (Except 8.32 Models)
Rear Disc (8.32 Models)
THESIS

2.0 Turbo 20v
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Year F/R
75-78 F-§
15-78 R-5
80-83 F-S
80-83 R-5
Year F/R
83-93 F-5
/9-84 F-5
83-93 k-5
a6-93 F-5
B7-92 F-V
83-7/86 k-5
7/86-92 F-V
B6-8/ F-y
87-89 F-Y
89-92 F-v
83-93 R-5
Year E/R
03-12/99 k-5
93-96 F-5
93-96 -5
93-96 R-5
96-12/99 F-5
96-12/99 R-5
9304 F-5
93-98 R-5
96-97 F-V
06-12/99 F-¥
96-12/99 R-S
94-12/99 F-5
04-12/499 R-5
93-96 F-V
93-96 R-5
03-12/99 F-V
83-12/99 R-5
92-12/95 -V
Q2-12/95 R-5
F-S

R-5

Yean F/R
94-5/98 F-V
6/98-02 F-y
94-5/98 F-V
6/98-02 F-V
94-02 F-V
94-02 F-v
04-5/98 F-V
6/98-02 F-V
94-02 R-5
Year F/R
o F-5
- F-V
5 B F-V
99-> F-V
9 -> -V
4 - R-5
Year F/R
10/04-= F-V
10/04-> F-y
10/04-= F-Y
Year F/R
0l-= F-V
02-> F-V
02 -> F-V
02 -= F-V
02-> R-S
Year F/R
B5-BR F-5
10/88-94 F-5
8994 F-V
85-89 F-V
10/88-94 F-Y
B4-B8 F-Y
10/38-94 F-V
B5-88 F-V
10/88-94 F-V
86-91 F-Y
92-94 -y
85-94 R-5
86-94 R-5
Year F/R
01-> F-V

Part No,

0710
0710
0700
0700

Part No.

0710
(710
(720
(720
(770
0720
0770
0770
0770
0774
0710

Part No.

0741
0741
0701
(0741
0701
0741
(0701
(741
0751
(0776
U741
0701
(1741
0776
0741
0776
0741
0777
(0781

Purt No,

U725
0727

Part Mo.

0794
(795
U795
0166
(1795
0795
0795
(0166
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0774
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(774
0774
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0756
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Part No.
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(0770
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0770
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0770
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0775
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0780
0781

Part No,
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9.5
9.5
9.5
7.9

&

95

10.8
10.8
18.0
10.8
182
18.0
18.0
20.2

47.3
48.0
48.0
48.0
47.3
51.7

44.7
44.0
44.0
44.0
44.0
510

40.0
40.0
44.0
43.7
43.7
43.7

43.5
28.0

5.0
510
51.0
52.0
44.0
52.0
51.0
520
51.0
44.0
44.0
51.0
50.0

45.0

59.0
59.0
55.0
59.0
59.0
59.0
53.0
59.0

59.0
58.0
58.0
58.0
58.0
55.0

59.0
59.0
58.0

580
59.0
59.0
59.0
59.0

59.0
59.0
59.0
6.0
58.0
6.0
59.0
6.0
59.0
59.0
58.0
59.0
59.0

59.0

442
4+1
441
4+2
441
442
4+
4+2
4+
442
442
4+1
442
4+
i+2
4+1
442

5+1

545
5
5+5
545
5+5
35
5+5
¥+5
5+5

4+-1
4+
4+
4+2
4+

4+

L Lm oW wn on

442
442
4+2
44-2
442
4+2
442
4+3
4+
a1
42
4+1
b1

5+5
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LANCIA

THESIS Year F/R Parrt No, A B C D E F
2.4 20v 1 -> F-y (1798 305.0 18.0 26.0 45.0 59.0 545
2.4 Turbo Diesel JTD 01 -= F- 0798 305.0 28.0 26.0 45.0 59.0 5+5
3.0V6 24y 01-> F-V 07498 305.0 28.00 26.0 45.0 59.0 545
3.2V6 24y 03-> F-y (798 305.0 280 26,0 45.0 59.0 545
Rear Disc 01> R-V 0766 281.0 220 20.0 49.3 59.0 5
Y10 {156) Year F/R Parr No. A B C D E F
1.0 B5-95 F-5 0710 2375 11.0 9.5 46.0 62.0 g2
1.05 Touring 45-87 F-§ (710 1375 1.0 9.5 46.0 6.0 442
1.05 Turbo 45-89 F-5 (761 240.0 120 10.8 47.0 59.0 4+12
1.1 Lxie, ie 59-95 F-5 0710 175 1.0 9.5 46.0 6.0 447
1.1 Selectronic Models )92 F-S (0761 240.0 120 10.8 47.0 59.0) 442
1.3GTe, e 89-94 E-S 0761 240.0 12.0 10.8 47.0 59.0 447
4WD Models §9-95 F-§ (0741 240.0 1.0 g2 30.5 59.0 4+1
Y (840) Year F/R Part No. A B ( D E F
1.1 (Kon ABS) 96-03 F-S 0741 240.0 1.0 9.2 39.5 59.0 442
1.1 (ABS) 96-03 F-S 0701 257.0 120 10.2 40.0 59.0 4+2
1.2 [Non ABS) %603 F-5 0741 240 0 1.0 Y.t 9.5 590 g7
1.2 (ABS) 9%-03 F-S (701 257.0 120 10.2 40.0 59.0 442
1.2 16y 97-03 F-S 0701 257.0 120 10.2 40.0 59.0 4+1
141 9603 F-S 0701 257.0 12.0 10.2 40.0 59.0 441
YPSILON Yean F/R Part No, A B C D E F
12 i3-> FvV (756 257.0 1210 20.2 40.0 59.0 |
1.2 16y 43 -= F-V (1756 257.0 224 20.2 40.0 59.0 4
1.3 Turho Diesel 13- F\ (1756 257.0 2210 20.2 40.0 59.0 4
1.4 16v 03 -= F-V 0756 257.0 22.0 20.2 40.0 59.0 4
1.5 Turba Diesel 95-0)2 F-v (779 281.0 26.0 24.] 43.5 58.0 3
] 95-02 F-V 0779 281.0 26.0 24.2 43.5 59.0) 5
2.0Turbo 95-02 F-V 0779 181.0 160 247 435 59.0 5
2.0 Turbo Diesel JTD W02 F-V (779 2810 260 24.7 43.5 59.0 5
2.1 Turbo Diesel 95-02 F-V 0779 281.0 26.0 24.2 43.5 59.0 5
Rear Disc 95-02 R-5 0784 295.0 10.0 8.0 56.0 50.0 5

LAND ROVER

DEFENDER Yean F/R Past No, A B C D E F
All Models (Solid Disc) HN-= F-& 311 298.0 1410 13.0 70.0 101.6 5
All Models {Vented Disc) %W -> F-V 0312 298.0 4.0 22.0 /0.2 102.0 5
Rear Disc - 90 Models 93 -> R-S 0313 290.0 1.5 11.6 62.0 101.0 S+3
Rear Disc - 110 / 130 Models 93 -> R-5 298.0 14.0 13.0 59.0 101.0 545
2.0 Mpi (Solid Disc} 6/93-7/97 F-5 0377 2198.0 14.0 13.0 /0.0 101.6 5
2.0 Mpi {Vented Disc) 6:/93-7/97 F-V 0312 298.0 240 220 102 102.0 5
2.5 Turbo Diesel (Solid Disc) 11/89-99 F-5 (0371 298.0 140 13.0 /0.0 101.6 5
2.5 Turbo Diesel (Vented Disc) 11/89-99 F-V 0312 298.0 M0 221 102 102.0 5
3.5 VB (Solid Disc) 11/89-9/93 F-5 0317 298.0 14.0 13.0 70.0 101.6 9
3.5V8 (Vented Disc) 11/89-9/93 F-V 0312 298.0) 240 220 70.2 102.0 5
3.9V8 {Solid Disc) 9/93-99 F-5 0311 298.0 14.0 13.0 70.0 101.6 5
3.9VE (Vented Disc) 9/93-99 F-¥ 0312 298.0 4.0 22.0 70.2 102.0 3
Rear [hse 11/85-59 K-5 (313 250.0 125 11.6 620 101.0 75
DISCOVERY li Year F/R Part No, A B C D E F
25Td5 99-04 F-V 297.0 2540 220 9.5 10.0 5
40V3 99-04 F-¥ 2970 250 22.0 91.5 70.0 3
Rear Disc 99-04 R-5 (315 304.0 126 1.7 6.0 70.0 5
DISCOVERY 1l Year F/R Part No. A B C D E F
2 7V6TDVE 04 -> F-V 317.0 30.0 280 62.0 75.0 5
4.4VE 04> F-V 338.0 30.0 7.0 6.5 79.0 541
Rear Disc 04-= R-V 350.0 20.0 17.0 59.0 79.0 5+4
FREELANDER Year F/R Pert No. A B C D E F
1.3 97-00 F-5 (319 261.0 14.0 1.0 51.0 66.0 51
1.8 00 -= F-V (316 276.0 210 19.0 520 6.0 5+2
2.0 Turbo Diesel 97-00 F-5 0319 261.0 140 11.0 51.0 66.0 5+2
2.0Td4 00> F-V 0316 276.0 210 19.0 220 6.0 ¥l
2.5V6 00 - -\ (0316 276.0 21.0 19.0 52.0 06.0 5+d
FREELANDER II Year F/R Part No. A B C D E F
2.2TD4 16v 02/06 -= F-V 300.0 250 23.0 48.7 63.0 5
3.2V6 02/06 -= kY 316.0 280 26.0 54,3 634 5
Rear Disc 2.2TD4 16v 02/06 - R-5 300 124 12.0 66.4 63.5 5
Rear Disc 3.2 V6 02/06 - RV 302.0 20.0 18.0 66.5 63.5 5
RANGE ROVER Yean F/R Part No. A B C D E i
2 4 Turbo Diesel (Non ABS) 4/86-10/89 F-5 0311 298.0 14.0 13.0 70.0 101.6 5
2.4 Turbo Diese| (ABS) /86-10/89 F-V 0312 298.0 2440 220 70.2 102.0 5
2.5 Turbo Diesel (Non ABS] 10/89-9/94 F-5 (311 298.0 1.0 13.0 70.0 101.6 5
2.5 Turbo Diesel (ABS) 10/89-9/94 F-V 0314 258.0 4.0 220 10.2 102.0 5
3.5 VE (Non ABS) 70-10/89 F-5 (0311 298.0 14.0 13.0 70.0 101.6 5
3.5 V8 (ABS) 86-10/89 F-V (0314 258.0 24 221 70.2 102.0 5
3.9V8 (Non ABS) 10/89-9/94 F-5 (311 298.0 14.0 13.0 70.0 1016 5
3.9VE (ABS) 10/89-9/94 F-v (0312 258.0 4.0 220 70.2 102.0 5
4.2 V8 [Non ABS) 107/92-9/94 F-5 0311 2930 14.0 13.0 /0.0 101.6 5
4,28 (ABS) 10/92-9/94 F-¥ U312 298.0 240 220 70.2 102.0 3
Rear Disc 70-9/94 R-5 0313 250.0 115 11.6 6.0 101.0 5+5
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LAND ROVER

RANGE ROVER CLASSIC Year F/R Part No. A B ( D E F
2.5 Turbo Diesel (Non ABS) 0/94-10/95 F-5 (1311 198.0 14.0 13.0 70.0 101.6 5
2.5 Turbo Diesel (ABS) 9/94-101/95 -V 0312 298.0 241 220 70.2 102.0 5
3.9V3 (Non ABS) 9/94-10/95 F-5 0311 298.0 14.0 13.0 10.0 101.6 5
3.9V8 (ABS) 9/94-10/95 F-y 0312 J98.0 2410 220 70.2 102.0 5
4.2V (Non ABS) 9/94-10/95 F-S 0317 298.0 14.0 13.0 70.0 1016 5
4.2 V8 (ABS) 0/94-10/95 F-V 0312 298.0 240 2.0 0.2 102.0 5
Rear Disc 9/94-10/95 R-5 0313 290.0 12.5 11.6 62,0 101.0 S5
2.5 Turbo Diese| 0/94-02 -y (0314 297.0 25.0 220 64.0 70.0 5
4.0Va 9/94-02 F-y 0314 297.0 250 220 64.0 10.0 3
4.6V8 9/94-02 F-V 0314 297.0 25.0 120 6.0 70.0 5
Rear Disc 9/94-02 R-5 0315 304.0 12.6 11.7 62.0 10.0 5
3.0 Td6 (297 mm Disc) (12 - 05 F-y 297.0) 250 220 N5 70.0 5
3.0 Td6 (345mm Disc) 02 -05 F-V (392 344.0 30.0 18.0 75.9 70.0 5
4.4V8 02-05 F-V (1392 344.0 30.0 28.0 15.9 70.0 5
Rear Disc 02 -0% R-5 154.0 120 10.4 4.9 FL A 5
RANGE ROVER IV Year F/R Part No, A B ( D E F
2.9 24y Td6 05-= F-V 0392 344.0 30.0 27.0 75.9 79.0 5
4.2 V8 Supercharged 05> F-¥ (388 360.0 0.0 7.0 1.0 79.0 3
4.4V8 225Kw 05-= F-V (0392 344.0 30.0 7.0 75.9 /9.0 5
Rear Disc 05-> R-v 354.0 200 17.0 15.0 79.0 5
RANGE ROVER SPORT Year F/R Part No. A B C D E F

2 TV6 TDVE 05-> F-\ 317.0 30.0 270 62.0 7150 5
4.2 V8 Supercharged 05 -= F-V 360.0 30.0 27.0 62.0 719.0 5
4.4V8 05-> F-V 2313 30.0 210 6.0 9.0 5
Rear Disc 2.7 V6 TDVE 05-> R-¥ 3250 20,00 170 549.0 79.0 3
Rear Disc 4.2 V& Supercharged 05-= R-V (393 350.0 20.0 18.0 59.0 79.0 5
Rear Disc 4.4 V8 05-= R-V 0393 350.0 200 18.0 59.0 79.0 5
90, 110 SERIES Year F/R Parr No. A B C D E F
All Models 82-90 F-S 031 298.0 14.0 13.0 70.0 101.6 5

LEXUS

15200 (GXE10) 3/99 - F-V 3790 296.0 3240 30.0 51.0 62.0 5
15200 (GXET0) Rear Dist 3/99 - R-S 308.0 120 10.0 £5.0 62.0 542
152200 10/05-= F-V

15250 10/05-= F-V

15300 (JCE10] 00 -= F-y 3790 296.0 1200 30.0 51.0 g0 g
15300 (JCE10) Rear Disc 00 -= R-S 308.0 120 10.0 65.0 62.0 5+2
RX300 (TOYOTA HARRIER) Part No. F
3.0V6 dxd (MCUNS) 95-03 -y 3794 297.0 810 26.0 50.0 6.0 5
3.0V6 4x4 (MCU15) Rear Disc 98-03 R-S 188.0 1.4 9.0 60.0 62.0 5
3.0V6 4x4 (MCU35) 03-> F-V 319.0 280 26.0 - - §
3.0V6 4x4 (MCU35) Rear Disc 03-= R-S 288.0 1.0 9.0 5
5C430 Year F/R Part No. A B C D E F
43V8 (U2240) 00> -y 3790 296.0 32.0 30.0 51.0 62.0 ]
4.3V8 (U2240) Rear Disc 00-= R-S JU8.0 120 10.0 65.0 6.0 542

LOTUS

CARLTON/OMEGA Year F/R Par1 No. A B ( D E F
3.0 24v Lotus 92-93 F-V 330.0 320 30.0 50.5 70.0 S 1
CORTINA Year F/R Parr No. A B C D E F
Ik1/2 65-70 F-$ (1849 244.0 12.7 11.7 27.0 68.4 4
§1,52,53, 54, 55, Sprint 6d-74 F-5 3902 132.0 10.0 9.0 6.0 66.8 4
1.6 89-92 F-V 1331 156.0 2410 220 41.0 00.0 4+3
1.65E, 52 Turbo 89-95 F-V 1331 256.0 140 220 41.0 60.0 443
ELISE 51 Year F/R Part No, A B ( D E F
1.8 96-01 F-V 2000 280.0 25.0 21.0 28.0 4
1.8 Rear Disc 96-01 R-V 8003 280.0 25.0 21.0 28.0 4
ELISE Year F/R Part No. A B C D E F
1.8 01- F-V 2001 288.0 250 220 44.0 70.0 4
1.8 Rear Disc 01- R-V 8005 288.0 25.4) 220 440 0.0 4
205 75- F-V 1310 245.0 12.7 11.7 55.5 73.0 q
2052 -84 -y 1310 245.0 12.7 1.7 55.5 /3.0 4
2253 85-89 F-V 3729 258.0 200 19.0 26.0 76.0 4
2.2 53 Rear Disc 85-89 R-V 266.0 18.0 17.0 61.0 60.0 443
2.2 Turbo SE {264bhp) #9-93 F-V 3729 158.0 20.0 19.0 6.0 76.0 4
3.5 Twin Turbo 05- F-V 8006 296.0 280 58.0 5
EUROPA Yean F/R Part No. A B C D E F
15 71-75 F-5 3902 232.0 10.0 9.0 26.0 66.8 4
1.6 71-75 F-S 3902 232.0 10.0 9.0 26.0 6.8 4
EXCEL Year F/R Part No. A B C D E F
2.2 82-92 F-V 3129 258.0 20.0 19.0 26.0 76.0 4
1.2 Rear Disc 82-92 R-v 266.0 18.0 17.0 61.0 0.0 4+3
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LOTUS

EXIGE Year F/R Pagt No, A B C D E F
1.8 16v DOHC 00-= F-V 8001 288.0 250 220 44.0 70.0 4
1.8 16v DOHC Rear Disc 00 -> R-vV 8005 288.0 250 220 44.0 70.0 4
Al Models F-5 3902 2320 100 9.0 26.0 66.8 4
All Models Rear Disc R-5 3902 2320 10.0 9.0 20.0 00.8 4
MASERATI
3200G6T Year F/R Part No. A B C D E F
3.2 96- F-V 3550 330.0 320 60.0 5
3.2 Rear Disc 96- R-Y 3551 310.0 280 80.0 5
20 82-88 F-S 1100 2820 130 1.4 59.0 60.0 ;
2.0 Rear Disc 82-88 R-5 1o 272.0 10.0 9.0 61.0 60.0 5
20 8- F-V 110 284.0 210 20.4 46.0 60.0 5
2.0 Rear Disc 83- R-5 1101 710 10.0 9.0 61.0 60.0 5
2.5 82-88 k-5 1100 282.0 130 1.4 59.0 60.0 5
2.5 Rear Disc 82-88 R-5 1101 2720 10.0 %0 61.0 60.0 5
2.8 88- F-V 110 2840 220 204 46.0 60.0 5
2 & Rear Dist 83- R-5 1107 2720 10.0 9.0 61.0 60.0 5
GHIBLI Year F/R Purt No. A B C D E F
2.0 04- F-Y 1112 307.0 30.0 28.0 50.0 59.0 5
2 0 Rear Disc 94. RV 1m3 316.0 200 18.0 80.0 59.0 5
2.0 Cup 04- F-V 112 307.0 30,0 28.0 50.0 59.0 5
2.0 Cup Rear Disc 04- R-Y 1113 316.0 20.0 18.0 80.0 59.0 5
2061 94 F-v 111 307.0 0.0 280 50.0 54.0 5
2.0 GT Rear Disc 94- R-V ms3 316.0 200 18.0 80.0 59.0 5
1.8 94- F-V 1112 307.0 30.0 28.0 50.0 59.0 5
4.8 Rear Disc 494, R-V 1113 316.0 200 18.0 80,0 59.0 5
INDY Year F/R Part No. A B C D E F
68-74 F-Y 1155 272.0 310 89.0 5
MERAK Yean F/R Pagr No. A B C D E F
71-83 F-V 1157 279.0 210
72-83 R-5 1176 298.0 12.0 54.0
QUATTROPORTE Year F/R Part No. A B C D E F
20 94- F-V 1112 307.0 30.0 28.0 50.0 59.0 §
2.0 Rear Disc 94- R-V 1113 316.0 200 18.0 80.0 59.0 5
2.8 04- F-V 112 307.0 30,0 28.0 50.0 5.0 5
2.8 Rear Disc 04. R-V 1113 316.0 200 18.0 80.0 59.0 5
SHAMAL Year F/R Parr No. A B C ] E F
3.0V 90- F-V m 300.0 220 204 46.0 5
MAZDA
DEMIO Year F/R Part No. A B C D E F
1.3 76y 6/98 -> F-V 2472 235.0 220 20.0 45.0 55.0 4+1
1.5 16v 00-= F-y 2422 235.0 220 20.0 45.0 55.0 4+1
MX3 (EUNOS AZ3/EUNOS PRESSO) Year F/R Part No. A B C D E F
1.6 16v 9/91-10/98 F-V 2412 257.0 220 20.0 45.0 55.0 441
1.6 16v Rear Disc G/91-10/98 R-S 2419 251.0 9.0 7.0 35.0 55.0 443
1.8V6 24y 9/91-10/98 F-V 2412 257.0 221 20.0 45.0 55.0 4+1
1.8 V6 24y Rear Disc 9/91-10/98 R-S 2419 251.0 8.0 7.0 5.0 55.0 443
MX5 MK1 & 2 (EUNOS ROADSTER) '
1.6 16v 1/9-4/98 F-V 416 235.0 180 16.0 450 55.0 4+1
1.6 16v Rear Disc 1/90-4/98 R-5 2417 230.0 9.0 8.0 14.0 55.0 443
1.6 16v 4/98-3/05 FA 2418 256.0 200 18.0 45.0 55.0 441
1.6 16v Rear Disc 4/98-3/05 R-5 2419 251.0 9.0 7.0 35.0 55.0 4+3
1.6 Turbo 16v 11/90-8/94 F-V 2416 235.0 18.0 16.0 45.0 55.0 4+1
1.6 Turbo 16v Rear Disc 11/90-8/94 R-5 2417 230.0 9.0 8.0 34.0 55.0 443
1.8 16v 5/94-3/05 F-V 2418 256.0 20.0 18.0 45.0 55.0 4+1
1.8 16v (i5 model) 11/00-3/05 F-\ 2428 270.0 220 20.0 45.0 55.0 4
1.8 16 Bear Disc (25Tmm Disc) 5/94-3/05 R-5 2419 251.0 9.0 70 35.0 55.0 443
1.8 16v Rear Disc (276mm Disc) 11/00-3/05 R-5 2429 276.0 10.0 8.0 35.0 55.0 4
MX5 MK3 Year F/R Parr Mo, A B C D E F
1.8i 305 -> F-\ 2809.5 120 20.5 45.0 72.0 5
2.0 3/05-= F-V 289.5 220 20.5 45.0 720 5
2.0i Sport 305 -= F-Y 289.5 221 20.5 45.0 12.00 §
Rear Disc 305> R-5 280.0 10.0 8.0 40.5 12.0 5
MX6 Year F/R Part No. A B C D E F
1.0 16y 91-1/98 F-y 2410 258.0 24.0 210 49.0 7.0 5+1
2.0 16v Rear Disc 91-1/98 R-5 2421 261.0 9.8 8.0 40.0 1.0 5+1
2.5V6 24y 92-1/98 F-V 2410 258.0 140 210 49.0 72.0 541
2.5Vp 24v Rear Disc 92-1/98 R-S 2421 261.0 9.8 8.0 40.0 720 5+1
RX7 {IFINI) Year F/R Parr No. A B C D E
2 A4(F() 85-89 F-Y 2470 276.0 2121 20.0 66.0 71.0 5+2
2.4 [FC) Rear Disc 85-89 R-V 2471 273.0 20,0 18.0 53.0 66.0 543
2 4 Turbo (FC) 36-89 F-V 2470 276.0 221) 20.0 66.0 17.0 5+2
2.4 Turbo (FC) Rear Disc 8689 RV 471 3.0 200 18.0 53.0 66.0 5+3
2.4 Turbo |1 {FC) 89-6/92 F-V 2470 276.0 220 20,0 66.0 77.0 542
2.4 Turbo |1 (FC) Rear Disc 89-6/92 R-V 2471 273.0 20.0 18.0 53.0 06.0 5+3
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MAZDA

RX7 (IFINI) Year F/R Part No, A B C D E F
2.6 Twin Turbo (FD) 6/92-99 F-V 2403 292.0 120 20.0 67.0 /1.0 543
2.6 Twin Turbo (FD) Rear Disc 6/92-99 R-V 294.0 20.0 18.0 45.0 12.0 +1
RX8 Yean F/R Puat No. A B C D E F
2.6 (303mm disc, automatic transmission) 03 - F-V 303.0 2410 22.0 45.5 72.0 5
2.6 {323mm disc, manual 5 and & speed) 03 - F-y 2408 373.0 240 220 45.5 72.0 5
2.6 Rear Disc 03 -> R-V 2411 301.0 18.0 16.0 43.0 - §
121 (91-96) Year F/R Part No. A B C D E F
1.3 16v (DB} (Solid Disc) 2/91-9%6 F-5 2414 235.0 122 10.0 45.0 53.0 441
1.3 16v (DB} (Vented Disc} 2/91-96 F-V 2416 235.0 18.0 16.0 45.0 55.0 4+
121 (96-02) Yean F/R Parr No. A B C D E F
1.25 16v (JA/IB) (Non ABS) 3/96-02 F-S 0873 240.0 120 10.0 43.0 63.5 4
1.75 16v (JA/IB) (ABS) 1/96-02 F-V 0881 1390 20.0 18.0 43.0 63.5 441
1.3 16v (JA/1B} (Non ABS) 1/96-02 F-5 0873 240.0 120 10.0 43.0 63.5 4
1.3 Tov (JA/IB) (ABS) 3/96-02 F-Y (1881 239.0 2040 18.0 43.0 63.5 441
1.8 Diesel [JA/JB) (Non ABS) 1/96-02 F-S 0873 240.0 120 10.0 43.0 63.5 4
1.8 Diesel (JA/IB) (ABS) 1/96-02 F-V U881 239.0 20.0 18.0 43.0 6.5 4+1
2 Year E/R Part No. A B C D E F
1.25 16v (NB) 03-> F-V (1882 258.0 221 0.0 43.5 03.5 4
1.4 1oy (NC) 03-> F-V 086l 258.0 220 20.0 43.5 83.5 4
1.4TD (NE) 03 > F-¥ (&82 258.0 220 200 4315 63.5 4
1.6 167 (ND) 03-> F-V (882 258.0 220 20.0 43.5 63.5 q
3 Year F/R Parr Mo, A B C D E F
1.4 16 M -= F-V 2430 278.0 25.4) 230 48.5 12.0 5
1.6 16y 04 -> F-V 2430 278.0 2510 210 48.5 12.0 5
1.61D 04 -= F-V 2430 278.0 25.0 23.0 48.5 72.0 5
2.0 16y (4 - F-V 2431 300.0 25.0 23.0 48.5 /2.0 5
Rear Disc 1.4 & 1.6 { 265mm Disc) 04 -> R-5 2433 260.0 1.0 9.0 41,0 720 3
Rear Disc, 2.0 (280mm Disc) 04 -= R-S 2431 280.0 1.0 9.0 41.0 140 5
323 FWD/4WD (FAMILIA/LANTIS) (89-98) Year Parr Mo,

1.3 16w (BG) (Firted Solid Disc) 10/89-95 F-5 414 2350 12.2 10.0 45.0 55.0 441
1.3 16v (BG) (Manual Mon ABS) 10/89-95 F-V 2416 235.0 18.0 16.0 45.0 55.0 4+1
1.3 1ov (BG) (Automatic & ABS) 10/89-95 F-¥ 242 235.0 2210 20.0 45.0 55.0 4+1
1.3 16v (BA) 1/97-6/98 F-V 2416 235.0 18.0 16.0 45.0 55.0 4+1
1.5 16v (BA) 1/97-10/98 F-V 242] 2350 220 20.0 45.0 55.0 41
1.5 16y (BA) Rear Disc 1/97-10/98 R-5 251.0 9.0 8.0 34.5 72.0 341
1.6 16v (BG) (Manual Non ABS) 10/89-94 F-V 2416 235.0 18.0 16.0 45.0 55.0 4+1
1.6 16v (BG) (Automatic & ABS) 10/89-94 F-V 2421 235.0 220 20.0 45.0 55.0 441
1.6 16v (BG) Rear Disc 8/91-94 R-5 230.0 5.0 8.0 34.0 55.0 A4+3
1.6 (BW) (Estate) /91-95 F-Y 238.0 18.0 T1a.0 31.0 75.0 4
1.7 Diesel (Manual Non ABS) 89-94 F-v 2416 235.0 1840 16.0 45,0 55.0 441
1.7 Diesel (Automatic & ABS) 59-94 F-V 24121 235.0 22) 20.0 45.0 55.0 441
1.8 16v (BG) 10/89-94 F-V 2412 257.0 220 20.0 45.0 55.0 4+1
1.8 16v (BG) Rear Disc 10/89-94 R-5 2415 251.0 8.0 1.0 35.0 55.0 4+3
1.8 16y WD (BG) B9-94 F-V 2412 157.0 2320 20.0 45.0 55.0 441
1.8 16v 4WD (BG) Rear Disc 89-94 R-5 220.0 10.0 8.0 86.5 45.0 4
GTX 1.8 Turbo 4WD (BG) 89-94 F-V 2412 25710 220 200 45.0 55.0 4+1
GTX 1.8 Turbo 4WD (BG) Rear Disc £9-94 R-5 2419 251.0 9.0 7.0 35.0 55.0 4+3
GT-R 1.8 Turbo 4WD (BG) 92-94 F-V 2412 257.0 120 20.0 45.0 55.0 4+1
GT-R 1.2 Turbo 4WD [BG) Rear Disc 92-94 R-5 2419 251.0 9.0 7.0 35.0 53.0 4+3
323F (FASTBACK) Year F/R Part No. A B C D E F
1.3 16v (BA) 4/95-96 F-V 2416 235.0 18.0 16.0 45.0 55.0 4+1
1.5 16v (BA) 8/94-10/98 F-V 1417 21350 220 20.0 45.0 553.0 4+
1.5 16v (BA) Rear Disc B/94-10/98 R-5 251.0 8.0 8.0 345 120 5+1
1.6 16v (BG) (Manual) 10/85-91 F-V 2416 235.0 18.0 6.0 45.0 53.0) 441
1.6 16v (BG) [Automatic) 10/89-91 F-V 2427 235.0 220 20,0 45.0 55.0 4+
1.6 16v (BG) 5/97-94 F-¥ 412 2570 124 20.0 45.0 55.0 4+
1.6 16w (BG) Rear Disc 5/91-94 R-S 230.0 9.0 8.0 34.0 55.0 443
1.8 16w (BG) 10/89-94 F-V 2417 2570 121 20.0 45.0 55.0 4+1
1.8 16y (BG) Rear Disc 10/89-94 R-5 2419 251.0 9.0 7.0 35.0 55.0 4+3
1.8 16v (BA) 8/94-10/98 F-Y 2412 2570 220 20,0 45.0 55.0 441
1.8 16v (BA) Rear Disc 8/94-10/98 RB-5 2419 251.0 5.0 7.0 5.0 35.0 4+3
1.9 16v (BA) 6/94-10/98 F-V 2412 257.0 210 20.0 45.0 55.0 4+1
1.9 16y (BA) Rear Disc 6/94-10/98 R-5 2419 2510 9.0 7.0 5.0 55.0 443
2.0V6 24v (BA) 8/94-10/98 F-V 2740 221 0.0 45.0 72.0 3+1
2.0V6 24v (BA) Rear Disc 8/94-10/98 R-5 251.0 5.0 8.0 34.5 12.0 +1
5 Year F/R Part No. A B C D E F
1.8 16v (15" Wheels) 05 -> F-V 2430 2780 25.0 231.0 48.5 72.0 5
1.8 16v (16" Wheels) 05-=> F-Y 2431 300.0 230 230 48.5 140 5
2.0 16v (15" Wheels) 05-> F-V 2430 278.0 25.4) 230 48.5 12.0 5
20 16y (16" Wheels) 05 -> F-V 2432 300.0 2510 230 48.5 12.0 5
2.00 (15" Wheels) 05-> F-V 2430 278.0 25.0 23.0 48.5 72.0 g
2.0D 116" Wheels) 05-= F-Y PLEY. 300.0 25.0 230 48.5 72.0 5
Rear Disc (280mm) 05-= R-5 2431 280.0 1.0 9.0 41.0 1.0 5
6 Year F/R Part No. A B ( D E F
1.8 16v (GG) (Hatchback/Saloon) 02 -= F-v 240 273.0 4.0 220 48.0 1.0 5+1
1.8 16y [GY) (Estate) 02-= F-V 2406 2830 25.0 23.0 49.0 12.0 5
200 16y (GG/GY) 02 -> F-Y 2406 283.0 2510 230 49.0 72.0 5
201D (6G/GY) 02-> -y 2406 283.0 25.0 230 49.0 12.0 5
2.3 16v (GG) 0z-=> F-V 2406 283.0 25.0) 23.0 449.0 120 5
2.3 16v 4WD [GY) 0Z-> F-V 2406 283.0 25.0 23.0 49.0 720 5
Rear Dist 02 -> R-5 2407 280.0 10.0 8.0 40.0 72.0 5
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626 (92-97) Year F/R Part No, A B C D E F

1.8 16v (GE) 1/92-9/97 F-V 2410 258.0 240 22.0 49.0 7210 5+1
1.8 16v (GE) Rear Disc 2r93-9/97 R-5 2411 261.0 5.8 8.0 40.0 120 5+1
2.0 16v (GE) 2/92-9/97 F-Y 2410 258.0 240 22.0 449.0 12.0 5+1
2.0 16v (GE) Rear Disc 2192-9/97 R-5 2421 2610 9.8 8.0 40.0 7.0 +1
2.0 Diesel (GE) 5/94-6/97 F-V 2470 258.0 240 22.0 449.0 72.0 5+1
2.0 Diesel (GE) Rear Disc 5/94-6/97 R-5 2421 261.0 9.8 8.0 40.0 720 541
2 5V6 24v (GE) 1192-6/97 F-vV 2410 258.0 10 1210 49.0 7210 541
2.5V6 24v (GE) Rear Disc 2/92-6/97 R-S 2421 261.0 9.8 8.0 40.0 74.0 5+1
1.8 16v (GF) 6/97-10/99 -y 2410 258.0 24.0 220 49.0 12.0 5+1
1.8 16w (GF) 10/99-02 F-Y 2407 273.0 4.0 220 48.0 72.0 541
1.8 16v (GF) Rear Disc 6/97-02 R-5 2421 261.0 4.8 8.0 40.0 1.0 5+1
2.0 16v (GHGW) 6/97-10/99 F-V 2410 258.0 24.0 22.0 44.0 12.0 5+1
200 16v (GF/GW) 10/99-02 F-Y 240)2 213.0 24.10) 22.0 48.0 72.0 1
2.0 16v (GF/GW) Rear Disc f97-02 R-5 2421 261.0 9.8 8.0 40.0 12.0 5+1
2.0 Turbo Diesel (GF/GW) 6/98-02 F-V 2402 213.0 2410 220 48.0 720 5+1
2 0Turbo Diesel (GF/GW) Rear Disc 6/98-02 R-5 280.0 10,0 8.0 40.0 70.0 5

MCC

ROADSTER/ROADSTER-COUPE

J00 Turbo 03 -= F-5 6000 280.0 9.0 8.0 38.0 58.0 i+1
SMART (FORTWQ) (MC01)
800 98 -= k-5 6000 280.0 5.0 8.0 38.0 58.0 3+1
600 Turbo 0f-> F-5 HO00 280.0 9.0 8.0 38.0 58.0 i+1
B00CDI Turbo Diesel 98 -> F-5 6000 280.0 8.0 8.0 38,0 58.0 341
FORFOUR Year F/R Part No. A B ( D E F
98 - k- 6002 136.0 4.0 220 45.5 69.0 4
Rear Disc 98> R-S 6001 250.0 10.0 8.0 38.5 69.0 4
MERCEDES
A140 14 [SWE] 9/98-05 F-5 1291 260.0 12.0 10.0 40.0 67.0 5
A140 1.4 (LWR) 3/071-05 F-V 1292 260.0 220 194 40.5 67.0 5
A160 1.6 9/98-05 F-¥ 1292 260.0 1110 194 40.5 6/.0 3
ATG0CDE 1.7 9/98-05 k-V 1292 260.0 220 19.4 40.5 07.0 5
AT70C0I 1.7 5/98-05 F-V 1292 260.0 220 19.4 4.5 67.0 5
A1B0 1.9 6/99-05 F-V 1297 276.0 220 19.4 35.5 67.0) 51
A2 10 2.1 Evolution 3/01-05 F-V 1297 276.0 220 194 35.5 6/.0 +1
Rear Disc 6/99-05 R-5 1299 258.0 8.0 1.0 55.0 67.0 5+1
A-CLASS (W169) Year F/R Purt No. A B L D E F
A15015 04 -= k-5 1207 276.0 120 10.0 44.5 87.0 5
ATGOCDH 2.0 Turbo Diesed 04 - F-5 1207 2760 1210 10.0 445 6/.0 b
A1701.7 04 -= F-V 1267 276.0 220 - 445 3
AT80CDI 2.0 Turbo Diesel O < = F-V 1267 276.0 220 - 44.5 5
A200 2.0 04 -= F-\ 1267 276.0 220 - 445 - 5
A200C08 2.0 Turbo Diesel 04 -= F-¥ 1208 288.0 250 224 45.0 67.0 3
Rear Dise 4 - K-5 1209 258.0 8.0 7.0 55.5 6/.0 5
E150 3/05-> F-V 1267 276.0 220 = 44.5 - 5
B170 3/05-= F-V 1267 276.0 220 = 44.5 : 3
B160 CIH 305-> -V 1208 288.0 25.0 224 45.0 07.0 5
B200 305> F-¥ 1208 2880 254 22.4 450 6/.0 5
B200 (DI 3/05-= F-y 1208 288.0 2500 224 45.0 6/.0 5
B200 Turbo 3/05-> F-V 1208 Z88.0 1540 114 45.0 67.0 3
Rear Disc 3/05-> R-5 1209 258.0 8.0 7.0 55.5 67.0 ;
C-CLASS (W202/T202) Year F/R Parr No. A B C D 3 F
£180 1.8 [Saloon) 6/93-00 F-5 1265 284.0 12.0 10.0 43.0 6/.0 5+1
{180 1.8 Rear Disc (Saloon) 6/93-00 R-5 1266 258.0 9.0 8.0 55.0 67.0 5+1
C180 1.8 (Estate] 2196-01 F-\ 1280 284.0 120 19.4 43.0 6/.0 5+1
C180 1.8 Rear Disc (Estate) 2/96-01 R-5 1223 278.0 5.0 1.3 54.0 6/.0 -2
200 2.0 6/93-00 F-V 1280 284.0 220 194 43.0 8/.0 +1
(200 2.0 Rear Disc (Saloon) 6/93-00 R-S 1266 258.0 9.0 8.0 55.0 67.0 5+1
(200 2.0 Rear Disc (Estate) 7/95-00 R-S 1223 J78.0 9.0 73 54.0 67.0 G ]
C200K 2.0 Kompressor 9/95-01 -V 1222 248.0 230 224 46.0 67.0 5+1
C200K 2.0 Kompressor Rear Disc 9/95-01 R-5 1223 278.0 9.0 7.3 540 /.0 5+2
200D 2.0 Diesed 6/93-7/95 F-5 1265 284.0 1210 10.0 43.0 67.0 5+1
{2000 2.0 Diesel Rear Disc 6/93-7/95 R-5 1266 258.0 9.0 8.0 55.0 67.0 541
C200CDi 2.0 Turbo Diesel 3/98-00 F-¥ 1280 284.0 220 194 43.0 67.0 541
C200C0i 2.0 Turbo Diesel Rear Disc (Saloon) 3/98-00 R-5 1266 258.0 9.0 8.0 55.0 670 541
C200CDi 2.0 Turbo Diesel Rear Disc (Estate) 3/958-00 R-S 1223 178.0 5.0 7.3 54.0 6/.0 542
22022 0/93-10/96 F-V 1280 184.0 1210 194 43.0 67.0 5+1
(220 2.2 Rear Disc 6/93-10/96 R-5 1266 2580 8.0 8.0 55.0 67.0 5+1
(2200 2.2 Diesel (Saloon) /93-9/97 F-S 1265 284.0 120 10.0 43,0 6/.0 5+1
(2200 2.2 Diesed (5aloon) 10/97-00 -y 1280 284.0 220 194 43.0 6/.0 >+
(2200 2.2 Diesel Rear Disc (Saloan) 6/93-00 R-5 1266 258.0 9.0 8.0 55.0 67.0 5+1
(2200 2.2 Diese] (Estare) 6/96-00 F-V 1280 284.0 20 194 43.0 67.0 G 1
£2200 2.2 Diesel Rear Disc (Estate) 6/96-00 R-5 1223 278.0 9.0 A 54.0 6/.0 ¥+2
{220CDi 2.2 Turbo Diese! {Saloon) 10/97-00 F-V 1280 284.0 220 194 43.0 8/.0 1
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MERCEDES

C-CLASS (W202/T202)

C220C0i 2.2 Turbo Diesel Rear Disc {Saloon) 10/57-00 R-5 1266 258.0 5.0 8.0 55.0 6/.0 541
(220001 2.2 Turbo Diesel (Estate) 10/97-01 F-\ 1222 288.0 2510 114 46.0 67.0 5+1
C-CLASS (W202/T202) Yean F/R Part No, A B C D E F
C220C01 2.2 Turbo Diesel Rear Disc {Estate) 10/97-01 R-5 1223 278.0 9.0 7.3 54.0 67,0 o+l
(23023 B6/96-6/97 -V 1280 284.0) 120 194 43.0 7.0 5+1
(230 2.3 Rear Disc {Saloon) 6/96-6/97 R-5 1266 2580 5.0 8.0 55.0 6/.0 5+1
(230 2.3 Rear Disc {Estate) b/%6-6/97 R-5 1223 278.0 8.0 1.3 54.0 67.(0 S+2
(230K 2.3 Kompressor 9/95-01 F-V 1231 J88.0 250 22.4 46.0 6/.0 541
(230K 2.3 Kompressor Rear Disc 9/95-01 R-5 1223 278.0 9.0 7.3 54.0 67.0 5+2
240 2.4 (Saloon) 6/97-00 F-V 1280 284.0 220 19.4 43.0 67.0 541
(240 2.4 Rear Disc (Saloon)] 6,/97-00 R-5 1266 258.0 9.0 8.0 53.0 67.0 5+1
(240 2.4 (Estate) 6/97-01 F-V 1227 188.0 251 224 46.0 67.0 5+1
(240 2.4 Rear Disc (Estate) 6/97-01 R-5 1223 278.0 9.0 7.3 54.0 67.0 S+
C2500 2.5 Diesel 6/93-10/96 F-5 1265 284,00 120 10.0 43.0 67.0 51
(250D 2.5 Diesel Rear Disc 6/93-10/96 R-5 1266 258.0 5.0 8.0 55.0 67.0 5+1
C250TD 2.5 Turbo Diesel (Saloon) 8/95-00 F-¥ 1280 284.0 221 194 43.0 67.0 5+1
(25070 2.5 Turbo Diesel Rear Disc (Saloon) 8/95-00 R-5 1266 258.0 9.0 2.0 55.0 67.0 5+ 1
C250TD 2.5 Turbo Diesel (Estate) 6/96-01 F-V 1424 288.0 251 244 46.0 6/.0 1
(250TD 2.5 Turbo Diesel Rear Disc (Estate) 6/96-01 R-5 1223 278.0 5.0 7.3 54.0 6/.0 5+1
(280 2.8 (5aloon) 6/93-00 F-¥ 1280 284.0 220 19.4 43.0 6.0 541
C280 2.8 Rear Disc (Saloon) (/93-00 R-5 1266 258.0 5.0 8.0 55.0 67.0 541
(28028 (Estate) 6/96-01 F-V 1212 288.0 2510 224 46.0 /.0 5+1
(280 2.8 Rear Disc (Estate) 6/96-01 R-5 1223 278.0 9.0 7.3 54.0 6.0 5+2
(36 AMG 3.6 2194-E/95 FV 1222 288.0 2510 224 46.0 67.0 5+1
{36 AMG 3.6 Rear Disc 2194-8/95 R- 278.0 24.0) 214 56.0 67.0 2
(36 AMG 3.6 9/95-10/97 F-V 1224 316.0 28.0 254 46.0 66.0 541
(36 AMG 3.6 Rear Disc 9/95-10/97 R-5 1257 290.0 10.0 8.3 53.0 67.0 542
(43 AMG 4.3 12/96-0 F-¥ 1224 316.0 280 25.4 46.0 6.0 41
(43 AMG 4.3 Rear Disc 12/96-01 R-v 2780 241 214 56.0 67.0 5+
C-CLASS (W203/T203/(203)

(180 2.0 (0-02 F-¥ 1222 288.0 250 224 46.0 67.0 31
C180 2.0 Rear Disc 00-02 R-5 1223 278.0 6.0 1.3 54.0 67.0 5+
(180K 1.8 Kompressor 02-= F-V 1222 288.0 25.0) 224 46.0 67.0 5+1
CT80K 1.8 Kompressor Rear Disc 02 -> R-5 1223 278.0 9.0 7.3 54.0 67.0 5+1
C200K 2.0 Kompressor {02 F-V 1222 188.0 25.00 224 46.0 67,0 51
C200K 2.0 Kompressor Rear Disc 00-02 R-5 1223 278.0 9.0 7.3 540 67.0 5+1
(200K 1.8 Kompressor 02> F-V 1222 288.0 25.0 124 46.0 67.0 5+1
C200K 1.8 Kompressor Rear Disc 02> R-5 1223 2780 5.0 1.3 54.0 6/.0 ¥+
C200C0i 2.0 Turbo Diesel 00 - F-V 1222 288.0 250 214 46.0 7.0 5+1
C200C08 2.0 Turbo Diesel Rear Disc 0 - R-5 1223 2780 9.0 7.3 54.0 67.0 542
C220001 2.2 Turbo Diesel - F-V 1221 288.0 15.0) 124 46.0 67.0 541
(22000 2.2 Turbo Diesel Rear Disc 00 -= R-5 1223 2780 5.0 7.3 54.0 67.0 ¥+
(230K 2.3 Kompressor 00 - F-V 1222 288.0 2510 224 46.0 6.0 5+1
C230K 2.3 Kompressor Rear Disc 00 -> R-5 1223 278.0 5.0 7.3 54.0 67.0 5+2
(240 2.6 00 -= F-¥ 1229 300.0 280 254 46.5 6/.0 5+1
C240 2.6 Rear Disc (Saloon) 00 - R-5 1223 21810 9.0 /.3 54.0 7.0 §+12
(240 2.6 Rear Disc (Estate) 00 -= R-S 1257 290.0 10.0 8.3 55.0 67.0 5+2
240 2.6 4-Matic 02-> F-V 1229 300.0 2810 254 46.5 67.0 31
(240 2.6 4-Matic Rear Disc 02-= R-5 1257 290.0 10.0 8.3 55.0 67.0 5+2
C270C01 2.7 Turbo Diesel 00> F-V 1229 300.0 180 254 46.5 67.0 5+1
C270CDi 2.7 Turbo Diesel Rear Disc (Saloon) 0 -= K-S 1223 278.0 5.0 7.3 54.0 67.0 ¥+l
C270C0i 2.7 Turbo Diesel Rear Disc (Estate) 0 -= R-5 1257 290.0 10.0 8.3 55.0 67,0 541
(300CDi AMG 3.0 Turbo Diesel 03 - F-V 1252 345.0 30.0 28.0 46.5 - 5
CI00CDH AMG 3.0 Turbo Diesel Rear [Nsc 03 -= R-V 1254 300.0 2210 194 58.5 - 5
(3203.2 00 -> -V 1229 300.0 28.0 254 46.5 0/.0 5+1
(320 3.2 Rear Disc (5aloon) 0 -= R-5 1223 2781 9.0 7.3 54.0 6.0 5+2
€320 3.2 Rear Disc (Estate) 00 -> R-S 1257 290.0 10.0 8.3 55.0 67.0 542
(320 3.2 4-Matic 02-> -V 1229 300.0 1810 15.4 46.5 67.0 541
{320 3.2 4-Matic Rear Disc 02-= R-5 1257 290.0 10.0 8.3 55.0 67.0 S+1
C350:3.5 05 (7 F-¥ 1269 330.0 2840 26.0 47.0

(350 3.5 Rear Disc (5 -07 R-S 1257 290.0 10.0 8.3 55.0 67.0 541
32 AMG 3.2 Kompressor 0)-> F-V 1252 345.0 30.0 28.0 46.5 - 5
(32 AMG 3.2 Kompressor Rear Disc 01-> R-V 1254 300.0 220 19.4 58.5 - j
(55 AMG 5.4 VB 04-= F-¥ 1454 345.0 30.0 28.0 46.5 - 3
(55 AMG 5.4 VB Rear Disc 04 -= R-V 1254 300.0 220 194 58.5 - 5
C-CLASS (W204/T204/C204) / Part No, F
C180K 1.8 Kompressor 07 -> F-V 6012 288.0 250 64.5

C180K 1.8 Kompressor Rear Disc 07 - > R-5 (013 27BN 5.0 5748

C200CDi 07 -= F-V 612 288.0 25.0) 64,5

C200CDi 2.0 Rear Disc 07 -> R-S 6013 278.0 9.0 57.8

C200K 0y -= F-¥ 6016 295.0 280 4.3

(200K Rear Disc 0y -> R-5 6017 300.0 10.0 51.5

22000 07 -> F-V 6076 295.0 2810 645

(220CDi Rear Disc W-= RS 8017 300.0 0.0 57.3

(280 07 - = F-V 6016 295.0 28.0) 64,5

(280 Rear Disc == R-5 6017 300.0 10.0 55

(320001 (07 - = F-V 1244 3220 3240 645

(3200Di Rear Disc 07 -= R-v 6019 300.0 2210 58.0

(350 4 Matic 07 - = F-V 1244 3220 320 64.5

350 4 Matic Rear Disc 07 - R-V 6019 300.0 210 58.0

CL-CLASS (C140) Year F/R Part No, A B C D E F
CLa20 4.2 V8 6/96-00 F- 1226 320.0 30.0 274 82.0 6/.0 5+3
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CL-CLASS (C740) Year F/R Parrt No, A B C D E

(1420 4.2 VB Rear Disc 6/96-00 R-v 1254 300.0 1210 19.4 60.0 67.0

CL500 5.0V8 6/96-00 F-\ 1226 320.0 30.0 274 82.0 67.0 5+3
CL500 5.0 V8 Rear Disc 6/96-00 R-V 1254 300.0 220 19.4 60.0 67.0 5
CLEM0 6.0 V12 6/96-00 F-V 1226 320.0 300 214 82.0 67,0 43
CL600 6.0 V12 Rear Dhsc /96-00 RV 1254 300.0 120 19.4 60.0 /.0 5
CL-CLASS (C215) Yean F/R Parr No. A B C D E F
CL5005.0V8 00 - F-V 1284 330.0 320 0.0 75.0 66.0 5+ 1
CL500 5.0 V8 Rear Disc 00 -= R-V 1286 300.0 220 194 58.0 66.0 541
(155 AMG 5.4 Va 00-02 -V 1259 345.0 320 30.0 6.0 66.0 5+1
LL55 AMG 5.4 V8 Rear Disc -2 R-v 1298 315.0 120 194 39.0 67.0 541
CL55 AMG 5.4 V8 Komprassor 0d-> F-¥ 360.0 36.00 34.0 76.0 67.0 541
(155 AMG 5.4 V8 Kompressor Rear Disc 02 -= R-v 330.0 260 24.) 61.0 - 5
(L1600 58112 00-02 F-V 1259 345.0 320 30.0 76.0 66.0 5+1
CLA00 5.8 V12 Rear Disc 0-02 R-V 1298 315.0 1210 194 59.0 67.0 31
CLE00 5.5 V12 Twin Tarbo 02-> F-V 360.0 36.0 34.0 76.0 67.0 5+1
CL600 5.5 V12 Twin Turbo Rear Disc 02-> R-V 330.0 260 240 61.0 - 5
CL63 AMG 6.3 V12 01-> F-¥ A60.0 36.0 4.0 /6.0 6/.0 5+1
CL63 AMG 6.3 V12 Rear Disc 01-= R-v 330.0 26.0 24.0 61.0 - 3
CL65 AMG 6.0V12 Twin Turbo 03-= F-V 390.0 - - - 5
CLBS AMG 6.0 V12 Twin Turbo Rear Disc 03 -> R-V 330.0 - - . . 5
CL-CLASS (C216) Yean F/R Part No, A B C D E F
CL500 5.5 V8 06/06 > F-V A4l 350.0 320 4.5

CL500 5.5 V8 Rear Disc 06/06 -> R-V 1253 320.0 244 58.0

CLAO0 5.5112 (6/06 -> FV G40 350.0 320 64.5

CL600 5.5 V12 Rear Disc 06/06 -= R-V 1253 320.0 24.0) 58.0

CLK-CLASS (C208/A208) Year F/R Part No. A B C D E F
CLK200 2.0 6/97-03 F-V 1212 J88.0 250 224 46.0 67.0 541
CLK200 2.0 Rear Disc 6/97-03 RS 1223 278.0 5.0 7.3 54.0 6/.0 542
CLEZ00K 2.0 Kompressor 6/97-03 F-V 1222 2188.0 250 224 46.0 67.0 5+1
CLKZOO0K 2.0 Kompressor Rear Disc 6/97-03 R-5 1223 278.0 8.0 7.3 54.0 67.0 5+2
CLK230K 2.3 Kompressor 6/97-03 F-¥ 1222 288.0 250 224 46.0 67.0 3+1
CLK230K 2.3 Kompressor Rear Disc 6/97-03 R-5 1223 278.0 6.0 1.3 54.0 67.0 5+
CLK320 3.2 V6 6/97-03 F-V 1229 300.0 280 254 46.5 67.0 5+1
CLK320 3.2 V6 Rear Disc 6/97-03 R-5 1257 290.0 10.0 B3 55.0 67.0 B2
CLK430 4.3 V8 8/99-03 F-V 1229 300.0 28.0 254 46.5 67,0 51
CLK430 4.3 V8 Rear Disc 8/99-03 R-5 1257 290.0 10.0 8.3 55.0 67.0 5+1
CLKSS5 AMG5.5V8 5/99-03 F-V - - : . 5
CLKS5 AMG 5.5V8 Rear Dise 5/99-03 R-V 278.0 141 214 56.0 6/.0 ¥+
CLK-CLASS (C209/A209) Year F/R Parr No, A B C D E F
CLK200K 1.8 Kompressor 02-> F-V 1224 288.0 25.0 224 46.0 67.0 41
CLEZ00K 1.8 Kompressor Rear Disc 02-= R-5 1257 290.0 10.0 8.3 55.0 67.0 1
CLK240 2.6 V6 02> F-V 1229 300.0 2810 254 46.5 67.0 5+1
CLK240 2.6 V6 Rear Disc 02-> R-5 1257 290.0 10.0 8.3 55.0 61.0 5412
CLK270CDi 2.7 Turbo Diesel 02 F-V 1229 300.0 2810 254 46.5 67.0 5+1
CLEZ70CDI 2.7 Turbo Diesel Rear Disc 02-> R-5 1257 290.0 10.40 8.3 55.0 6/7.0 5+2
(LE320 3.2 V6 02> F-V 1229 300.0 2810 25.4 46.5 67,10 5+1
CLK320 3.2 V6 Rear Disc 02> R-S 1257 290.0 10.0 8.3 55.0 67.0 5+2
CLKS00 5.0V8 02-> F-V 1290 345.0 30.0 28.0 46.5 67.0 5
CLKS00 5.0 V8 Rear Disc 02-= R-V 1286 300.0 220 19.4 58.0 66.0 5+1
CLKSS AMG 5.5 V8 02-> F-V 1290 345.0 300 28.0 46.5 67,0 5
CLKSS5 AMG 5.5 VB Rear Disc 02-> R-Y 1286 300.0 2210 19.4 58.0 6.0 51
CLKS5 DTM AMG 5.5 V8 Kompressor 4 - F-V 1273 360.0 36.0 - 4.5 = 5
CLK55 DTM AMG 5.5 VB Kompressor Rear Disc 04 -> R-V 330.0 - - - - §
CLS-CLASS Yean F/R Pant No. A B C ] E F
(L5500 5.0 V8 04 -> -V 1284 330.0 320 30.0 75.0 6.0 5+1
CLS500 5.0 V8 Rear Disc (4 - R-v 1286 300.0 220 194 58.0 66.0 5+1
CL555 AMG 5.5 V8 Kompressor 04 - F-y 1273 360.0 36.0 - 64.5 - 5
(LS55 AMG 5.5 V8 Kompressor Rear (s 04> RV 330.0 - - - s 5
E2002.0 03-7/96 F-¥ 1261 284.0) 1210 194 44.0 67.0 3+3
E200 2.0 Rear Disc (Saloon/Coupe) 93-7/96 R-5 1250 158.0 5.0 8.0 53.5 67.0 541
E200 2.0 Rear Disc (Estate/Cabrio) 93-7/96 R-5 1223 278.0 5.0 7.3 54.0 67.0 5+
E200D 2.0 Diesel 93-5/95 F-5 1260 2840 12.0 10.0 46.5 67.0 5+3
E200D 2.0 Diesel Rear Disc 93-5/95 -5 1250 258.0 5.0 8.0 53.5 6/.0 -2
E2202.2 93-7/96 F-V 1261 284.0 220 194 44.0 6/.0 5+3
E220 2.2 Rear Disc (Saloan/Coupe) 03-7/96 R-S 1250 258.0 5.0 8.0 53.5 67.0 5+
E220 2.2 Rear Disc (Estate/Cabrio) 93-7/96 R-5 1223 2780 9.0 7.3 54.(0 67,0 5+
E250D 2.5 Diesel 93-6/95 F-5 1260 284.0 120 10.0 46.5 67.0 5+1
E250D 2.5 Diesel Rear Disc 93-6/95 R-5 1250 258.0 9.0 8.0 535 6.0 5+2
E250TD 2.5 Turbo Diesel 93-1/96 FV 1261 284.0 121 19.4 44.0 67.0 5+3
E2507TD 2.5 Turbo Diesel Rear Disc (Saloon) 93-6/95 R-5 1250 258.0 9.0 8.0 33.3 67.0 542
E250TD 2.5 Turbao Diesel Rear Disc (Estate) 93-1/9 R-5 1211 278.0 9.0 7.3 54.0 67.0 542
E280 2.8 03-5/95 F-V 1261 284.0 120 19.4 44.0) 6.0 543
E280 2.8 Rear Disc 93-5/95 RS 1250 258.0 5.0 8.0 53.9 6/.0 542
E280 2.8 (Extended Wheelbase) 93-5/95 F-V 1268 294.0 5.0 224 50.0 67.0 5+3
E280 2.8 Rear Disc (Extended Wheelbase) 93-5/95 R-5 1211 2180 5.0 13 54.0 67.0 §+2
E300 3.0 4-Matic 93-1/96 F-V 1285 284.0 124 19.4 44.0 67.0 5+3
E300 3.0 4-Matic Rear Disc {Saloon) 93-6/95 R-5 1250 258.0 5.0 8.0 53.5 67.0 ¥+
E300 3.0 4-Matic Rear Disc (Estate) 93-1/96 R-5 1217 278.0 9.0 /3 54.0 67.0 542
E3000 3.0 Diesel 93-1/96 F-5 1260 284.0 12.0 10.0 46.5 67.0 5+3
E3000 3.0 Diesel Rear Disc (Saloon) 93-6/95 R-5 1250 2580 5.0 8.0 53.5 67.0 -2
E300D 3.0 Diese! Rear Disc (Estate) 93-1/96 R-5 121 278.0 5.0 7.3 54.0 6/.0 >+l
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MERCEDES

E-CLASS (W124/C124/T124)

E300TD 3.0 Turbo Diesel

E300TD 3.0 Turbo Diesel Rear Disc (Saloon)
E300TD 3.0 Turbo Diesel Rear Disc (Estate)
£3203.2

320 3.2 Rear Disc

E36 AMG 3.6

E36 AMG 3.6 Rear Disc

E4204.2 ** (Front Handed Pair) **

E420 4.2 Rear Disc

ES00 5.0 ** [Front Handed Pair) **

ES00 5.0 Rear Disc

E-CLASS (W210/T210)

E200 2.0

E200 2.0 Rear Disc (Saloon)

E200 2.0 Rear Disc (Estate)

E200K 2.0 Kompressor

E200K 2.0 Kampressor Rear Disc (Saloon)
E200K 2.0 Kompressor Rear Disc (Estate)
E2000 2.0 Diesel

E2000 2.0 Diesel Rear Disc

E200C0i 2.0 Turbo Diesel

E200CDi 2.0 Turbo Diesel Rear Disc

E220D 2.2 Diesel

E2200 2.2 Diesel Rear Disc [Saloon]

E2200 2.2 Diesel Rear Disc (Estate)
E220C01 2.2 Turbo Diesel

E220C0i 2.2 Turbo Diesel Rear Disc (Saloon)
E220C0i 2.2 Turbo Diesel Rear Disc (Estate)
E230 23

E230 2.3 Rear Disc (Saloon)

E230 2.3 Rear Disc (Estate)

E240 2.4

E240 2 4 Rear Disc (Saloon)

E240 2.4 Rear Disc (Estate)

E2500 2.5 Diesel

E2500 2.5 Diesel Rear Disc

E270C00 2,7 Turbo Diesel

E270C0i 2.7 Turbo Diesel Rear Disc (Saloon)
E-CLASS (W210/T210)

93-1/96
93-6/95
93-1/96
93-7/96
93-7/96
94-7/96
94-7/96
93-6/95
93-6/95
93+6/95
93-6/95
Year
6/95-03
6/95-02
2/96-03
6/95-03
6/95-03
2/96-03
95-02
95-02
98-03
98-03
6/95-03
6/95-02
2/96-03
10/97-03
10/97-0
10/97-03
6/95-10/97
6/95-10/97
2/96-10/97
4/97-03
4/97-02
4/97-03
6/95-6/98
6/95-6/98
99-03
99-03

F/R

1261
1250
1211
1268
1211
1268
1211
1226

K16
1286

Part No,

1222
1223
1225
1229
1219
1225
1211
1223
1221
123
1222
1223
1225
1222
1243
1225
1222
1223
1225
1222
1223
1225
1222
1223
1229
1219

Part No.

284.0
258.0
278.0
294.0
278.0
294.0
278.0
320.0
278.0
320.0
300.0

288.0
278.0
250.0
300.0
290.0
250.0
288.0
2780
188.0
278.0
288.0
278.0
250.0
288.0
278.0
290.0
288.0
2780
250.0
288.0
278.0
290.0
288.0
278.0
300.0
290.0

120
5.0
9.0
250
5.0
25.0
9.0
30.0
24.0
30.0
220

23.0
9.0
120
28.0
10.0
121
250
9.0
25.0
8.0
25
9.0
120
250
6.0
120
25.0
8.0
12.0
250
5.0
120
2540
9.0
280
10.0

19.4
8.0
7.3
224
7.3
224
7.3
28.0
214
2800
194

224
7.3
10.3
254
8.3
10.3
214
7.3
124
7.3
224
7.3
103
124
7.3
10.3
214
7.3
10.3
214
/.3
10.3
124
7.3
254
8.3

44.0
5335
54.0
50.0
54.0
50.0
54.0
51.0
56.0
51.0
58.0

46.0
54.0
57.0
46.5
55.0
2l
46.0
54.0
46.0
54.0
46.0
54.0
57.0
46.0
54.0
5/.0
46.0
54.0
57.0
46.0
540
57.0
46.0
540
46.5
55.0

67.0
67.0
67.0
67.0
7.0
6/.0
67.0
66.0
6/.0
66.0
67.0

67.0
67.0
6/7.0
67.0
67.0
67.0
8/.0
67.0
6.0
8/.0
6/.0
67.0
67.0
67.0
67.0
67.0
67.0
67.0
67.0
6/.0
6/.0
67.0
67.0
67.0
67.0
6/.0

543
5+12
542
543
5+2
5+3
b o
54-3
5+2
543
542

5+1
542
5+1
5+1
5+
1
+1
542
541
52
5+1
5+2
5+1
5+1
5+
1
5+1
St
31
1
542
=1
1
b+2
541
5+2

E270C01 2.7 Turbo Diesel Rear Disc (Estate)
280 2.8

E280 2.8 Rear Disc

E280 2.8 4-Matic

F280 2.8 4-Matic Rear Disc

E290TD 2.9 Turbo Diesel

E290TD 2.4 Turbo Diesel Rear Disc (Saloon)
E290TD 2.9 Turbo Diesel Rear Disc (Estate)
E3000 3.0 Diesel

E3000 3.0 Diesel Rear Disc

E300TD 3.0 Turbo Diesel

E300TD 3.0 Turbo Diesel Rear Disc (Saloon)
E300TD 3.0 Turbo Diesel Rear Disc (Estate)
E3203.2

E320 3.2 Rear Disc (Saloon)

E320 3.2 Rear Disc (Estate)

E320 3.2 4-Matic

E320 3.2 4-Matic Rear Disc (Saloon)

E320 3.2 4-Matic Rear Disc (Estate)
E320C0i 3.2 Turbo Diesel

E320C0i 3.2 Turbo Diesel Rear Disc (Saloon)
E320CDi 3.2 Turbo Diesel Rear Disc (Estate)
E420 4.2

E4204.7 Rear Disc (Saloon)

E420 4.2 Rear Disc (Estate)

E430 4.3

E430 4.3 Rear Disc (Saloon)

E430 4.3 Rear Disc (Estate)

E50 AMG 5.0

ES0 AMG 5.0 Rear Disc

E55 AMG 5.5

E55 AMG 5.5 Rear Disc

E-CLASS (W211/T211)

E200K 1.8 Kompressor

E200K 1.8 Kampressor Rear Disc

E22000i 2.2 Turbo Diesel

E220C01 2.2 Turbo Diesel Rear Disc

E240 2.6 V6

E240 2.6 V6 Rear Disc

E240 2.6 V6 4-Matic

E240 2.6 V6 4-Matic Rear Disc

E270CDi 2.7 Turbo Diesel

E270CDi 2.7 Turbo Diesel Rear Disc
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99-03
£/95-03
6/95-03
6/%6-03
6/96-03
6/95-03
6/95-02
2196-03

6/95-10/97
6/95-10/97
10/96-8/99
10/%6-8/9%
10/96-8/99
6/95-03
6/95-02
2/96-03
1196-03
7/96-02
7/96-03
8/99-03
8/99-02
8/95-03
6/35-10/97
B/95-10/97
B6/96-10/97
9/97-03
997-02
9/97-03
9/95-10/97
95-10/97
1/97-02
1/97-02

02-=>
02 -=
02 -=
02-=
02 ->
02->
03-=>
03->
02 ->=
02->

F-\V
f-¥

F-V
R<5
F-V
R-5
F-V
R-5
F-¥
=5

R-5

1225
1229
1219
1225
K45
1222
1211
1225
1222
1211
1229
1219
1225
1229
1219
1225
1229
1219
1225
1229
1219
1225
1224
1219
1225
1224
1219
1225
1224
1216

Part No.

1236
1213
1236
1213
1236
1213
1236

1213

1236
1213

290.0
300.0
250.0
300.0
290.0
233.0
278.0
290.0
288.0)
278.0
3000
250.0
290.0
300.0
250.0
290.0
300.0
290.0
290.0
300.0
290,00
250.0
316.0
290.0
250.0
316.0
250.0
290.0
316.0
300.0

2780

295.0
300.0
195.0
300.0
295.0
300.0
295.0
300.0
255.0
300.0

120
280
10.0
28.0
120
25.0
9.0
12.0
250
5.0
280
10.0
124
284
10.0
120
280
10.0
1210
280
10,0
120
28.0
10.0
121
28.0
10.0
120
280
221

2410

28.0
0.0
28.0
10.0
280
10.0
28.0
10.0
8.0
10.0

10.3
254
8.3
254
10.3
224
1.3
10.3
214
7.3
254
8.3
10.3
254
8.3
10.3
254
8.3
10.3
254
8.3
10.3
254
8.3
10.3
254
8.3
10.3
254
19.4

214

254
8.0
254
8.0
254
8.0
254
8.0
254
8.0

57.0
46.5
55.0
46.5
57.0
46.0
54.0
57.0
46.0
54.0
46.5
55.0
57.0
46.5
55.0
570
46.5
55.0
57.0
46.5
55.0
57.0
46.0
55.0
2l
46.0
55.0
57.0
46.0
58.0

56.0

54.5
65.0
54.5
65.0
4.5
65.0
54.5
65.0
54.5
685.0

67.0
67.0
67.0
67.0
67.0
/.0
6/.0
67.0
67.0
67.0
67.0
67.0
6/.0
6.0
67.0
6/.0
6/.0
/.0
67.0
67.0
67.0
67.0
66.0
67.0
67.0
6.0
67.0
67.0
66.0
6/.0

67.0

67.0
67.0
7.0
67.0
67.0
67.0
6/.0
67.0
6/7.0
67.0

>+
5+ 1
9+
5+1
541
5+1
5+2
>+ 1
1
5+2
1
¥+
1
5+1
5+
5+1
5+1
Gt-2
51
5+1
542
5+1
5+1
542
1
+1
5+2
541
5+1
5+2

5+2
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MERCEDES

E-CLASS {(W211/T211)
E280 3.0V

E280 3.0 V6 Rear Disc
E280CDi

E280CD0i Rear Disc
E3203.2V6

E320 3.2 V6 Rear Disc

E320 3.2 V& 4-Matic

E320 3.2 V6 4-Matic Rear Disc
E32000i 3.2 Turbo Diesal
E320CDi 3.2 Turbo Diesal Rear Disc
E350

E350 Rear Disc

E400CDi 4.0 V8 Turbo Diesel
E400CDi 4.0 V& Turbo Diesel Rear Disc
ES00 5.0V8

E500 5.0 V& Rear Disc

ES5 AMG 5.5 V8 Kompressor
E55 AMG 5.5 V8 Kompressor Rear Disc
G WAGON

J00GE (460/463)

230GE (460/461/463)

2A0GD Diesed (460/451/463)
250GD Diesel (460/461/463)
2B0GE [460)

290GD Diesel (461/463)
J00GE (461/463)

300GD Diesel (460/461/463)
320GE

350G0 Turbo Diesel (461/463)
G230 (460/461/463)
G270CDi Turbo Diesel (463)
G2900 Diesel (467/463)
G290TD Turbo Diesel (461)
G300TD Turbo Diesel (463)
G320

G400CDi Turbo Diesel (463)
G500 (463

Rear Disc (258mm Disc)

Rear Disc (27 2mm Disc)
M-CLASS (W163)

ML230 2.3

ML230 2.3 Rear Disc
MLZFOCDH 2.7 Turbo Diesel
ML270C00 2.7 Turbo Diesel
ML270CDH 2.7 Turbo Diesel Rear Disc
MLZ70CDi 2.7 Turbo Diesel Rear Disc
ML320 3.2

ML320 3.2 Rear Disc

ML350 3.7 V&

ML350 3.7 V6 Rear Disc
ML400CDI 4.0 V8 Turbo Diesel
ML400CDH 4.0 VE Turbo Diesel Rear Disc
ML4304.3VE

ML430 4.3 VB Rear Disc
ML500 5.0 V8

ML500 5.0 V8 Rear Disc

MLS5 AMG 5.5VE

ML55 AMG 5.5 V8 Rear Disc
M-CLASS (W164)

320

350

280CD

Rear Disc

S-CLASS (W108/W109)
2805, 5t, SEL Rear Dhsc
3005EL Rear Disc

5-CLASS (W116)
2805, SE, SEL

2805, SE, SEL Rear Disc
1505E, SEL
3505, SEL Rear Disc

4505E, SEL

450SE, SEL Rear Disc
S-CLASS (W126/(126)
2605E

J60SE Rear Disc
2805, SE, SEL

2805, SE, SEL Rear Disc
3005E, SEL

JO0SE, SEL Rear Disc

3805E, SEL
380SE, SEL Rear Disc
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305>
305>
3/05->
305>

02 -=
02 -=
03 ->
03 ->
02->
02 -=

03/05->
03/05->

03-=
03 ->
02 -=
02-=>

98-12/1
102>
98-12/01
1/02->

98-02
98-02
02-=
02->
01-=
01 ->
98-
98 ->
01->
01-=
&0 .
99 -
Year
07 =
07 =
07 >
07 =
Year
0d-72
69-72
Year
6H-8)
68-81
72-82
12-82
73-80
73-80
Year
85-91
86-91

10/80-86
10/80-86

45-91
85-91
79-86
79-86

F/R
F5
F-5
k5
F-5
F-5
F-5
F-5
F-5
F-5
F-5
F5
F-5
F-S
F-5
F-5
F-5
F-5
F-5
R-5
R-5
F/R
F-V
R-5
-V

R-5
R-5
F-V
R-5
F-V
R-5
F-V
R-5
F-V
R-5
F-V
R-5
F-V
R-5
F/R

F/R
R-5

F/R
F=V
R-5
F-\V

F-V
R-5
F/R
F-V
R-5
F-V
R-5
F-¥
=5

R-5

1293
1216
1293
1216
1293
1216
1293
1216
1293
K16
1293
1216
1256
1216
1256
1216
1273

Part No.

1272
1272
1274
1272
1272
1274
1272
1271
1272
1271
1272
1271
1272
1271
1271
1272
1272
1272
1215
1217

Part Mo.

1274
1275
1274
1294
1275
1295
1274
1275
1274
1275
1294
1295
1294
1295
1294
1295
1294
1295

Purr No.

1279
1279
1274
1255

Part No,

1210
1210

Purt No.

1231
1210
1232
1210
1232
1210

Part No.

127
1210
1233
1210
1271
1210
1233
1210

312.0
300.0
312.0
300.0
3120
300.0
3120
300.0
312.0
300.0
3120
300.0
330.0
300.0
330.0
300.0
S60.0
330.0
A
303.0
303.0
303.0
303.0
303.0
303.0
303.0
303.0
303.0
303.0
303.0
303.0
303.0
303.0
303.0
303.0
303.0
303.0
258.0
2710
A
303.0
285.0
303.0
345.0
285.0
331.0
03.0
285.0)
303.0
2850
345.0
331.0
345.0
331.0
345.0
331.0
345.0
331.0
A
3300
330.0
330.0
330.0
A
279.0
279.0
A
2780
2719.0
278.0
279.0
278.0
279.0
A
300.0
279.0
278.0
279.0
300.0
279.0
278.0
279.0

18.0
110
28.0
120
28.0
220
280
220
28.0
120
280
220
320
120
32.0
110
36.0
26.0

16.0
16.0
16.0
16.4
16.0
16.0
16.0
16.0
6.0
16.0
16.0
16.0
16.0
16.0
16.0
16.0
16.0
16.0
1214
16.0

26.0)
150
26.0
320
150
14.0
260
150
26.0
150
320
1.0
324
14.0
320
14
3210
14.0

3zl
32.0
320
140

5.9
5.9

220
9.9
220
5.9
210
5.9

179
5.9
121
9.9
2719
9.9
120
5.9

254
19.4
154
194
254
19.4
254
194
254
194
254
19.4
30.0
19.4
30.0
19.4
340
24.0

14.4
14.4
14.4
144
14.4
14.4
144
14.4
14.4
14.4
14.4
14.4
14.4
14.4
14.4
14.4
14.4
144
10.0
14.0

3.0
13.0
23.0
30.0
13.0
120
23.0
13.0
23.0
13.0
30.0
120
30.0
12.0
30.0
120
30.0
120

30.0
30.0
30.0
1200

8.5
8.5

20.0
8.5
20.0
8.5
20.0
8.5

254
8.5
19.4
8.5
254
5.3
19.4
8.5

64.0
5.3
64.0
65.3
64.0
65.3
64.0
65.3
4.0
65.3
(4.0
65.3
65.0
65.3
65.0
65.3
64,5
68.0

85.0
85.0
85.0
5.0
85.0
85.0
85.0
5.0
85.0
85.0
85.0
85.0
85.0
45.0
85.0
85.0
85.0
85.0
96.0
96.0

51.5
54.0
51.5
51.0
54.0
55.0
515
54.0
515
54.0
51.0
35.0
51.0
550
51.0
55.0
51.0
55.0

54.0
54.0
54.0
63.0

715
715

7.0
1.5
67.0
715
67.0
1.5

68.0
/1.5
69.9
1.5
68.0
5
69.0
115

67.0
67.0
67.0
67.0
67.0
6/.0
67.0
67.0
6/.0
67.0
67.0
67.0

67.0

67.0

83.0
83.0
83.0
83.0
43.0
83.0
83.0
83.0
83.0
83.0
83.0
83.0
83.0
83.0
83.0
83.0
43.0
83.0
85.0
85.0

67.0
67.0
67.0
67.0
/.0
6/.0
67.0
67.0
67.0
67.0
67.0
6/.0
6.0
67.0
6/.0
6/.0
/.0
67.0

67.0
67.0

80.0
6/.0
80.0
67.0
80.0
67.0

80.0
67.0
80.0
67.0
80.0
67.0
80.0
8/.0
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5+5
542

F
5+5
5+2
33
a2
5+5
e
5
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MERCEDES

S-CLASS (W126/C126)

3B0SEC

3805EC Rear Disc

420SE, SEL, SEC

4205E, SEL, SEC Rear Disc

500SE, SEL

SO0SE, SEL Rear Disc

SO0SEC

S005EC Rear Disc

S00SE, SEL; SEC

SO0SE, SEL, SEC Rear Disc
5605EL, SEC

5605EL, SEC Rear Disc

S-CLASS (W140/C140)

300SE, SEL {310mm Disc)

300SE, SEL (320mm Disc)

J00SE, SEL Rear Disc

30050 Turbo Diesel

30050 Turbo Diesel Rear Disc
4005E, SEL

400SE, SEL Rear Disc

5005SE, SEL, SEC

S00SE, SEL, SEC Rear Disc

600SE, SEL, SEC

6O0SE, SEL, SEC Rear Disc
528028

5280 2.8 Rear Disc

5300TD 3.0 Turbo Diesel

530070 3.0 Turbo Diesel Rear Disc
53203.2

5320 3.2 Rear Disc

5350TD 3.5 Turba Diesel

53507D 3.5 Turbo Diesel Rear Disc
S42042V8

542042 V8 Rear Disc

5500 5.0V8

5500 5.0 V8 Rear Disc
S6006.0V12

5600 6.0 V12 Rear Disc

5-CLASS (W220)

528028 Ve

5280 2.8 V6 Rear Disc

53203.2 V6

5320 3.2 V6 Rear Disc

5320001 3.2 Turbo Diesel

53200D0i 3.2 Turbo Diesel Rear Disc
53150 3.7 V6

5350 3.7 V6 Rear Disc

5350 3.7 V6 4-Matic

5350 3.7 V& 4-Matic Rear Disc
5400001 4,0 V8 Turbo Diesel
S400C01 4.0 V8 Turbo Diesel Rear Disc
543043 V8

5430 4.3 V8 Rear Disc

5430 4.3 V8 4-Matic

5430 4.3 V& 4-Matic Rear Disc
5500 5.0 V8

5500 5.0 V& Rear Disc

5500 5.0 V8 4-Matic

5500 5.0 V3 4-Matic Rear Disc
S500L 5.0V8

S500L 5.0V8 Rear Disc

555 AMG 5.5V8

555 AMG 5.5 VB Rear Disc

555 AMG 5.5 V8 Kompressor

555 AMG 5.5 VB Kompressor Rear Disc
560058112

5600 5.8 V12 Rear Disc

5600 5.5V12 Twin Turbo

5600 5.5 V12 Twin Turbo Rear Disc
S600L 5.8V12

56001 5.8V12 Rear Disc

5600L 5.5 V12 Twin Turbo

S600L 5.5 V12 Twin Turbo Rear Disc
563 AMG 6.3 V12

563 AMG 6.3 V12 Rear Disc

565 AMG 6.0V12 Twin Turbo

565 AMG 6.0V12 Twin Turbo Rear Disc

Year
81-86
81-86

85-5/93
85-5/93
80-8/85
40-8/85
B0-8/85
B0-8/85

9/85-5/93
9185-5/93

85-5/93
85-5/93
Year
5/91-5/93
5/91-5/93
5/91-5/93
5/91-5/93
5/91-5/93
91-5/93
91-5/93
5/91-5/93
5/91-5/93
5/91-5/93
5/91-5/93
6/93-98
f/93-98
0/06-08
9/96-98
6/93-98
6/93-98
6/93-98
6/93-98
6/93-98
6/93-98
6/93-98
06/93-98
6/93-98
6/93-98
Year
98-
98 ->
98-
98-
98 -
98 ->
02->
02>
03-=
03 -=
00>
) -
98-
98-

98 ->

02-=
02-=
01 -=
01 -=
04 -=
04 ->

120
5.9
27.9
9.9
220
5.9
120
9.9
219
5.9
19
9.9

281
30.0
124
30.0
120
30.0
2210
30.0
220
30.0
120
30.0
120
30.0
120
30.0
12.0
30.0
120
30.0
220
30.0
220
300
10

284
1.0
280
1.0
320
1.4
28.0
UL
280
1.0
320
220
32.0
220
320
220
120
220
320
22.0
3zl
210
320
220
36.0
26.0
320
120
360
26.0
320
220
6.0
26.0
6.0
260

60.0
715
68.0
7.5
69.0
/1.5
60.0
715
68.0
1.5
68.0
1.5

82.0
82.0
60.0
82.0
60.0
82.0
60.0
82.0
60.0
82.0
60.0
82.0
60.0
82.0
60.0
82.0
60.0
82.0
60.0
82.0
60.0
82.0
60.0
82.0
60.0

7540
58.0
750
58.0
75.0
58.0
75.0
58.0
750
58.0
75.0
58.0
75.0
58.0
75.0
58.0
/5.0
58.0
75.0
58.0
85.0
58.0
76.0
59.0
76.0
61.0
76.0
59.0
76.0
61.0
85.0
58.0
76.0
61.0
76.0
61.0

80.0
67.0
20.0
67,0
80.0
6/.0
80.0
67.0
80.0
67.0
80.0
67.0

67.0
6/7.0
67.0
67.0
67.0
8/.0
67.0
6.0
8/.0
6/.0
67.0
67.0
67.0
67.0
67.0
67.0
67.0
67.0
6/.0
6/.0
67.0
67.0
67.0
67.0
6/.0

545
5+12
545
542
5+5
542
S5
542
5+5
542
545
5+1

33
5+3
5+2
5+1
-2
5+3

543
543

5+3
5+
5+3
542
5+3
St
3+3
§+2
5+3

5+3

5+3

>+
5+ 1
+1
5+1
541
5+1
5+1
>+ 1
1
5+1
1
01
1
5+1
5+1
5+1
5+1
541
51
5+1
5+3
541
5+1
5+1

541
541
G+ 1
5+

343

SL-CLASS (R107/C107)
2805LC

28051

30051

3505L, 5LC

Pt diloriantent] o questo catalogo: ww W, Tame, com
Check atr updated part [0 on W, lar.com

68-79
80-85
85-89
72-80

E/R Part Mo,
F-V 1231
R-5 1210
F-V 1277
R-5 1210
E-Y 1233
R-5 1210
F-V 1231
R-S 1210
F-y 1271
R-5 K210
F-Y 1271
R-S 1210
F/R Parr No.
F-Y 1248
F-y 1226
R-5 1227
F-¥ 1226
R-S 1227
F-V 1226
R-V 1216
F-V 1226
R-V 1216
F-V 1226
R-V 1216
F-V 1226
R-5 1227
F-¥ 1226
R-S 1227
F-V 1226
R-5 1227
F-V 1226
R-5 1227
F-V 1226
R-V 1216
F-¥ 1226
R-V 1216
F-V 1226
R-v 1216
F/R Part No.
F-V 1276
RS 1283
F-V 1276
R-5 1283
F-V 1284
R-5 1283
F-v 1276
R-5 1283
F-V 1276
R-5 1283
F-¥ 1284
R-Y 1286
F-V 1284
R-V 1286
F-V 1284
R-V 1286
F-¥ 1284
R-¥ 1286
F-V 1284
R-¥ 1286
F-Y 1277
R-V 1286
F-V 125%
R-V 1298
F-V
R-v
F-V 1259
R-¥ 1298
F-Y
R-V
F-V 1277
R-V 1286
F-Y
R-¥
F-V
R-V
F-V
R-V

Part Ma,
F-V 1232
F-V 1233
F-V 1261
F-V 12312

220
20
120
220

6/.0
69.9
44.0
7.0

TAR*QX

144!



MERCEDES

SL-CLASS (R107/C107)

38051, SL(

42051

4505L, S5LC4.5

45051, SLC45

45051C 5.0

4505LC 5.0

50050

50051

Rear [Nisc

SL-CLASS (R129)

51280 2.8

SL280 2.8 Rear Disc

5L280 2.8 Rear Disc

51300 3.0

5L300 3.0 Rear Disc

5L3203.2

51320 3.2 Rear Disc

51320 3.2 Rear Dise

5L500 5.0

SL500 5.0 Rear Disc

51500 5.0 Rear Disc

SL55 AMG 5.5 ** (Front Handed Fair) =
SL55 AMG 5.5 Rear Disc

SLA00 6.0 ** (Front Handed Pair) **
SLe00 6.0 Rear Disc

SL60 AMG 6.0 %% (Front Handed Pair) **
5L60 AMG 6.0 Rear Disc

SL-CLASS (R230)

5L350 3.7Ve

SL350 3.7 V6 Rear Disc

SL500 5.0 V8

SL500 5.0 V8 Rear Disc

SL55 AMG 5.5 VE Kompressor
5155 AMG 5.5 VB Kompressor Rear Disc
SL600 5.5V12 Twin Turbo
SL6005.5V12 Twin Turbo Rear Disc
SLE5 AMG 6.0 V12 Twin Turbo
5165 AMG 6.0 V12 Twin Turbo Rear Disc
SLK-CLASS (R170)

SLE200 2.0

SLK200 2.0 Rear Disc

SLK200K 2.0 Kompressor

SLK200K 2.0 Kompressor Rear Disc
SLKI30K 2.3 Kompressor

SLE230K 2.3 Kompressor Rear Disc
SLE320 3.2 V6

SLK320 3.2 V6 Rear Disc

5LK32 AMG 3.2 Kompressor
5LK32 AMG 3.2 Kompressar Rear Disc
SLK-CLASS (R171)

SLK200K 1.8 Kompressor

SLK200K 1.8 Kompressor Rear Disc
SLK350 3.5V6

SLE350 3.5V6 Rear Disc

SLESS AMG 5.5 VR

SLKSS AMG 5.5 V& Rear Disc
190/190E (W201)

18

.

2} Diesel

2.3

2.3 16v

2.5 16y

2.5 16 Evolution

2.5 1oy Evolution Rear Disc

2.5 Diesel

2.5 Turbo Diese|

2o

2.0 16y

Rear Disc

220 (W124/C124/T124)
220E 16v (5aloon)

220F 16v Rear Disc {Saloon)
220CE 16v (Coupe)

220CE 16v Rear Disc (Coupe)
J207TE 16v (Estate)

J20TE 16v Rear Disc (Estate)

230 (W124/T124/C124)

230E [Saloon)

230E [Saloon)

230F Rear Disc (Saloon)
230C, CE (Coupe)

Pt diloriantent] o questo catalogo: ww W, Tame, com

Check atr updated part [0 on W, lar.com

80-86
85-89
13-76
76-80
/7-79
a/718-7/80
#-2/86
1/86-89
68-89
Year
6/93-02
6/93-9/96
10/96-02
89-8/93
§9-8/93
6/93-02
6/93-9/94
10/96-02
89-02
89-9/9
10/95-02
-02
00-02
10/92-02
10/92-02
11/94-02
11/94-0
Year
02 -=
02>
0z->
02 -=
0z-=>
0Z->
03 -
03->
M4 -=
04 -
Year
11/96-00
11/96-00
11/96-04
11/96-04
11/96-04
11/96-04
5/99-04
5/99-04
310704
3/071-04
Year
04 -

Yeanr
90-94
82-94
84-94
£6-94
84-88
85-94
%94
90-54
85-94
86-94
B6-94
86-94
8294

YEAR

6/92-5/93
6/92-5/93
6/92-5/93
6/92-5/93
6,/92-5/93
/92-5/93
Year
45-8/89
9/89-5/93
85-5/93
85-8/89

F-¥
F-V
F-V
F-¥
-V
F-V
F-V
F-¥
R-5
F/R
F-¥
R-5

R-v
F/R

F/R
FS
&
RS
£5

1233
1261
1232
1233
1234
1233
1233
1261
1210

Purt Mo,

1263
1264

1263
1264
1263
1264

1263
1264

1246
1245
1246
1245
1246
1245

Part No.

1293

1273

1273

Part No.

1222
1243
1224
1223
Kl
1223
1229
1223
1253
1286

Purt No.

1221
1213

Purt No.

1240
1240
1240
1241
1261
1261
1263
1264
1240
1241
1241
1241
1250

Part No,

1261
1250
1261
1250
1261
1211

Part No,

1260
1261
1250
1260

278.0
284.0
278.0
278.0
278.0
278.0
278.0
284.0
279.0

300.0
278.0
290.0
300.0
278.0
300.0
278.0
250.0
300.0
2780
250.0
320.0
300.0
320.0
300.0
320.0
300.0

320
330.0

360.0
330.0
360.0
330.0

288.0
27800
288.0
278.0
288.0
278.0
300.0
27810
345.0
300.0

288.0
278.0
330.0
250.0
330.0

262.0
262.0
262.0
262.0
284.0
284.0
300.0
278.0
262.0
262.0
2640
262.0
258.0
A
284.0
258.0
£84.0
258.0
284.0
278.0

284.0
2840
258.0
284.0

1.0
110
22.0
220
220
220
120
220
9.9

280
4.0
10.0
281
5.0
28.0
9.0
100
28.0
9.0
10.0
30.0
221
0.0
220
30.0
220

28.0
32.0

36.0
26.0
36.0
26.0

25.0
8.0
230
5.0
250
5.0
28.0
9.0
320
22.0

25.0
5.0
324
10.0
32.0

119
1.0
1.0
210
210
220
280
5.0
11.0
120
220
221
9.0

210
5.0
220
9.0
220
5.0

120
20
5.0
120

19.4
19.4
20.0
194
20.0
19.4
19.4
194
8.5

254
7.8
8.3

254
7.8

254
7.8
8.3

254
1.8
8.3

28.0
194

28.0
19.4

28.0
19.4

26.0
30.0

34.0
2410
34.0
240

224
7.3
224
7.3
124
7.3
254
7.3
30.0
19.4
224
7.3
30.0
8.3
30.0

2.0
%.0
pAL
20.0
194
19.4
234
7.8
9.0
20,0
20.0
20.0
8.0

19.4
8.0
19.4
8.0
194
7.3

10.0
19.4
8.0
10.0

69.0
44.0
67.0
69.0
67.0
69.0
69,0
44.0
/1.5

45.0
58.0
57.0
45.0
58.0
45.0
58.0
2l
45.0
58.0
57.0
510
58.0
51.0
58.0
51.0
58,0

64.5
4.5

64.5
58.0
b4.5
58.0

46.0
54,0
46.0
540
46.0
54.0
46.5
54.0
76.0
58.0

46.0
4.0
47.0
550
47.0

43.5
43.5
43.5
45.0
44.0
44.0
45.0
58.0
43.5
45.0
45.0
45.0
53.5

44.0
53.5
44.0
535
44.0
54,0

46.5
44.0
53.5
46.5

80.0
6/.0
20.0
80.0
80.0
0.0
80.0
67.0
6.0

66.0
67.0
67.0
66.0
6/7.0
66.0
6/.0
67.0
6.0
67.0
6.0
6.0
6/.0
66.0
67.0
66.0
67.0

67.0
67.0
67.0
67.0
67.0
/.0
6/.0
67.0
66.0
66.0

67.0
6/.0

67.0

67.0
67.0
67.0
67.0
/.0
67.0
6.0
8/.0
67.0
67,0
67.0
6/.0
67.0

7.0
67.0
67.0
7.0
67.0
67.0

6/.0
67.0
6/7.0
8/.0

345
+3
545
>3
5+5
5+5
§+5
54-3
5+2

543
5+2
S+ 2
33
5+2
5+3
5+
2
+3
G4-2
542
5+3
5+2
5+3
+2
5+3
542

-
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541
5+2
+1
5+2
541
5+2
5+1
S+2
+1
5+1

51
2
5+2
54
542

543
5+3
33
543
543
543
543
+2
5+3
543
5413
5+3
§+2
F
543
S+2
543
5+2
5+3
5+2
F
5+3
b= 3
542
5+3

TAR*DX |45



MERCEDES

230 (W124/T124/C124)

230C, CE (Coupe) 9/89-5/93 F-¥ 1261 284.0 120 19.4 44.0 67.0 3
230G, CE Rear Disc (Coupe) 85-5/93 R-5 1250 258.0 5.0 8.0 5335 6/.0 i
230TE (Estate] 85-8/89 F-5 1260 284.0 120 10.0 46.5 67.0 5+3
230TE (Estate) 9/69-5/93 F-¥ 1261 284.0 220 19.4 44.0 67.0 43
230TE Rear Disc {Estate) 85-5/93 R-5 1217 278.0 5.0 7.3 54.0 67.0 5+1

MINI

1.0 84-94 F-S (900 213.0 9.5 8.5 61.0 55.5 !
1275 GT (10" Wheels) 69-74 F-5 0930 191.0 4.0 8.5 13.0 72.8 A+4
1275 GT (12" Wheels) 14-11/80 F-5 0900 213.0 0.5 8.5 61.0 58.5 4
13 94-00 F-S 0900 213.0 9.5 8.5 61.0 55.5 4
Cooper Mk 1+ 2 61-69 F-S 0920 178.0 6.2 5.5 62.0 75.0 4+2
Cooper 1.3 90-92 F-5 (400 213.0 9.5 8.5 61.0 55.5 4+4
Cooper 1,31 92-00 F-5 0900 2130 9.3 B.5 61.0 55.5 4
Cooper 5 Mk 1 63-67 F-5 D930 191.0 5.0 8.5 73.0 74.9 444
Cooper 5 Mk 2 &7-11 F-5 0930 191.0 5.0 8.5 730 728 d+4
Cooper S Mk 3 69-71 B 0930 191.0 9.0 8.5 73.0 729 444
E.R.A Turbo (Vented Disc) 89-90 F-V (340 213.0 20.8 19.0 70.5 53.5 q
MINI 071-06 R53 Year F/R Part No. A B C D : F
One D 1.4 Turbo Diesel 03 -06 F-V (506 276.0 2240 18.0 440 4.0 4+1
One 1.6 16v 01-06 -V (1506 276.0 220 18.0 44.0 64.0 4+1
Cooper 1.6 16v 01-06 F-y 0506 276.0 220 18.0 44.0 64.0 4+1
Cooper S 1.6 16v Supercharged 01-06 F-¥ 0506 276.0) 120 18.0 44.0 4.0 4+1
Cooper S Works 1.6 16v Supercharged 03 -06 F-Y (0514 294.0 2210 19.0 44.2 64.1 4
Rear Disc 01-06 R-5 (507 259.0 10.0 7.0 44.0 64.0 441
MINI 06- R56 Year F/R Parr No. A B C D E F
One 1.4 06: F-V (1508 280.0 221 19.0 44.2 64,1 4
1.6 Cooper (04- F-¥ (508 280.0 211 19.0 44.2 64.1 4
1.6 Coaper D 06- F-V 0508 280.0 2210 19.0 44.2 64.1 4
Cooper S 1.6 16v Turbo 06- -V (1514 294.0 220 19.0 44.2 64.1 4
Cooper S Works 1.6 16v Turbo 07- F-y 0514 294.0 110 19.0 447 64.1 4
Cooper 5 Works 1.6 16v Turbo 4 Piston 07 - F-V 5574 316.0 220 19.0 442 64.1 4
Rear Disc 06- R-5 0509 255.0 10.0 8.4 44.1 64.0 4

MITSUBISHI

COLT (04-=) Part No. F
1 4 -> F-V B002 256.0 4.0 22.0 45.5 69.0 4
13 04 -= F-V B002 256.0 24,0 220 45.5 69.0 4
15 04 > F-V B, 256.0 2410 210 45.5 659.0 4

1.5 Turbo CZT 04 -= F-V 600, 256.0 241 220 45.5 69.0 4
1.501D 04 - F-vV 6002 256.0 240 220 455 64.0 4
Rear Disc 04 = R-S 6007 250.0 10.0 8.0 38.5 69.0 4
ECLIPSE Year F/R Part No. A B C D E F
1.8 1av (D214) £9-96 F-v 2630 256.0 240 124 45.0 69.0 5+8
2.0 16v (D224) 89-01 F-¥ 1630 2560 240 224 45.0 69.0 5+8
2.0 Turbo 16y 89-99 F-V 2630 256.0 2.0 224 45.0 69.0 +8
2.0 Turbo 16v 4WD 89-99 F-¥ 2660 276.0 240 124 45.0 08.0 52
FTO Year F/R Part No. A B C D E F
1.8 16v (DE2A) 9/94-00 F-V 2630 256.0 4.0 224 45.0 69.0 5+-8
1.8 Tov (DE2A) Rear Disc 9/94-00 R-5 260.0 10.0 8.4 41.0 90.0 542
2.0Ve 24y (DE3A) 9/94-00) F-¥ 2630 256.0 241 22.4 450 649.0 5+8
2.0V 24v (DE3A) Rear Disc 9/94-00 R-5 260.0 10.0 8.4 41.0 90.0 54/
20Ve 24v MIVEC (DEIA) 9/94-00 F-V 2660 27610 24.1) 114 45.0 68.0 54
2.0V6 24y MiVEC (DE3IA) Rear Disc 9/94-00 R-5 260.0 10.0 8.4 41.0 90.0 S+ 2
GALANT (93-97) Parr Mo,

1.8 (E52) 1/93-9/96 F-V 1996 250.0 4.0 224 45.0 69.0 4+
1.8 (E52) Rear Disc 1/93-9/96 R-5 262.0 10.0 8.4 59.0 0.0 4+3
2.0 16v (ES5/EFS) 1/93-3/97 F-V 1994 256.0 240 124 45.0 69.0 447
2.0 16v (E55/E75) Rear Disc 1/93-3/97 R-5 264.0 10.0 8.4 59.0 9H0.0 443
2.0V6 24v (E54) 1/93-3/97 F-V 1996 256.0 24.0 224 45.0 09.0 4+
2.0V6 24v (E54) Rear Disc 1/493-3/97 R-S 262.0 10.0 8.4 59.0 4.0 443
2.0 Turbo Diesel (E57A) 1/493-3/97 F-\ 1996 256.0 4.0 224 45.0 69.0 4+7
2.0 Turbo Diesel (E57A) Rear Disc 1/493-3/97 R-5 262.0 10.0 .4 59.0 90.0 A+
2.5 V6 24y 4WD (E8S) 1/93-3/97 F-V 2664 2760 244 224 450 69.0 44-4
2 5V6 24v 4WD (EBB) Rear Disc 1/93-3/97 R-V 284.0 200 18.4 60.0 90.0 443
VR-4 2.0V6 Turbo 24v (EB4A) 1/93-9/9% F-V 2664 276.0 24.0 224 45.0 69.0 d+-4
VR-4 2.0 V6 Turbo 24v (EB4A) Rear Disc 1/93-9/96 R- - = = 3 - =
GALANT (97-=) Year F/R Part No, A B C D E F
2.0 16v (EAZA/W) (14" Wheels) 3/97 = F-V 1996 230.0 4.0 2.4 45.0 69.0 442
2.0 16v [EAZAW) (15" Wheels) 8/01-> -V 2750 4.1 124 43.0 69.0 d4+4
2.0 16v (EAZA/W) Rear Disc 3197 -= R-5 2620 10.0 8.4 5.0 90.0 4+3
2 [ Turbo Diesel (EAGA) 3197 -> F-v 1996 256.0 24 214 45,0 69.0 4+
2.0 Turbo Diesel (EAGR) Rear Disc 397 > R-5 262.0 10.0 8.4 59.0 90.0 443
2.4G0i {(EASA/W) (14" Wheels) 10/99 -> F-V 19496 256.0 240 224 45.0 69.0 4+
2AGDI [EATA/W] (15" Wheels) B0 > F-V 2750 240 214 430 69.0 4
2.4 GDi (EAIA/W) Rear Disc 10/99 -= R-5 26.0 10.0 8.4 59.0 90.0 443
2.5V6 24y (EASA/W) (14" Wheels) 3/97 -> F-V 1996 256.0 24.0 224 45.0 89.0 4+
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MITSUBISHI

GALANT (97-=)

1.5V6 24v (EASA/W) (15" Wheels) 801 -= F-V 275.0 24.0 214 43.0 69.0 4+4
1.5V6 24v (EASA/W) Rear Disc 3/97 -> R-5 262.0 10.0 8.4 59.0 90.0 4+3
VR-4 2.5 V6 Twin Turbo 24y (ECSA) 10/99-01 F-V 2940 24.) 224 45.6 69.0 542
VR-4 2.5 V6 Twin Turbo 24y (ECSA) Rear Disc 10/99-01 R-v 284.0 20,0 18.4 60.0 90.0 5+3
LANCER FWD/4WD (88-96) Year F/R Part No. A B C D E F
Evolution | (CO9A) 9/92-1/94 F-V 2664 2760 240 214 450 69.0 444
Evolution | {CD9A) Rear Disc 0/92-1/94 R-5 1997 260.0 10.0 2.4 41.0 9.0 4
Evolution || (CE9A) 1/94-2/95 F-V 2664 276.0 4.0 224 45.0 69.0 4+4
Evolution 1| (CE9A) Rear Disc 1/94-2/95 R-5 1997 260.0 10.0 8.4 41.0 20.0 4
Evolution [1] (CE9A) 295-10/%6 F-y 2664 276.0 2410 214 45.0 65.0 444
Evolution IIl (CESA) Rear Disc 2/95-10/96 R-5 1997 260.0 10.0 8.4 41.0 90.0 4
LANCER EVOLUTION IV Year F/R Parr No. A B C D E F
Evolution 1V (CN9A) 10/96-1/98 F-¥ 294.0 24.0 214 45.6 69.0 5+
Evolution IV (CN9A) Rear Disc 10/96-1/98 R-Y 284.0 200 184 60.0 90.0 5+3
LANCER EVOLUTION V Year F/R Part No. A B C D E F
(Front - Fitted 4 Piston Caliper) (1-98-1/99 F-V 2603 320.0 320 29.8 43.5 69.0 5+2
(Rear - Fitted 1 Piston Ealipf-r] 01-98-1/99 -\ 2607 2840 200 18.4 al.0 9.0 543
(Rear - Fitted 2 Pistan Caliper) 01-98-1/99 R-v 2609 300.0 210 20,0 58.0 90.0 9
LANCER EVOLUTION VI Year F/R Part No. A B C D E F
(Front - Fitted 4 Piston Caliper) 01/99-3/N1 F-¥ 2603 320.0 320 29.8 431.5 69.0 G2
(Rear - Fitted 1 Piston Caliper) 07/99-3/01 R-V 2607 284.0 20,0 18.4 60.0 20.0 543
(Rear - Fitted 2 Piston Caliper) 01/99-3/0 R-v 2609 300.0 2210 20.0 58.0 90.0 5
LANCER EVOLUTION VHi Year F/R Part No. A B C D 3 F
(Front - Fitted 4 Piston Caliper) 9/01-2/03 F-A 2603 320.0 320 298 435 69.0 42
(Rear - Fitted 2 Piston Caliper) %/01-2/03 R-V 2609 300.0 220 20.0 58.0 90.0 5
(Front - Fitted 4 Piston Caliper) 3/03 -3/05 F-V 2603 320.0 2.0 29.8 43.5 69.0 5+2
(Rear - Fitted 2 Piston Caliper) 3/03 -3/05 R-Y 2609 300.0 220 20.0 58.0 90.0 5
(Front - Fitted 4 Piston Caliper) 3/05-10/07 F-y 2603 320.0 320 29.8 435 69.0 G
(Rear - Fitted 2 Piston Caliper) 3/05-10/07 R-V 2609 300.0 2210 20.0 58.0 90.0 5
L200 PICK-UP Part No. F
1.6 (K1) 47-90 F-V 2654 258.0 220 20.0 33.0 84.0 &
20(K12T) 86-97 F-\ 2654 2580 220 20.0 330 34.0 6
2.0 4WD (K22T) 86-97 F-V 2652 277.0 220 204 45.0 36.0 6
2.5 Diesel (K14T) 86-97 F-V 2654 258.0 220 20.0 330 84.0 b
2.5 Diesel 4WD (K24T) 86-95 F-V 2652 277.0 220 204 45.0 86.0 6
2.5 Diesel (Ka4T) 97 -> F-V 1654 258.0 2110 20.0 33.0 84.0 6
2.5 Turbo Diesel 4WD (K34T) 93-97 F-V 2652 277.0 220 204 45.0 86.0 i
2.5 Turbo Diesel AWD (K74T) (15" Wheels) 97 .= F-V 2650 276.0 240 224 450 87.0 6
2.5 Turbo Diesel AWD (K747} (16" Wheels) 00 -= F-y J680 314.0 24.0) 224 46.0 87.0 b4
MIRAGE Year F/R Part No. A B C D E F
1.2 (A151/4155) 79-84 F-5 2600 229.0 13.0 1.4 40.0 86.0 4
1.4(A152/156) 19-84 F-45 2600 129.0 13.0 1.4 40.0 86.0 4
1.4 Turbo (A1524) 82-84 F-V 2420 18.0 16.4 34,0 86.0 4
SHOGUN (PAJERO) (00->) Year F/R Parr No. A B C D E F
3.2 Turbo Diesel Gi-0 00 -> F-V 2682 290.0 260 24.0 46.5 94.0) 6
3.5V 00 -> F-V 2682 290.0 260 24.0 46.5 94.0 6
Rear Dist 00> R-V 300.0 2210 20.0 72.0 - 642
SHOGUN SPORT (PAJERD) Part No.
2.5 Turba Diesel 00 -> F-V 2680 314.0 240 224 46.0 87.0 6+4
3.0V6 0 -= F-V 2680 314.0 240 114 46.0 87.0 6-+4
Rear Disc 00-=> R-5 315.0 18.0 16.4 84.0 108.0 b+2
3000GT (GTO) Yean F/R Part No. A B C D E F
3.0V6 (Z16A) 8/92-99 F-y 2640 296.0 30,0 284 45.0 09.0 5+2
3.0V6 Twin Turbo (2164} 1 296mm Disc) R/92-99 F-Y 2640 296.0 300 284 45.0 69.0 5+2
3.0Vé Twin Turbo (Z164) (313mm Disc) 8/92-99 F-y 2665 313.0 30.0 284 45.0 69.0 9
Rear Disc (284mm Disc) 8/92-99 R-V 284.0 200 18.4 52.0 90.0 53
Rear Disc (297mm Disc) 8/92-99 R-V 297.0 20.0 18.4 51.0 60.0 5+

NISSAN

ALMERA (N15) (->00) Parr No.

14 Tov 10/95-1/98 F-v 2010 232100 18.0 16.0 45.5 61.0 4+
1.4 16v 1/98-00 -V 2014 241.0 18.0 16.0 45.0 61.0 4+
1.4 16v (GX model) 95-00 F-\ 2520 200 18.0 45.0 61.0 442
1616y (Non ABS) 10/95-00 F=¥ 2010 2320 18.0 16.0 45.5 61.0 4+
1.6 16v {ABS) 10/95-00 F-V 2012 247.0 184 16.0 45.0 61.0 4+2
1.6 16v (SLX model] 95-00 F-\V 252.0 200 18.0 45.0 61.0 4+
1.6 16v Rear Disc (ABS) 10/95-00 R-5 2011 234.0 7.0 6.0 40.0 68.0 442
4.0 Diesel (Non ABS) 10/95-00 F-V 2010 232.0 180 16.0 45.5 61.0 442
2.0 Diesel (ABS) 10/95-00 F-V 2012 2410 184 16.0 45.0 61.0 4+2
2.0 Diesel Rear Disc (ABS) 10/95-00 R<5 2011 234.0 /.0 6.0 40.0 68.0 442
G20 16w 10/95-00 F-V 2014 156.0 260 24.0) 45.0 1.0 4+
GTi 2.0 16v Rear Disc 10/95-00 R-5 2119 258.0 5.0 8.0 44.0 68.0 4+J
ALMERA (N16) (00->) Year F/R Parr No. A B C D E F
1.5 16v (Non ABS) 00-> F-¥ 1114 257.0 220 20.0 49.0 68.0 442
1.5 16v (ABS) 00 -= F-v 2062 280.0 220 20.0 45.0 68.0 4
1.5 Turbo Diesel dCj (Non AES) 03-> F-\ 2114 257.0 220 20.0 49.0 68.0 d42
1.5 Turbo Diesel dCi (ABS) 03 -> F-y 2062 280.0 120 20.0 49.0 68.0 4
1.8 16v (Non ABS) 00-=> F-V 2114 2510 220 20.0 49.0 68.0 4+
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NISSAN

ALMERA (N16) (00-=)

1.8 16v (ABS)

1.2 Turbo Diesel Di, dCi (Non ABS)

2.2 Turbo Diese| Di, dCi (ABS)

Hear Disc

MICRA (MARCH) (93-03)

1.0 16v (K11)

1.3 16v (K11)

1.4 16v (K11)

1.5 Diesel (K11)

Rear Disc (K11)

MICRA (MARCH) (03->)

1.0 16v (K12}

1.2 16v (K12}

1.4 16v (K12}

1.5 Turbo Diesel dCi (K12)

MURANOD

5

Rear st

NAVARA

2 5Turba Diesel

NOTE (06->)

14

1.5d0

1.6

PATHFINDER R51

2.5 Turbo Diesel

PATROL (SAFART) (96-00)

2.8 Turbo Diesel (Y61)

3.0 Turbo Diesel

2.8 Turbo Diesel (Y61} Rear Dise
PRIMERA (->02)

1.6 (P10) (Saloon/Hatchback) [Non ABS)
1.6 (P10) (Saloon/Hatchback) (ABS)

1.6 (P11) (Saloon/Hatchhack)

1.6 (W10} (Estate)

1.6 [WP11) (Estate)

1.8 (P11} {Saloon/Hatchback)

1.8 (WP11) (Estate)

2.0 (P10) (5aloon/Hatchback)

2 01P11) {Saloon/Hatchback)

20 (W10) (Estate)

2.0 (WP11) (Estate)

2.0 Diesel (P10) (Saloon/Hatchback)
2.0 Diesel (W10} (Estate)

2.0 Turbo Diesel (P11) (Saloon/Hatchback)
2.0Turbo Diesel (WP11) (Estate)

Rear Disc (F16/P11) (Saloon/Hatchback) (258mm Disc)
Rear Disc (P11) [Saloon/Hatchback) {27 8mm Discl
Rear Disc (W10) [Estate)

Rear Disc (WP11) {Estate) {258mm Disc)
Rear Disc (WP11) (Estate) (278mm Disc)
PRIMERA (02->)

1.6 16v (P12ZYWP12)

1.8 16v (PF12/WP12)

1.9 Turbo Diesel dGi (P12/WP12)

2.0 16v (P1HYWP12)

2.2 Turbo Diesel Di, dCi (P12/WP12)
Rear Disc (P12/WP1Z)

SKYLINE

2.5 24y (R32)

2.5 24y (R32) Rear Disc

GTS 2.5 24v (R33)

GTS 2.5 24v (R33) Rear Disc

GT5-t 2.5 Turbo 24y (R33)

GT5-t 2.5 Turbo 24v (R33) Rear Disc
GT-R 2.6 Twin Turbo 24v {R32)

GT-R 2.6 Twin Turbo 24v {R32} Rear Disc
GT-R 2.6 Twin Turbo 24v (R33)

GT-R 2.6 Twin Turbo 24v (R33) Rear Disc
GT-R 2.6 Twin Turbo 24v (R34)

GT-R 2.6 Twin Turbo 24v (R34} Rear Disc
SUNNY (PULSAR) {91-95)

1.4 16v (N14)

1.6 16v (N14/Y10)

1.6 16v (N14/Y10) Rear Disc

1.6 16v 4WD (N14)

1.6 16v AWD (N14) Rear Disc

1.7 Diesel (Y10}

2.0 Diesel (N14)

GTI2.0 Tév (N14)

GTi 2.0 16w (N14) Rear Disc

GTi-R 2.0 Turbo 4WD (N14)
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NISSAN

SUNNY (PULSAR) (91-95)

GTi-B 2.0 Turbo 4WD (N14) Rear Dise 91-95 R-S 2015 258.0 9.0 8.0 33.0 68.0 442
2.4 (WD2T1) 87-92 F-V 2061 277.0 26.0 4.0 40.0 100.0 ]
2.5 Diesel (WD21) 87-92 F-V 2061 277.0 26.0 24.0 40.0 100.0 ]
2.1 Turba Diesel (WD21) £8-93 -V 2061 277.0 26.0 24.0 40.0 100.0 ]
3.0Va (WD21) 88-43 F-V 2061 2770 260 4.0 40.0 100.0 6
2.4 (FR20} 93-( F-V 061 2770 160 24.0 40.0 100.0 6
2.7 Turba Diesel (FRZ20) 93-02 E-V 2061 2.0 26.0 24.0 40.0 100.0 0
2.7 Turbo Diesel Di 0l-= F-V 2061 2770 26.0 24.0 40.0 100.0 b
3.0 Turbo Diesel [ 02-= F-V 2061 277.0 260 4.0 40.0 100.0 b

QASHQAI

Al modeds 07 > F-V 2096 296.0 2610 24.0 44.4 .
(2008K ]

1.8 Turbo (513) 58-91 F-V 2114 251.0 210 20,0 449.0 68.0 4+2
1.8 Turba (513) 91-9/94 F-\ 2062 J80.0 220 20.0 4910 68.0 4

1.8 Turbo (513) Rear Disc R88-9/94 R-S 266.0 9.0 8.0 b5.0 65.0 443
2.0 Turbo (514) 10/94-01 F-v 2016 280.0 30.0 8.0 54.0 08.0 5+2
2.0Turbo [S14) Rear Disc 10/94-01 R-S 2580 9.0 2.0 47.0 68.0 G542
3.0 24y 7/89-96 F-V 21016 280.0 30.0 28.0 540 o8.0 5+2
3.0 24v Rear Disc {/89-94 R-V 2017 297.0 1840 6.0 640 ba.0 543
3.0 Twin Turbo 24v //89-94 F-V 2016 280.0 30.0 280 54.0 Ba.0 S+2
3.0 Twin Turbo 24v Rear Disc 7/89-94 R-V 2017 297.0 18.0 16.0 od.0 64.0 5+3

3501

3.5V6 24y 02-09 -y 2104 324.0 300 280 49,0 - ;
3.5V6 240 Rear Disc 02-09 Ry 2105 3220 2.0 240 620 - ;
3.7V6 09> a
37V6 09> Ry

OPEL

1.0 12v (Non ABS) 00-> F-$ 1321 247.0 124 10.0 44.5 60.0 441
1.0 12v (ABS) 00 -> F-V 1306 2330 170 15.0 49.0 0.0 4
1.2 12v (Non ABS) 00 -> k-5 1321 247 () 120 10.0 44.5 0.0 4+1
1.2 12v (ABS) 00-> F-V 1306 253.0 1.0 150 49.0 60.0 4
1.2 Twin Port 07/04-> F-V 1306 253.0 17.0) 15.0 49.0 0.0 A
1.3 COTi (Non ABS) 03-> F-5 1321 247 0 120 10.0 44.5 60.0 i+
1.3 COTi (ABS) 03-> F-V 1306 253.0 17.0 15.0 49.0 60.0 4
ASTRAF |

1.4 (Solid [isc) 91-96 F-5 1320 236.0 12.7 11.5 41.0 60.0 4+3
1.4 (Vented Disc) 91-98 F-V 1330 236.0 200 19.0 41.0 60.0 4+3
1,6 (5olid Disc) 91-96 F-5 1320 236.0 127 11.5 41.0 60.0 4+3
1.6 [Vented Disc) 91-98 F-V 1330 236.0 20.0 19.0 41.0 60.0 4+3
1.6 16y 93-98 -V 1331 256.0 2410 110 41.0 60.0 443
1.6 All Models Rear Disc 96-98 R-5 1374 260.0 10.0 8.0 69.0 57,0 4+2
1.7 Digsal 91-94 F-¥ 1330 236.0 200 19.0 41.0 0.0 443
1.7 Turbo Diesel 92-98 F-V 1330 236.0 200 19.0 41.0 60.0 443
1.8 91-98 F-V 1380 256.0 20.0 17.0 41.0 60.0 d+3
1.8 16v 93-98 F-V 1331 £56.0 240 2.0 41.0 60.0 443
1.8 16v Rear Disc 93-98 R-5 1374 260.0 10.0 8.0 69.0 57.0 4+
2 91-94 F-V 1331 256.0 240 2200 41.0 60.0 4+3
2.0 Rear Disc 41-94 R-5 1374 260.0 10.0 8.0 9.0 57.0 442
2016y 91-98 -V 1331 256.0 2410 220 41.0 60.0 4+3
2.0 16v Rear Disc 91-98 R-5 1374 260.0 10.0 8.0 69.0 57.0 4+
1.2 16w {Solid Disc) 98 -> F-S 256.0 1.0 8.0 41.0 60.0 4+3
1.2 16v (Vented Disc) 98 -= F-V 1343 156.0 241 21.0 41.0 60.0 4+3
1.2 16% Rear Disc 98 -> R-5 1345 240.0 10.0 8.0 427 51.0 4
1.4 16v (Solid Disc) 98 -> F-§ 256.0 110 8.0 41.0 60.0 443
1.4 T6v {Vented Disc) 9% -> F-y 1343 256.0 24.0) 21.0 41.0 0.0 4+3
1.4 16v Rear Disc 98 -> R-5 1345 240.0 10.0 8.0 427 570 4
1.6 (Solid Disc) 98 -> F-5 256.0 1.0 8.0 41.0 60.0 4+3
1.6 (Vented Disc) 98 -> F-V 1343 256.0 24 21.0 41.0 60.0 443
1.6 Rear Disc 98 -> R-5 1345 240.0 10.0 8.0 42.7 57.0 4
1.6 16v {Solid Disc) 98 -> F-5 256.0 1140 8.0 41.0 60.0 4+3
1.6 16v (Vented Disc) 948 -> F-V 1343 £36.0 240 21.0 41.0 60.0 443
1.6 16w Rear Disc 98 -> R-5 1345 240.0 10.0 8.0 427 57.0 4
1.7 Turbo Diese| (Solid Disc) 98-00 F-5 256.0 1.0 8.0 41.0 60.0 4+3
1.7 Turbo Diesel (Vented Disc) 98-00 F-y 1343 £36.0 240 21.0 41.0 60.0 443
1.7 Turbo Diesel Rear Disc 98-00 R-5 1345 240.0 10.0 8.0 42.7 57.0 4
1.7 Turbo Diesel OTi, COTi 00> F-V 1343 256.0 410 21.0 41.0 60.0 4+3
1.7 Turbo Diesel DTi, COTi Rear Disc 00 -> R-5 1345 240.0 10.4 8.0 427 57.0 4
1.8 16v (Non ABS) 98 -> F-V 1343 156.0 240 21.0 41.0 60.0 4+3
1.8 16v (ABS) 98 -= F-V 1344 280.0 25.0 220 420 0.0 5+3
1.8 16v Rear Disc (Non ABS) 98 -> R-5 1345 240.0 10.0 8.0 427 57.0 4
1.8 16v Rear Disc (ABS) 98 -> -5 1346 264.0 10.0 8.0 42.0 63.5 5
2.0 16v 98 -> F- 1344 280.0 250 220 42.0 J0.0 5+3
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ASTRA G Year F/R Part No, A B C D E F
2.0 16v Rear Disc 98 -> fi-5 1346 264.0 10.0 8.0 42.0 03.5 5
2.0 Turbo 16w 01 -> F-\ 1308 308.0 2510 220 42.0 70.0 3
2,0 Turbo 16v Rear Disc 01-> R-5 1346 264.0 10.0 8.0 420 65.5 5
2.0 Turbo Diesel Di (Non ABS) 98-> F-V 1343 256.0 241 210 41.0 6.0 4+3
2.0 Turba Diese| Di (ABS) 98 -> F-V 1344 280.0 250 220 42.0 70.0 5+3
2.0 Turbo Diesel Di Rear Disc (Non ABS) 98 -> R-5 1345 2400 10.0 8.0 427 570 4
2.0 Turbo Diesel Di Rear Disc (ABS) 98 -> R-5 1346 264.0 10.0 8.0 42.0 65.5 5
2.0 Turbo Diesel DT} 2> F-¥ 1344 280.0 250 22.0 42.0 70.0 543
4.0 Turbo Diesel DTi Rear Disc 99 -> R-5 1346 264.0 10.0 8.0 42.0 05.5 5
2216y 00 -> F-V 1344 280.0 250 210 42.0 70.0 5+3
2.2 16v Rear Disc - R-5 1346 264.0 10.0 8.0 420 65.5 5
1.2 Turbo Diesel 0T 02-> F-V 1344 280.0 251 210 42.0 70.0) 5+3
2.2 Turbo Diesel DTi Rear Disc 02-> R-5 1346 264.0 10.0 8.0 420 65.5 5
ASTRA G CABRIOLET Yean F/R Part No. A B C D E F
1.6 16v 01-> F-V 1343 256.0 241 2.0 41.0 60.0 4+3
1.6 16v Rear Disc 01-> R-5 1345 240.0 100 8.0 427 570 4
1.8 16y (Non ABS) 01-> F-V 1343 256.0 240 21.0 41.0 60.0 443
1.5 16v (ABS) 01> F-V 1344 280.0 251 240 4.0 70.0 53
1.8 T6v Rear Disc (Non ABS) 01-> R-5 1345 240.0 10.0 8.0 42.7 510 4
1.8 16v Rear Disc (ABS) 01> R-5 1346 264.0 10.0 8.0 420 65.5 5
2.0 Turbo 16v 02-= F-V 1308 308.0 250 220 42.0 70.0 543
4.0 Turba 16v Rear Disc 02-> R-5 1346 2640 10.0 8.0 4.0 055 5
2.2 16v 01-> F-V 1344 280.0 251 220 420 0.0 543
2.2 16v Rear Disc 01> R-5 1346 264.0 100 8.0 42.0 65.5 5
2.2 Turbo Diesel DT} 02-> F-y 1344 280.0 250 220 42.0 70.0 3
2.2 Turbo Diesel DTj Rear Disc 02-> R-5 1346 264.0 10.0 8.0 420 65.5 5
ASTRA G COUPE Year F/R Par1 No, A B ( D E F
1.8 Tov 0 -> F-y 1344 £80.0 250 220 42.0 70.0 543
1.8 16w Rear Disc 00 -> R-5 1346 2604.0 10.0 8.0 42.0 05.5 5
2.0 Turbo 16v 00> F-V 1308 308.0 250 220 42.0 70.0 543
2.0 Turbo 16v Rear Disc 00 -> R-5 1346 264.0 10.0 8.0 42.0 65.5 b
.2 16v 00 -> F-Y 1344 280.0 2510 220 42.0 70.0 543
2.2 16v Rear Disc 00 -= R-5 1346 264.0 10.0 8.0 420 65.5 5
2.2 Turbo Diese| DT 02-> F-V 1344 280.0 250 220 42.0 70.0 543
2.2 Turbo Diesel BT Rear Disc 02-= R-5 1346 164.0 100 8.0 42.0 65.5 5
1.4 (Club, Expression, Life) 04-> F-V 1354 280.0 2510 2.0 44.0 70.0 44-2
14{SK1) 4> F-V 1344 280.0 251 220 42.0 70.0 ¥+3
1.6 (Club, Lite) 04 - F-V 1354 280.0 250 220 44.0 70.0 4+1
1.6 {Design, Elite, SXi) 04-> F-V 1344 280.0 25.0 220 42.0 70.0 543
1.7 COTi [Club, Life) 04 -> F-V 1354 280.0 15.0) 220 44,0 70.0 d+1
1.7 CDTi (Design, Elite, SRi, SKi) 04-> F-¥ 1344 280.0 250 2.0 420 70.0 13
1.8 (Chub, Life) (4 -= F-V 1354 280.0 250 220 44.0 0.0 d+2
1.8 (Design, Elite, SRi) 04-> F-V 1344 280.0 250 210 42.0 70.0 543
1.9 Turbo Diesel COT) 04 -> F-¥ 1308 308.0 250 220 420 70.0 5+3
2.0 Turbo T6v 04> F-V 1308 308.0 2510 220 420 J0.0 5+3
OPC 05-> F-V 1396 320 : 3
Rear Disc (3 stud) 04-> R-5 1346 264.0 10.0 8.0 42.0 63.5 5
Rear Disc (4 stud) 04 - R-5 1345 240.0 10.0 8.0 427 57.0 q
Rear (IPC 05-> R-S 1397 27810 10.0 40.0 5
CALIBRA Year F/R Part No. A B C D E F
20 %)-96 F-V 1331 256.0 241 220 41.0 60.0 443
2.0 Rear Disc (With hub, ABS ring not supplied}  90-91 R-5 1371 261.0 10.0 8.0 82.0 40/52 4+1
2.0 Rear Disc (Without hub) 91-96 R-5 1374 260.0 10.0 8.0 69.0 57.0 442
2.0 4WD 90-96 -V 1331 256.0 2410 210 41.0 0.0 4+3
2.0 4WD Rear Disc %0-96 R-5 1376 270.0 100 8.5 1140 5.0 4+3
2016y %0-98 F-y 1331 156.0 241 220 1.0 60.0 443
2.0 16v Rear Disc 90-98 R-5 1376 270.0 10.0 8.5 77.0 57.0 4+3
2.0 16v4WD 40-92 F-V 1331 256.0 240 220 41.0 60.0 4+3
210 T6v 4WD Rear Disc 9(1-92 R-5 1376 270.0 10.0 8.5 710 57.0 4+3
2.0 Turbo 16v 4WD 4-95 F-V 1332 184.0 24.0 2.0 41.0 70.0 5+3
2.0Turbo 16v 4WD Rear Disc 91-85 R-5 1333 270.0 10.0 8.5 a0.0 65,0 5
L0 Turbo 16v 4WD 95-96 F-V 1382 288.0 5.0 23.0 43.0 10.0 §+3
2.0 Turbo 16v 4WD Rear Disc 95-96 -5 1383 286.0 100 8.0 70.0 63.0 -2
2.5V6 24y 93-95 F-V 1332 284.0 240 21.0 41.0 70.0 +3
2.5V6 24y Rear Disc 93-95 R-5 1634 260.0 10.0 8.0 69.0 65.5 5
2.5V6 24y 95-98 F-V 1362 288.0 250 23.0 43.0 70.0 543
2.5V6 24v Rear Disc 95-98 -5 1383 286.0) 10.0 8.0 70.0 b5.0 5+
CORSA A Year F/R Part No. A B C D E F
1.4 83N F-5 1340 236.0 10.0 9.0 41.0 60.0 4+3
1.0 -5 F-5 1320 236.0 12.7 11.5 41.0 60.0 443
12 83-9 F-5 1340 236.0 10.0 9.0 41.0 0.0 443
1.2 91-93 F-5 1320 236.0 12.7 1.5 41.0 60.0 4+3
1.3 83-90 F-$ 1340 £36.0 10.0 9.0 41.0 60.0 443
14 #9-91 F-5 1340 136.0 10.0 9.0 41.0 60.0 4+13
14 91-93 F-5 1320 236.0 12.7 115 41.0 60.0 4+3
1.5 Diesel 89-9 F-S 1340 236.0 10.0 9.0 41.0 60.0 4+3
1.5 Diesel 9N-93 F-5 1320 236.0 12.7 1.5 41.0 60.0 443
1.5 Turbo Diesel 49-91 F-5 1340 236.0 10.0 9.0 41.0 60.0 4+3
1.5 Turbo Diesel 91-93 F-5 1320 236.0 12.7 11.5 41.0 60.0 443
1.6 GSi §7-93 F-V 1330 236.0 0.0 19.0 41.0 60.0 443
Pt diloriantent] o questo catalogo: ww W, Tame, com TAR*DX 150!

Check atr updated part [0 on W, lar.com



OPEL

CORSAB Year F/R Part No, A B C D E F
1.0 12 97-00 k-5 1320 236.0 12.7 115 41.0 64.0 443
1.2 93-00 -5 1320 236.0 12.7 11.5 41.0 0.0 4+3
1.2 16v (Sofid Disc) 98-00 F-S 1320 236.0 12.7 11.5 41.0 60.0 443
1.2 16v (Vented Disc) 98-00 F-y 1330 236.0 200 19.0 41.0 60.0 4+3
1.4 93-00 k-5 1320 236.0 127 11.5 41.0 ol.0 4+3
1.4 16y 93-00 F-V 1330 236.0 20.0 19.0 41.0 60.0 443
1.5 Diesel 93-00 F-5 1320 236.0 12.7 11.5 41.0 0.0 443
1.5 Turbo Diese| 93-00 F-5 1340 236.0 12.7 11.5 41.0 ol.0 443
1.0 Tov 93-00 E-V 1380 256.0 20.0 17.0 41.0 o0l.0 4+3
1.7 Diesel 93-00 F-V 1330 236.0 20.0 19.0 41.0 60.0 443
CORSAC Year F/R Part No. A B ( D E F
1.0 12y (Non ABS) ) -= F-S 1323 240.0 110 4.0 110 60.0 443
1.0 12y (ABS) 00 -= F-V 1324 240.0 20.0 18.0 41.0 60.0 4+3
1.2 16w (Non ABS) 00 - = F-S 1323 24(.0) 1.0 gl 41.0 60.0 443
1.2 16y (ABS) 0 -= F-y 1324 240.0 20.0 18.0 41.0 60.0 4+3
1.3 Turbo Diesel COTi 03-> F-V 1324 260.0 2410 220 41.0 0.0 4+3
1.4 16w 00 -> F-\ 1322 2600 240 220 41.0 6.0 443
1.7 Turbo Diesel D (240mm Disc) 00 -= F-V 1324 240.0 20.0) 18.0 41.0 0d.0 443
1.7 Turbo Diesel DT {260mm Disc) 00 -> F-V 1321 260.0 24.0 22.0 11.0 0l.0 4+3
1.7 Turba Diesel COTj (4 Stud Disc) 03 > F-y 1322 260.0 240 220 41.0 60.0 443
1.7 Turbo Diesel COTi (5 Stud Disc) 03-> F-V 1344 280.0 25.0 22.0 42.0 70.0 5+3
1.8 1oy 00 -= -V 1311 260.0 24.0) 22.0 4.0 0.0 443
Rear Disc (4 Stud Disc) 00 - R-5 1347 240.0 10.0 8.2 410 5/.0 441
Rear Disc (5 Stud Disc) 03-> R-5 1346 2640 10.0 8.0 42.0 65.5 5
CORSAD Year F/R Part Mo, A B C D E F
1012y 07/06 -= F-V (0752 2510 220 20.0 40.4 60.0 4
1.2 16v 07/06 -= F-¥ 0752 257.0 2210 20.0 40.4 60.0 4
1.3 COTi 55kw 07/06 -= F-V 0752 257.0 2.0 20.0 40.4 60.0 4
1.3 COTI 75kw 07/06-> F-V 0753 284.0 1210 20.3 43.3 600.0 4
1.4 16v 07/06 <> F-V (752 257.0 220 20.0 40.4 60.0 4
1.6 16v Turbo VXR 07/06 -= F-V 1308 308.0 250 2.0 42.0 70.0 +3
1.7 COTj 0706 -= F-y 1328 278.0 26.0 230 43.0 10.0 5
Rear Disc 07/06 - R-5 (755 264.0 10.0 8.0 40.5 J0.0 5
2.0 Turbo 16v {7- F-¥ 1326 296.0 26.0 23.0 43,2 J0.0 5
Rear Disc 07 - R-5 1327 278.0 120 10.0 415 J0.0 5
KADETTD Yean F/R Part No, A g C D E F
1.2 79-84 F-S 1340 236.0 10.0 8.0 41.0 60.0 A4+3
13 719-84 F-5 1340 236.0 10.0 9.0 41.0 00.0 4+
1.6 81-84 F-5 1320 236.0 12.7 11.5 410 60.0 443
1.6 Diesal B1-84 k-5 1320 236.0 12,7 11.5 41.0 6.0 443
1.8 83-84 F-V 1330 236.0 20.0 19.0 41.0 60.0 4+3
KADETTE Year F/R Purt No. A B C D E F
1.2 84-97 F-5 1340 236.0 10.0 9.0 41.0 60.0 443
1.3 84-91 F-5 1340 236.0 10.0 9.0 41.0 0.0 4+3
14 89-91 F-S 1340 236.0 10.0 9.0 41.0 0.0 4+3
1.5 Turbo Diesel $8-91 F-S 1320 236.0 127 1.5 41.0 60.0 4+3
1.6 24-91 F-5 1320 236.0 12.7 11.5 41.0 64,0 4+3
1.6 Diesel 84-89 F-S 1320 236.0 12.7 11.5 41.0 60.0 4+3
1.7 Diesel 89-9 F-5 1320 2360 12.7 11.5 41.0 60.0 443
1.8 R4-91 F-¥ 1330 236.0 20.0 19.0 410 0.0 4413
2.0 86-91 F-V 1331 256.0 240 220 41.0 4.0 4+3
2.0 1oy 86-91 F-V 1331 256.0 4.0 220 41.0 B0.0 4+3
2.0 16v Rear Disc ** 86-91 R-S 1371 261.0 10.0 8.0 8.0 40/52 441
MANTA B Yearm F/R Part No, A B C b E F
1.6 /5-88 F-5 1310 245.0 12.7 1.7 55.5 13.0 4
1.8 75-88 F-5 1310 245.0 12,7 1.7 55.5 73.0 4
19 75-88 F-5 1310 245.0 12.7 11.7 55.3 73.0 4
2.0 75-88 F-5 1310 2450 12.7 1.7 55.5 73.0 4
MERIVA Year F/R Parr No. A B C D 3 F
1.3 COTi 05-> F-V 1322 260.0 24.0 220 41.0 60.0 443
1.4 Twinport 04 -= F-V 1322 260.0 2410 220 41.0 60.0 4+3
1.6 02-> F-V 1372 260.0 240 220 41.0 0.0 443
1.6 ey 02-= F-V 1344 280.0 2510 220 42.0 60.0 4
1.7 Turbo Diesel DT 02 -= F-V 1344 280.0 25.0 22.0 42.0 o00.0 4
1.7 Turbo Diesel COTj (4 Stud Disc) 02-> F-V 1321 260.0 240 220 41.0 60.0 443
1.7 Turbo Diesel COTi (4 Stud Disc) 05/03 R-5 1347 240.0 100 5
1.7 Turbo Diesel COTI (5 Stud Disc) 02-=> -V 1344 280.0 230 220 42.0 70.0 5+3
1.8 16y 02 -> F-V 1354 280.0 25.4) 220 420 6d.0 4
Rear Disc (240mm Disc) 02-> R-5 1345 240.0 10.0 B 427 57.0 4
Rear Disc (264mm Disc) 02 -> R-5 1303 264.0 10.0 8.0 42.0 570 4
Rear Disc (5 Stud Disc) 02-= R-5 1346 264.0 10.0 8.0 42.0 05.5 5
OMEGA A Year F/R Part No, A B d D E F
1.8 (Non ABS) B6-94 F-S 1360 158.0 12.7 1.7 58.5 70.0 ¥+1
1.8 (ABS & Models with Vented Disc) B6-94 F-V 1350 158.0 4.1 22.0 58.5 70.0 5+1
2.0 £6-04 F-V 1350 2580 4.0 2.0 58.5 10.0 5+1
2.3 Diesel 86-94 F-S 1360 258.0 12.7 1.7 58.5 70.0 541
2.3 Turbo Diese| BG-E88 k-5 1360 258.0 12.7 1.7 8.5 70.0 1
2.3 Turbo Diesel 848-94 F-V 1350 258.0 240 22.0 58.5 J0.0 5+1
L4 #8-94 F-V 1350 2580 240 210 58.5 70.0 G 1
1.6 90-94 F-V 1338 256.0 28.0 25.0 58.0 70.0 51
3.0 12v 87-90 F-V 1361 280.0 24.0 21.0 58.0 J0.0 1
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OMEGA A Year F/R
3.0 24v 89-94 F-V
3.0 24v Lotus 92-93 -V
Rear Disc 86-94 R-§
OMEGA B Year F/R
2.0 {-= Ch No V1999999) 94-99 F-y
2.0 (Ch No W1000001 ->) 494-99 F-V
2.0 16v (== Ch No V1999999) 94-99 F-V
2.0 16v (Ch NoW1000001 =) 94-99 F-V
2.0 Turbo Diesel 93-03 E-v
2.2 16¥ 99-03 -y
2.2 Turbo Diesel 00-03 F-Y
L.5V6 24y 94-01 F-V/
2.5 Turbo Diesel 94-03 F-y
26V6 24v (0-03 F-Y
3.0Ve 24y 94-01 F-y
3.2V6 My 00-03 F-V
Rear Disc 94-03 R-5
SIGNUM Year F/R
2.0 Turbo 16v (285mm Disc) 03 -> -V
2.0Turbo T6v (302mm Disc) 03 > F-¥
2.0 Turbo Diesel DTi 03-> F-V
2.2 16v (285mm Disc) 03 -= F-y
2.2 16w {302mm Disc) 03 -> F-V
2 2 Turbo Diesel OTi {285mm Disc) 03-> F-\
2.2 Turbo Diesel OTi (302mm Disc) 03-= F-V
3.0 V6 Turbo Diesel COTj (302mm Disc) 03 -= F-V
3.0V6 Turbo Diesel COTi {314mm Disc) 03 -> F-y
3.2V6 24v (302mm Disc) 03 -= F-V
3.2V6 24v (31dmm Dhsc) 03 -= F-V
Rear Disc (Solid Disc) 03> R-S
Rear Disc (Vented Disc) 03 -> R-V
SPEEDSTER/VX220 Year F/R
2.0 Turbo 16v 03-=> F-V
2.0Turbo 16w Rear Disc 03-> RV
1.2 16w 00 -= F-¥
2.2 16v Rear Disc 00 - R-V
TIGRA (->01) Yean F/R
1.4 16y 94-01 F-¥
1.6 16v 94-M F-¥
TIGRA (04->) Yean F/R
1.4 16v 4 -= F-V
1.8 1ov 04 - F-V
Rear Disc 04 -= R-5
VECTRA A Yean F/R
1.4 88-7/9 F-S
14 #/91-92 F-V
1.6 48-7/N F-S
1.6 8/91-8/95 F-V
1.7 Diesel 88-7/91 F-5
1.7 Diesel 8/91-8/95 F-\
1.7 Turba Diesel 92-8/95 F-V
1.8 (Injection Models) a8-7/91 F-V
1.8 (Injection Models) #/91-8/95 F-V
1.8 (Carburettor Models) 89-7/91 F-§
1.8 (Carburettor Models) 8/91-92 F-y
1.84WD 88-92 F-Y
1.8 4WD Rear Disc 88-92 R-S
20 B8-94 -V
2.0 Rear Disc (With Hub) ** f88-7/91 R-5
2.1 Rear Disc (Without Hub) 8/91-94 R-5
20 4WD B9-94 F-V
2.0 4WD Rear Disc 89-94 R-5
2.0 16v 2WD/AWD B8-8/95 F-V
2.0 16v 2WD/4WD Rear Dist R8-8/95 R-5
2.0 Turbo 16v 4WD 91-95 F-V
2.0 Turbo 16v 4WD Rear Disc 91-05 R-S
25V6 24y 92-8/95 F-V
2.5V6 24v Rear Dist 92-8/95 R-5
VECTRA B Year F/R
1.6 16v (-> Ch No W7999599) G9/95-02 F-V
1.6 16v (Ch No X 1000007 -=) 9/95-02 F-V
1.6 16v Rear Disc (-= Ch No W7999999) 9/95-02 R-5
1.6 16v Rear Disc (Ch No X1000001 -=) 9/95-02 R-5
1.7 Turba Diesel 9/95-12/98 F-V
1.7 Turbo Diesel Rear Disc 9/95-12/98 R-5
1.8 16v (-> Ch No W7999999) 9/95-02 F-V
1.8 16v (Ch No X 1000007 ==) 9/95-02 F-Y
1.8 16v Rear Dis¢ (== Ch No W7999999) 9/95-02 -5
1.8 16w Rear Disc (Ch No X1000007 ->) 9/95-02 R-S
2.01(=> Ch No W7%99999) 9/95-02 F-V
2.0 [Ch No X1000001 -=) 9/95-02 F-V
2.0 Rear Disc [-= Ch No W7999999) 9/95-02 R-5
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270.0

8.0
320
10.0

240
2810
2440
180
28.0
2810
280
280
8.0
280
8.0
280
120

25.0
280
25.0
250
280
25100
8.0
28.0
2B.0
8.0
28.0
12.0
20.0

25.0
5.0
250
250

200
20.0

4.0
4.0
10.0

127
200
12.7
20.0
127
200
20.0
20.0
20.0
12.7
20.0
240
10,0
141
10.0
10,0
4.0
10.0
M0
100
24.0
10.0
4.0
10.0

40
5.0
10.0
10.0
4.0
10.4
4.0
2540
10.0
10.4
4.0
25.0
10.0

25.0
30.0
8.0

21.0
25.0
21.0
25.0
25.0
250
250
25.0
25.0
250
5.0
25.0
10,0

23.0
5.0
13.0
230
25.0
23.0
25.0
150
25.0
25.0
25.0
10.0
18.0

23.0
230
23.0
23.0

19.0
17.0

220
22.0
8.2

11.5
19.0
1.5
19.0
11:5
17.0
17.0
19.0
17.0
1.5
19.0
220
8.5
121
8.0
8.0
2.0
8.5
120
8.3
21.0
8.5
21.0
5.0

220
23.0
8.0
8.0
2.0
8.0
22.0
23.0
8.0
8.0
220
23.0
8.0

58.0
50.5
67.0

58.5
58.0
58.3
580
58.0
58.0
58.0
58.0
58.0
58.0
58.0
58.0
67.0

42.0
45.0
42.0
42.0
45.0
42.0
45.0
45.0
45,0
45.0
45.0
420
42.0

43.0
43.0
43.0
430

41.0
41.0

A1.0
41.0
41.0

41.0
41.0
41.0
41.0
41.0
41.0
41.0
41.0
41.0
41.0
41.0
410
77.0
41.0
82.0
69.0
41.0
77.0
41.0
77.0
41.0
80.0
41.0
69.0

41.0
43.0
70.0
/0.0
41.0
0.0
41.0
43.0
70.0
/0.0
41.0
43.0
70.0

70.0
70.0
65.5

/0.0
70.0
70.0
70.0
70.0
70.0
70.0
70.0
70.0
70.0
70.0
70.0
65.5

70.0
700
70.0
70.0
/0.0
70.0
70.0
/0.0
70.0
70.0
70.0
65.0
65.5

70.0
700
70.0
70.0

60.0
60.0

0.0
60.0
57.0

0.0
60.0
60.0
60.0
60.0
60.0
60.0
60.0
60.0
60.0
60.0
60.0
570
60.0
40/52
570
60.0
570
50.0
57.0
70.0
65.0
70.0
63.5

60.0
70.0
56.0
65.0
60.0
56.0
60.0
/0.0
36.0
65.0
60.0
70.0
56.0

541
5+1
542

5+1

5+1
5+1
5+1
541
5+1
5+1
1
5+1
5+1

+3
543
543
5+3
5+3
5+3
5+3
5+3

543

o3

5+3
b3
5+3
5+3

4+3
443

443
4+3
4+1

4+3
4+13
4+3
4+3
443
4+3
443
43
d+3
443
4+3
4+13
44-3
d+3
4+1
4+
4+3
4+3
4+3
443
5+3

43

4+3
543
4+3
S+2
443
4+3
4+3
3+3
443
5+-2
4]
543
4+3
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VECTRA B Year F/R Parr No. A B C D E F

2.0 Rear Disc (Ch No X1000007 -=) 9/95-02 R-5 1383 286.0 10.0 8.0 70.0 65.0 2
2.0 Tov 9/95-02 -V 1382 288.0 25.0 23.0 43.0 70.0 5+3
200 16v Rear Disc 9/95-02 R-S 1383 286.0 10.0 8.0 10.0 65.0 5+2
2.0 Turba Diesal (-= Ch No W7999999) 0/96-02 F-¥ 1331 25610 240 22.0 41.0 60.0 4+3
2.0 Turbo Desel (Ch No X1000001 -=) 9/%96-02 F-Y 1381 288.0 25.0 23.0 43.0 70.0 5+3
2.0 Turba Diesel Rear Disc {-= Ch No W7999999)  9/96-02 R-5 270.0 10.0 8.0 70.0 56.0 443
2 0 Turbo Diesel Rear Disc (Ch No X1000001 -} 9/96-02 R-5 1383 286.0 10.0 8.0 70,0 65.0 Gt
2.2 16V 00-02 F-V 1382 288.0 25.0 23.0 43.0 70.0 54-3
2.2 1oy Rear Disc 00-02 R-5 1383 286.0 10.0 8.0 70.0 05.0 5+2
2.2 Turbo Diese| 9/00-02 F-V 1382 288.0 25.0 23.0 43.0 10.0 5+3
1.2 Turbo Diesel Rear Disc 9/00-02 R-5 1383 286.0 10.0 8.0 70.0 65.0 54-2
2.5V6 24y 9/95-9/00 F-V 1387 288.0 2510 23.0 43.0 70.0 5+3
2.5V6 24v Rear Disc 4/95-9/00 R-5 1383 286.0 10.0 8.0 710.0 65.0 §+2
26V6 24v 5/00-02 F-Y 1382 288.0 250 23.0 43.0 70.0 33
2.6V6 24v Rear Disc 00-02 R-5 1383 286.0 10.0 8.0 70.0 85.0 5+2
VECTRAC Yean F/R Purr No. A B C D E F

1.6 16y (285mm Disc) 04-> -\ 1302 283.0 250 23.0 42.0 PN 543
1.6 16v (302mm Disc) M -= F-V 1304 302.0 28.0 25.0 45.0 J0.0 543
1.8 Tov (285mm Disc) 02-> F-V 1302 285.0 25.0 23.0 42.0 J0.0 5+3
1.8 16w (302mm Disc) 07> F-¥ 1304 302.0 280 25.0 45.0 70.0 543
1.9 Turbo Diesel COTi (285mm Disc) 04 -> F-V 1302 285.0 25.0 23.0 42.0 70.0 5+3
1.9 Turba Diesel COTI (302mm Disc) 04 -= F-y 1304 302.0 28.0 25.0 45.0 70.0 5+3
2.0 Turbo 16y (285mm Disc) 03 -= F-V 1302 285.0 25.0 23.0 420 10.0 543
2 0 Turbo 16w (302mm Disc) 03-> F-\ 1304 302.0 280 250 45.0 J0.0 343
2.0 Turbo Diesel OTi (285mm Disc) 02-= F-V 1302 285.0 25.0 23.0 42.0 70.0 5+3
2.0 Turbo Diesel DTj (302mm Disc) 02-> F-V 1304 302.0 28.0 25.0 45.0 70.0 5+3
2.2 16v (285mm Disc) 02 -> F-¥ 1302 285.0 250 230 42.0 70.0 543
2.2 16v (302 mm Disc) 02-= F-V 1304 302.0 28.0 25.0 45.0 70.0 543
2.2 Turbo Diesel DT [285mm Disc) 02 -= F-V 1302 185.0 2510 23.0 42.0 70.0 5+3
2.2 Turbo Diesel OTi {302mm Disc) 02> F-V 1304 302.0 280 250 45.0 70.0 3
3.0V6 Turbo Diesel CDTi (302mm Disc) 03 -= F-V 1304 302.0 280 25.0 45.0 70.0 +3
3.0 V6 Turbo Diesel COTi (314mm Disc) 03 -= F-¥ 1398 314.0 28.0 25.0 45.0 70.0 5

3.2V6 24y (302mm Disc) 02-> F-V 1304 302.0 28.0 25.0 45.0 10.0 5+3
3.2V 24y (314mm Disc) 04 -> F-V 1398 314.0 180 250 45.0 70.0 g

Rear Disc (Solid Disc) 02 -> R-S 1349 279.0 120 10.0 42.0 65.5 3
Rear Disc {Vented Disc) 02-> R-V 1303 292.0 200 18.0 42.0 65.5 5

VIVARD Yean F/R Part No. A B C D E F

1.9 Turbo Diesel 01-=> F-V 1378 305.0 28.0 25.0 49.5 543
LZAFIRA Year F/R Part No. A B C D E F

1.6 16v 98 -> F-V 1344 280.0 250 220 4210 J0.0 54-3
1.8 16v 98 -= F-V 1344 280.0 25.1) 2.0 42.0 70.0 543
1.9C0Ti 7105-= F-V 1308 308.0 25.0 22.0 42,0 J0.0 53
2.0 Turba 16v 01-> F-¥ 1308 308.0 25.0 22.0 42.0 70.0 5+3
2.0 Turbo Diesel Di 98 -> -y 1344 280.0 250 2210 4.2.0 10.0 543
2.0 Turba Diesel DT 0 -= F-V 1344 280.0 25.0 22.0 42.0 J0.0 5+3
2.2 1w 00-6/05 F-V 1344 280.0 25.0 220 42.0 10.0 5+3
2.2 16w 7105 - F-V 1308 308.0 250 220 42.0 70.0 5.3
2.2 Turbo Diesel 0T 02-=> F-V 1344 280.0 25.0 22.0 42.0 70.0 5+3
Rear Disc 98 -= R-5 1346 264.0 10.0 8.0 42.0 65.5 5

PEUGEOT

106 (1A/1C) {->96) Year F/R Parr No. A B ( D E F

1.0/ (Mon ABS 238mm Disc) 91-6/96 F-5 (1660 238.0 8.0 7.0 29.0 57.0 3H+1
1.0/ (Non ABS 247mm Disc) 91-10/%4 F-5 1470 2470 100 9.0 34.0 66.0 4+]
1.0 (ABS) 92-6/96 F-V 1481 247.0 20.5 18.5 34.0 66.0 442
1.1 (Non ABS 238mm Disc) 91-3/96 F-S 0660 23810 8.0 1.0 29.0 570 31
1.1 [Mon ABS 247mm Disc) 91-3/96 F-5 1470 2470 10.0 9.0 340 66.0 4+2
1.1 (ABS) 92-3/96 F-¥ 1481 247.0 20.5 18.5 34.0 66.0 4+
1.4 [Non ABS) 91-3/96 k-5 1470 247.0 10.0 9.0 34.0 66.0 442
1.4 [ABS) 91-3/96 F-V 1481 247.0 20.5 18.5 34.0 860.0 4+2
1.4 Diesel (Non ABS) 92-10/%4 F-5 1470 2470 10.0 4.0 34.0 66.0 447
1.4 Diesel (ABS) 02-10/94 F-V 1481 2470 20.5 18.5 34.0 66.0 4+2
1.5 [hesel (Non ABS) /194-3/96 F-5 1470 247.0 10.0 9.0 34.0 6.0 4+1
1.5 Diesel (ABS) /194-3/96 F-V 1481 24710 20.5 18.5 34.0 66.0 4+2
1.6/ {Non ABS) 94-3/96 F-5 1470 470 10.0 9.0 34.0 66.0 442
1.6 (ABS) 94-3/96 F-V 1481 247 0 20.5 18.5 34.0 6.0 4+
Rallye 1.3 02-6/96 F-V 1481 2470 20.5 18.5 4.0 6.0 4+
Si14&1.6 91-3/96 F-V 1481 247.0 205 18.5 34.0 6.0 4+2
106 (1A/1C) [96-=) Year F/R Part No. A B ( D E F

1.113 Hole Fxing) 4/9 = F-5 0660 238.0 3.0 1.0 29.0 57.0 341
1.114 Hole Fixing) 4/96 - = F-5 1470 2470 10.0 9.0 34.0 66.0 4+2
14 4/96 - F-S 1470 1470 10.0 9.0 34.0 66.0 442
1.5 Diesel 4/96 = k-5 1470 247.0 10.0 4.0 34.0 66.0 d+7
1.6 4/96 -> F-V 1481 2470 .5 18.5 34.0 66.0 4+]
1.6 Rear Disc 4/96 - = R-5 1453 247.0 8.0 f.0) 26,0 71.0 4+
Rallye 1.6 97-98 F-v 1481 247.0 205 18.5 34.0 6.0 4+
Rallye 1.6 Rear Disc 97-98 R-5 1453 2470 8.0 6.0 26.0 /1.0 4+2
GTI .6 Ty 4/96 - F-V 1481 2470 20.5 185 34.0 66.0 4ot
GTi 1.6 16v Rear Dise 496 - R-5 1453 2470 8.0 6.0 26.0 71.0 442
Electric (3 Hole Fixing) 4196 -> F-5 0660 238.0 8.0 7.0 29.0 57.0 3+1
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106 (1A/1C) (96-=)

Electric (4 Hole Fixing) 4/96 -= k-5 1470 247.0 10.0 9.0 34.0 66.0 4+
107 Year F/R Purt No. A B C D E F
1.0 05-= F-V 1406 2471.0 20.0 18.0 35.5 55.0 4
1.4 HOI 05-=> F-¥ 1406 247 .0 200 18.0 35.5 55.0 4
1007 Year F/R Part No. A B C D E F
1.4 05-= F-V 1475 266.0 120 20.0 34.5 66.0 44}
1.6 0§ - F-vV 1475 266.0 10 20.0 34.5 66.0) 444
1.4 Hdi 05-> F-V 1475 266.0 220 20.0 34.5 06.0 44-2
Rear [hisc 05-> R-5 247.0 9.0 .4 36.0 71.0 4+7
1.0 83-92 k-5 1470 247.0 10.0 9.0 34.0 66.0 442
L1 B3-96 F-S 1470 247.0 10.0 4.0 34.0 66.0 447
14 83-94 F-5 1470 241.0 10.0 9.0 34.0 66.0 4+)
16 86-97 F-S 1470 247 .0 10.0 a4 34.0 66.0 4+)
1.8 Diesel (Non ABS) 83-97 F-S 1470 247.0 10.0 9.0 34.0 66.0 4+2
1.8 Diesel (ABS) 90-97 F-V 1481 2470 2.5 18.5 34.0 6.0 4+
1.8 Turbo Diesel (Non ABS) a83-4/ F-5 1470 2470 10.0 9.0 4.0 bb.0 447
1.8 Turbo Diesel (ABS) N-97 F-V 1481 247.0 20.5 18.5 34.0 06.0 4+2
1.9 Diesel 87-94 F-5 1470 241.0 10.0 g0 34.0 060.0 4+
Rallye 1.3 88-94 F-¥ 1480 2470 20.5 19.5 44.5 6.0 442
GTi, CTi 1.6 84-94 F-V 1480 247.0 20.5 19.5 44.5 66.0 442
GN, CTi 1.9 B7-94 -V 1481 2470 20.5 18.5 340 6.0 4+
GTi, CTi 1.9 Rear Disc 87-94 R-5 1482 2410 8.0 1.0 20.5 /1.0 44}
206 Year F/R Parr Mo. A B C D E F
1.1 {Mon ABS) 10/98 -=> F-5 1470 247 0 10.0 9.0 34.0 06.0 4+]
1.1 {ABS) 10/98 -> F-S 1473 2470 13.0 1.0 34.0 66.0) 4
1.4 10/98-00 F-5 1473 2470 13.0 1.0 34.0 66.0 4
1.4 ) -= F-V 1481 247 0 20.5 18.5 34.0 6.0 442
1.4 16w 03 -> F-V 1475 266.0 2.0 200 34.5 060.0 4+
1.4 Turbo Diesel HDi 01> F-V 1481 247.0 0.5 18.5 4.0 66.0 442
1.6 10/98 -> F-V 1481 247.0 20.5 18.5 34.0 66.0 4+]
1.6 16y 10/00-8/01 F-¥ 1450 266.0 20.4 184 27.0 66.0 4+2
1.6 16vy 901 -= F-V 1475 266.0 220} 20.0 34.5 6.0 4+
1.6 Turbo Diesel HDI 04 -> F-\ 1475 266.0 20 20.0 345 66.0 d+1
1.9 Diesel 10/98 -= F-¥ 1481 247 .0 20.5 18.5 34.0 6.0 4+
2.0 Turbo Diesel HD 11/95-8/01 F-V 1450 266.0 2.4 18.4 210 66.0 4+)
2.0 Turbo Diesel HDi 9/01-> F-V 1475 266.0 220 20.0 4.5 66.0 442
GTi 2.0 Tov 1/99-8/01 F-¥ 1450 260.0 204 18.4 2.0 60.0 4+
GTT2.0 1oy 9/01 -> F-¥ 1475 266.0 220 20.0 34.5 060.0 4+
GTi 180 2.0 16v 03 -= F-V 1472 283.0 260 240 4.2 66.0 4
Rear Disc 1/99 -> RS 1453 247.0 8.0 6.0 26.0 71.0 4+
207 Year F/R Part No. A B C D E F
1.4 {Bv & 16v) 2/06-> F-V 1475 266.0 2.0 20,0 345 06.0 4+
1.4 HDj 206> F-V 1475 266.0 2.0 20.0 4.5 66.0 441
1.6 1ov 2/06-> F-V 1472 283.0 26.0 24.0 34.2 86.0 4
1.6 HD 206> F-V 1472 2830 26.0 240 34.2 66.0 4
1.6 16w THP 2106 F-V 1440 302.0 6.0 24.0 344 66.0) 4
1.6 Tev Vi 2/06-> F-V 1472 283.0 26.0 24.0 34.2 66.0 4
Rear disc with bearings 2/06-= R-5 1407 249.0 5.0 7.0 69.0 56.0 q
Hear disc without bearings 2/06-> R-S 1408 249.0 9.0 7.0 69.0 56.0 4
306 (7/TA/TD) F
1.7 (Non ABS) 4/92-4/97 k-5 1470 247 0 10.0 4.0 34.0 06.0 4+2
1.1 (ABS) 4/92-4/97 F-V 1481 241.0 2.5 18.5 34.0 b6.0 4+
1.4 (Non ABS) 4/92-4/97 F-5 1470 247.0 10.0 9.0 34.0 06.0 442
1.4 (Non ABS) 5/97-02 F-5 1473 247.0 13.0 11.0 34.0 00.0 4
1.4 (ABS) 419702 F-¥ 1481 2470 20.5 18.5 34.0 6.0 4+
1.6 {Non ARS) 4/92-02 F-5 1470 247.0 10.0 9.0 14.0 66.0 44-)
1.6 [ABS) 4/92-02 F-V 1481 247.0 2.5 18.5 34.0 66.0 4+]
1.4 4/92-02 F-V 1481 241.0 25 18.5 34.0 66.0 4+)
1.8 16v 5/97-02 F-Y 1450 266,10 204 18.4 200 66.0 4+]
1.9 Diesel (Non ABS) 4/92-02 F-5 1470 247.0 10.0 9.0 34.0 66.0 447
1.9 Diesel (ABS) 4/92-02 F-V 1481 2470 20.5 18.5 34.0 0.0 4+7
1.9Turbo Diesel 4/92-5/99 F-V 1481 2470 20.5 18.5 34.0 66.0 447
20 93-02 F-V 1450 266.0 2.4 18.4 27.0 06.0 4+2
2.0 1oy 93-02 F-V 1450 266.0 20.4 184 270 86.0 4+
2.0 Turbo Diesel HD 5/99-02 F-V 1450 266.0 20.4 184 27.0 66.0 44)
GTi-6 2.0 16v 9%-(2 F-V (06498 283.0 120 20,0 27.0 6.0 4+
Rear Dise 93-02 R-5 1453 2470 2.0 6.0 26.0 1.0 4+
307 Year F/R Part No. A B C D E F
1.4 01-> F-V 1475 266.0 221 200 34.5 6.0 4+
1.4 Turbo Diese| HDi 01 -= F-V 1475 266.0 2.0 20.0 34.5 66.0 442
1.6 Tov 01-= F-Y 1472 283.0 26.0 24.0 34.2 6.0 4
1.6 Turbo Diese| HDI 04 -= F-Y 1472 283.0 26.0 24.0 342 66.0 4
2.0 16y 01 -= F-V 1471 183.0 26.0 24.0 3.2 66.0 4
2.0 Turbo Diesel HDi (90) 01 -= F-V 1471 183.0 26.0 24.0 34.2 660.0 4
2.0 Turbo Diesel HDi (110) 0-= F-V 1472 2830 26.0 24.0 34.2 66.0 4
2 0 Turbo Diesel HDi (135) 03 -> F-¥ 1472 283.0 26,0 240 34.2 6.0 4
207D X5i {135hp) & 2.0 Cabrio (180hp) 03-> -y 1440 302.0 26.0 240 34.0 66.0 4
Rear Disc (plain type) 01-> R-5 14749 2470 9.0 1.5 36.0 11.0 4+
Rear Disc (bearing type) 01-> R-5 249.0 5.0 7.5 67.5 60/ 56 4
1.4 16v 10/07- F-V 1472 283.0 26.0 24.0 34.2 86.0 q
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1.6 Tov 10/07- F-V 1472 183.0 26.0 24.0 34.2 66.0 4
1.6 T6v Hdi 10/07 - -V 1471 283.0 26.0 24.0 34.2 6.0 4
2.0 16v Hdi 10/07- F-V 1440 302.0 26.0 24.0 4.4 66.0 4
Rear Disc (plain type} 10/07- R-S 1407 249.0 9.0 8.0 73.0 55.8 i
Rear [hsc (bearing type) 10/07- R-5 1408 249.0 5.0 8.0 /3.0 55.8 4
309 (VF310C/A) Year F/R Part No. A B C D E F
1.1 B6-93 F-5 1470 2470 10.00 9.0 34,0 66.0 444
[ 86-92 F-5 1470 247.0 10.0 9.0 34.0 66.0 42
1.4 91-93 F-5 1470 247.0 10.0 9.0 34.0 06.0 4+
1.6 Carb {Solid Disc) 86-93 F-5 1470 2470 10.0 9.0 34.0 66.0 447
1.6 Injection (Vented Disc) 86-93 F-Y 1480 247.0 20.5 19.5 44.5 66.0 442
1.8 Dieseal 86-93 F-S 1470 247.0 10.0 4.0 34.0 66.0 447
1.8 Turbo Diesel 86-93 F-5 1470 241.0 10.0 9.0 34.0 66.0 4+)
1.9 Diesel 86-93 F-5 1470 247 .0 10.0 a4 34.0 66.0 4+)
Gli1.9 87-93 F-y 1481 247.0 2.5 18.5 34.0 66.0 4+2
GTi 1.9 Rear Disc 87-93 R-5 1487 2470 8.0 1.0 20.5 1.0 4+
1.6 8/95 - F-if 1456 260.0 240 220 28.0 6.0 442
1.8 Tev 8/95 -= F-V 1456 260.0 2410 220 28.0 06.0 4+2
1.9 Diesel 6/96 -> F-V 1456 260.0 24.0 22.0 28.0 6.0 4+
1.9 Turbo Diesel (75) 8/95-3/99 F-V 1456 260.0 240 22.0 2810 6.0 442
1.9 Turbo Diesel (90) 8/95-3/99 F-V 1410 282.5 26.0 24.0 28.0 66.0 442
2.0 16y B/95 - -V 1410 2815 260 24.0 28.0 6.0 4+
2.0 Turbo 16v 6/96 - F-V 1410 2825 26.0 24.0 28.0 66.0 442
2 0 Turbo Diesel HD; (50) 10/98 - > F-V 1410 282.5 260 24.0 28.0 6.0 4+
2.0 Turbo Diesel HDi (110) 10/98 -= -y 1410 282.5 26.0 24.0 28.0 66.0 4+
2.1 Diesel 6/96 - F-V 1410 21825 26.0 24.0 28.0 66.0) 44}
2.1 Turba Diesel B/95-12/98 F-¥ 1410 282.5 26.0 24.0 28.0 66.0 442
2.2 16y ) -= F-V 1410 2825 26.0 24.0 28.0 66.0 442
2.2 Turbo Desel HD 00 -= F-V 1410 182.5 26.0 24.0 28.0 060.0 4+
J.0Ve 24y 8/95 - F-V 1410 2825 26.0 24.0 28.0 66.0 442
Hear Dhsc 8/95-> R-5 1411 290.0 10.0 8.0 60,0 71.0 4
406 COUPE (8) Year F/R Purt No. A B C D E F
2.0 16vy 5/97 -> F-V 1410 282.5 260 24.0 28.0 6.0 4+
2.2 16y 02-> F-V 1410 2825 26.0 240 28.0 66.0 442
2.2 Turbo Diesel HDi 01-= F-V 1410 182.5 26.0 24.0 28.0 6.0 4+
3.0Ve 24y 5197 -> F-V 1402 305.0 28.0 26.0 28.0 66.0 4
Rear Disc 5/97 = R-S 14711 290.0 10.0 8.0 60.0 71.0 4
407 Yean F/R Part No, A B C D E F
1.6 Turba Desel HDi (170) 04 -= F-y 1467 283.0 26.0 24.0 48.5 1.0 5+2
1.8 16v M -= F-V 1467 283.0 26.0 240 48.5 1.0 54-2
2.0 16v 04 - F-V 1467 283.0 260 240 48.5 71.0 5+2
2.0 Turbo Diese| HDi (135) 4 -> F-V 1467 283.0 26.0 24.0 48.5 /1.0 2
2.2 1oy 04 -= F-¥ 14594 330.0 0.0 28.0 48.5 1.0 5+2
J.0V6 24y 04 > F-V 1494 330.0 0.0 28.0 48.5 11,0 542
Rear {Nisc 04 -= R-5 1495 290.0 120 10.0 35.0 /1.0 5+2
607 Year F/R Pury No. A B C D E F
2.0 16v 0 -= F-V 1467 283.0 6.0 24.0 48.0 710 5+-2
2.0 Turbo Diesel HBi - F-V 1467 283.0 26.0 24.0 48.0 11.0 ¥+
2.2 16y (283mm Disc) 0 -= F-y 1467 283.0 26.0 24.0 48.0 71.0 5+2
2.2 16v (309mm Disc) 00> F-¥ 1404 309.0 32.0 30.0 43.0 71.0 St+2
2.2 Turbo Diese| HD 0 -= F-¥ 1467 283.0 26.0 240 48.0 71.0 i+
3.0 V6 (283mm Disc) 00 -> F-¥ 1467 283.0 26.0 24.0 43.0 /1.0 -2
3.0V6 [309mm Disc) 00 - F-V 1404 309.0 320 10.0 43.0 1.0 5+2
Rear Dis 0 -> R-5 1405 290.0 10.0 8.0 44.0 710 543
PORSCHE
BOXSTER (986) Year F/R Parr No. A B C D E F
25 My 9/96-8/99 F-Y 0684 298.0 240 220 68.0 498.0 544
2.5 24y Rear Disc 5/96-8/99 R-V 9685 292.0 20.0 18.0 68.0 98.0 5+4
2.1 My 8/99-11/04 F-V 5684 2498.0 2410 220 68.0 48.0 5+4
2.7 24y Rear Disc B/99-11/04 R-V 9121 299.0 240 220 75,0 98.0 5+4
325 24v ** (Front Handed Pair) ** 8/99-11/04 F-V 9120 318.0 28.0 260.0 68.0 98.0 544
3.2'5 24v Rear Disc 8/99-11/04 R-V 9123 299.0 24.0 220 6/.0 98.0 4
BOXSTER (05 =) Year F/R Part No. A B C D E F
P 05 -> F-V 9684 J98.0 4.0 220 68.0 98.0 5+4
2.7 Rear dist 05-=> R-V 9121 299.0 240 22.0 75.0 98.0 544
3.25 05-> F-V 914 318.0 2840 20.0 68.0 98.0 5+4
3.2 5 Rear disc 05> RV 5123 299.0 2410 22.0 &67.0 98.0 F+4
CAYENNE (955) Year F/R Prar Mo. A B ( D E F
3.2V6 (17" Wheels) 03-= F-Y (0290 330.0 32.0 30.0 69.0 85.0 5
31.2V6 (18" Wheels) 03-=> F-Y 0276 350.0 34.0 320 64.0 85.0 ;
3.2 V6 Rear Dise 03-= R-V 0291 130.0 28.0 26.0 74.0 85.0 5
45VE5 02 -= F-V 0276 350.0 340 320 69.0 85.0 ;
4.5Va S Rear Disc 02-= R-V 0291 330.0 28.0 26.0 /4.0 85.0 5
4.5V8 Twin Turho (450) 02-= F-Y (276 350.0 340 32.0 69.0 85.0 5
4.5V8 Twin Turbio (450) Rear Disc 02-> R-V (291 330.0 28.0 26.0 74.0 85.0 3
4 58 Twin Turbo (500) 4 -= F-V 380.0 8.0 36.0 69.0 85.0 5
4 5V& Twin Turbo (500) Rear Disc 04 - RV 0291 330.0 280 26.0 4.0 85.0 5
CAYMAN Year F/R Part Mo, A B C D E F
345 05-> F-V 9120 318.0 28.0 26.0 68.0 98.0 5+4
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PORSCHE

CAYMAN Year F/R Parr No. A B C D E F
3.4 5 Rear disc 05 -=> R-V 9121 299.0 240 220 75.0 98.0 544
911 Year F/R Part No. A B C D E F
2.2 69-74 F-Y 9112 282.5 20.5 19,1 35.0 107.0 5
2.2 Rear Dist 69-74 R-v 911 290.0 20.0 18.7 83.0 90.0 545
JAES. 1 h9-74 F-Y 9112 281.5 20.5 19.1 35.0 107.0 5
2.3 E.S, TRear Disc 69-74 R-V 8111 290.0 20.0 18.7 83.0 40.0 545
2.7 Carrera f2-83 F-vV 9112 282.5 A5 19.1 35.0 107.0 5
2.7 Carrera Rear Disc 12-83 R-v 9111 290.0 20.0 18.7 83.0 90.0 545
3.0 Carrera, SC, SC Cabrio 712-83 -V 9112 282.5 20.5 19.1 35.0 107.0 5
3.0 Carrera, SC, SC Cabrio Rear Disc 12-83 RV 9111 290.0 200 18.7 83.0 90.0 545
3.0 Turbo 72-83 F-Y 9112 284.5 20.5 19.1 35.0 107.0 5
3.0 Turbo Rear Dis¢ 71-83 R-Y 9111 290.0 20,0 18.7 83.0 90.0 5+5
3.2 Carrera 83-89 F-¥ 9113 282.0 240 22:6 35.0 107.0 §
3.2 Carrera Rear Dist 83-89 R-Y 9774 290.0 240 226 83.0 90.0 5+
3.3 Turbo 77-81 F-y 9112 182.5 20.5 19.1 35.0 107.0 5
3.3 Turbo Rear Disc 17-81 R-V 9111 290.0 20.0 18.7 83.0 90.0 545
3.3 Turbo ** (Fromt Handed Pair) ** 81-12/90 F-\ 9303 040 12.0 30.6 5.0 107.0 5
3.3 Turbo ** (Rear Handed Pair) ** 81-12/90 RV 9301 309.0 8.0 26.0 83.0 103.0 35
911 (964) Year F/R Purt No. A B C D E F
3.6 Carrera 2, RS 9/83-11/93 F-V 04473 298.0 280 26.0 80.0 103.0 544
3.6 Carrera 2, RS Rear Disc 0/89-11/93 R-V 9444 299.0 24.0 22.0 100.0 103.0 545
3.6 Carrera 4 9/89-11/93 -V 9443 298.0 28.00 26.0 80.0 103.0 5+4
3.6 Carrera 4 Rear Disc 0/89-11/93 R-V G444 299.0 2440 22.0 100.0 103.0 545
911 {993) Year F/R Paer No. A B C D E F
3.6 Carrera 2, RS ** (Front Handed Pair) ** 9/93-10/98 F-V 304.0 32.0 30.0 72.0 102.0 5+3
3.6 Carrera 2, RS Rear Disc 8/93-10/98 R-V 299.0 240 22.0 65.0 103.0 5+5
3.6 Carrera 4, 45 ** (Front Handed Pair) ** 9/93-10/98 F-¥ 304.0 1200 30.0 12.0 102.0 543
3.6 Carrera 4, 45 Rear Disc 9/93-10/98 R-V 2990 4.0 210 65.0 103.0 545
3.7 Carrera ** (Front Handed Pair) ** 2/95-10/98 F-V 304.0 320 30.0 12.0 102.0 5+3
3.7 Carrera Rear Disc 2/95-10/98 R-V 299.0 24.0 220 65.0 103.0 545
3.6 Turbo 95-98 F-V 9196 3220 32.0 30.0 712.0 103.0 5444
911 (996) Year F/R Parr No. A B C D E F
3.4 Carrera ** (Front Handed Pair) ** 10/97-12/01 F-V 9120 318.0 28.0 26.0 68.0 98.0 5+4
3.4 Carrera Rear Disc 10/97-12/01 RV 9121 299.0 4.0 220 5.0 98.0 Gt}
3.4 Carrera 4 ** (Front Handed Pair) ** 10/98-12/01 F-¥ 5120 318.0 28.0 26.0 68.0 98.0 544
3.4 Carrera 4 Rear Disc 10/98-12/01 R-V 9121 299.0 240 22.0 715.0 98.0 5+4
3.6 Carrera ** (Front Handed Pair} ** 10401 = F-V 9120 318.0 284 26.0 68.0 98.0 544
3.6 Carrera Rear Disc 10/01 - R-V 9121 299.0 140 220 75.0 98.0 544
3.6 Carrera 4 ** {Front Handed Pair) ** 10/01 - F-y 9120 318.0 28.0 26.0 68.0 98.0 5444
3.6 Carrera 4 Rear Disc 10401 -> R-v 9121 299.0 244 220 75.0 9.0 54-4
911 (997) Year F/R Part No. A B C ] E F
3.6 Carrera M4 -= F-V 9120 318.0 28.0 26.0 68.0 98.0 5+4
3.6 Carrera Rear Disc 4 -> R-Y 9121 299.0 24.0 220 /5.0 98.0 5+4
360613 05-> F-\ 350.0 - - - - :
3.6 GT3 Rear Disc 05-= R-V 350.0 - -
3.6 Turbo 05-= F-¥ 350.0 - -
3.6 Turbo Rear Disc 05> R-V 350.0

3.8 Carrera S 04-> F-\ 330.0 - -
3.8 Carrera 5 Rear Disc 04 -= R-V 330.0 - - - - -
914 Year F/R Part No. A B C D E F
914/6 69-72 F-S 9242 2570 13.0 11.5 84.0 40/52 4
20 76-85 F-5 9241 251.0 13.0 11.5 84.0 40/52 4
2.0 Turbo 18-85 F-V 9112 2815 20.5 19.1 35.0 107.0 5
258 85-88 -V 9112 282.5 20.5 19.1 35.0 107.0 5
Rear Disc /8-88 R-V 9116 289.0 204 18.7 11.0 103.0 545
928 Year F/R Part No. A B C D E F
45VE 78-82 F-y 9118 282.0 202 19.0 60.6 9%0.0 i
4.5 V8 Rear Disc 718-82 R-V 9116 280.0 20.0 18.7 71.0 103.0 §+5
4.7 V85, 52 ** (Front Handed Pair) ** B0-9/86 F-Y 0282 2820 32{ 30.6 60.0 90.0 544
4.7V8 S, 52 Rear Disc 80-9/86 R-V 9116 289.0 20,0 18.7 71.0 103.0 545
5.0V8 5, 54, GT ** (Front Handed Pair} ** 9/86-92 F-V 9302 304.0 32.0 30.0 770 103.0 5+4
5.0VES, 54, GT Rear Disc 49/86-92 R-V Gdadd 299.0 2410 220 71.0 103.0 545
5.4V8 GTS ** (Front Handed Pair) ** 01-1/95 F-¥ 9302 304.0 320 30.0 77.0 103.0 54
5.4 V8 GTS Rear Disc 91-1/95 R-V Gddd 2959.0 24 22.0 1.0 103.0 5+5
930 Year F/R Part No. A B C D E F
33 9/77-8/83 F-V 8112 2815 0.5 19,1 35.0 107.40 5
3.3 Rear Disc 9/77-8/83 R-V 9111 2590.0 200 18.7 830 90.0 545
944 Year F/R Part No. A B C D E F
25 Lux B1-R9 F-vV 9112 2825 0.5 19.1 35.0 107.0 5
2.5 Lux Rear Disc 81-89 R-Y 9116 289.0 20.0 18.7 71.0 103.0 545
155 86-89 F-¥ 9118 282.5 20.5 19.0 74.0 103.0 5+4
2.5 5 Rear Disc 86-87 R-V 9116 289.0 20.0 18.7 11.0 103.0 545
2.55 Rear Disc 8/87-89 R-V 5241 2859.0 20.0 18.6 100.0 103.0 545
2.5 Turbo 3/85-9/86 F-V G445 298.0 28.0 26.0 45.0 107.0 ;
2.5 Turbo Rear Disc 3/85-9/86 R-V 0444 299.0 240 22.0 71.0 103.0 545
2.5 Turbo 9/86-9/88 F-y 9680 298.0 2810 26.0 74.0 103.0 544
2.5 Turbo Rear Disc 9/86-9/88 R-V 9446 299.0 240 2210 100.0 103.0 545
2.5 Turbo ** {Front Handed Pair) ** 9/88-92 F-V 9302 304.0 320 30.0 77.0 103.0 5+4
2.5Turbo Rear Disc 9/88-92 R-V D446 299.0 240 210 100.0 103.0 G5
2.7 Luy 0/88-6/89 F-V 9118 182.5 20.5 19.0 74.0 103.0 F+4
2.7 Lux Rear Disc 9/88-6/89 R-v 9116 289.0 20.0 18.7 1.0 103.0 5+5
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PORSCHE

3.051

3.052 Rear Disc

968

30

3.0 Rear [hsc

3.0 Club Sport ** (Front Handed Pair) **
3.0 Club Sport Rear Disc

RENAULT

ALPINE

AIT0 2.7 V6

A310 2.7 V6 Rear Disc
A610 3.0 V6 Turbo

A610 3.0 V6 Turbo Rear Disc
GTA 2.5V6 Turbo (D501)
GTA 2.5V6 Turbo (D507) Rear Disc
GTA 2.8 Va {D500)

GTA 2.8V6 (D500) Rear Disc
CLIO (B/C57) {90-98)

1.1

1.2

1.4 (5olid Disc)

1.4 (Vented Dhsc)

1.7

1.8

1.8 RSi

1.8 16v

1.9 Diesel (Solid Disc)

1.9 Diesel {Vented Disc)
Williams 2.0 1oy

Electric

Rear Disc (Non ABS)

Rear Disc (ABS)

CLIO (B) (98-=)

1,2 (Non ABS)

1.2 (ABS)

1.2 16v (Non ABS)

1.2 16 (ABS){Lucas)

1.2 16v (ABS)(Bosch)

1.4 (Non ABS)

1.4 (ABS)

1.4 16v (Non ABS)

1.4 16v (ABS)

1.5 Turbo Diesel dCi

1.6 (Non ABS)

1.6 (ABS)

1.6 16v

1.9 Diesel (Non ABS)

1.9 Diesel (ARS)

1.9 Turbo Diesel dTi

1.9 Turbo Diesel dTi (larger disc version)
2.0 16v Sport 172

2.0 16v Sport 182

J.0V6

Rear Disc (Not Sport Ve, ABS ring not supplied)
3.0V6 Rear Disc

CLIO {C) (05-=)

1.2 16v

1.4 16

1.5dCi

1.5d(i (larger disc version)
1.6 16v

2.0 Tov

2.0 16v Renault Sport 197
2.0 16w rear Disc Renault Sport 197
Rear disc (ot 2.0)
LAGUNA (93-98)

1.8

1.8 Rear Disc

2.0

2.0 Rear Disc

2.0 Baccara

2.0 Baccara Rear Disc

2.0 16v

200 16v Rear Disc

2.2 Diesel

2.2 Diesel Rear Disc

2.2 Turbo Diesel dT

1.2 Turbo Diesel dT Rear Disc
3.0V

Pt diloriantent] o questo catalogo: ww W, Tame, com
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Year F/R
86-92 F-V
86-92 R-V

Yean F/R
91-95 F-¥
91-85 R-V
93-495 F-V
9395 R-V

Year F/R
16-85 F-y
/6-85 R-5

91-9/94 F-y
91-9/94 R-Y
85-91 -
8591 R-5
85-90 F-V
85-90 R-5
Yean F/R
90-5/98 F-S
90-5/98 F-5
90-5/98 F-5
90-5/98 -y
90-5/96 F-V
00-5/98 F-¥
93-5/98 F-V
91-5/96 F-V
01-5/98 k-5
93-5/98 F-V
93-5/96 F-¥
95-5/98 F-5
90-5/98 R-5
90-5/98 R-5
Year F/R
31/98-05 F-S
3/98-05 F-¥
00-05 F-5
(0-6/01 F-V
7/01-05 F-y
3/98-01 F-5
1/98-01 F-V
3/99-05 F-V
3/99-05 F-V
01-05 F-V
3/98-01 F-V
3/98-01 F-V
1/98-05 F-y
3/98-01 F-5
3/98-01 F-V
(H-05 F-V
0005 F-V
99-04 F-V
04-05 F-y
98-05 F-¥
31/98-05 R-¥
98-05 R-
01/05 -> F-Y
01705 -> -V
01/05-= F-V
01/05 - F-V
01/05 -= F-V
02/06-= F-V
02/06 -= F-V
02/06 -= R-5
01/05-> R-5
Year F/R
9/93-6/98 F-V
9/93-6/98 R-5
9/93-6/98 F-Y
0/93-6/98 R-5
9/93-6/98 F-V
%/93-6/98 R-5
4/95-6/98 F-V
4/95-6/98 R-5
4/94-65/98 -y
4/94-6/98 R-5
11/95-6/98 F-V
11/95-6/98 R-5
9/93-6/98 F-V

Part Mo,
9680
9446

Parr Mo.
9630
9445
9302
9446

Parry Mo.
1540

1506
1506
1544
1532
1541
1532
Parr No,
1501
1511
1511
1521
1521
1521
1521
1543
1511
1541
1543
1511
1522
1528
Parr No.
1511
1521
151
1521
1543
151
1521
1521
1543
1543
1521
1543
1543
1517
1521
1543
1529
1529
1529
1550
1528
1550

1592
1592
1592
1529
1594
1529
1580

1538
Part No.
1523
1524
1523
1524
1527
1526
1525
1526
1523
1524
1525
1526
1525

298.0
259.0

298.0
299.0
304.0
299.0

228.0
2540
300.0
300.0
2349.0
253.0
259.0
2530

238.0
238.0
238.0
238.0
238.0
238.0
2380
258.0
238.0
238.0
258.0
238.0
238.0
238.0

238.0
238.0
238.0)
238.0
238.0
38.0
238.0
238.0
258.0
258.0
2380
2580
258.0
23800
238.0
258.0
280.0
280.0
280.0
310.0
238.0
310.0

260.0
260.0
260.0
280.0
260.0
280.0
312.0
300.0
240.0

262.0
265.0
262.0
265.0
2620
265.0
280.0
265.0
2620
265.0
280.0
265.0
280.0

18.0
2440

180
4.0
320
40

20.0
120
4.0
240
120
120
20.0
120

8.0
124
120
20.0
20.0
20.0
20.0
20.6
12.0
20.0
20.6
120
a0
8.0

120
200
120
20.0
20.6
120
20.0
200
20.6
20.6
2040
20.6
20.6
120
20.0
20.6
240
2410
24.0
280
8.0
181

120
210
210
M0
220
24.0
28.0
1.0
8.0

2210
10.5
210
10.5
220
10.5
4.0
10.5
20
10.5
4.0
10.5
240

26.0
2.0

26,0
22.0
30.0
210

19.0
11.0
1.0
220
200
11.0
18.0
1.0

7.0
1.0
11.0
17.7
177
17.7
1
18.0
1.0
17.7
18.0
1.0
7.0
7.0

1.0
177
1.0
17.7
18.0
11.0
177
17.7
18.0
18.0
17.7
18.0
18.0
11.0
177
18.0
21.8
21.8
21.8
26.0
7.0
26.0

19.8
19.8
19.8
218
19.8
21.8
26.0
9.0
7.0

19.5
9.5
19.9
9.5
19.8
2.5
21.8
9.5
19.9
9.5
218
9.5
21.8

74.0
100.0

74.0
100.0
1.0
100.0

44.0
40.0
43.5
43.5
47.0
.0
46.0
54.0

4.0
410
41.0
41.0
41.0
41.0
41.0
41.0
41.0
1.0
41.0
41.0
74.5
5.0

41.0
41.0
41.0
410
41.0
41.0
41.0
41.0
41.0
41.0
41.0
41.0
41.0
41.0
41.0
41.0
44.0
44.0
44.0
474
75.0
A74

44.0
44.0
44.0
44.0
44.0
44.0
63.0
103.0
80.7

44.0
44.0
44.0
44.0
44.0
44.0
44.0
44.0
44.0
44.0
44.0
4.0
44.0

103.0
103.0

103.0
103.0
103.0
103.0

83.0
84.0
61.0
61.0
61.0
6.0
61.0
6.0

61.0
61.0
61.0
61.0
61.0
61,0
61.0
61.0
61.0
61.0
61.0
61.0
520
52/438

61.0
61.0
1.0
61.0
61.0
61.0
61.0
61.0
81.0
61.0
61.0
61.0
61.0
61.0
61.0
61.0
61.0
61.0
61.0
61.0
52/48
61.0

61.0
61.0
1.0
51.0
61.0
61.0
61.0

60.0
60.0
66.0
60.0
66.0
61.0
6.0
61.0
66.0
60.0
66.0
61.0

66.0
81.0

544
5+5

¥+4
545
54-4
55

-

Ll O

442
4+1
441

4+
44}
4+
4+
4+
442
442
4+
442
4+]
4+2
4+)

442
442
4+1
442
442
4+
4+)
447
4+1
4+
4+2
4+1

=
+ +
Pl P

ﬁ-h
mall il L e o +
Pl o

4+
442
4+2

442

o L e

-

4+
44-2
442
4+2

5+1
2
542
442
4+)
bt/
542
5+2
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RENAULT

LAGUNA (93-98)

3.0V6 Rear Disc 9/93-5/98 R-5 1526 2650 10.5 %5 44,0 66.0 542
LAGUNA (98-01) Year F/R Part No. A B C D E F
1,6 16v (262mm Disc) 5/98-01 F-V 1523 262.0 220 19.9 44.0 60.0 442
1.6 16v (280mm Disc) 5/98-01 F-V 1529 280.0 241 21.8 44.0 61,0 4
1.8 16v {262mm Disc) 7/98-01 F-V 1523 262.0) 120 19.9 44.0 00.0 4+
1.8 16v (280mm Disc) 7/98-01 F-V 1529 280.0 241 1.8 440 61.0 4
1.8 16v Rear Disc 7/98-01 R-5 1524 265.0 10.5 4.5 44.0 6.0 dope
1.9 Turbo Diesel dTi, dCi (262mm Disc) 5/98-01 F-V 1523 262.0 2210 19.9 44.0 60.0 442
1.9Turbo Diesel dTi, dCi (280mm Disc) 5/98-01 -V 1529 280.0 24 21.8 44.0 01.0 4
1.9 Turbo Diesel dTi, dCi Rear Disc 5/98-01 R-5 1524 265.0 10.5 9.5 44.0 6.0 441
2.0 (262mm Disc) 7/98-01 F-V 1523 262.0 2121 19.9 44,0 60.0 442
2.0 (280mm Disc) 7/98-01 F-V 1529 280.0 241 218 44,0 61.0 4
2.0 Rear Disc 1/98-01 R-5 1524 265.0 105 9.5 44.0 66.0 4+
200 16y 7/98-01 F-¥ 1525 280.0 241 21.8 44.0 61.0 5+
2.0 16v Rear Disc 7/98-01 R-5 1526 165.0 10.5 9.5 44.0 66.0 5+2
2.2 Turbo Diesel dT, dTi 7/98-01 F-¥ 1525 280.0 241 21.8 44.0 61.0 542
2.2 Turbo Diese| dT, dTi Rear Disc 7/98-01 fi-5 1526 265.0 10.5 3.5 44.0 66.0 G2
3.0V6 24v 7/98-01 F-V 1525 280.0 2410 2.8 44.0 61.0 -2
3.0 V6 24v Rear Disc 7/98-01 R-5 1526 265.0 10.5 9.5 44.0 06.0 +2
LAGUNA I {01->) Yean F/R Part No. A B C D E F
1.6 16v (280mm Disc) 07> F-V 1512 280.0 J4.0) 220 47.0 61.0 5+1
1,6 16v {300mm Disc) 01-= F-V 1516 300.0 260 230 47.0 61.0 5+2
1.8 16v {280mm Disc) 01-> F-V 1512 280.0 241 220 470 61.0 542
1.8 16v (300mm [isc) 01> FV 1516 300.0 260 23.0 47.0 61.0 542
1.9 Turbo Diesel dCi (280mm Disc) 01 -= F-y 1512 280.0 241 220 47.0 61.0 2
1.9 Turbo Diese| dCi (300mm Disc) 01-> FV 1516 300.0 260 23.0 47.0 61.0 542
2076y 07 -> F-V 1516 300.0 26.0 230 47.0 61.0 542
2.0 Turbo (16" wheels) 03-= F-y 1516 300.0 26.0 23.0 47.0 61.0 542
2.0 Turbo (177 wheels) 03> F-V 1508 308.0 28.0) 26.0 59.0 67.0 5
20dCi (16" wheels) 01-> F-V 1516 300.0 26.0 230 47.0 61.0 541
2.0dG (17" wheels) 01-> F-¥ 1508 308.0 JB.0 26.0 59.0 67.0 5
2.2 0Ci (16" wheels) 01-> F-V 1516 300.0 26.00 2310 47.0 61.0 -2
2.2dCi (17" wheels) 01-= F-V 1508 308.0 2810 26.0 59.0 7.0 5
3.0V6 24y (16" wheels) 0] = F-V 1516 300.0 26.0 230 47.0 61.0 §eb-2
3.0V6 24v (17" wheels) 01-> F-V 1508 308.0 8.4 26.0 59.0 67,0 5
Rear Disc (274mm Disc) (With ABS ring & bearings) 01 -> R-5 1519 274.0 11.0 9.5 82.2 52162 5
Rear Disc {274mm Disc) (With bearings) 01> R-S 1517 274.0 11.0 9.5 82.2 52162 5
Rear Disc (300mm Disc) 01> R-5 300.0 - - : - 5
MEGANE (95-02) Year F/R Part No. A B C D E F
1.4 8/95-11/97 F-5 1511 238.0 120 11.0 41.0 61.0 442
1.4 [Mon ABS) 12/97-00 F-5 1511 238.0 120 1.0 41.0 1.0 d+1
1.4 [ABS) 12/97-00 F-¥ 1521 438.0 200 17.1 41.0 61.0 i+
1.4 16v 3/98-02 F-V 1521 238.0 20.0 1.7 41.0 61.0 4+
1.6 (S0lid Disc) 8/95-11/97 F-5 1511 2380 120 1.0 41.0 61,0 441
1.6 (Vented Disc) 8/95-11/97 F-¥ 1521 438.0 20.0 17.7 41.0 61.0 4+1
1.6 (Non ABS) (Solid Disc) 12/97-00 F-5 1511 2380 120 11.0 41.0 1.0 4+1
1,6 (Non ABS) (Vented Disc) 12/97-00 F-V 1521 238.0 2040 17.7 41.0 61.0 4+2
1.6 (ABS] [238mm Disc) 12/97-00 F-V 1521 2380 200 177 41.0 61.0 4+
1.6 (ABS) {258mm Disc) 12/97-00 F-V 1543 258.0 20.6 18.0 41.0 61.0 442
1.6 16v (258mm Disc) 3198-02 F-V 1543 258.0 2.6 18.0 41.0 61.0 4+2
1.6 16v (280mm Disc) 3/98-02 F-¥ 1529 280.0 A0 214 44.0 1.0 4+1
1.8 16v {258mm [isc) {10-02 F-V 1543 258.0 20.6 18.0 41.0 61.0 441
1.8 16v (280mm Disc) 00-02 F-V 1529 280.0 240 1.8 44.0 61.0 4+
1.9 Diesel B/95-11/97 F-5 1517 238.0 120 1.0 41.0 61.0 442
1.9 Diesel 12/97-00 -V 1521 238.0 20.0 7.7 41.0 01.0 4+
1.9 Turbo Diese| 8/95-2/98 F-V 1543 25810 20.6 18.0 41.0 61.0 4+
1.9 Turbo Diesel dT, dTi, dGi 4/97-02 F-V 1543 258.0 204 18.0 41.0 61.0 442
20 8/95-4/99 -V 1543 25800 20.6 18.0 41.0 61.0 4+]
2.0 16v (262mm Disc) 8/95-02 F-V 1523 262.0 2120 19.9 44.0 60.0 4+
2.0 16v (280mm Disc) B/95-02 F-¥ 1529 280.0 PLA 21.8 44.0 61.0 4+
Rear [isc ** 8/95-02 R-5 1528 238.0 8.0 7.0 75.0 5448 q
MEGANE Il (02-=) Year F/R Part No. A B C D E F
1.4 16y 02-> F-V 260.0 1210 20.0 440 61.0 4
1.5 Turbo Diesel dCi 02> F-V 1529 280.0 2410 2.8 44.0 61.0 4+2
1.6 Tov 02-> F-V 1529 280.0 240 1.8 44.0 01.0 4+
1.9 Turbo Diesel dCi 02-> F-V 1529 280.0 241 213 44.0 61.0 4+2
2.0 16v (2 -> F-V 1529 280.0 141 218 44.0 61.0 4+
2.0 Turbo Repault Sport 225 04-= F-V 1580 3120 B 26.0 63.0 61.0 ;]
Rear Disc 02-> R-5 1538 240.0 8.0 7.0 80.5 55.0 4
Rear Disc (Sport 225] M4 -> K- 300.0 110 9.0 103.0 - 5

F
12 05-> F-V 1592 260.0 221 20.0 44.0 1.0 4
14 05-> F-V 1592 260.0 120 20.0 44.0) 61.0 4
1.5 Diesel 05-= F-y 1592 £60.0 220 20.0 44.0 61.0 4
1.0 05-= F-V 1592 260.0 121 20.0 44.0 1.0 4
Rear Disc, no hearings or ABS ring 05-> R-5 1538 240.0 8.0 /.0 80.5 55.0 4
TWINGO (CO8) Purt No,
iz 92-7/96 F-5 1501 238.0 8.0 7.0 41.0 61.0 442
1.2 (238x8mm Disc} 7196 -= F-5 1501 238.0 8.0 7.0 41.0 61.0 4+
1.2 {238x12mm Disc) 1196 -> F-5 1511 238.0 12.0 11.0 41.0 61.0 4+1
1.2 16w (Solid Disc) 0 - F-5 1511 1380 120 1.0 41.0 61.0 442
1.2 16v (Vented Disc) 01-> F- 1543 258.0 20.6 18.0 41.0 61.0 44}
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RENAULT

5 SUPER (B/C40]

1.0

1.1

1.2

14

1.6 Diesel

1.7

GT 1.4 Turbo

GT 1.4 Turbo Rear Disc

19 (B/C/D/L/XS3)

1.4 (Solid Disc)

1.4 (Vented Disc)

1.7 (Solid Disc)

1.7 (Vented Disc)

1.8 (Solid Disc)

1.8 (Vented Disc)

1.8 16v

1.9 Diesel {Solid Disc)

1.9 Diesel (Vented Disc)

1.9 Turbo Diesel (Solid Disc)
1.9 Turbo Diese| (Verted Disc)
Rear Disc **

21 (21 NEVADA) (L/K48)
1.7 (Solid Disc)

1.7 {Vented Disc)

1.9 Diesel

20

20X

2.0 TXi Rear Disc

2.0 Quadra

2.0 Quadra Rear Disc

2.0 Turbo

2.0 Turba Rear Disc

2.0 Turbo Quadra

2.0 Turbo Quadra Rear Disc
2.1 Diesel [238mm Disc)
2.1 Desel [244mm Disc)
2.1 Turbo Diesel (238mm Disc)
2.1 Turbo Diesel (244mm Disc)
12

2.2 Rear Disc

ROVER GROUP

METRO 80-90

1.0 (5olid Disc)

1.0 {Vented Disc)

1.3 (Solid Disc)

1.3 (Vented Disc)
METRO 90-95

1.1

1.4

1.4 Diesel

GTi 1.4 16v {Spi) (Solid Disc)
GTi 1.4 16v (Mpi) (Vented Disc)
MGB

1.8, 18GI

MGF

1.6 16y

1.8 16 (120bhp)

1.8 16y VVC (145bhp)
1.8 16w VVC Trophy (158bhp)
Rear Disc

MGRVS

3.9V8 (240mm Disc)
3.9V (262mm Disc)
MG METRO

1.3 (Solid Disc)

1.3 {Vented Disc)

1.3 Turbo

MG MONTEGO

L0 EFi

2.0 Turbo

MG ZR

105 1.4 (solid disc)
105 1.4 (vented disc)
120 1.6

160 1.8 16v

2.0 Turbo Diesel

Rear Disc

MG 75

120 1.6
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80-84
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Year

90-1/95
90-1/95
92-1/95
90-6/91

6/91-1/95
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Year
0M-02
49502
95-02
01-02
95-02
Year
92-95
92-05
Year
B2-B4
84-90
84-90
YEAR
84-92
85-92
Year
11/99 >
11/99 >
11/99 ->
11/99 =
11/99 ->
11/99 -=
Year

11/99 >

F/R
F-5
F-V
F-5
F-V
F/R
F-5
F-3
F-5
F-5
F-V
F/R

F/R
5

1501
1501
1511
1517
151
1521
1521
152
Part No,
1511
1521
1511
1521
1571
1521
1543
1511
1521
1511
1521
1528
Parr Mo,
151
1521
1521
1581
1564
1584
1564

1584
1565
1582

1521
1591
1521
1591
1581
1584

Purt Nao.
0341
(340
(1341
0340

Part No.
0310
0310
0310
0310
(350

Part No.

(301

Prer No.

(350
0350
(1350

Purt Mo,
0350
0360

Purt No.
0341
(340
0340

Parr No.
0350
0350

Pari No.
0369
(369
2170
(398
2270
0395

Part No,
0398

238.0
238.0
238.0
238.0
2138.0
238.0
238.0
238.0

238.0
238.0
238.0
238.0
238.0
238.0
258.0
238.0
238.0
238.0
238.0
138.00

238.0
238.0
238.0
265.0
2